
PRODUCTS
OVERVIEW

50 Hz





w w w . p e n t a x - p u m p s . i t

W H E R E  T H E R E ’ S  W A T E R 
T H E R E ’ S  P E N T A X



2

Variety
The best service: a wide range of Pentax products one for every

requirement. Pentax boasts of one of the widest range of products
available today on the market, all of which are high-quality solutions

for the domestic and industrial sectors.

Choosing Pentax means choosing safety
in any operating phase.

Each order is dispatched within the preestablished times
since customer satisfaction is its priority.

Pentax listens, analyses and works
to offer the best for its customers.

Reliability

Speed

Flexibility

pentax-pumps.it



Where there is control, there is reliability: the foundation of success.
Pentax subjects its products to constant quality controls:
from certifications, to line controls, to tests.
Always to guarantee the best.

LINE CONTROLS:
ONLY PENTAX TESTS 100% OF THE PUMPS, TWICE
All Pentax solutions undergo individual (not random) functional, electrical and
hydraulic tests, for fool-proof testing lines.

TESTING, RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AREA
Pentax has created two entirely automated rooms equipped with
technologically advanced equipment to study and test newly-designed prototypes.
It subjects all devices to specific tests to evaluate their
operation, also in highly-stressed situations.

30 YEARS
of made in Italy

CERTIFICATES

Quality

COMPANY WITH QUALITY, ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH
AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT CERTIFIED SYSTEMS

ISO 9001: Certificate No. 50 100 3634

ISO 9001 
ISO 14001
ISO 45001

CERTIFICATO
Nr. 50 100 3634 - Rev.005

Certificato co-titolare collegato (ultima revisione applicabile):
Connected to the sub-certificate (last version):

50 100 3634/2

Si attesta che / This is to certify that

IL SISTEMA QUALITÀ DI
THE QUALITY SYSTEM OF

PENTAX S.p.A.
SEDE LEGALE E OPERATIVA:

REGISTERED OFFICE AND OPERATIONAL SITE:

VIALE DELL'INDUSTRIA 1
IT - 37040 VERONELLA (VR)

MAGAZZINI:
WAREHOUSES:

VIALE DELL'INDUSTRIA 30
IT - 37040 VERONELLA (VR)

VIA NUOVA PADOVANA 23/25
IT - 37040 VERONELLA (VR)

È CONFORME AI REQUISITI DELLA NORMA
HAS BEEN FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF

UNI EN ISO 9001:2015
QUESTO CERTIFICATO È VALIDO PER IL SEGUENTE CAMPO DI APPLICAZIONE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID FOR THE FOLLOWING SCOPE

Progettazione e fabbricazione di elettropompe e sistemi di 
pressurizzazione per acque. Commercializzazione di pompe 

sommerse e accessori per pompe (IAF 18, 29)

Design and manufacture of electric pumps and pressure systems for 
water. Trade of submersed pumps and accessories for pumps

 (IAF 18, 29)

Per l’Organismo di Certificazione
For the Certification Body

TÜV Italia S.r.l.

Validità /Validity

Dal / From: 2018-09-06

Al / To: 2021-10-31

Data emissione / Printing Date
Andrea Coscia

Direttore Divisione Business Assurance
2018-09-06

PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE / FIRST CERTIFICATION: 2003-12-22
“LA VALIDITÀ DEL PRESENTE CERTIFICATO È SUBORDINATA A SORVEGLIANZA PERIODICA A 12 MESI E AL RIESAME COMPLETO DEL SISTEMA DI 

GESTIONE AZIENDALE CON PERIODICITÀ TRIENNALE”

“THE VALIDITY OF THE PRESENT CERTIFICATE DEPENDS ON THE ANNUAL SURVEILLANCE EVERY 12 MONTHS AND ON THE COMPLETE REVIEW OF 
COMPANY'S MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AFTER THREE-YEARS”

CERTIFICATO
Nr.  50 100 12552 - Rev.002

Si attesta che / This is to certify that

IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE AMBIENTALE DI
THE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OF

PENTAX S.p.A.
SEDE LEGALE E OPERATIVA: / REGISTERED OFFICE AND OPERATIONAL SITE:

VIALE DELL'INDUSTRIA 1   I-37040 VERONELLA (VR)
SEDE OPERATIVA: / OPERATIONAL SITE:

VIA SALVO D’ACQUISTO 4/B   I-42020 ALBINEA (RE)
MAGAZZINO: / WAREHOUSE:

VIALE DELL'INDUSTRIA 19   I-37040 VERONELLA (VR)
È CONFORME AI REQUISITI DELLA NORMA

HAS BEEN FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF

UNI EN ISO 14001:2015
QUESTO CERTIFICATO È VALIDO PER IL SEGUENTE CAMPO DI APPLICAZIONE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID FOR THE FOLLOWING SCOPE

Progettazione e fabbricazione di elettropompe e sistemi di
pressurizzazione per acque mediante processi di lavaggio e

impregnazione dei getti di ghisa, lavorazioni meccaniche, bilanciatura
rotanti, assemblaggio, verniciatura, imballo e spedizione.

Commercializzazione di pompe sommerse e accessori per pompe
 (IAF 18, 29)

Design and manufacture of electric pumps and pressure system for
water by processes of: impregnation and cleaning of cast iron items,

mechanical machining, impellers and motor shafts balancing,
assembling, painting, packing and shipment. Trade of submersed

pumps and accessories for pumps (IAF 18, 29)

CERTIFICAZIONE RILASCIATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO TECNICO ACCREDIA RT-09
CERTIFICATION ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE TO ACCREDIA TECHNICAL REGULATION RT-09

Per l’Organismo di Certificazione
For the Certification Body

TÜV Italia S.r.l.

Validità / Validity

Dal / From: 2020-07-12

Al / To: 2023-06-15

Data emissione / Issuing Date:
Andrea Coscia

Direttore Divisione Business Assurance
2020-07-12

PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE / FIRST CERTIFICATION: 2014-05-16
DATA DI SCADENZA DELL’ULTIMO CICLO DI CERTIFICAZIONE: 2020-06-15

EXPIRATION DATE OF THE LAST CERTIFICATION CYCLE: 2020-06-15
“LA VALIDITÀ DEL PRESENTE CERTIFICATO È SUBORDINATA A SORVEGLIANZA PERIODICA A 12 MESI E AL RIESAME COMPLETO DEL SISTEMA DI

GESTIONE AZIENDALE CON PERIODICITÀ TRIENNALE”

“THE VALIDITY OF THE PRESENT CERTIFICATE DEPENDS ON THE ANNUAL SURVEILLANCE EVERY 12 MONTHS AND ON THE COMPLETE REVIEW OF
COMPANY'S MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AFTER THREE-YEARS”

CERTIFICATO
Nr. 50 100 14960 - Rev.002
Si attesta che / This is to certify that

IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE SICUREZZA E SALUTE DEI LAVORATORI DI
THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OF

PENTAX S.p.A.
SEDE LEGALE:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

VIALE DELL'INDUSTRIA 1
IT - 37040 VERONELLA (VR)

SEDI OPERATIVE: VEDI ALLEGATO 1
OPERATIONAL SITES: SEE ANNEX 1

È CONFORME AI REQUISITI DELLA NORMA
HAS BEEN FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF

UNI ISO 45001:2018
QUESTO CERTIFICATO È VALIDO PER IL SEGUENTE CAMPO DI APPLICAZIONE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID FOR THE FOLLOWING SCOPE

Progettazione e fabbricazione di elettropompe e sistemi di
pressurizzazione per acque mediante processi di lavaggio e

impregnazione dei getti di ghisa, lavorazioni meccaniche, bilanciatura
rotanti, assemblaggio, verniciatura, imballo e spedizione.

Commercializzazione di pompe sommerse e accessori per pompe.
 Magazzino (IAF 18, 29)

Design and manufacture of electric pumps and pressure system for
water by processes of: impregnation and cleaning of cast iron items,

mechanical machining, impellers and motor shafts balancing,
assembling, painting, packing and shipment. Trade of submersed

pumps and accessories for pumps. Warehouse (IAF 18, 29)

Per l’Organismo di Certificazione
For the Certification Body

TÜV Italia S.r.l.

Validità /Validity

Dal / From: 2021-02-27

Al / To: 2024-02-26

Data emissione / Issuing Date
Andrea Coscia

Direttore Divisione Business Assurance
2020-12-23

PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE / FIRST CERTIFICATION: 2018-02-27 (EMESSO DA ALTRO ODC/ ISSUED BY OTHER CB)
“LA VALIDITÀ DEL PRESENTE CERTIFICATO È SUBORDINATA A SORVEGLIANZA PERIODICA A 12 MESI E AL RIESAME COMPLETO DEL SISTEMA DI

GESTIONE AZIENDALE CON PERIODICITÀ TRIENNALE”

“THE VALIDITY OF THE PRESENT CERTIFICATE DEPENDS ON THE ANNUAL SURVEILLANCE EVERY 12 MONTHS AND ON THE COMPLETE REVIEW OF
COMPANY'S MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AFTER THREE-YEARS”
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1) ORDINI: Qualsiasi ordinazione trasmessaci, sia a mezzo di ns/agenti che a mezzo lettera, telefono o fax, si intende definita soltanto dopo ns/re-
golare accettazione scritta. 2) CONSEGNA: I termini indicati per la consegna non sono impegnativi ma subordinati alle possibilità di fabbricazione o 
a causa di forza maggiore (agitazioni sindacali, guasti a macchinari, ritardata consegna da parte dei fornitori, situazioni generali di irreperibilità di ma-
terie prime, incendi, inondazioni od altre cause di forza maggiore). Un eventuale ritardo non può dar luogo da parte dell’acquirente ad annullamento 
dell’ordine né a pretesa di rifusione di danni. 3) SPEDIZIONE: La merce viaggia a rischio e pericolo del committente anche se il prezzo è stabilito
franco destino. Non si risponde di alcun reclamo per mancanza di peso od avarie di viaggio essendo di ciò responsabile solo ed esclusivamente il
vettore al quale il destinatario deve prontamente elevare riserva prima di ritirare la merce e di ciò dare comunicazione scritta anche al cessionario
per conoscenza. Trascorsi comunque 8 giorni dalla data di ricevimento della merce non sono più ammessi reclami. 4) PREZZI: I prezzi si intendono 
al netto degli oneri fiscali, possono essere variati senza obbligo di preavviso. 5) RISERVA DI PROPRIETÀ: La proprietà dei beni consegnati permane 
al costruttore e non trapassa al cliente se non dopo l’integrale pagamento del prezzo, degli interessi e delle spese dovute. In caso di inadem-
pienza la merce andrà, su espressa richiesta del costruttore, prontamente riconsegnata presso i depositi dal costruttore indicati in porto franco. Il
costruttore si riserva comunque la facoltà di addebitare al cliente le spese sostenute per la rigenerazione e messa a nuovo del materiale reso. 6)
PAGAMENTI: I pagamenti devono essere effettuati alla scadenza e nei modi convenuti alla ns/sede. Non sono riconosciuti i pagamenti effettuati
ad agenti, rappresentanti od altri anche se a mezzo effetti, salvo espressa autorizzazione scritta del costruttore. In caso di pagamento dilazionato,
il mancato pagamento anche di una sola rata consente al costruttore di esigere il saldo immediato del rimanente credito aumentato degli interessi
maturati al tasso medio in vigore nel periodo. 7) DIVIETO DI AZIONE: Il cliente non può, per nessuna ragione, ritardare o sospendere i pagamenti
dovuti a qualunque titolo, anche se fossero insorti reclami o contestazioni, nè può promuovere o proseguire azioni giudiziarie di alcun genere se
prima non abbia provveduto al pagamento nei termini e nei modi pattuiti. 8) CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE: I dati e le caratteristiche tecniche citati 
in tutte le pubblicazioni ufficiali del costruttore fanno riferimento a valori nominali indicativi. Per specifiche necessità e su esplicita richiesta, il co-
struttore può mettere a disposizione schede tecniche di prodotto più dettagliate da cui si possono altresì dedurre i criteri di accettabilità interna dei 
prodotti. Il costruttore si riserva il diritto di apportare qualsiasi modifica senza preavviso; pertanto pesi, misure, prestazioni e quanto altro indicato
non sono vincolanti ma solo indicativi. 9) GARANZIA: Il costruttore presta le garanzie di legge. La garanzia copre ogni difetto di costruzione del solo 
materiale prodotto dal costruttore, essa inoltre si limita alla riparazione o sostituzione dell’elettropompa o del pezzo riconosciuti difettosi presso gli
stabilimenti del costruttore o quant’altri dallo stesso autorizzati. In nessun caso comunque la garanzia implica la possibilità di richiesta di indennità
e si declina ogni responsabilità per danni materiali e corporali che venissero causati dalle macchine prodotte dal costruttore, sia diretti che indiretti.
La garanzia decade: - Se la macchina è stata riparata, smontata o manomessa da persone non autorizzate dal costruttore. - Se il guasto è stato
provocato da errori di collegamento elettrico od idraulico, da mancata o non adeguata protezione. - Se l’impianto o l’installazione delle macchine
non è stato eseguito correttamente. - Se la macchina è stata assoggettata a sovraccarichi oltre i limiti di targa. - Se i materiali sono stati guastati a
seguito del contatto con liquidi abrasivi o corrosivi comunque non compatibili con i materiali impiegati nella costruzione delle pompe. - Se i mate-
riali sono avariati a seguito del naturale logoramento. La macchina difettosa dovrà pervenire presso gli stabilimenti del costruttore in porto franco.
Il costruttore si riserva l’insindacabile giudizio sulla causa del difetto e se lo stesso rientra nei casi previsti dalla garanzia. A riparazione avvenuta,
la macchina sarà restituita in porto assegnato al cliente. 10) FORO COMPETENTE: Per eventuali controversie il foro competente sarà quello di
Verona anche se il pagamento è convenuto a mezzo tratta. 11) RICHIAMO AD ALTRE NORME: Per quanto non espressamente stabilito nei punti
precedenti, varranno le disposizioni di legge e le norme usuali e consuetudinarie del luogo in cui ha sede il costruttore e vigenti in materia.
Il costruttore non si assume alcuna responsabilità per errori ed omissioni e si riserva il diritto di modifiche senza obbligo di preavviso.

CONDIZIONI GENERALI DI VENDITA

1) ORDERS: Any order sent to us, whether by our representatives or by letter, telephone or fax, will be considered definite only after our regular
acceptance in writing. 2) DELIVERY: The terms indicated for delivery are not binding but subject to manufacturing factors and unforeseeable
circumstances (trade unions unrest, breakdown of machinery, late delivery by our suppliers, general unavailability of raw materials, fire, flood
or other forces majeures). Any delay which might occur will not give rise on the part of the purchaser of the right to annul the order or to claim
damages. 3) TRANSPORT: Goods travel at the customer’s risk even if the price is stated as carriage free. The vendor will not be liable for the
underweight goods or damage caused during transit as the carrier is exclusively liable in such cases and it is to him that the receiving party must
promptly address a right informative notice in writing to this to the dealer. After 8 days have passed from receipt of the goods, no claims are in any 
case ammissible. 4) PRICES: The prices are to be understood as net of tax duties and may be changed without notice. 5) RIGHT OF PROPERTY:
The goods property belongs to the manufacturer and it is not acquired by the customer until the complete payment is made for the goods, and
for any interest and costs involved. In case of payment not honoured, goods will, on the manufacturer’s express request, be promptly sent back
to the stores in free port indicated by the manufacturer. In any case the manufacturer reserves the right to charge the customer with the cost of
restoration and renewal of returned goods. 6) PAYMENTS: Payments must be effected at due dates and in the terms agreed at our Headquarters.
Payments made to agents, representatives or others are not recognized even by bills unless there is an express written authority by the manufac-
turer. In case of payment by instalments the failure to pay even one instalment allows the manufacturer to require the balance immediately plus
the interest accrued at the average rate in force for the period. 7) BLOCKAGE OF CLAIMS: The customer may not, for any reason, delay or sus-
pend payments owed on any account even if claims or disputes have a risen, nor may he start or take legal action of any kind if he has not first paid 
by the terms and in the terms agreed. 8) TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS: The technical data and characteristics stated in all the manufacturer’s
official publications refer to indicative nominal values. For specific needs and on explicit demand, the manufacturer can provide detailed technical
sheets from which the internal acceptance criteria of the product can be deduced. The manufacturer reserves the right to make any modification
without prior notice. Therefore weights, dimensions, performances and any other stated issues are indicative only and not binding. 9) GUARAN-
TEE: The manufacturer gives the guarantees provided by the Law. The guarantee covers every manufacturing defect only for the components/
parts produced by the manufacturer: the Company also limits itself to the repair or replacement of the electric pump, or of the part recognized as
being faulty, at the manufacturer’s premises or other authorized premises. In no case however does the guarantee imply the possibility of claiming 
an indemnity and any liability is denied for damage to things or to the person caused by the manufacturer machines, whether directly or indirectly. 
The guarantee does not apply: - If the machine has been repaired, dismantled or tampered by persons not authorized by the manufacturer. - If the
breakdown has been caused by errors in connecting the electrical or hydraulic systems, or by the failure to provide protection or the provision of
inadequate protection. - If the setting up of the machine or its electrical or hydraulic systems has not been correctly carried out. - If the machine
has been subject to loads exceeding the ones within the label specifications. - If materials have been damaged due to contact with abrasive or cor-
rosive liquids or which are in any way incompatible with the materials used in the manufacture of the pumps. - If the materials have deteriorated
due to natural wear. The defective machine must be taken to the manufacturer’s premises in free port. The manufacturer reserves the indisputible
right to impute the cause of the defect and to ascertain whether it falls within the warrant cases at his full expences. When the machine has been 
repaired it will be returned to the customer. 10) COMPETENT COURT: In case of any dispute the competent Court will be the one of Verona even
if the payment is by Bill of Exchange. 11) RECOURSE TO OTHER NORMS: As regard to other matters not expressly stated in the above points, the 
laws, norms and commercial customs in force at the place, where the manufacturer has its premises, will be applied.
The manufacturer assumes no responsibility for errors and omissions and reserves the right of changes without notice.

GENERAL SALES CONDITIONS
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 GAZZETTA UFFICIALE DELL’UNIONE EUROPEA
Regolamento UE 547/2012

ALLEGATO II
«Il valore di riferimento per le pompe per acqua più efficienti è MEI ≥ 0,70».
«L’efficienza di una pompa con girante tornita è generalmente inferiore a quella di una pompa con diametro di girante 
pieno. La tornitura della girante adegua la pompa a un punto di lavoro fisso, con un conseguente minore consumo di 
energia. L’indice di efficienza minima (MEI) è basato sul diametro massimo della girante».
«Il funzionamento della presente pompa per acqua con punti di funzionamento variabili può essere più efficiente 
ed economico se controllato, ad esempio, tramite un motore a velocità variabile che adegua il funzionamento della 
pompa al sistema».

Le informazioni sull’efficienza di riferimento sono disponibili all’indirizzo:
www.europump.org/efficiencycharts.

 OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
Regulation UE 547/2012

ANNEX II
«The benchmark for most efficient water pumps is MEI ≥ 0,70».
«The efficiency of a pump with a trimmed impeller is usually lower than that of a pump with the full impeller diameter. 
The trimming of the impeller will adapt the pump to a fixed duty point, leading to reduced energy consumption. The 
minimum efficiency index (MEI) is based on the full impeller diameter».
«The operation of this water pump with variable duty points may be more efficient and economic when controlled, 
for example, by the use of a variable speed drive that matches the pump duty to the system».

Information on benchmark efficiency is available at:
www.europump.org/efficiencycharts.

 DIARIO OFICIAL DE LA UNIÓN EUROPEA
Reglamento (UE) no 547/2012

ANEXO II
«El valor de referencia para las bombas hidráulicas más eficientes es MEI ≥ 0,70».
«La eficiencia de una bomba con un impulsor ajustado suele ser inferior a la de una bomba con el impulsor de diáme-
tro completo. El ajuste del impulsor adapta la bomba a un punto de trabajo fijado, que da lugar a un menor consumo 
energético. El índice de eficiencia mínima (MEI) se basa en el impulsor de diámetro completo».
«El funcionamiento de esta bomba hidráulica con puntos de trabajo variables puede resultar más eficiente y económi-
co si se controla, por ejemplo, mediante el uso de un mando de regulación de velocidad que ajuste el trabajo de la 
bomba al sistema».

La información sobre los criterios de referencia de la eficiencia puede consultarse en:
www.europump.org/efficiencycharts.

 JOURNAL OFFICIEL DE L’UNION EUROPÉENNE
Reglamento (UE) no 547/2012

ANNEXE II
«Le critère de référence correspondant aux pompes à eau les plus efficaces est: “MEI ≥ 0,70».
«Le rendement d’une pompe équipée d’une roue ajustée est généralement inférieur à celui d’une pompe dont la 
roue est à son diamètre maximal. Le rognage de la roue permet d’adapter le diamètre de la pompe jusqu’à un point 
de fonctionnement spécifié et, ainsi, de réduire la consommation d’énergie. L’indice de rendement minimal (MEI) est 
fondé sur le diamètre maximal de la roue».
«L’utilisation de la présente pompe à eau avec des points de fonctionnement variables peut s’avérer plus efficace et 
plus économique si un dispositif de contrôle, tel qu’un variateur de vitesse, permet d’ajuster le point de fonctionne-
ment de la pompe au regard du système».

Informations sur l’efficacité de référence sont disponibles sur:
www.europump.org/efficiencycharts.
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PM 8

CP 8

MD 8

CAM 8

CAB 9

INOX 9

ULTRA A 9

ULTRA SA 9

MPX 10

MP/A 10

AP 10

GARDEN 11

CM 11

CR 11

CS 12

CB 12

CH 13

MB 13

CMG - CMGX 13

CM EN 733 14

CA/CAT - CAX 16

4CA/4CAT - 4CAX 19

CMS - CMX 23

ULTRA 24

ULTRA S 24

ULTRA V/L - LG 26

ULTRA SV/SL/SLX 28

ULTRA SLG/SLXG 30

ULTRA HX 30

ULTRA HS/HX 31

IE3 ELECTRIC MOTORS 33

MSV/MSH 34

4MSV/4MSH 34

SUPERDOMUS 36

BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA 36

AQUA DOMUS 37

SUPERDOMUS+VSD 37

BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA S 38

BOOSTERSET
2 ULTRA V/L - LG

38

BOOSTERSET
2 ULTRA SV/SL/SLX

40

BOOSTERSET
3 ULTRA V/L - LG

42

BOOSTERSET 3 ULTRA
SV/SL/SLX

44

BOOSTERSET ULTRA
V/L+VSD - LG+VSD

46

BOOSTERSET ULTRA
SV/SL/SLX+VSD

48
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BOOSTERSET ULTRA
SLG/SLXG+VSD

48

BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA
V/L+VSD - LG+VSD

50

BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA
SV/SL/SLX+VSD

52

BOOSTERSET 3 ULTRA
SV/L+VSD - LG+VSD

54

BOOSTERSET 3 ULTRA
SV/SL/SLX+VSD

56

DP/DPV 58

DG 58

DX 58

DH 58

DTR 101 59

DB 59

DV 59

DV4 59

DM 60

DM4 60

DC 60

DTR with grinder 60

5PES 61

4SA 61

4L line 63

6L line 65

6LMG line 68

8LMG line 70

10LMG line 72

6LR line 74

6LM line 78

8LR line 81

8LM line 84

10LM line 86

12LM line 88

E14 89

4MPE - 4MPET - 6MPET 90

4MPEW - 4MPEWT - 6MPEWT 91

4MPC - 4MPCT - 6MPCT 92

6R/8R/10R 93

TR12 - TR14 94

8I/8IS/8IX 95

10I/10IS/10IX 95

HP-HV line 96

VP line 97

PSC line 98

ACCESSORIES 99
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TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0,3 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3

5 10 20 30 40 50

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

CP 45 CPT 45 0,5 0,37 0,5 0,5 2,3 1 35 30 21 13 5 -
CP 75 CPT 75 1 0,74 1,11 1,13 5,2 2 61 56 48 39 31 18

CP

MD

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0,3 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 2,7

5 10 20 30 40 45

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

MD 75 MDT 75 0,8 0,59 1,03 0,94 5 1,7 46 41 31,5 21,5 11,5 6
MD 100 MDT 100 1,0 0,74 1,17 0,98 5,4 2,1 53 48 37 25 13,5 9

PM

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,3 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 2,7 3

0 5 10 20 30 40 45 50

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

PM 45 PMT 45 0,5 0,37 0,5 0,5 2,3 1 40 35 30 21 13 5 - -
PM 45BR PMT 45BR 0,5 0,37 0,5 0,5 2,3 1 40 35 30 21 13 5 - -
PM 45A PMT 45A 0,5 0,37 0,5 0,5 2,3 1 40 35 30 21 13 5 - -
PM 65 PMT 65 0,7 0,5 0,9 0,9 4 1,7 53,1 48,8 44,1 33,8 24,7 15,5 11,6 -

PM 65A PMT 65A 0,7 0,5 0,9 0,9 4 1,7 53,1 48,8 44,1 33,8 24,7 15,5 11,6 -
PM 80 PMT 80 1 0,74 1,1 1,1 5,2 2 65 61 56 48 39 31 25,1 18

PM 80A PMT 80A 1 0,74 1,1 1,1 5,2 2 65 61 56 48 39 31 25,1 18
PM 90 PMT 90 1 0,74 1,2 1,1 5,6 2 88,2 79,2 69,3 49,5 28,8 8,8 - -

CAM

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3 3,3 3,6 4,2 4,8 6 7,2

0 10 20 30 40 50 55 60 70 80 100 120

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

CAM 50N CAMT 50N 0,6 0,44 0,7 0,67 3,1 1,3 40,5 34,0 28,5 24,1 20,5 17,2 15,8 - - - - -
CAM 75N CAMT 75N 0,8 0,59 0,82 0,78 3,6 1,4 47,5 40,5 34,5 29,6 25,2 21,4 19,7 - - - - -
CAM 100N CAMT 100N 1 0,74 1,04 0,92 4,7 1,7 50,9 44,3 38,9 34,1 30,1 26,3 24,6 23,0 20,0 - - -
CAM 120 CAMT 120 1,2 0,88 1,14 1,07 5,2 1,9 55,1 48,5 42,6 37,8 33,5 29,7 27,9 26,2 23,0 - - -
CAM 140 CAMT 140 1,5 1,1 1,3 1,25 6 2,5 62,5 55,7 49,4 44,2 39,5 35,5 33,5 31,6 28,1 - - -
CAM 150 CAMT 150 1,5 1,1 1,9 1,8 8,2 3,4 50,7 45,7 43,3 41,0 38,9 37,8 36,8 34,6 32,5 28,5 25,0
CAM 200 CAMT 200 2 1,5 2,2 2,1 9,8 3,9 58,1 52,8 50,3 48,0 46,0 45,0 44,0 42,0 40,0 36,0 32,4

- CAMT 300 3 2,2 - 2,5 - 4,8 64,8 59,5 57,2 55,0 53,0 52,0 51,0 49,0 47,1 43,2 39,8
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CAB

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 1,2 1,8 3 4,2 5,4 6,6 7,8 8,4

0 20 30 50 70 90 110 130 140

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

CAB 150 CABT 150 1,5 1,1 1,74 1,68 7,9 3,3 61 56,5 54 48 41 32 - - -
CAB 200 CABT 200 2 1,5 2,22 2,1 10,3 3,9 62,5 59,5 58 54 49 42,5 34 - -
CAB 300 CABT 300 3 2,2 2,65 2,5 11,8 4,9 64,5 62 60,5 57 52,5 47 42 35 32

INOX

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3 3,6 3,8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 63,3

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

INOX 100N INOXT 100N 1 0,74 1,04 0,92 4,7 1,7 48,0 42,3 37,0 33,0 29,6 26,2 22,7 21,0
INOX 120 INOXT 120 1,2 0,88 1,14 1,03 5,2 1,9 53,4 47,4 41,9 37,5 33,7 29,9 26,0 24,3
INOX 140 INOXT 140 1,5 1,1 1,3 1,23 6 2,5 60,2 53,6 47,8 42,4 38,0 34,4 30,5 29,0

ULTRA SA

ULTRA A

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,2 4,6 4,8 6 7 7,8

0 10 20 30 40 60 70 76,7 80 100 116,7 130

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3A-90/4 U 3A-90/4 T 0,9 0,66 0,9 0,88 4 1,8 40,8 38,3 35,1 31,8 27,9 19,8 15,0
U 3A-100/5 U 3A-100/5 T 1 0,75 1,06 1,01 4,8 1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 19,8 15,0
U 5A-120/4 U 5A-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,13 1,13 5,2 2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 33,4 31,7 30,8 24,0 15,0
U 5A-150/5 U 5A-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,47 1,39 6,8 2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 43,2 41,2 40,1 33,0 24,0 15,0

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,6 4,8 6 7,2 7,8

0 10 20 30 40 60 76,7 80 100 120 130

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3SA-90/4 U 3SA-90/4 T 0,9 0,66 0,83 0,8 3,6 1,7 43,0 41,0 38,3 35,0 31,3 22,3 13,5
U 3SA-100/5 U 3SA-100/5 T 1 0,75 0,99 0,92 4,4 1,7 54,0 52,1 48,8 44,9 40,2 29,0 16,8
U 5SA-120/4 U 5SA-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,09 1,08 4,9 2,4 44,5 41,0 40,0 36,4 32,8 32,0 26,2 18,5 13,5
U 5SA-150/5 U 5SA-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,39 1,31 6,5 2,7 56,0 52,4 50,5 46,4 42,0 41,0 33,8 23,8 16,5



10

www.pentax-pumps.it

AP

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE

Ejector
type

Suction
depth.

m

Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0,18 0,36 0,6 0,9 1,2 1,5 1,8 2,1 3 3,6

3 6 10 15 20 25 30 35 50 60

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

AP 75 APT 75 0,8 0,59 0,8 0,81 3,7 1,4
P 20

15 31 28 25 22 19 17 15 12 - -
20 28 23 18 15 13 11 - - - -

P 30
25 22 16 11 8 - - - - - -
30 14 8 - - - - - - - -

AP 100 APT 100 1 0,74 1,02 1,05 4,7 2,3

P 20
15 40 37 34 30 27 24 21 18 - -
20 37 34 30 25 21 17 - - - -

P 30
25 30 25 20 14 11 - - - - -
30 14 8 - - - - - - - -
35 12 4 - - - - - - - -

AP 150 APT 150 1,5 1,1 1,65 1,65 8,2 3

P 20
15 - - - - - - 42 35 25 21
20 - - - - - 50 37 30 21 -
25 - - - - - 45 34 27 - -

P 30
35 - - - 49 41 20 - - - -
40 - - 48 40 - - - - - -
50 - 49 43 20 - - - - - -

AP 200 APT 200 2 1,5 2,22 2,22 10,3 4,1

P 20
15 - - - - - - - 46 35 30
20 - - - - - - 48 43 32 27
25 - - - - - 50 44 40 28 23

P 30
35 - - - - - - 28 20 - -
40 - - - 46 30 - - - - -
50 - - 49 40 - - - - - -

MPX

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8

0 10 20 40 60 80

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

MPX 100/4 MPXT 100/4 1 0,74 1,07 1,1 5 1,9 43 41,5 40 34 25 12
MPX 120/5 MPXT 120/5 1,2 0,88 1,27 1,33 6,1 2,3 53 51 48 42 34 21

MP/A

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8

0 20 40 60 80

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

MP 80/3 A MPT 80/3 A 0,8 0,59 0,83 0,88 3,8 1,6 34 29,5 25 18,5 13
MP 100/4 A MPT 100/4 A 1 0,74 1,07 1,1 5 1,9 45,5 40 34 26 18
MP 120/5 A MPT 120/5 A 1,2 0,88 1,27 1,33 6,1 2,3 56 51,5 44,5 35 22
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CM

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 1,2 2,4 3 3,6 4,2 4,8 5,4 6 6,6 7,2 7,8 9 12 15 18 21

0 20 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 150 200 250 300 350

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

CM 45 CMT 45 0,4 0,3 0,51 0,56 2,3 1 19,3 17,4 15,0 13,3 11,3 8,9 - - - - - - - - - - -

CM 50 CMT 50 0,5 0,37 0,59 0,65 2,8 1,1 21,5 20,5 19,0 18,1 17,0 15,8 15,0 12,0 - - - - - - - - -

CM 75 CMT 75 0,8 0,59 0,9 0,94 4,5 1,7 26,5 25,8 24,5 23,4 22,2 20,9 19,5 17,5 - - - - - - - - -

CM 100 V - 1 0,74 1,05 - 4,6 - 30,0 28,0 26,6 25,8 25,0 24,1 23,0 21,5 - - - - - - - - -

CM 100 CMT 100 1 0,74 1,16 1,17 5,7 2 33,0 32,5 31,5 30,7 29,6 28,3 26,8 25,2 - - - - - - - - -

CM 164 CMT 164 1,5 1,1 1,9 1,8 8,5 3,4 40,5 39,3 38,6 38,1 37,5 36,6 35,6 34,6 32,6 29,5 - - - - - - -

CM 214 - 2 1,5 2,2 - 10,3 - 45,1 44,1 43,3 42,9 42,3 41,5 40,5 39,2 38,1 36,4 33,5 - - - - - -

- CMT 214 2 1,5 - 2,43 - 4,9 50,0 48,7 47,8 47,2 46,5 45,8 44,9 43,7 42,6 41,3 39,4 - - - - - -

CM 314 CMT 314 3 2,2 2,85 2,67 13,5 5,1 55,9 54,5 53,4 52,8 52,0 51,1 50,1 48,9 47,7 46,2 44,2 41,9 - - - - -

CM 400 CMT 400 4 3 3,6 3,7 16,0 6,7 45,1 45,2 45,2 45,2 45,1 45,0 44,9 44,7 44,5 44,2 43,4 40,9 37,4 32,5

- CMT 550 5,5 4 - 4,9 - 9,0 54,1 54,1 54,1 54,2 54,2 54,1 54,0 53,9 53,7 53,5 52,9 50,7 47,5 43,2 38,4

CR

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1 ~ 3 ~
0 3 6 9 12 14,4 16,8

0 50 100 150 200 240 280

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

CR 75/76 CRT 75/76 0,8 0,59 0,73 0,83 3,4 1,5 15,0 14,3 13,0 11,6 9,5 7,0 -

CR 100/102 CRT 100/102 1 0,74 1,14 1,20 5,3 2,4 20,5 19,8 18,9 17,7 15,5 13,5 10,5

GARDEN

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)
Pipe Performance

1~ Suction
(“G)

Delivery
(“G)

Q (l/min) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~

CAM 50N 0,6 0,44 0,7 1 1 10-55 34,0-15,8
CAM 75N 0,8 0,59 0,82 1 1 10-55 40,5-19,7
CAM 100N 1 0,74 1,04 1 1 10-70 44,3-20,0
INOX 100N 1 0,74 1,04 1 1 10-63,3 42,3-21,0
MPX 100/4 1 0,74 1,07 1 1 10-80 41,5-12
MPX 120/5 1,2 0,88 1,27 1 1 10-80 51-21
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CB

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 150

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

CB 100 CBT 100 1 0,74 1,17 1,15 5,4 2,4 42 40,8 39,4 37,4 34,7 29,2 21 - - - -
CB 160 CBT 160 1,5 1,1 2,30 2,20 10,2 4,1 53 52,5 52 51 50 46,9 43,3 39,7 35 - -
CB 210 CBT 210 2 1,5 2,60 2,45 11,5 4,8 57,3 56,9 56 55,1 54 51,5 48,4 44,4 39,5 34 -
CB 310 CBT 310 3 2,2 2,9 2,80 13,2 5,2 64 63,5 63 61,9 60,6 57,7 54,1 50 45,4 39,4 36

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 1,5 3,0 4,5 6,0 7,5 9,0 10,5 12 13,5 15,0 16,5

0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

CB 400 CBT 400 4 3 3,7 3,8 16,4 6,7 63,6 63,1 62,0 60,3 58,2 55,5 52,3 48,4 43,9 - - -
CB 600 CBT 600 5,5 4 5,2 5,0 23,3 9,1 76,9 76,4 75,4 73,8 71,7 69,0 65,9 62,1 58,0 53,4 - -

- CBT 751 7,5 5,5 - 6,5 - 11,5 90,7 90,0 88,9 87,3 85,3 82,9 80,1 76,8 73,1 68,8 63,7 -
- CBT 900 10 7,5 - 7,3 - 13,3 97,5 96,6 95,4 93,7 91,7 89,2 86,5 83,3 79,8 75,2 71,2 66,4

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~

3~
0 6 12 18 24 27 30 33

0 100 200 300 400 450 500 550

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 3~

CBT 800 7,5 5,5 6,7 11,1 70,0 68,5 63,9 57,1 45,3 38,2 - -
CBT 1000 10 7,5 8,5 13,9 80,7 80,4 75,0 68,5 59,7 52,6 43,7 -
CBT 1250 12,5 9,2 9,8 16,3 89,5 88,8 84,1 77,7 69,7 63,0 54,2 45,1
CBT 1500 15 11 11,2 18,6 98,3 97,8 93,5 85,7 78,9 73,3 64,0 54,0

CS

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 36 42 48 54 60 72 84 96

0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200 1400 1600

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

CS 75/2 CST 75/2 0,8 0,59 0,8 0,7 3,5 1,3 10,1 9,8 9,3 8,6 7,9 7,0 6,0 4,9

CS 100/2 CST 100/2 1 0,74 1,0 0,85 4,5 1,6 12,8 12,2 11,5 10,7 9,8 8,9 7,9 6,8 5,5

CS 120/2 CST 120/2 1,2 0,9 1,2 1,1 5,4 2 15,0 14,3 13,6 12,8 11,9 10,9 9,9 8,7 7,4 5,9

CSB 100/2 - 1 0,74 1,23 - 6 - 17,5 17,5 16,6 15,2 13,2 10,5

CSB 150/2 CSBT 150/2 1,5 1,1 1,78 1,65 8,5 3 21,5 21,5 20,6 19,2 17,5 15,3 12,4 8,8

CS 150/2 CST 150/2 1,5 1,1 1,85 1,8 8,8 3,3 12,3 12,3 12,3 12,2 12,0 11,8 11,4 11,0 10,6 10,2 9,1 7,7 6,0

CS 200/2 CST 200/2 2 1,5 2,1 2,1 10 3,9 13,8 13,8 13,7 13,6 13,4 13,1 12,8 12,4 12,0 11,6 10,6 9,4 7,8 6,0

CS 200/3 CST 200/3 2 1,5 1,9 1,9 8,9 3,5 12,0 13,0 12,8 12,6 12,2 11,8 10,6 9,0 7,2 5,3

CS 300/3 CST 300/3 3 2,2 2,7 2,7 12,4 5,0 15,8 16,8 16,7 16,5 16,2 15,7 14,7 13,6 12,0 10,1 8,2

- CST 400/3 4 3 - 3,6 - 6,6 19,3 20,3 20,3 20,1 19,9 19,6 18,9 18,0 16,8 15,0 13,1

CS 450/4 CST 450/4 4 3 3,6 3,6 16,1 6,5 14,2 15,5 15,2 14,7 14,1 13,4 11,5 9,6 7,4

- CST 550/4 5,5 4 - 4,7 - 8,5 17,1 18,3 17,9 17,4 16,9 16,3 14,7 13,1 11,1
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CH

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39

0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

CH 160 CHT 160 1,5 1,1 1,8 1,8 8,3 3,4 24,5 23,9 22,9 21,4 19,5 17,3 14,7 11,6 7,8 - - - -

CH 210 - 2 1,5 2,1 - 10,1 - 26,3 25,9 25,0 23,6 21,7 19,6 17,1 14,1 10,6 - - - -

- CHT 210 2 1,5 - 2,2 - 4,7 28,2 27,6 26,7 25,3 23,5 21,3 18,6 15,6 12,2 - - - -

CH 310 CHT 310 3 2,2 2,8 2,6 12,4 5,0 31,2 30,5 29,6 28,3 26,4 24,3 21,6 18,6 15,6 - - - -

CH 350 CHT 350 3 2,2 2,8 2,8 12,7 5,2 25,4 25,6 25,6 25,3 24,5 23,5 22,1 20,5 18,5 16,2 13,5 10,0 -

CH 400 CHT 400 4 3 3,8 3,8 17,0 6,9 30,3 30,8 30,8 30,7 30,1 29,1 27,8 26,1 24,2 22,0 19,5 16,7 13,6

- CHT 550 5,5 4 - 5,0 - 9,1 37,4 37,8 37,9 37,9 37,5 36,8 35,7 34,3 32,3 30,2 28,2 25,5 20,7

MB

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 2,4 4,8 7,2 9,6 10,2 10,8

0 40 80 120 160 170 180

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

MB 150 MBT 150 1,5 1,1 1,6 1,5 7,2 3,1 38,2 37,9 36,3 31,2 23,3 - -

MB 200 MBT 200 2 1,5 1,85 1,75 8,4 3,4 42,2 41,8 40,2 35,7 28,4 26,0 -

MB 300 MBT 300 3 2,2 2,15 2,05 9,7 4,3 46,2 45,9 44,6 40,9 33,5 31,2 28,6

CMG-CMGX EN 733

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 96 108 120 132 138 144 156 168 180 195 210 225 240 255 270 300 330 360

0 1600 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400 2600 2800 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500 5000 5500 6000

H (m)
pump input power (kW)

80-250B 45 225M
77,2 80,0 79,0 77,5 75,3 74,2 73,1 71,0 69,0 67,0 64,5 61,8 58,8
14,01 30,93 32,60 34,34 36,13 37,02 37,86 39,38 40,78 42,10 43,60 44,94 46,15

80-250A 55 250M
90,0 92,8 91,1 89,3 87,4 86,4 85,4 83,1 80,7 78,5 75,7 72,4 68,8 65,2
16,74 36,56 38,57 40,54 42,46 43,39 44,31 46,12 47,81 49,29 50,92 52,59 54,18 55,50

100-200B 45 225M
56,1 56,8 56,5 56,1 55,9 55,6 55,1 54,5 53,9 53,1 52,2 51,4 50,4 49,0 47,5 43,8 39,7
21,75 28,84 29,78 30,74 31,24 31,75 32,81 33,89 35,04 36,50 37,82 38,89 39,85 40,77 41,60 42,92 43,82

100-200A 55 250M
61,1 62,2 61,8 61,5 61,2 61,0 60,5 59,9 59,5 58,9 58,3 57,4 56,4 55,2 53,8 50,6 46,8 42,5
24,57 33,04 34,07 35,11 35,64 36,18 37,28 38,39 39,49 40,86 42,23 43,60 44,97 46,20 47,28 49,05 50,53 51,62

100-250C
55 250M 71,9 73,2 73,1 73,0 72,9 72,6 72,2 71,8 71,1 70,3 69,3 67,9 66,4 64,7 61,0
75 280S 24,75 40,12 41,93 42,84 43,70 45,28 46,77 48,21 49,94 51,65 53,38 55,05 56,66 58,19 60,99

100-250B 75 280S
83,6 83,7 83,5 83,4 83,2 82,9 82,5 82,1 81,4 80,8 80,0 79,0 77,9 76,4 72,0 67,6
29,69 47,10 49,06 50,04 51,01 52,92 54,76 56,47 58,46 60,26 61,86 63,49 65,17 66,93 70,91 73,78

100-250A 90 280M
93,5 93,9 93,7 93,5 93,4 92,9 92,4 91,8 90,9 89,9 88,8 87,4 85,7 84,0 80,4 75,8 73,2
32,71 51,99 54,14 55,23 56,31 58,48 60,60 62,57 64,88 66,97 68,84 70,81 72,81 74,73 78,17 81,33 85,53
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CM EN 733 ~ 2900 r.p.m.

TYPE
P2

nom.

1~ 3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
1x230V
50 Hz

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78
0 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

HP kW H (m)

50-125B 4 3 3,6 16,1 3,8 6,8 20,0 20,6 20,6 20,4 20,3 20,1 19,9 19,6 19,2 18,7 18,2 17,6 17,0 16,4 15,0 13,2 11,3 9,2

50-125A 5,5 4 5,0 22,5 4,8 8,8 23,7 24,3 24,3 24,2 24,1 23,9 23,7 23,3 23,0 22,6 22,1 21,7 21,2 20,7 19,6 18,2 16,4 14,2

50-160B1 7,5 5,5 - - 6,5 11,4 32,1 33,5 33,4 33,1 32,7 32,2 31,6 31,0 30,2 29,2 28,3 26,2 23,9 21,5

50-160B 7,5 5,5 - - 6,5 10,9 32,1 33,5 33,4 33,1 32,7 32,2 31,6 31,0 30,2 29,1 28,3 26,2 23,9 21,5 18,9

50-160A1 10 7,5 - - 8,6 15,1 38,1 39,8 39,8 39,8 39,6 39,2 38,8 38,3 37,7 37,7 36,1 34,1 32,1 29,9 27,6

50-160A 10 7,5 - - 8,8 14,4 38,1 39,8 39,8 39,7 39,5 39,2 38,8 38,3 37,7 36,9 36,0 34,2 32,2 29,7 27,4 25,4

50-200C 12,5 9,2 - - 10,4 17,2 48,2 49,7 49,2 48,5 47,7 46,9 45,9 44,9 43,7 42,6 40,0 36,0 32,3 28,9

50-200B 15 11 - - 11,9 19,5 53,1 54,6 54,1 53,5 52,9 52,2 51,4 50,4 49,3 48,1 45,5 42,7 38,8 35,0

50-200A 20 15 - - 14,6 24,7 59,9 61,8 61,5 61,0 60,4 59,7 58,8 58,0 57,1 56,0 53,6 50,8 47,8 44,4 39,8

50-250C 20 15 - - 17,2 28,6 69,2 68,2 67,7 67,0 66,3 65,6 64,7 63,8 62,8 59,9 56,2 52,1

50-250B 25 18,5 - - 20,7 34,3 78,8 78,4 78,0 77,6 77,0 76,1 75,1 74,0 72,9 70,3 66,9 62,9 58,5

50-250A 30 22 - - 24,8 40,9 88,5 88,3 88,1 87,7 87,2 86,6 85,8 84,8 83,8 81,4 78,5 75,0 70,2 64,8

TYPE
P2

nom.

1~ 3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
1x230V
50 Hz

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60
0 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000

HP kW H (m)

40-125C 2 1,5 2,0 9,3 1,9 3,6 17,9 18,5 18,4 18,1 17,5 16,6 15,6 14,3 12,8 11,1 9,4 

40-125B 3 2,2 2,7 12,4 2,6 4,9 22,6 23,4 23,3 23,1 22,7 22,0 21,0 19,9 18,6 17,0 15,1 13,2 

40-125A 4 3 - - 3,6 6,5 26,8 27,6 27,7 27,6 27,2 26,5 25,7 24,6 23,4 22,0 20,3 18,5 16,8 

40-160B 4 3 3,8 16,7 3,8 6,8 28,2 29,2 29,2 28,9 28,3 27,5 26,5 25,3 23,8 22,3 20,5

40-160A 5,5 4 5,0 22,5 4,9 8,8 33,8 34,9 34,8 34,5 33,9 33,2 32,4 31,3 30,0 28,5 26,9 25,2 23,4

40-160AP 7,5 5,5 - - 6,1 11,0 38,6 39,8 39,9 39,8 39,4 38,7 37,9 37,0 35,8 34,4 32,9 31,1 29,3 27,4 25,3

40-200B1 7,5 5,5 - - 6,8 12,0 44,7 45,5 45,4 45,0 44,5 43,5 42,3 41,0 39,3 37,2 34,9 32,3

40-200B 7,5 5,5 - - 6,9 11,4 44,6 45,5 45,4 45,0 44,5 43,5 42,3 41,0 39,3 37,2 34,9 32,3 29,4

40-200A1 10 7,5 - - 9,0 15,5 56,2 56,5 56,5 56,3 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 51,2 49,3 47,0 44,4

40-200A 10 7,5 - - 9,3 15,1 56,2 56,5 56,5 56,3 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 51,2 49,3 47,0 44,4 41,6

40-200AP 12,5 9,2 - - 10,2 16,8 61,7 61,4 61,2 60,8 60,0 59,1 57,9 56,4 54,7 53,1 51,1 48,5 45,5 42,2

40-250C 12,5 9,2 - - 11,1 18,0 64,8 64,4 64,2 63,8 63,4 62,7 61,9 61,0 59,8 57,9 55,4

40-250B 15 11 - - 13,8 22,3 73,7 73,9 74,5 73,2 71,9 71,1 70,2 69,2 68,1 66,7 64,7 62,1

40-250A 20 15 - - 17,5 29,1 82,6 84,6 84,8 84,7 84,3 83,4 82,4 81,3 80,0 78,5 76,9 75,4 72,8 69,0

40-250BM
max 14 bar

25 18,5 - - 20,6 34,1 92,6 93,2 93,3 93,2 93,1 92,8 92,4 91,7 90,9 89,8 88,3 86,5 84,6 82,3 79,5 72,0

40-250AM
max 14 bar

30 22 - - 24,4 40,3 101,7 103,0 102,8 102,3 102,2 102,0 101,7 101,2 100,4 99,4 98,1 96,5 94,8 93,1 90,9 85,0 77,5

TYPE
P2

nom.

1~ 3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
1x230V
50 Hz

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 6 7,5 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33
0 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

HP kW H (m)

32-160C 2 1,5 2,0 9,3 1,9 3,6 23,0 22,8 22,5 22,0 21,0 19,2 16,9 14,0

32-160B 3 2,2 2,7 12,4 2,6 4,9 28,0 27,7 27,4 27,0 26,2 24,9 22,9 20,1 17,0

32-160A 4 3 - - 3,8 6,8 36,1 36,2 36,0 35,6 34,6 33,2 31,4 28,9 25,7 22,1

32-200C 5,5 4 5,2 22,9 4,9 8,9 40,2 40,3 40,1 39,8 38,9 37,7 36,1 34,2 31,6 28,7

32-200B1 7,5 5,5 - - 4,4 11,3 48,3 48,0 47,9 47,6 46,7 45,5 44,2 42,6 40,5 37,9

32-200B 7,5 5,5 - - 6,7 11,1 48,3 48,0 47,9 47,6 46,7 45,5 44,2 42,6 40,5 37,9 35,4

32-200A1 10 7,5 - - 8,2 14,5 57,9 58,3 58,4 58,4 58,0 57,1 55,6 53,8 51,4 49,2 46,6

32-200A 10 7,5 - - 8,6 14,1 57,9 58,3 58,4 58,4 58,0 57,1 55,6 53,8 51,4 49,2 46,6 44,3

32-250C 12,5 9,2 - - 10,0 16,8 74,6 72,8 72,5 71,9 70,5 68,8 66,6 64,1 61,3

32-250B 15 11 - - 12,2 20,0 84,8 84,0 83,9 83,6 82,7 81,1 78,6 75,4 73,2

32-250A 20 15 - - 13,5 23,2 93,5 93,6 93,7 93,7 93,4 92,3 90,4 87,7 85,3
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CM EN 733 ~ 2900 r.p.m.

TYPE
P2

nom.

3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 96 108 120 132 138 144 156 168 180 195 210 225 240 270 300 330
0 1600 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400 2600 2800 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4500 5000 5500

HP kW H (m)

100-160B 40 30 31,9 57,1 41,7 40,7 40,8 40,7 40,4 40,3 40,1 39,6 39,1 38,5 37,8 37,0 36,1 35,0 32,3 29,2 25,7

100-160A 50 37 37,5 70,2 46,0 45,1 45,2 45,1 44,9 44,8 44,7 44,3 43,9 43,3 42,7 42,0 41,1 40,2 37,9 35,0 31,9

TYPE
P2

nom.

3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 96 108 120 132 138 144 150
0 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400 2500

HP kW H (m)

65-125B1 7,5 5,5 6,4 11,3 19,7 20,6 20,5 20,4 20,4 20,3 20,2 20,2 20,0 19,7 19,3 18,8 18,2 17,5 16,3 15,0

65-125B 7,5 5,5 6,6 11,0 19,7 20,6 20,5 20,4 20,4 20,3 20,2 20,2 20,0 19,7 19,3 18,8 18,2 17,5 16,3 15,0 13,1

65-125A1 10 7,5 8,6 15,1 24,6 25,2 25,2 25,1 25,1 25,0 24,8 24,9 24,7 24,5 24,2 23,9 23,5 23,0 22,0 20,6 18,8

65-125A 10 7,5 8,8 14,4 24,6 25,2 25,2 25,1 25,1 25,0 24,9 24,9 24,7 24,5 24,2 23,9 23,5 23,0 22,0 20,6 18,8 16,8

65-160C 12,5 9,2 10,1 16,8 28,9 30,6 30,5 30,3 30,0 29,6 29,1 28,5 27,9 27,2 25,3 22,9 20,2 17,5 16,0 13,9

65-160B 15 11,0 12,7 20,6 33,2 35,1 35,0 34,9 34,6 34,3 33,8 33,3 32,8 32,1 30,4 28,2 25,5 22,5 21,4 20,4

65-160A 20 15,0 17,1 28,5 40,1 42,5 42,5 42,5 42,3 42,1 41,8 41,4 41,0 40,4 38,9 37,1 35,3 32,8 31,7 30,9

65-200C 20 15 17,0 28,3 44,4 46,1 45,4 44,7 44,0 43,2 42,4 40,3 37,5 33,7 28,9 26,8

65-200B 25 18,5 21,2 34,8 51,7 53,9 53,4 52,7 52,0 51,3 50,4 48,6 45,9 43,0 39,4 37,1 34,6

65-200A 30 22,5 25,4 41,7 60,3 61,8 61,4 61,0 60,4 59,8 59,1 57,1 54,6 51,6 48,3 46,5 44,4

65-250B 40 30 30,8 55,3 80,6 80,6 79,5 78,4 77,1 75,7 74,1 70,4 66,1 61,0 54,7 51,0 47,3

65-250A 50 37 37,0 69,2 91,6 91,6 90,8 89,8 88,6 87,4 85,9 82,5 77,8 72,8 67,4 64,3 60,8 57,9

TYPE
P2

nom.

3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 66 72 78 84 96 108 120 132 138 144 156 168 180 195 210 225 240
0 1100 1200 1300 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400 2600 2800 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000

HP kW H (m)

80-160E 12,5 9,2 9,8 16,3 21,5 22,9 22,5 22,1 21,6 20,8 19,9 18,9 17,7 17,2 16,6 15,3 13,7

80-160D 15 11 12,2 20,0 25,4 27,3 27,0 26,6 26,3 25,4 24,5 23,5 22,4 21,8 21,2 19,9 18,3 16,4

80-160C 20 15 14,5 24,5 29,0 30,9 30,7 30,4 30,1 29,4 28,5 27,4 26,3 25,8 25,3 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,4

80-160B 25 18,5 18,1 30,3 33,6 35,9 35,7 35,4 35,2 34,5 33,7 32,9 32,0 31,6 31,1 30,0 28,6 27,0 24,5 22,0

80-160A 30 22,5 22,0 37,0 38,0 40,5 40,4 40,2 40,1 39,6 39,1 38,4 37,5 37,1 36,6 35,4 34,1 32,6 30,4 28,3 23,9

80-200B 40 30 32,0 57,2 50,4 54,5 53,9 53,2 52,3 51,3 50,7 50,2 48,9 47,4 45,8 43,4 40,9 38,5

80-200A 50 37 38,6 71,6 57,3 61,7 61,3 60,6 59,4 58,2 57,8 57,5 56,8 55,4 53,7 51,5 49,1 46,6 43,9
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CA/CAT - CAX EN 733 ~ 2900 r.p.m.

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 6 7,5 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33

0 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

32-160C 1,5 90S
23,0 22,8 22,5 22,0 21,0 19,2 16,9 14,0

0,6 0,9 1,0 1,1 1,3 1,4 1,5 1,6

32-160B 2,2 90L
28,0 27,7 27,4 27,0 26,2 24,9 22,9 20,1 17,0

0,8 1,2 1,4 1,5 1,6 1,8 2,0 2,1 2,2

32-160A
3 100L 36,1 36,2 36,0 35,6 34,6 33,2 31,4 28,9 25,7 22,1
4 112M 1,3 1,8 1,9 2,1 2,3 2,5 2,8 2,9 3,1 3,3

32-200C 
4 112M 40,2 40,3 40,1 39,8 38,9 37,7 36,1 34,2 31,6 28,7

5,5 132S 1,61 2,27 2,45 2,63 2,96 3,27 3,56 3,82 4,08 4,31

32-200B
5,5 132S 48,3 48,0 47,9 47,6 46,7 45,5 44,2 42,6 40,5 37,9 35,4
7,5 132S 2,35 3,16 3,37 3,57 3,97 4,35 4,71 5,05 5,36 5,66 5,93

32-200A 7,5 132S
57,9 58,3 58,4 58,4 58,0 57,1 55,6 53,8 51,4 49,2 46,6 44,3

3,06 4,03 4,28 4,53 5,02 5,50 5,92 6,34 6,72 7,08 7,42 7,72

32-250C 11 160M
74,6 72,8 72,5 71,9 70,5 68,8 66,6 64,1 61,3

4,25 5,69 6,00 6,59 7,17 7,69 8,17 8,67 9,08

32-250B 11 160M 84,8 84,0 83,9 83,6 82,7 81,1 78,6 75,4 73,2
5,16 6,93 7,29 7,99 8,66 9,28 9,87 10,44 11,05

32-250A 15 160M 93,5 93,6 93,7 93,7 93,4 92,3 90,4 87,7 85,3
5,71 7,59 7,99 8,82 9,59 10,35 11,07 11,72 12,34

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60

0 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

40-125C 
1,5 90S 17,9 18,5 18,4 18,1 17,5 16,6 15,6 14,3 12,8 11,1 9,4 
2,2 90L 0,56 0,96 1,09 1,21 1,31 1,41 1,48 1,53 1,57 1,59 1,60

40-125B 
2,2 90L 22,6 23,4 23,3 23,1 22,7 22,0 21,0 19,9 18,6 17,0 15,1 13,2 
3 100L 0,82 1,30 1,48 1,63 1,76 1,89 2,00 2,09 2,16 2,22 2,27 2,30

40-125A 3 100L
26,8 27,6 27,7 27,6 27,2 26,5 25,7 24,6 23,4 22,0 20,3 18,5 16,8 

1,10 1,64 1,83 2,03 2,20 2,37 2,52 2,65 2,76 2,86 2,95 3,02 3,08

40-160B 
3 100L 28,2 29,2 29,2 28,9 28,3 27,5 26,5 25,3 23,8 22,3 20,5
4 112M 1,26 1,92 2,13 2,33 2,51 2,67 2,82 2,96 3,08 3,17 3,25

40-160A 
4 112M 33,8 34,9 34,8 34,5 33,9 33,2 32,4 31,3 30,0 28,5 26,9 25,2 23,4

5,5 132S 1,62 2,33 2,58 2,81 3,04 3,25 3,44 3,62 3,78 3,93 4,06 4,16 4,25

40-160AP 5,5 132S
38,6 39,8 39,9 39,8 39,4 38,7 37,9 37,0 35,8 34,4 32,9 31,1 29,3 27,4 25,3

1,90 2,76 3,06 3,33 3,60 3,85 4,08 4,29 4,49 4,67 4,84 5,00 5,14 5,27 5,39

40-200B
5,5 132S 44,6 45,5 45,4 45,0 44,5 43,5 42,3 41,0 39,3 37,2 34,9 32,3 29,4
7,5 132S 2,32 3,25 3,62 3,96 4,27 4,57 4,85 5,11 5,35 5,57 5,76 5,94 6,13

40-200A
7,5 132S 56,2 56,5 56,5 56,3 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 51,2 49,3 47,0 44,4 41,6
11 160M 3,48 4,63 5,08 5,51 5,91 6,31 6,68 7,01 7,32 7,63 7,90 8,14 8,37

40-200AP
7,5 132S 61,7 61,4 61,2 60,8 60,0 59,1 57,9 56,4 54,7 53,1 51,1 48,5 45,5 42,2
11 160M 3,50 4,81 5,30 5,74 6,16 6,56 6,95 7,31 7,65 7,96 8,25 8,51 8,73 8,93

40-250C 11 160M
64,8 64,4 64,2 63,8 63,4 62,7 61,9 61,0 59,8 57,9 55,4

4,23 5,50 6,02 6,56 7,11 7,65 8,14 8,63 9,12 9,57 10,01

40-250B
11 160M 73,7 73,9 74,5 73,2 71,9 71,1 70,2 69,2 68,1 66,7 64,7 62,1
15 160M 5,33 6,74 7,38 7,96 8,53 9,10 9,69 10,28 10,87 11,43 11,91 12,39

40-250A
15 160M 82,6 84,6 84,8 84,7 84,3 83,4 82,4 81,3 80,0 78,5 76,9 75,4 72,8 69,0

18,5 160L 6,57 8,36 9,03 9,74 10,45 11,11 11,76 12,44 13,08 13,66 14,23 14,80 15,37 15,93

40-250BM
max 14 bar

18,5 160L
92,6 93,2 93,3 93,2 93,1 92,8 92,4 91,7 90,9 89,8 88,3 86,5 84,6 82,3 79,5 72,0

7,41 9,12 9,78 10,48 11,18 11,91 12,65 13,38 14,06 14,73 15,38 16,00 16,60 17,18 17,74 18,83

40-250AM
max 14 bar

22 180M
101,7 103,0 102,8 102,3 102,2 102,0 101,7 101,2 100,4 99,4 98,1 96,5 94,8 93,1 90,9 85,0 77,5

8,80 10,63 11,26 11,93 12,69 13,46 14,21 14,97 15,74 16,50 17,22 17,92 18,61 19,29 19,96 21,28 22,45

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78

0 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

50-125B 3 100L
20,0 20,6 20,6 20,4 20,3 20,1 19,9 19,6 19,2 18,7 18,2 17,6 17,0 16,4 15,0 13,2 11,3 9,2

1,15 1,65 1,79 1,93 2,07 2,19 2,28 2,37 2,49 2,63 2,75 2,84 2,92 3,00 3,13 3,21 3,28 3,31

50-125A 4 112M
23,7 24,3 24,3 24,2 24,1 23,9 23,7 23,3 23,0 22,6 22,1 21,7 21,2 20,7 19,6 18,2 16,4 14,2

1,50 2,02 2,19 2,35 2,51 2,66 2,81 2,94 3,07 3,21 3,34 3,47 3,59 3,69 3,88 4,03 4,15 4,23

50-160B 5,5 132S
32,1 33,5 33,4 33,1 32,7 32,2 31,6 31,0 30,2 29,1 28,3 26,2 23,9 21,5 18,9

1,92 3,60 3,84 4,06 4,28 4,48 4,67 4,84 4,99 5,12 5,24 5,45 5,60 5,70 5,75

50-160A 7,5 132S
38,1 39,8 39,8 39,7 39,5 39,2 38,8 38,3 37,7 36,9 36,0 34,2 32,2 29,7 27,4 25,4

2,49 4,44 4,74 5,03 5,30 5,56 5,79 6,00 6,21 6,21 6,60 6,93 7,20 7,45 7,66 7,95

50-200C 11 160M
48,2 49,7 49,2 48,5 47,7 46,9 45,9 44,9 43,7 42,6 40,0 36,0 32,3 28,9

3,13 6,11 6,44 6,75 7,06 7,35 7,62 7,88 8,11 8,31 8,67 9,02 9,26 9,43

50-200B 11 160M
53,1 54,6 54,1 53,5 52,9 52,2 51,4 50,4 49,3 48,1 45,5 42,7 38,8 35,0

3,44 6,75 7,14 7,52 7,86 8,17 8,47 8,78 9,09 9,34 9,76 10,15 10,47 10,73

50-200A 15 160M
59,9 61,8 61,5 61,0 60,4 59,7 58,8 58,0 57,1 56,0 53,6 50,8 47,8 44,4 39,8

4,38 7,92 8,36 8,78 9,20 9,62 10,02 10,38 10,73 11,05 11,65 12,17 12,62 13,01 13,35

50-250C 15 160M
69,2 68,2 67,7 67,0 66,3 65,6 64,7 63,8 62,8 59,9 56,2 52,1

5,27 10,08 10,60 11,11 11,60 12,07 12,52 12,94 13,33 14,14 14,94 15,59

50-250B 18,5 160L
78,8 78,4 78,0 77,6 77,0 76,1 75,1 74,0 72,9 70,3 66,9 62,9 58,5

6,33 11,72 12,33 12,92 13,49 14,03 14,55 15,06 15,53 16,44 17,34 18,18 18,96

50-250A 22 180M
88,5 88,3 88,1 87,7 87,2 86,6 85,8 84,8 83,8 81,4 78,5 75,0 70,2 64,8

7,43 13,20 13,87 14,55 15,22 15,88 16,51 17,13 17,74 18,90 19,99 21,00 21,94 22,82
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TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 96 108 120 132 138 144

0 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

50-315DN
No EN 733;

only CA version
37 200L

87,8 90,4 90,3 90,2 89,9 89,2 88,2 87,1 86,0 84,8 82,4 79,9 76,9 73,4

11,19 20,11 20,81 21,52 22,91 24,19 25,41 26,58 27,71 28,81 30,91 32,92 34,81 36,56

50-315CN
No EN 733;

only CA version
45 225M

101,8 105,0 104,9 104,8 104,3 103,7 102,7 101,5 100,3 99,1 96,7 94,1 91,3 88,7

13,32 23,97 24,79 25,63 27,25 28,77 30,21 31,55 32,85 34,15 36,68 39,06 41,26 43,26

50-315BN
No EN 733;

only CA version
55 250M

122,3 124,3 124,4 124,5 124,7 124,4 123,6 122,5 121,3 119,9 116,6 113,3 110,1 107,1 105,4 103,5

17,44 29,30 30,29 31,30 33,28 35,10 36,80 38,35 39,85 41,39 44,41 47,32 50,01 52,39 53,60 54,83

50-315AN
No EN 733;

only CA version
75 280S

146,1 146,9 147,1 147,3 147,4 147,3 146,9 146,3 145,3 144,1 141,2 137,9 134,1 130,0 127,9 125,8

22,75 35,89 37,03 38,21 40,53 42,66 44,71 46,72 48,67 50,59 54,26 57,67 60,84 63,78 65,11 66,34

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 96 108 120 132 138 144 150

0 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400 2500

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

65-125B 5,5 132S
19,7 20,6 20,5 20,4 20,4 20,3 20,2 20,2 20,0 19,7 19,3 18,8 18,2 17,5 16,3 15,0 13,1

2,07 3,36 3,49 3,62 3,75 3,87 3,99 4,11 4,34 4,54 4,71 4,87 5,03 5,17 5,45 5,67 5,84

65-125A 7,5 132S
24,6 25,2 25,2 25,1 25,1 25,0 24,9 24,9 24,7 24,5 24,2 23,9 23,5 23,0 22,0 20,6 18,8 16,8

2,95 4,37 4,52 4,68 4,83 4,98 5,13 5,29 5,60 5,89 6,16 6,41 6,65 6,86 7,25 7,55 7,77 7,93

65-160C 11 160M
28,9 30,6 30,5 30,3 30,0 29,6 29,1 28,5 27,9 27,2 25,3 22,9 20,2 17,5 16,0 13,9

2,67 5,52 5,71 5,90 6,26 6,60 6,93 7,23 7,51 7,77 8,26 8,64 8,92 9,11 9,17 9,19

65-160B 11 160M
33,2 35,1 35,0 34,9 34,6 34,3 33,8 33,3 32,8 32,1 30,4 28,2 25,5 22,5 21,4 20,4

3,37 6,51 6,74 6,95 7,37 7,77 8,17 8,56 8,91 9,24 9,85 10,38 10,82 11,17 11,34 11,49

65-160A 15 160M
40,1 42,5 42,5 42,5 42,3 42,1 41,8 41,4 41,0 40,4 38,9 37,1 35,3 32,8 31,7 30,9

4,54 8,31 8,59 8,86 9,37 9,86 10,35 10,85 11,32 11,77 12,65 13,46 14,14 14,79 15,14 15,52

65-200C 15 160M
44,4 46,1 45,4 44,7 44,0 43,2 42,4 40,3 37,5 33,7 28,9 26,8

4,38 10,30 10,87 11,44 12,00 12,52 12,98 13,76 14,36 14,89 15,27 15,43

65-200B 18,5 160L
51,7 53,9 53,4 52,7 52,0 51,3 50,4 48,6 45,9 43,0 39,4 37,1 34,6

5,71 12,58 13,25 13,89 14,51 15,12 15,66 16,56 17,56 18,37 18,96 19,20 19,42

65-200A 22,5 180M
60,3 61,8 61,4 61,0 60,4 59,8 59,1 57,1 54,6 51,6 48,3 46,5 44,4

7,25 14,56 15,38 16,18 16,93 17,64 18,33 19,66 20,84 21,83 22,73 23,10 23,41

65-250B 30 200L
80,6 80,6 79,5 78,4 77,1 75,7 74,1 70,4 66,1 61,0 54,7 51,0 47,3

9,16 19,79 20,77 21,74 22,72 23,63 24,37 25,59 26,73 27,55 28,09 28,27 28,38

65-250A 37 200L
91,6 91,6 90,8 89,8 88,6 87,4 85,9 82,5 77,8 72,8 67,4 64,3 60,8 57,9
11,32 23,01 24,18 25,33 26,47 27,58 28,55 30,14 31,64 32,77 33,54 33,85 34,09 34,25

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 54 60 66 72 78 84 96 108 120 132 138 144 150 156 168 180 195 210

0 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2800 3000 3250 3500

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

65-315CN                     
only CA version

55 250M
93,9 96,5 96,4 96,3 96,0 95,6 95,1 93,8 92,3 90,7 89,1 88,3 87,5 86,5 85,5 83,2 80,8

15,58 26,64 27,96 29,26 30,48 31,67 32,88 35,28 37,55 39,76 41,99 43,09 44,18 45,24 46,28 48,31 50,27

65-315BN                      
only CA version

75 280S
116,5 117,9 117,8 117,7 117,4 117,0 116,4 114,9 113,3 111,4 109,4 108,3 107,2 106,0 104,9 102,5 99,9 96,3

21,16 34,28 35,82 37,35 38,80 40,26 41,84 45,05 47,88 50,51 53,05 54,27 55,48 56,64 57,76 59,94 62,26 65,43

65-315AN                      
only CA version

90 280M
138,2 138,8 138,5 138,1 137,6 137,0 136,4 135,0 133,5 131,7 129,5 128,3 127,0 125,8 124,5 121,8 118,8 114,8 110,4

26,69 43,17 45,02 46,88 48,78 50,67 52,51 56,09 59,51 62,82 66,08 67,67 69,20 70,68 72,10 74,81 77,32 80,16 83,11

CA/CAT - CAX EN 733 ~ 2900 r.p.m.
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CA/CAT - CAX EN 733 ~ 2900 r.p.m.

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 108 120 132 138 144 156 168 180 195 210 225 240 255 270 300 330 360

0 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400 2600 2800 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500 5000 5500 6000

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

100-200B 45 225M
56,1 56,8 56,5 56,1 55,9 55,6 55,1 54,5 53,9 53,1 52,2 51,4 50,4 49,0 47,5 43,8 39,7

21,75 28,84 29,78 30,74 31,24 31,75 32,81 33,89 35,04 36,50 37,82 38,89 39,85 40,77 41,60 42,92 43,82

100-200A 55 250M
61,1 62,2 61,8 61,5 61,2 61,0 60,5 59,9 59,5 58,9 58,3 57,4 56,4 55,2 53,8 50,6 46,8 42,5

24,57 33,04 34,07 35,11 35,64 36,18 37,28 38,39 39,49 40,86 42,23 43,60 44,97 46,20 47,28 49,05 50,53 51,62

100-250C
55 250M 71,9 73,2 73,1 73,0 72,9 72,6 72,2 71,8 71,1 70,3 69,3 67,9 66,4 64,7 61,0
75 280S 24,75 40,12 41,93 42,84 43,70 45,28 46,77 48,21 49,94 51,65 53,38 55,05 56,66 58,19 60,99

100-250B 75 280S
83,6 83,7 83,5 83,4 83,2 82,9 82,5 82,1 81,4 80,8 80,0 79,0 77,9 76,4 72,0 67,6

29,69 47,10 49,06 50,04 51,01 52,92 54,76 56,47 58,46 60,26 61,86 63,49 65,17 66,93 70,91 73,78

100-250A 90 280M
93,5 93,9 93,7 93,5 93,4 92,9 92,4 91,8 90,9 89,9 88,8 87,4 85,7 84,0 80,4 75,8 73,2

32,71 51,99 54,14 55,23 56,31 58,48 60,60 62,57 64,88 66,97 68,84 70,81 72,81 74,73 78,17 81,33 85,53

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 66 72 78 84 96 108 120 132 138 144 156 168 180 195 210 225 240

0 1100 1200 1300 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400 2600 2800 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

80-160E 11 160M
21,5 22,9 22,5 22,1 21,6 20,8 19,9 18,9 17,7 17,2 16,6 15,3 13,7

3,48 6,43 6,65 6,86 7,07 7,45 7,76 8,05 8,38 8,52 8,65 8,84 8,88

80-160D 11 160M
25,4 27,3 27,0 26,6 26,3 25,4 24,5 23,5 22,4 21,8 21,2 19,9 18,3 16,4

4,16 7,74 8,01 8,27 8,53 9,03 9,46 9,79 10,14 10,32 10,49 10,76 10,95 11,07

80-160C 15 160M
29,0 30,9 30,7 30,4 30,1 29,4 28,5 27,4 26,3 25,8 25,3 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,4

4,74 8,66 8,98 9,29 9,59 10,22 10,85 11,38 11,85 12,06 12,25 12,59 12,85 13,05 13,21

80-160B 18,5 160L
33,6 35,9 35,7 35,4 35,2 34,5 33,7 32,9 32,0 31,6 31,1 30,0 28,6 27,0 24,5 22,0

6,28 10,61 10,94 11,25 11,57 12,25 12,99 13,69 14,33 14,62 14,90 15,38 15,75 16,04 16,35 16,57

80-160A 22,5 180M
38,0 40,5 40,4 40,2 40,1 39,6 39,1 38,4 37,5 37,1 36,6 35,4 34,1 32,6 30,4 28,3 23,9

6,82 12,04 12,50 12,96 13,42 14,34 15,23 16,05 16,81 17,19 17,57 18,29 18,86 19,34 19,84 20,38 20,28

80-200B 30 200L
50,4 54,5 53,9 53,2 52,3 51,3 50,7 50,2 48,9 47,4 45,8 43,4 40,9 38,5

8,89 18,00 19,22 20,56 22,05 23,32 23,79 24,21 25,06 26,03 26,97 27,97 28,81 29,48

80-200A 37 200L
57,3 61,7 61,3 60,6 59,4 58,2 57,8 57,5 56,8 55,4 53,7 51,5 49,1 46,6 43,9

10,32 21,15 22,80 24,43 26,13 27,62 28,17 28,57 29,28 30,39 31,67 32,98 34,05 34,94 35,68

80-250B 45 225M
77,2 80,0 79,0 77,5 75,3 74,2 73,1 71,0 69,0 67,0 64,5 61,8 58,8

14,01 30,93 32,60 34,34 36,13 37,02 37,86 39,38 40,78 42,10 43,60 44,94 46,15

80-250A 55 250M
90,0 92,8 91,1 89,3 87,4 86,4 85,4 83,1 80,7 78,5 75,7 72,4 68,8 65,2

16,74 36,56 38,57 40,54 42,46 43,39 44,31 46,12 47,81 49,29 50,92 52,59 54,18 55,50

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 78 84 96 108 120 132 138 144 156 168 180 195 210 225 240 255

0 1300 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2300 2400 2600 2800 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

80-315BN                      
only CA 
version

90 280M
108,0 112,4 112,4 112,2 111,7 111,1 110,2 109,7 109,1 107,9 106,4 104,9 102,7 100,4 98,3 95,7 90,8

21,85 42,35 44,06 47,49 50,86 54,13 57,25 58,76 60,24 63,14 65,95 68,72 72,14 75,60 78,97 82,15 85,17

80-315AN                      
only CA 
version

110 315S
140,5 141,4 141,1 140,2 139,2 138,1 136,9 136,2 135,5 134,1 132,5 131,0 128,7 125,8 122,5 121,7 118,5

31,92 55,48 57,36 61,13 64,91 68,78 72,88 74,96 76,96 80,84 84,36 87,02 90,23 94,76 99,35 103,04 106,15
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 4CA/4CAT - 4CAX EN 733 ~ 1450 r.p.m.

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 1,5 3 4,5 6 7,5 9 10,5 12 15 18 21

0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 250 300 350

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

32-160C 0,37 71M 5,9 5,9 5,8 5,5 5,3 4,8 4,3 3,5 2,6
0,15 0,18 0,20 0,22 0,24 0,26 0,28 0,28 0,29

32-160B 0,37 71M 7,2 7,2 7,1 6,7 6,4 5,9 5,3 4,6 3,6
0,18 0,21 0,24 0,27 0,29 0,31 0,33 0,34 0,36

32-160A 0,55 80M 8,8 8,8 8,7 8,5 8,2 7,9 7,4 6,9 6,1 4,0
0,22 0,26 0,29 0,31 0,35 0,37 0,39 0,41 0,43 0,45

32-200C 0,75 80M 11,0 10,8 10,6 10,2 9,9 9,4 8,9 8,4 6,7 4,2
0,26 0,39 0,43 0,47 0,51 0,54 0,57 0,59 0,66 0,71

32-200B 1,1 90S 13,0 12,7 12,5 12,2 11,7 11,2 10,6 10,1 8,7 6,3
0,38 0,47 0,51 0,56 0,61 0,66 0,70 0,74 0,78 0,81

32-200A 1,1 90S 15,9 15,7 15,5 15,3 15,0 14,5 13,8 13,2 11,7 9,5 6,8
0,44 0,53 0,57 0,66 0,71 0,77 0,82 0,88 0,98 1,04 1,10

32-250C 1,5 90L 17,5 17,2 16,9 16,6 16,2 15,7 15,1 14,4 12,5 10,0 6,5
0,55 0,75 0,79 0,85 0,90 0,95 1,00 1,04 1,09 1,18 1,21

32-250B 1,5 90L 20,3 20,0 19,7 19,4 19,0 18,4 17,8 17,0 15,3 12,6 8,3
0,75 0,87 0,93 1,00 1,06 1,14 1,19 1,24 1,33 1,39 1,42

32-250A 2,2 100L 22,6 22,2 21,9 21,6 21,3 20,7 20,0 18,9 17,2 14,8 9,1
0,80 0,95 1,03 1,10 1,18 1,24 1,30 1,36 1,46 1,52 1,55

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 4,5 6 7,5 9 10,5 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33

0 75 100 125 150 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

40-125C 0,37 71M 4,2 4,4 4,3 4,2 4,1 4,0 3,8 3,4 2,8 2,0
0,15 0,18 0,19 0,21 0,23 0,23 0,25 0,26 0,27 0,29

40-125B 0,37 71M 5,4 5,5 5,5 5,4 5,3 5,2 5,0 4,6 4,0 3,3
0,19 0,22 0,25 0,26 0,28 0,29 0,31 0,34 0,35 0,37

40-125A 0,55 80M 6,2 6,3 6,3 6,2 6,1 6,0 5,8 5,4 4,9 4,2 3,4
0,23 0,28 0,30 0,32 0,34 0,36 0,38 0,40 0,43 0,44 0,46

40-160B 0,55 80M 7,4 7,5 7,6 7,4 7,2 7,0 6,8 6,1 4,9 3,7 2,5
0,21 0,29 0,34 0,37 0,40 0,42 0,43 0,45 0,47 0,48 0,47

40-160A 0,75 80M 8,8 8,9 9,0 8,9 8,7 8,5 8,3 7,5 6,6 5,6 4,5
0,23 0,34 0,38 0,41 0,45 0,47 0,49 0,53 0,57 0,59 0,60

40-160AP 0,75 80M 11,1 11,1 11,3 11,3 11,1 10,9 10,6 10,0 9,0 8,0 6,8
1,1 90S 0,32 0,47 0,52 0,56 0,60 0,64 0,67 0,72 0,77 0,81 0,84

40-200B 1,1 90S 11,3 11,4 11,3 11,1 10,8 10,5 9,6 8,5 6,9 4,7
0,36 0,52 0,56 0,60 0,64 0,68 0,75 0,78 0,81 0,84

40-200A 1,1 90S 13,8 13,9 13,8 13,6 13,4 13,2 12,3 11,3 10,0 8,3
0,37 0,64 0,72 0,74 0,79 0,82 0,91 0,99 1,06 1,13

40-200AP 1,1 90S 14,8 14,9 14,8 14,6 14,4 14,2 13,3 12,3 11,0 9,4
1,5 90L 0,41 0,69 0,79 0,81 0,86 0,90 0,99 1,08 1,16 1,23

40-250C 1,5 90L 15,7 15,2 15,0 14,7 14,0 12,8 11,1 9,1 6,6
0,61 0,93 0,98 1,04 1,14 1,22 1,32 1,38 1,45

40-250B 2,2 100L 18,3 18,2 17,9 17,7 17,1 16,2 14,9 12,9 10,7 8,3
0,73 1,13 1,19 1,24 1,39 1,51 1,62 1,73 1,82 1,89

40-250A 2,2 100L 20,9 20,8 20,6 20,4 19,8 19,0 17,9 16,3 14,1 11,5 8,4
0,89 1,32 1,40 1,47 1,62 1,75 1,88 2,00 2,10 2,21 2,31

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 9 10,5 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54

0 150 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

50-125B 0,55 80M 5,3 5,5 5,5 5,4 5,3 5,1 4,9 4,7 4,4 4,1 3,6 3,1 2,6 2,1
0,15 0,23 0,25 0,28 0,32 0,38 0,40 0,44 0,45 0,46 0,47 0,47 0,48 0,49

50-125A 0,75 80M 6,2 6,4 6,4 6,3 6,3 6,1 6,0 5,8 5,5 5,2 4,8 4,4 3,9 3,4 2,9
0,23 0,38 0,39 0,41 0,44 0,48 0,51 0,55 0,59 0,62 0,63 0,64 0,64 0,64 0,63

50-160B 0,75 80M 7,9 8,0 7,9 7,8 7,7 7,3 6,9 6,4 5,9 5,3 4,7 4,0 3,2 2,3
0,23 0,43 0,45 0,47 0,51 0,56 0,60 0,63 0,65 0,66 0,67 0,68 0,68 0,67

50-160A 1,1 90S 9,4 9,4 9,4 9,3 9,2 9,0 8,7 8,3 7,8 7,2 6,7 6,0 5,4 4,7 3,9 3,1
0,34 0,55 0,57 0,59 0,65 0,72 0,77 0,80 0,82 0,84 0,86 0,87 0,88 0,88 0,89 0,88

50-200C 1,1 90S 12,0 12,0 11,8 11,7 11,2 10,7 10,0 9,3 8,2 7,2 6,0 4,6 3,2
0,39 0,63 0,68 0,72 0,79 0,83 0,86 0,89 0,91 0,93 0,94 0,94 0,95

50-200B 1,5 90L 13,1 13,1 13,1 12,7 12,2 11,6 10,9 10,0 9,2 8,2 7,0 5,7 4,2
0,48 0,77 0,83 0,92 1,02 1,09 1,14 1,18 1,22 1,24 1,27 1,27 1,27

50-200A 1,5 90L 14,8 14,7 14,5 14,4 13,9 13,4 12,7 11,9 11,0 10,0 8,9 7,6 6,3 4,6
0,54 0,87 0,92 1,03 1,14 1,22 1,28 1,32 1,36 1,40 1,43 1,45 1,47 1,48

50-250C 2,2 100L 17,9 17,7 17,4 16,9 16,4 15,8 14,9 14,2 13,4 12,4 11,0 9,5 7,5
0,58 1,24 1,32 1,47 1,59 1,71 1,80 1,89 1,97 2,04 2,10 2,16 2,22

50-250B 3 100L 19,9 20,0 19,6 19,1 18,8 18,2 17,5 16,7 15,7 14,6 13,6 12,0 10,4 8,2
0,79 1,43 1,58 1,72 1,85 1,97 2,07 2,19 2,28 2,37 2,45 2,52 2,58 2,64

50-250A 4 112M 23,0 22,9 22,7 22,5 22,2 21,8 21,1 20,4 19,5 18,7 17,7 16,6 15,2 13,4 8,4
0,90 1,62 1,84 2,07 2,21 2,42 2,60 2,78 2,95 3,12 3,28 3,43 3,53 3,62 3,74

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 90 96

0 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

50-315C
No EN 733

5,5 132M 24,4 24,7 24,7 24,6 24,5 24,3 24,0 23,7 23,4 23,1 22,8 22,5 21,9 21,1 20,2 19,2 18,1 16,8
1,64 2,58 2,77 2,96 3,15 3,33 3,50 3,66 3,82 3,96 4,11 4,24 4,51 4,77 5,01 5,23 5,43 5,62

50-315B
No EN 733

7,5 132M 31,3 31,4 31,4 31,3 31,3 31,2 30,9 30,6 30,3 29,9 29,5 29,1 28,2 27,3 26,5 25,5 24,4 23,1 21,6
2,35 3,54 3,78 4,01 4,24 4,47 4,68 4,89 5,08 5,27 5,46 5,64 5,99 6,32 6,61 6,89 7,14 7,37 7,58

50-315A
No EN 733

11 160M 37,5 37,2 37,2 37,1 37,0 36,9 36,7 36,5 36,3 36,0 35,6 35,2 34,3 33,3 32,1 30,9 29,7 28,4 26,9 25,1
3,06 4,39 4,65 4,92 5,18 5,45 5,72 5,97 6,22 6,45 6,68 6,90 7,31 7,69 8,04 8,37 8,69 8,96 9,18 9,37
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TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 90

0 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

65-125B 0,75 80M 4,9 5,1 5,1 5,0 5,0 4,9 4,7 4,6 4,5 4,3 4,0 3,8 3,3 2,8
0,31 0,48 0,50 0,53 0,55 0,57 0,60 0,63 0,64 0,66 0,67 0,68 0,69 0,68

65-125A 1,1 90S 6,1 6,3 6,2 6,1 6,1 6,0 5,9 5,8 5,7 5,5 5,3 5,0 4,7 4,3 3,7 3,0
0,40 0,60 0,63 0,66 0,69 0,73 0,76 0,79 0,80 0,82 0,83 0,85 0,86 0,88 0,88 0,88

65-160C 1,5 90L 7,3 7,6 7,5 7,3 7,2 7,0 6,8 6,7 6,4 6,2 5,7 5,1 4,4 3,6 2,9
0,44 0,80 0,85 0,89 0,93 0,96 0,99 1,01 1,02 1,04 1,07 1,12 1,13 1,13 1,13

65-160B 1,5 90L 8,4 8,6 8,4 8,3 8,2 8,0 7,8 7,6 7,4 7,2 6,5 5,9 5,2 4,4 3,6
0,47 0,86 0,90 0,95 1,01 1,06 1,11 1,14 1,17 1,19 1,25 1,28 1,31 1,33 1,34

65-160A 2,2 100L 9,8 9,9 9,9 9,8 9,6 9,5 9,3 9,1 8,9 8,7 8,2 7,6 6,8 6,1 5,3 4,6
0,66 1,06 1,14 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,34 1,39 1,42 1,46 1,52 1,58 1,63 1,67 1,72 1,72

65-200C 2,2 100L 11,0 11,6 11,5 11,4 11,3 11,2 10,9 10,5 10,3 9,7 9,1 8,3 7,4 6,5 5,0
0,48 1,26 1,35 1,44 1,53 1,60 1,66 1,72 1,79 1,90 1,96 2,01 2,06 2,11 2,14

65-200B 3 100L 12,3 13,1 13,0 12,8 12,7 12,5 12,3 12,1 11,9 11,3 10,6 10,0 9,0 8,0 7,0
0,69 1,45 1,51 1,61 1,70 1,77 1,88 1,95 2,01 2,11 2,21 2,29 2,36 2,42 2,48

65-200A 3 100L 14,0 14,8 14,7 14,6 14,5 14,2 14,0 13,9 13,7 13,3 12,7 12,0 11,3 10,3 9,3
1,12 1,74 1,82 1,92 2,02 2,10 2,18 2,26 2,34 2,48 2,59 2,70 2,81 2,91 3,00

65-250B 4 112M 20,6 21,0 20,8 20,4 20,1 19,8 19,3 18,8 18,4 17,3 16,0 14,5 12,9 11,2 8,7
5,5 132S 1,42 2,87 2,98 3,18 3,38 3,50 3,61 3,70 3,78 3,87 3,97 4,07 4,17 4,19 4,21

65-250A 5,5 132S 22,8 22,9 22,5 22,1 21,7 21,4 20,9 20,4 19,2 17,6 16,9 15,4 13,6 11,5 8,8
1,58 3,41 3,56 3,70 3,79 3,88 4,00 4,11 4,31 4,44 4,58 4,71 4,75 4,79 4,80

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 90 96 102 108 114 120 126 132 138

0 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

65-315CM 7,5 132M 23,0 23,5 23,5 23,4 23,3 23,2 23,1 22,9 22,7 22,3 21,9 21,5 21,0 20,5 20,0 19,3 18,5 17,7 16,9 16,0 15,0 13,9
2,05 3,38 3,55 3,70 3,86 4,01 4,16 4,32 4,47 4,77 5,05 5,33 5,59 5,84 6,08 6,32 6,56 6,77 6,97 7,16 7,35 7,52

65-315BM 11 160M 28,9 28,9 28,9 28,8 28,7 28,6 28,4 28,2 28,0 27,5 27,0 26,5 25,9 25,3 24,7 24,0 23,3 22,5 21,6 20,6 19,6 18,4 17,2
2,72 4,33 4,52 4,70 4,89 5,07 5,24 5,42 5,61 5,98 6,33 6,65 6,95 7,24 7,53 7,80 8,06 8,30 8,52 8,72 8,91 9,10 9,29

65-315AM 11 160M 34,5 34,0 33,9 33,7 33,5 33,3 33,1 32,9 32,6 32,2 31,6 31,0 30,4 29,6 28,9 28,1 27,2 26,2 25,1 23,8 22,5 21,1 19,6 18,2
3,44 5,43 5,66 5,88 6,10 6,32 6,54 6,75 6,96 7,35 7,73 8,10 8,45 8,78 9,08 9,35 9,61 9,84 10,05 10,24 10,40 10,55 10,68 10,78

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 24 27 30 33 36 42 48 60 72 84 96 102 108 120 132 144

0 400 450 500 550 600 700 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 1800 2000 2200 2400

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

80-160E 1,1 90S
5,5 5,7 5,7 5,7 5,6 5,4 5,1 4,9 4,2 3,8 2,8 2,2

0,35 0,71 0,74 0,74 0,78 0,81 0,88 0,90 0,97 1,02 1,02 1,00

80-160D 1,5 90L
6,3 6,8 6,7 6,6 6,5 6,3 6,1 5,5 4,8 4 3,1 2,6

0,61 0,89 0,91 0,95 0,98 1,04 1,10 1,19 1,25 1,28 1,30 1,29

80-160C 1,5 90L
7,0 7,4 7,3 7,3 7,1 6,8 6,4 5,7 4,9 4 3,5 3,1

0,67 1,04 1,08 1,12 1,18 1,25 1,35 1,42 1,47 1,48 1,48 1,48

80-160B 2,2 100L
8,5 8,9 8,9 8,7 8,5 8,0 7,5 6,8 5,7 5,2 4,7 3,5

0,62 1,29 1,35 1,43 1,51 1,72 1,87 1,95 2,01 2,02 2,04 2,04

80-160A 3 100L
9,3 9,8 9,7 9,5 9,1 8,6 7,9 7,1 6,6 6,2 5,0 3,8

1,09 1,60 1,71 1,81 2,01 2,14 2,27 2,34 2,37 2,39 2,42 2,43

80-200B 4 112M
12,3 13,1 13,0 12,6 12,1 11,4 10,5 10,1 9,6 8,4 7,1

1,25 2,32 2,48 2,79 3,03 3,26 3,45 3,52 3,58 3,69 3,75

80-200A 5,5 132S
13,8 14,7 14,6 14,2 13,7 13,1 12,3 11,7 11,2 10,1 8,8 7,5

1,40 2,64 2,81 3,14 3,43 3,66 3,87 3,99 4,09 4,21 4,30 4,35

80-250B 5,5 132S
18,9 19,2 19,0 18,1 17,0 15,9 14,8 14,2 13,6 12,4 11,1

1,79 3,52 3,75 4,14 4,48 4,78 5,05 5,16 5,24 5,41 5,54

80-250A 7,5 132S
22,4 22,9 22,6 21,8 20,7 19,6 18,3 17,7 17,0 15,6 14,2 12,6

2,22 4,28 4,56 5,05 5,46 5,85 6,21 6,37 6,52 6,77 6,96 7,10

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 42 48 60 72 84 96 102 108 120 132 144 150 156 168

0 700 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 1800 2000 2200 2400 2500 2600 2800

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

80-315B 11 160M
27,7 28,3 28,2 27,9 27,2 26,4 25,4 24,9 24,4 23,3 21,9 20,5 19,9

2,99 5,48 5,88 6,67 7,42 8,09 8,67 8,95 9,21 9,74 10,28 10,66 10,85

80-315A 15 160L
34,5 35,0 34,9 34,6 34,0 33,3 32,4 31,9 31,3 30,1 28,8 27,3 26,4 25,5 23,7

4,29 7,30 7,78 8,75 9,66 10,53 11,37 11,77 12,17 12,91 13,50 14,05 14,31 14,56 15,04

4CA/4CAT - 4CAX EN 733 ~ 1450 r.p.m.
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TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 48 60 72 84 96 102 108 120 132 144 150 156 168 180 192 204

0 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1700 1800 2000 2200 2400 2500 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

100-200B 5,5 132S
13,5 13,6 13,4 13,1 12,8 12,5 12,3 12,1 11,6 11,0 10,3 9,9 9,5 8,7 7,8

2,79 3,48 3,70 3,93 4,15 4,38 4,49 4,59 4,77 4,93 5,05 5,09 5,13 5,19 5,23

100-200A 7,5 132M
15,2 15,4 15,3 15,0 14,8 14,5 14,4 14,2 13,8 13,2 12,5 12,2 11,8 11,0 10,1 9,1

3,12 3,96 4,22 4,48 4,74 5,03 5,17 5,31 5,58 5,80 5,99 6,07 6,13 6,23 6,33 6,40

100-250E 7,5 132M
16,7 16,9 16,8 16,6 16,3 16,2 16,0 15,5 14,8 14,0 13,6 13,2 12,4 11,4

3,06 4,71 5,06 5,42 5,75 5,91 6,07 6,39 6,69 6,96 7,08 7,19 7,38 7,53

100-250D
7,5 132M 19,6 19,6 19,4 19,2 18,9 18,7 18,5 18,0 17,4 16,6 16,2 15,7 14,8 13,7 12,7
11 160M 3,39 5,44 5,88 6,29 6,66 6,82 6,98 7,30 7,60 7,90 8,05 8,19 8,41 8,60 8,75

100-250A 11 160M
22,6 22,3 22,1 21,8 21,4 21,2 21,0 20,5 19,9 19,1 18,7 18,3 17,3 16,1 15,0 13,8

3,96 6,17 6,67 7,15 7,59 7,80 8,00 8,37 8,71 9,04 9,20 9,36 9,63 9,85 10,04 10,19

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 72 84 96 102 108 120 132 144 150 156 168 180 192 204 216

0 1200 1400 1600 1700 1800 2000 2200 2400 2500 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

100-315B 15 160L
31,8 31,4 30,6 29,8 29,4 29,0 28,2 27,3 26,3 25,8 25,3 24,2 23,0 21,4 19,7 17,9

4,74 9,27 10,05 9,67 10,05 11,42 11,10 12,54 12,27 12,54 13,54 13,06 14,31 13,54 14,92 15,14

100-315A 18,5 180M
37,1 36,5 35,7 34,9 34,4 34,0 33,1 32,2 31,2 30,7 30,2 29,1 27,9 26,3 24,7 23,1

5,63 11,03 11,94 12,80 13,21 13,60 14,33 15,01 15,69 16,02 16,32 16,86 17,32 17,76 18,15 18,49

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 84 96 102 108 120 132 144 150 156 168 180 192 204 216 228 240 252

0 1400 1600 1700 1800 2000 2200 2400 2500 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000 4200

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

100-400C 22 180L
42,4 40,6 39,8 39,3 38,8 37,8 36,7 35,5 34,9 34,3 32,8 31,4 30,3 29,1 27,7 25,8

6,93 14,36 15,34 15,81 16,27 17,14 17,98 18,83 19,25 19,64 20,30 20,95 21,50 21,91 22,31 22,70

100-400B 30 200L
50,3 48,7 47,9 47,5 47,0 46,0 44,9 43,8 43,2 42,6 41,3 39,8 38,2 36,5 34,7 33,1 31,6

9,32 18,20 19,51 20,14 20,75 21,93 23,04 24,07 24,56 25,03 25,95 26,80 27,61 28,36 29,01 29,56 30,00

100-400A 37 225S
58,3 56,0 55,2 54,8 54,3 53,4 52,4 51,3 50,7 50,1 48,7 47,3 45,8 44,3 42,7 40,9 38,8 36,7

11,46 21,50 23,05 23,80 24,54 25,95 27,31 28,63 29,27 29,89 31,07 32,15 33,12 34,00 34,77 35,48 36,11 36,69

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 102 108 120 132 144 150 156 168 180 192 204 216 228 240 252 276

0 1700 1800 2000 2200 2400 2500 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000 4200 4600

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

125-250B 11 160M
19,6 20,2 20,0 19,7 19,2 18,8 18,5 18,2 17,6 16,9 16,1 15,2 14,3 13,3 12,2 11,1

5,41 8,04 8,22 8,56 8,80 9,30 9,50 9,66 9,99 10,23 10,44 10,67 10,88 11,02 11,12 11,18

125-250A 15 160L
23,2 24,0 23,8 23,5 23,2 22,8 22,6 22,4 21,9 21,3 20,7 20,0 19,3 18,5 17,6 16,6 14,7

6,18 9,71 9,92 10,36 10,80 11,24 11,47 11,70 12,16 12,60 13,02 13,42 13,77 14,08 14,34 14,57 14,94

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 120 132 144 150 156 168 180 192 204 216 228 240 252 276 348 372 396

0 2000 2200 2400 2500 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000 4200 4600 5800 6200 6600

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

125-315C 22 180L
24,1 25,8 25,7 25,5 25,4 25,3 25,0 24,7 24,4 24,1 23,7 23,3 22,8 22,2 21,0 15,7

7,23 12,72 13,39 14,05 14,38 14,70 15,34 15,95 16,49 16,99 17,48 17,98 18,49 18,99 19,96 22,32

125-315B 30 200L
31,5 33,0 33,0 32,9 32,8 32,7 32,4 32,1 31,7 31,3 31,0 30,6 30,1 29,6 28,3 24,2 22,2

9,52 16,73 17,53 18,36 18,77 19,15 19,84 20,43 21,01 21,67 22,39 23,13 23,83 24,48 25,71 29,14 30,13

125-315A 37 225S
38,6 39,6 39,5 39,2 39,0 38,8 38,4 38,1 37,9 37,6 37,3 37,0 36,6 36,2 35,2 29,6 28,2

11,88 20,51 21,40 22,29 22,73 23,17 24,03 24,84 25,60 26,36 27,14 27,97 28,82 29,66 31,26 35,58 36,82

125-400C 45 225M
46,2 47,6 47,5 47,2 47,0 46,9 46,5 46,1 45,7 45,2 44,7 44,2 43,7 43,2 42,4 36,5 33,8

13,91 24,65 25,83 27,03 27,62 28,20 29,31 30,30 31,22 32,17 33,24 34,42 35,62 36,73 38,53 43,95 45,52

125-400B 55 250M
53,4 54,5 54,3 54,1 54,0 53,9 53,5 53,2 52,7 52,3 51,7 51,2 50,6 50,0 48,8 44,6 42,0 39,1

16,79 28,74 30,15 31,55 32,25 32,94 34,30 35,60 36,85 38,07 39,30 40,56 41,82 43,06 45,43 51,75 53,55 55,27

125-400A 75 280S
58,6 59,5 59,4 59,2 59,1 59,0 58,7 58,3 57,8 57,4 56,8 56,3 55,7 55,1 53,9 49,9 47,2 45,0

18,95 31,66 33,20 34,74 35,52 36,29 37,81 39,30 40,77 42,22 43,66 45,09 46,50 47,87 50,49 57,63 59,76 61,83

 4CA/4CAT - 4CAX EN 733 ~ 1450 r.p.m.
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TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 144 150 156 168 180 192 204 216 228 240 252 276 348 372 396 444 492 540 564

0 2400 2500 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000 4200 4600 5800 6200 6600 7400 8200 9000 9400

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

150-315D 30 200L
25,7 28,3 28,3 28,3 28,2 28,1 27,9 27,7 27,5 27,2 26,8 26,5 25,8 24,7 23,8 22,7 19,6
12,22 18,44 18,74 19,04 19,63 20,19 20,71 21,22 21,72 22,23 22,73 23,25 24,37 27,81 28,75 29,56 30,78

150-315C 37 225S
29,6 32,2 32,2 32,3 32,2 32,2 32,1 31,9 31,6 31,3 31,0 30,7 30,2 28,6 27,9 27,0 24,7 21,8
14,01 21,16 21,49 21,84 22,52 23,20 23,85 24,45 25,02 25,58 26,14 26,73 28,01 31,79 32,95 34,00 35,84 37,45

150-315B 45 225M
34,0 36,3 36,2 36,2 36,2 36,1 36,0 35,7 35,5 35,4 35,2 34,9 34,5 32,8 32,2 31,3 29,3 26,9 23,6
16,47 24,33 24,72 25,12 25,92 26,72 27,47 28,17 28,85 29,51 30,15 30,83 32,25 36,29 37,54 38,77 41,13 43,09 44,99

150-315A 55 250M
39,4 41,0 41,0 40,8 40,8 40,8 40,8 40,6 40,3 40,0 39,7 39,5 39,2 37,6 36,6 35,8 34,1 31,7 28,9 27,2
18,39 27,78 28,22 28,66 29,55 30,43 31,31 32,18 33,05 33,92 34,77 35,59 37,10 41,75 43,40 45,02 48,12 50,36 52,60 53,65

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 168 180 192 204 216 228 240 252 276 348 372 396 444 492 540 564 588 612

0 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000 4200 4600 5800 6200 6600 7400 8200 9000 9400 9800 10200

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

150-400C 75 280S
45,6 47,8 47,7 47,6 47,4 47,2 47,0 46,7 46,5 45,8 43,9 43,1 42,0 39,2 35,8 31,5 28,7
20,78 35,35 36,41 37,46 38,54 39,58 40,43 41,65 42,62 44,48 50,44 52,51 54,34 57,61 60,59 63,18 64,43

150-400B 75 280S
52,8 54,4 54,2 53,9 57,3 53,5 53,2 52,9 52,6 51,8 50,3 49,8 48,9 46,1 42,9 39,1 36,7 34,3
26,57 41,90 43,10 44,29 45,48 46,65 47,81 48,96 50,10 52,35 58,79 60,86 62,94 66,80 70,20 73,30 74,72 76,14

150-400A 90 280M
59,0 60,3 60,2 60,0 59,8 59,9 59,4 59,1 58,8 58,1 56,4 56,0 55,3 53,3 50,6 46,7 44,5 42,2 39,8
29,82 47,01 48,30 49,59 50,88 52,18 53,48 54,78 56,10 58,76 66,15 68,45 70,93 75,79 79,82 83,73 85,61 87,41 89,16

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 200 250 400 600 800 850 900

0 3333 4167 6667 10000 13333 14167 15000

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

200-315D 37 225S
21,2 21,7 21,8 21,2 18,3 12,5

18,00 24,31 26,11 31,21 36,07 37,00

200-315C 45 225M
26,6 26,6 26,4 25,9 23,1 16,9 14,6

21,54 29,42 31,44 37,61 43,07 45,42 45,55

200-315B 55 250M
33,4 33,4 33,2 32,2 28,6 21,7 19,4 16,7

25,04 36,30 38,91 46,32 52,72 55,67 55,62 55,25

200-315A 75 280S
36,3 35,9 35,8 35,0 31,8 24,9 22,5 19,8

27,90 39,49 42,13 50,07 58,82 62,36 62,45 62,15

200-400C 90 280M
43,0 44,1 44,1 43,6 39,9 31,5

31,27 45,90 50,14 62,49 77,58 89,60

200-400B 110 315S
49,5 50,8 51,0 50,6 47,2 39,5 36,6

40,00 54,29 58,92 73,89 91,32 105,65 108,43

200-400A 132 315M
57,2 58,5 58,6 58,2 55,2 48,2 45,6 44,0

49,00 65,01 70,26 87,26 107,05 124,54 128,46 132,15

TYPE
P2

nom.
kW

Motor
Size

Q (m3/h - l/min)

0 250 400 600 800 850 900 1100 1170 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600

0 4167 6667 10000 13333 14167 15000 18333 19500 20000 21667 23333 25000 26667

H (m) / pump input power (kW)

250-315C
55 280M 26,1 25,5 25,3 24,1 22,3 21,7 21,0 16,8
75 280S 28,00 37,82 44,23 51,71 57,65 58,82 59,57 59,89

250-315B 75 280S
33,2 33,0 32,7 31,8 29,6 28,6 27,5 21,7 19,0

43,46 54,77 61,20 68,72 74,57 75,26 75,64 74,47 73,35

250-315A 90 280M
35,8 35,0 34,4 33,3 31,3 30,4 29,3 23,0 20,7 20,0

46,41 57,61 64,50 73,28 78,44 79,01 79,32 78,27 77,03 76,36

250-400D
110 315S 38,3 39,9 39,9 39,0 36,9 36,1 35,2 30,6 28,6 27,7 24,3
132 315M 48,00 61,74 71,25 84,15 95,73 98,36 100,80 108,97 111,27 112,17 114,78

250-400C
132 315M 44,0 45,8 45,9 44,9 42,7 42,0 41,2 37,2 35,4 34,5 31,3 27,4
160 315L 53,83 71,89 83,20 98,11 112,06 115,25 118,20 128,07 130,85 131,93 135,08 137,50

250-400B
160 315L 50,0 51,7 51,8 51,0 49,0 48,4 47,6 43,9 42,3 41,5 38,5 34,8 30,3
200 315L 64,57 84,18 97,49 115,36 131,10 134,76 138,27 151,48 155,58 157,12 161,60 164,88 167,09

250-400A 200 315L
55,7 57,4 57,5 56,5 54,5 53,8 53,0 49,4 47,9 47,1 44,3 40,8 36,6 31,7

70,94 91,89 106,81 127,19 145,00 149,18 153,24 168,92 173,94 175,86 181,62 186,11 189,07 190,57

4CA - 4CAX ~ 1450 r.p.m.
Machines complementing the existing range, not envisaged in the EN 733 standard.
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CMS - CMX

TYPE
P2

nom.

1~ 3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
1x230V
50 Hz

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30
0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

HP kW H (m)

32B/1,5 2 1,5 2,0 9,2 1,9 3,6 23,9 23,6 23,3 22,7 21,7 20,4 18,8 17,1 15,4 13,5

32B/2,2 3 2,2 2,4 11,0 2,3 4,5 29,5 28,9 28,2 27,4 26,4 24,9 22,9 20,9 18,7 16,4

32C/3 4 3 - - 3,4 6,3 36,9 34,8 33,9 33,0 31,9 30,7 29,3 27,8 26,1 24,3

32C/4 5,5 4 4,9 22,2 4,8 8,8 49,7 46,6 45,0 43,9 42,8 41,6 40,5 39,3 37,7

32C/5,5 7,5 5,5 - - 6,6 11,7 63,9 58,0 56,3 55,0 53,6 52,1 50,7 49,5 48,3

TYPE
P2

nom.

1~ 3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
1x230V
50 Hz

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66
0 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100

HP kW H (m)

40A/1,5 2 1,5 1,8 8,5 1,7 3,3 16,4 16,2 15,9 15,6 14,9 14,2 13,4 12,5 11,4 10,2

40A/2,2 3 2,2 2,5 11,6 2,4 4,7 21,5 21,6 21,5 21,2 20,7 20,0 19,1 18,1 17,0 15,8 14,6 13,4

40A/3 4 3 - - 3,4 6,3 27,1 26,9 26,6 26,2 25,6 24,8 23,8 22,7 21,5 20,3 19,0 17,7 16,3

40B/4 5,5 4 4,3 19,7 4,1 7,8 36,6 34,8 34,4 33,6 32,4 31,0 29,5 27,8 25,8 23,7 21,5 19,3 17,0

40C/5,5 7,5 5,5 - - 5,5 10,2 44,4 42,6 42,1 41,4 40,4 39,4 38,2 36,8 35,2 33,4 31,5 29,5 27,5 25,4 21,0

40C/7,5 10 7,5 - - 7,4 13,5 54,0 52,4 51,5 50,2 49,0 47,8 46,6 45,3 43,9 42,2 40,3 38,3 36,2 34,0 29,1 24,5

40C/11 15 11 - - 12,2 20,0 68,5 65,9 65,4 64,7 64,0 63,4 62,8 62,0 61,1 60,1 59,0 57,8 56,5 54,9 51,5 47,7 43,8

TYPE
P2

nom.

1~ 3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
1x230V
50 Hz

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78
0 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

HP kW H (m)

50A/3 4 3 - - 2,9 5,7 22,3 22,1 21,7 21,2 20,7 20,2 19,7 19,0 18,2 17,2 16,2 15,1 12,9 10,7

50A/4 5,5 4 4,4 20,0 4,2 8,0 26,0 25,8 25,6 25,3 25,1 24,9 24,6 24,2 23,6 22,9 22,2 21,4 19,8 18,1 16,4

50B/5,5 7,5 5,5 - - 6,4 11,5 34,9 34,6 34,3 33,9 33,5 33,3 33,0 32,6 32,1 31,4 30,7 30,0 28,4 26,7 24,8 22,7

50C/7,5 10 7,5 - - 8,2 14,6 39,8 39,5 39,1 38,5 37,9 37,5 37,4 37,3 37,2 36,9 36,5 36,0 34,7 33,1 31,4 29,7 27,9

50C/11 15 11 - - 12,4 20,3 55,8 55,4 55,0 54,5 53,9 53,4 52,9 52,4 51,8 51,1 50,4 49,8 48,7 47,3 45,7 43,9 41,9

50C/15 20 15 - - 15,2 25,6 65,9 63,1 62,7 62,7 62,4 62,2 61,8 61,3 60,7 60,0 59,4 58,8 57,6 56,4 55,0 53,4

50C/18,5 25 18,5 - - 18,2 30,6 69,6 69,1 68,5 68,3 68,2 68,1 67,9 67,7 67,4 66,9 66,3 65,9 65,4 64,7 63,8 63,1

TYPE
P2

nom.

3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 36 39 42 45 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 90 96 108 120 126 132 138
0 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1800 2000 2100 2200 2300

HP kW H (m)

65A/5,5 7,5 5,5 6,2 11,2 20,3 19,7 19,6 19,5 19,4 19,3 19,1 18,7 18,3 17,7 17,1 16,4 15,8 15,1 13,7 11,6 10,4

65A/7,5 10 7,5 8,4 15,0 25,1 24,2 24,0 23,9 23,8 23,8 23,6 23,5 23,3 23,1 22,5 21,9 21,2 20,4 18,9 17,2 16,2 15,0

65B/11 15 11 11,5 19,0 34,8 34,0 33,9 33,7 33,4 33,0 32,7 32,3 32,0 31,9 31,6 31,1 30,4 29,6 27,9 26,2 25,6

65B/15 20 15 15,5 26,1 41,9 41,3 41,2 41,0 40,8 40,5 39,9 39,5 39,1 38,8 38,7 38,6 38,3 37,9 37,0 36,0 35,8

65C/18,5 25 18,5 18,8 31,6 49,7 49,0 48,7 48,4 48,2 48,0 47,6 47,3 47,2 47,1 46,9 46,6 46,2 45,9 45,0 43,5 42,5

65C/22 30 22 23,3 39,6 58,1 56,5 56,2 55,9 55,7 55,4 54,9 54,3 53,9 53,7 53,5 53,4 53,2 52,9 52,1 51,0 50,4 49,6 48,7

TYPE
P2

nom.

3~ Q (m3/h - l/min)

P1
max
kW

A
3x400V
50 Hz

0 54 60 66 72 78 84 90 96 108 120 126 132 138 144 150 156 168 180 192 204 216
0 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1800 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600

HP kW H (m)

80B/11 15 11 12,1 19,9 27,3 27,8 27,6 27,3 26,9 26,4 25,9 25,3 24,6 23,3 22,0 21,4 20,9 20,3 19,7 19,2 18,6 17,3 15,7 13,9 11,8

80B/15 20 15 15,0 25,5 32,2 32,8 32,6 32,3 32,0 31,6 31,1 30,6 30,1 28,9 27,7 27,0 26,3 25,7 25,1 24,5 23,9 22,5 20,9 19,3 17,8

80B/18,5 25 18,5 20,0 33,2 38,4 38,7 38,5 38,2 37,9 37,5 37,1 36,7 36,3 35,6 34,6 33,9 33,2 32,5 31,9 31,3 30,7 29,4 28,1 26,7 25,1 23,3

80C/22 30 22 21,7 36,4 41,9 42,4 42,1 41,9 41,6 41,3 40,9 40,5 40,0 39,4 38,7 38,2 37,6 36,9 36,3 35,6 34,9 33,2 31,2 29,0



24

www.pentax-pumps.it

ULTRA

ULTRA S

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,2 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24 25,2

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 170 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3-50/2 U 3-50/2 T 0,5 0,37 0,45 0,46 2 0,9 20,2 18,8 17,3 15,3 13,7 9,5 4,9
U 3-70/3 U 3-70/3 T 0,7 0,51 0,65 0,63 2,9 1,2 30,0 27,9 25,4 23,0 20,3 14,0 6,7
U 3-90/4 U 3-90/4 T 0,9 0,66 0,9 0,88 4 1,8 40,8 38,3 35,1 31,8 27,9 19,8 10,4
U 3-100/5 U 3-100/5 T 1 0,75 1,06 1,01 4,8 1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0
U 3-120/6 U 3-120/6 T 1,2 0,9 1,23 1,23 5,6 2,6 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3
U 3-150/7 U 3-150/7 T 1,5 1,1 1,54 1,45 7,1 2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9
U 5-70/2 U 5-70/2 T 0,7 0,51 0,61 0,58 2,7 1,1 22,0 19,7 18,7 16,6 14,0 10,8 6,8 1,8
U 5-80/3 U 5-80/3 T 0,8 0,6 0,86 0,79 3,9 1,5 33,4 30,3 29,0 26,0 22,5 17,6 12,0 3,9
U 5-120/4 U 5-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,13 1,13 5,2 2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4
U 5-150/5 U 5-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,47 1,39 6,8 2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5
U 5-180/6 U 5-180/6 T 1,8 1,3 1,7 1,62 7,7 3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0
U 5-200/7 U 5-200/7 T 2 1,5 2 1,86 9 3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5
U 7-100/2 U 7-100/2 T 1 0,75 0,97 0,9 4,4 1,7 24,8 23,4 22,0 20,5 18,7 16,3 13,6 10,2 8 ,3
U 7-120/3 U 7-120/3 T 1,2 0,9 1,32 1,3 5,9 2,6 36,7 34,0 32,0 29,6 26,5 23,0 18,6 13,8 11,0
U 7-180/4 U 7-180/4 T 1,8 1,3 1,83 1,71 8, 3 3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34 ,8 29,4 22,6 16,9
U 7-250/5 U 7-250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,39 2,15 10,9 4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55 ,1 51,1 45,8 39,0 29,8 21,5
U 7-300/6 U 7-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,68 2,63 12,2 5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- U 7-350/7 T 3,5 2,57 - 3,04 - 5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2
U 9-100/2 U 9-100/2 T 1 0,75 0,98 0,92 4,4 1,7 23,0 20,9 20,0 19,1 17,9 16,6 15,0 14,1 13,2 11,1 8,9 6,5
U 9-150/3 U 9-150/3 T 1,5 1,1 1,43 1,38 6,7 2,8 35,2 32,6 31,5 30,3 28,8 26,9 24,5 23,1 21,5 18,3 14,7 10,8
U 9-200/4 U 9-200/4 T 2 1,5 1,88 1,77 8,4 3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3
U 9-250/5 U 9-250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,32 2,18 10,6 4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3

- U 18·180/2 T 1,8 1,3 - 1,52 - 3 23,1 21,4 21,0 20,5 19,9 19,6 19,2 18,4 17,6 16,7 15,7 14,7 13,5 12,1 10,9 9,7 8,3 7,0 5,5
- U 18-250/3 T 2,5 1,85 - 2,19 - 4,3 35,0 32,7 32,2 31,4 30,5 30,0 29,5 28,3 26,7 25,5 24,3 22,8 21,2 19,3 17,3 15,1 12,9 10,8 8,7
- U 18-400/4 T 4 3 - 2,99 - 5,5 47,2 44,6 44,1 43,3 42,4 41,8 41,2 40,0 38,5 36,7 34,9 32,9 30,5 27,9 25,3 22,7 20,0 17,1 14,3

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24 25,2

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3S-50/2 U 3S-50/2T 0,5 0,37 0,41 0,41 1,8 0,9 21,7 20,9 19,3 17,8 15,9 11,4 5,8
U 3S-70/3 U 3S-70/3 T 0,7 0,51 0,61 0,58 2,7 1,1 32,7 31,2 29,2 26,7 23,9 17,2 9,0
U 3S-90/4 U 3S-90/4 T 0,9 0,66 0,83 0,8 3,6 1,7 44,3 42,8 40,0 36,4 33,2 24,5 13,9
U 3S-100/5 U 3S-100/5 T 1 0,75 0,99 0,92 4,4 1,7 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7
U 3S-120/6 U 3S-120/6 T 1,2 0,9 1,11 1,11 5,1 2,5 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4
U 3S-150/7 U 3S-150/7 T 1,5 1,1 1,38 1,31 6,4 2,7 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0
U 5S-70/2 U 5S-70/2 T 0,7 0,51 0,6 0,58 2,6 1,1 22,3 20,4 19,5 17,5 14,8 11,7 7,8 2,8
U 5S-80/3 U 5S-80/3 T 0,8 0,6 0,8 0,75 3,8 1,4 34,0 31,1 29,9 27,0 23,6 19,1 13,1 6,0

U 5S-120/4 U 5S-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,09 1,08 4,9 2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4
U 5S-150/5 U 5S-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,39 1,31 6,5 2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0
U 5S-180/6 U 5S-180/6 T 1,8 1,3 1,63 1,55 7,3 3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1
U 5S-200/7 U 5S-200/7 T 2 1,5 1,94 1,77 8,7 3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0
U 7S-100/2 U 7S100/2 T 1 0,75 0,91 0,84 4,1 1,6 23,6 22,6 21,8 20,5 18,8 16,7 13,9 10,6 6,7
U 7S-120/3 U 7S-120/3 T 1,2 0,9 1,23 1,22 5,6 2,5 35,6 33,9 32,8 31,2 28,1 24,7 20,8 15,7 10,0
U 7S-180/4 U 7S-180/4 T 1,8 1,3 1,69 1,62 7,7 3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2
U 7S-250/5 U 7S-250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,19 2,05 10,2 4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 22,0
U 7S-300/6 U 7S-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,53 2,44 11,4 4,8 72,5 70,5 69,2 66,0 61,5 55,7 47,8 37,8 24,7

- U 7S-350/7 T 3,5 2,57 - 2,84 - 5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5
U 9S-100/2 U 9S-100/2 T 1 0,75 0,99 0,95 4,5 1,6 23,9 20,9 20,0 18,8 17,7 16,5 15,0 13,0 11,0 8,7 6,0
U 9S-150/3 U 9S-150/3 T 1,5 1,1 1,47 1,4 6,8 2,8 35,6 32,5 31,5 30,0 28,7 26,9 24,6 22,0 18,7 15,0 10,7
U 9$-200/4 U 9S-200/4 T 2 1,5 1,88 1,77 8,4 3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1
U 9S-250/5 U 9S-250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,36 2,23 10,8 4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0

- U 18S-180/2 T 1,8 1,3 - 1,59 - 3 23,7 21,7 21,1 20,4 20,0 19,3 18,5 17,7 16,9 16,0 15,2 14,3 13,1 11,8 10,3 9,1 7,6 6,4
- U 18S-250/3 T 2,5 1,85 - 2,29 - 4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9 10,2
- U 18S-400/4 T 4 3 - 3,11 - 5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1 14,9
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TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,2 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24 25,2

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 170 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3-50/2 U 3-50/2 T 0,5 0,37 0,45 0,46 2 0,9 20,2 18,8 17,3 15,3 13,7 9,5 4,9
U 3-70/3 U 3-70/3 T 0,7 0,51 0,65 0,63 2,9 1,2 30,0 27,9 25,4 23,0 20,3 14,0 6,7
U 3-90/4 U 3-90/4 T 0,9 0,66 0,9 0,88 4 1,8 40,8 38,3 35,1 31,8 27,9 19,8 10,4
U 3-100/5 U 3-100/5 T 1 0,75 1,06 1,01 4,8 1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0
U 3-120/6 U 3-120/6 T 1,2 0,9 1,23 1,23 5,6 2,6 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3
U 3-150/7 U 3-150/7 T 1,5 1,1 1,54 1,45 7,1 2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9
U 5-70/2 U 5-70/2 T 0,7 0,51 0,61 0,58 2,7 1,1 22,0 19,7 18,7 16,6 14,0 10,8 6,8 1,8
U 5-80/3 U 5-80/3 T 0,8 0,6 0,86 0,79 3,9 1,5 33,4 30,3 29,0 26,0 22,5 17,6 12,0 3,9
U 5-120/4 U 5-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,13 1,13 5,2 2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4
U 5-150/5 U 5-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,47 1,39 6,8 2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5
U 5-180/6 U 5-180/6 T 1,8 1,3 1,7 1,62 7,7 3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0
U 5-200/7 U 5-200/7 T 2 1,5 2 1,86 9 3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5
U 7-100/2 U 7-100/2 T 1 0,75 0,97 0,9 4,4 1,7 24,8 23,4 22,0 20,5 18,7 16,3 13,6 10,2 8 ,3
U 7-120/3 U 7-120/3 T 1,2 0,9 1,32 1,3 5,9 2,6 36,7 34,0 32,0 29,6 26,5 23,0 18,6 13,8 11,0
U 7-180/4 U 7-180/4 T 1,8 1,3 1,83 1,71 8, 3 3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34 ,8 29,4 22,6 16,9
U 7-250/5 U 7-250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,39 2,15 10,9 4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55 ,1 51,1 45,8 39,0 29,8 21,5
U 7-300/6 U 7-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,68 2,63 12,2 5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- U 7-350/7 T 3,5 2,57 - 3,04 - 5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2
U 9-100/2 U 9-100/2 T 1 0,75 0,98 0,92 4,4 1,7 23,0 20,9 20,0 19,1 17,9 16,6 15,0 14,1 13,2 11,1 8,9 6,5
U 9-150/3 U 9-150/3 T 1,5 1,1 1,43 1,38 6,7 2,8 35,2 32,6 31,5 30,3 28,8 26,9 24,5 23,1 21,5 18,3 14,7 10,8
U 9-200/4 U 9-200/4 T 2 1,5 1,88 1,77 8,4 3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3
U 9-250/5 U 9-250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,32 2,18 10,6 4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3

- U 18·180/2 T 1,8 1,3 - 1,52 - 3 23,1 21,4 21,0 20,5 19,9 19,6 19,2 18,4 17,6 16,7 15,7 14,7 13,5 12,1 10,9 9,7 8,3 7,0 5,5
- U 18-250/3 T 2,5 1,85 - 2,19 - 4,3 35,0 32,7 32,2 31,4 30,5 30,0 29,5 28,3 26,7 25,5 24,3 22,8 21,2 19,3 17,3 15,1 12,9 10,8 8,7
- U 18-400/4 T 4 3 - 2,99 - 5,5 47,2 44,6 44,1 43,3 42,4 41,8 41,2 40,0 38,5 36,7 34,9 32,9 30,5 27,9 25,3 22,7 20,0 17,1 14,3

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24 25,2

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3S-50/2 U 3S-50/2T 0,5 0,37 0,41 0,41 1,8 0,9 21,7 20,9 19,3 17,8 15,9 11,4 5,8
U 3S-70/3 U 3S-70/3 T 0,7 0,51 0,61 0,58 2,7 1,1 32,7 31,2 29,2 26,7 23,9 17,2 9,0
U 3S-90/4 U 3S-90/4 T 0,9 0,66 0,83 0,8 3,6 1,7 44,3 42,8 40,0 36,4 33,2 24,5 13,9
U 3S-100/5 U 3S-100/5 T 1 0,75 0,99 0,92 4,4 1,7 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7
U 3S-120/6 U 3S-120/6 T 1,2 0,9 1,11 1,11 5,1 2,5 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4
U 3S-150/7 U 3S-150/7 T 1,5 1,1 1,38 1,31 6,4 2,7 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0
U 5S-70/2 U 5S-70/2 T 0,7 0,51 0,6 0,58 2,6 1,1 22,3 20,4 19,5 17,5 14,8 11,7 7,8 2,8
U 5S-80/3 U 5S-80/3 T 0,8 0,6 0,8 0,75 3,8 1,4 34,0 31,1 29,9 27,0 23,6 19,1 13,1 6,0
U 5S-120/4 U 5S-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,09 1,08 4,9 2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4
U 5S-150/5 U 5S-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,39 1,31 6,5 2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0
U 5S-180/6 U 5S-180/6 T 1,8 1,3 1,63 1,55 7,3 3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1
U 5S-200/7 U 5S-200/7 T 2 1,5 1,94 1,77 8,7 3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0
U 7S-100/2 U 7S100/2 T 1 0,75 0,91 0,84 4,1 1,6 23,6 22,6 21,8 20,5 18,8 16,7 13,9 10,6 6,7
U 7S-120/3 U 7S-120/3 T 1,2 0,9 1,23 1,22 5,6 2,5 35,6 33,9 32,8 31,2 28,1 24,7 20,8 15,7 10,0
U 7S-180/4 U 7S-180/4 T 1,8 1,3 1,69 1,62 7,7 3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2
U 7S-250/5 U 7S-250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,19 2,05 10,2 4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 22,0
U 7S-300/6 U 7S-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,53 2,44 11,4 4,8 72,5 70,5 69,2 66,0 61,5 55,7 47,8 37,8 24,7

- U 7S-350/7 T 3,5 2,57 - 2,84 - 5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5
U 9S-100/2 U 9S-100/2 T 1 0,75 0,99 0,95 4,5 1,6 23,9 20,9 20,0 18,8 17,7 16,5 15,0 13,0 11,0 8,7 6,0
U 9S-150/3 U 9S-150/3 T 1,5 1,1 1,47 1,4 6,8 2,8 35,6 32,5 31,5 30,0 28,7 26,9 24,6 22,0 18,7 15,0 10,7
U 9$-200/4 U 9S-200/4 T 2 1,5 1,88 1,77 8,4 3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1
U 9S-250/5 U 9S-250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,36 2,23 10,8 4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0

- U 18S-180/2 T 1,8 1,3 - 1,59 - 3 23,7 21,7 21,1 20,4 20,0 19,3 18,5 17,7 16,9 16,0 15,2 14,3 13,1 11,8 10,3 9,1 7,6 6,4
- U 18S-250/3 T 2,5 1,85 - 2,29 - 4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9 10,2
- U 18S-400/4 T 4 3 - 3,11 - 5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1 14,9
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ULTRA V/L - LG

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,2 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 170 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3...- 100/5 U 3...-100/5 T 1 0,75 1,1 1 4,8 1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

U 3...-120/6 U 3...-120/6 T 1,2 0,9 1,2 1,2 5,6 2,6 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

U 3... -150/7 U 3... -150/7 T 1,5 1,1 1,5 1,5 7,1 2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

U 3...- 180/8 U 3...-180/8 T 1,8 1,3 1,7 1,6 7,5 3 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

U 3...-200/9 U 3...-200/9 T 2 1,5 1,9 1,8 8,4 3,3 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

U 3... -250/10 U 3... -250/10 T 2,5 1,8 2,1 2 10 4,1 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

U 3...-280/11 U 3...-280/11 T 2,8 2,1 2,3 2,2 10,5 4,3 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

U 3...-300/12 U 3...-300/12 T 3 2,2 2,5 2,4 11 ,2 4,7 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

U 5...-120/4 U 5...-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,13 1,13 5,2 2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

U 5...-150/5 U 5...-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,47 1,39 6,8 2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

U 5...-180/6 U 5…-180/6 T 1,8 1,3 1,7 1,62 7,7 3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

U 5...-200/7 U 5...-200/7 T 2 1,5 2 1,86 9 3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

U 5...-250/8 U 5...-250/8 T 2,5 1,87 2,37 2,17 10,7 4,1 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

U 5...-280/9 U 5…-280/9 T 2,8 2,1 2,6 2,4 11,7 4,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

U 5...-300/10 U 5...-300/10 T 3 2,2 2,84 2,73 12,8 4,9 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

U 5...-350/11 U 5...-350/11 T 3,5 2,6 2,95 2,89 13 ,3 5 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

U 5…-380/12 T 3,8 2,85 3,2 6,0 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

U 7... -180/4 U 7...-180/4 T 1,8 1,3 1,83 1,71 8,3 3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

U 7...-250/5 U 7... -250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,39 2,15 10,9 4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

U 7...-300/6 U 7...-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,68 2,63 12,2 5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- U 7...-350/7 T 3,5 2,6 - 3,04 - 5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

- U 7... -400/8 T 4 3 - 3,6 - 6,8 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

- U 7...-450/9 T 4,5 3,31 - 4,09 - 7,0 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

- U 7...-550/10 T 5,5 4 - 4,6 - 8,3 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

U 9...-200/4 U 9...-200/4 T 2 1,5 1,88 1,77 8,4 3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3

U 9...-250/5 U 9...-250/5 T 2,5 1,87 2,32 2,18 10,6 4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5

U 9...-300/6 U 9...-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,74 2,64 12,2 4,8 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0

- U 9...-400/7 T 4 3 - 3,09 - 5,7 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5

- U 9...-450/8 T 4,5 3,37 - 3,67 - 6,4 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6

- U 9...-500/9 T 5 3,7 - 4,03 - 6,9 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5

- U 9...-550/10 T 5,5 4,0 - 4,57 - 8,3 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1

- U 18...-250/3 T 2,5 1,85 - 2,19 - 4,3 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

- U 18...-400/4 T 4 3 - 2,99 - 5,5 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

- U 18...-450/5 T 4,5 3,31 - 3,68 - 6,6 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

- U 18...-550/6 T 5,5 4 - 4,51 - 8,7 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

- U 18...-750/8 T 7,5 5,5 - 6 - 10,7 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

- U 18...-900/9 T 9 6,6 - 7,17 - 12,8 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

- U 18LG-920/10 T 9,2 6,8 - 7,4 - 13 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

- U 18LG-1000/11 T 10 7,5 - 8,2 - 14,6 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7
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TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,2 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 170 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3...- 100/5 U 3...-100/5 T 1 0,75 1,1 1 4,8 1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

U 3...-120/6 U 3...-120/6 T 1,2 0,9 1,2 1,2 5,6 2,6 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

U 3... -150/7 U 3... -150/7 T 1,5 1,1 1,5 1,5 7,1 2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

U 3...- 180/8 U 3...-180/8 T 1,8 1,3 1,7 1,6 7,5 3 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

U 3...-200/9 U 3...-200/9 T 2 1,5 1,9 1,8 8,4 3,3 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

U 3... -250/10 U 3... -250/10 T 2,5 1,8 2,1 2 10 4,1 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

U 3...-280/11 U 3...-280/11 T 2,8 2,1 2,3 2,2 10,5 4,3 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

U 3...-300/12 U 3...-300/12 T 3 2,2 2,5 2,4 11 ,2 4,7 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

U 5...-120/4 U 5...-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,13 1,13 5,2 2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

U 5...-150/5 U 5...-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,47 1,39 6,8 2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

U 5...-180/6 U 5…-180/6 T 1,8 1,3 1,7 1,62 7,7 3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

U 5...-200/7 U 5...-200/7 T 2 1,5 2 1,86 9 3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

U 5...-250/8 U 5...-250/8 T 2,5 1,87 2,37 2,17 10,7 4,1 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

U 5...-280/9 U 5…-280/9 T 2,8 2,1 2,6 2,4 11,7 4,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

U 5...-300/10 U 5...-300/10 T 3 2,2 2,84 2,73 12,8 4,9 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

U 5...-350/11 U 5...-350/11 T 3,5 2,6 2,95 2,89 13 ,3 5 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

U 5…-380/12 T 3,8 2,85 3,2 6,0 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

U 7... -180/4 U 7...-180/4 T 1,8 1,3 1,83 1,71 8,3 3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

U 7...-250/5 U 7... -250/5 T 2,5 1,85 2,39 2,15 10,9 4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

U 7...-300/6 U 7...-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,68 2,63 12,2 5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- U 7...-350/7 T 3,5 2,6 - 3,04 - 5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

- U 7... -400/8 T 4 3 - 3,6 - 6,8 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

- U 7...-450/9 T 4,5 3,31 - 4,09 - 7,0 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

- U 7...-550/10 T 5,5 4 - 4,6 - 8,3 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

U 9...-200/4 U 9...-200/4 T 2 1,5 1,88 1,77 8,4 3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3

U 9...-250/5 U 9...-250/5 T 2,5 1,87 2,32 2,18 10,6 4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5

U 9...-300/6 U 9...-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,74 2,64 12,2 4,8 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0

- U 9...-400/7 T 4 3 - 3,09 - 5,7 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5

- U 9...-450/8 T 4,5 3,37 - 3,67 - 6,4 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6

- U 9...-500/9 T 5 3,7 - 4,03 - 6,9 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5

- U 9...-550/10 T 5,5 4,0 - 4,57 - 8,3 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1

- U 18...-250/3 T 2,5 1,85 - 2,19 - 4,3 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

- U 18...-400/4 T 4 3 - 2,99 - 5,5 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

- U 18...-450/5 T 4,5 3,31 - 3,68 - 6,6 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

- U 18...-550/6 T 5,5 4 - 4,51 - 8,7 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

- U 18...-750/8 T 7,5 5,5 - 6 - 10,7 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

- U 18...-900/9 T 9 6,6 - 7,17 - 12,8 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

- U 18LG-920/10 T 9,2 6,8 - 7,4 - 13 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

- U 18LG-1000/11 T 10 7,5 - 8,2 - 14,6 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7
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ULTRA SV/SL/SLX

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3... -100/5 U 3...-100/5T 1 0,75 1 0,9 1,7 4,4 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

U 3... -120/6 U 3...-120/ST 1,2 0,9 1,1 1,1 2,5 5,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

U 3...-150/7 U 3 ... -150/7T 1,5 1,1 1,4 1,3 2,7 6,4 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

U 3..,-180/8 U 3...-180/8T 1,8 1,3 1,6 1,5 2,7 6,9 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

U 3...-200/9 U 3...-200/9T 2 1,5 1,7 1,6 3,0 7,7 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

U 3...-250/10 U 3...-250/10T 2,5 1,8 1,9 1,8 3,7 9,2 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

U 3...-280/11 U 3...-280/11T 2,8 2,1 2,1 2,0 3,9 9,7 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

U 3...-300/12 U 3...-300/12T 3 2,2 2,3 2,2 4,3 10,3 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

U 5...-120/4 U 5...-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,09 1,09 4,9 2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

U 5...-150/5 U 5...-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,39 1,31 6,5 2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

U 5...-180/6 U 5...-180/6 T 1,8 1,3 1,63 1,55 7,3 3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

U 5...-200/7 U 5...-200/7 T 2 1,5 1,94 1,77 8,7 3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

U 5...-250/8 U 5...-250/8 T 2,5 1,9 2,2 2,07 10,1 4 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

U 5...-280/9 U 5...-280/9 T 2,8 2,1 2,45 2,27 11 4,2 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

U 5...-300/10 U 5...-300/10 T 3 2,2 2,67 2,57 11,9 4,7 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0

U 5...-350/11 U 5...-350/11 T 3,5 2,6 2,85 2,76 12,9 4,9 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7

- U 5...-380/12 T 3,8 2,8 - 3,2 - 6,0 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

U 7... -180/4 U 7... -180/4 T 1,8 1,3 1,69 1,62 7,7 3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

U 7...-250/5 U 7...-250/5 T 2,5 1,9 2,19 2,05 10,2 4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

U 7... -300/6 U 7... -300/6 T 3 2,2 2,53 2,44 11,4 4,8 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38,5 26,0

- U 7...-350/7 T 3,5 2,6 - 2,84 - 5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

- U 7...-400/8 T 4 3 - 3,3 - 6 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

- U 7...-450/9 T 4,5 3,4 - 3,81 - 6,5 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

- U 7...-550/10 T 5,5 4 - 4,32 - 7,9 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

U 9...-200/4 U 9...-200/4 T 2 1,5 1,88 1,77 8,4 3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

U 9...-250/5 U 9...-250/5 T 2,5 1,87 2,36 2,23 10,8 4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

U 9...-300/6 U 9...-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,78 2,58 12,5 4,9 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

- U 9...-400/7 T 4 3 - 3,13 - 5,8 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

- U 9...-450/8 T 4,5 3,37 - 3,72 - 6,4 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

- U 9...-500/9 T 5 3,7 - 4,11 - 7 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

- U 9...-550/10 T 5,5 4,0 - 4,58 - 8,3 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

- U 18...-250/3 T 2,50 1,85 - 2,29 - 4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

- U 18...-400/4 T 4 3 - 3,11 - 5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

- U 18...-450/5 T 4,5 3,31 - 3,79 - 6,7 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

- U 18...-550/6 T 5,5 4 - 4,63 - 8,7 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

- U 18...-750/8 T 7,5 5,5 - 6,15 - 10,9 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

- U 18...-900/9 T 9 6,6 - 7 - 12,7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1
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TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

U 3... -100/5 U 3...-100/5T 1 0,75 1 0,9 1,7 4,4 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

U 3... -120/6 U 3...-120/ST 1,2 0,9 1,1 1,1 2,5 5,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

U 3...-150/7 U 3 ... -150/7T 1,5 1,1 1,4 1,3 2,7 6,4 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

U 3..,-180/8 U 3...-180/8T 1,8 1,3 1,6 1,5 2,7 6,9 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

U 3...-200/9 U 3...-200/9T 2 1,5 1,7 1,6 3,0 7,7 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

U 3...-250/10 U 3...-250/10T 2,5 1,8 1,9 1,8 3,7 9,2 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

U 3...-280/11 U 3...-280/11T 2,8 2,1 2,1 2,0 3,9 9,7 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

U 3...-300/12 U 3...-300/12T 3 2,2 2,3 2,2 4,3 10,3 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

U 5...-120/4 U 5...-120/4 T 1,2 0,9 1,09 1,09 4,9 2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

U 5...-150/5 U 5...-150/5 T 1,5 1,1 1,39 1,31 6,5 2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

U 5...-180/6 U 5...-180/6 T 1,8 1,3 1,63 1,55 7,3 3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

U 5...-200/7 U 5...-200/7 T 2 1,5 1,94 1,77 8,7 3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

U 5...-250/8 U 5...-250/8 T 2,5 1,9 2,2 2,07 10,1 4 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

U 5...-280/9 U 5...-280/9 T 2,8 2,1 2,45 2,27 11 4,2 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

U 5...-300/10 U 5...-300/10 T 3 2,2 2,67 2,57 11,9 4,7 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0

U 5...-350/11 U 5...-350/11 T 3,5 2,6 2,85 2,76 12,9 4,9 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7

- U 5...-380/12 T 3,8 2,8 - 3,2 - 6,0 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

U 7... -180/4 U 7... -180/4 T 1,8 1,3 1,69 1,62 7,7 3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

U 7...-250/5 U 7...-250/5 T 2,5 1,9 2,19 2,05 10,2 4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

U 7... -300/6 U 7... -300/6 T 3 2,2 2,53 2,44 11,4 4,8 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38,5 26,0

- U 7...-350/7 T 3,5 2,6 - 2,84 - 5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

- U 7...-400/8 T 4 3 - 3,3 - 6 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

- U 7...-450/9 T 4,5 3,4 - 3,81 - 6,5 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

- U 7...-550/10 T 5,5 4 - 4,32 - 7,9 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

U 9...-200/4 U 9...-200/4 T 2 1,5 1,88 1,77 8,4 3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

U 9...-250/5 U 9...-250/5 T 2,5 1,87 2,36 2,23 10,8 4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

U 9...-300/6 U 9...-300/6 T 3 2,2 2,78 2,58 12,5 4,9 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

- U 9...-400/7 T 4 3 - 3,13 - 5,8 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

- U 9...-450/8 T 4,5 3,37 - 3,72 - 6,4 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

- U 9...-500/9 T 5 3,7 - 4,11 - 7 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

- U 9...-550/10 T 5,5 4,0 - 4,58 - 8,3 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

- U 18...-250/3 T 2,50 1,85 - 2,29 - 4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

- U 18...-400/4 T 4 3 - 3,11 - 5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

- U 18...-450/5 T 4,5 3,31 - 3,79 - 6,7 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

- U 18...-550/6 T 5,5 4 - 4,63 - 8,7 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

- U 18...-750/8 T 7,5 5,5 - 6,15 - 10,9 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

- U 18...-900/9 T 9 6,6 - 7 - 12,7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1
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ULTRA HX 18-22

ULTRA SLG/SLXG

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~

3~
0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3 3,6 4,2 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13,2 14,4

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 3~

U 3 ... -350/14 T 3,5 2,6 2,5 4,5 160,2 155,4 148,4 138,2 126,6 112,8 97,6 78,3 60,0
U 3...-380/16 T 3,8 2,8 2,9 5,5 176,3 170,2 162,9 152,8 139,0 124,0 107,0 87,5 65,2
U 3...-400/18 T 4 3 3,3 6 201,8 196,0 186,4 174,0 159,0 142,0 122,0 100,0 75,4
U 3...-450/20 T 4,5 3,3 3,7 6,4 225,3 219,2 209,2 195,1 179,0 159,0 137,0 112,0 84,9

U  5 ... -400/14 T 4 3 3,5 6,3 162,1 151,2 147,0 141,9 136,1 130,0 123,0 104,6 79,6
U 5... -450/16 T 4,5 3,3 4,2 7,2 184,0 172,5 167,5 161,9 155,7 149,0 141,3 121,3 92,1
U 5... -550/18 T 5,5 4 4,4 7,7 208,3 194,4 189,2 182,6 175,0 166,9 157,7 134,6 102,1
U 5... -600/20 T 6 4,4 5,2 9,2 231,1 216,2 210,0 202,7 194,4 185,3 175,0 149,8 114,3
U 7... -750/12 T 7,5 5,5 5,2 9,2 145,9 144,5 143,8 142,6 140,7 138,2 130,9 121,0 107,6 90,0
U 7...-800/14 T 8 5,9 6,1 10,7 170,1 168,5 167,8 166,5 164,3 161,2 152,8 141,2 125,7 105,0
U 7...-900/16 T 9 6,6 6,9 12,2 195,1 192,7 191,8 190,6 188,8 186,0 176,5 163,3 146,4 123,8
U 7...-950/18 T 9,5 7,0 7,8 13,7 218,6 216,9 215,8 214,0 211,3 207,6 196,5 181,3 161,6 135,0

U 7... -1000/20 T 10 7,4 8,9 15,6 243,8 240,9 240,0 238,6 236,1 232,4 220,0 204,2 182,5 154,5
U 9...-750/12 T 7 5,2 5,4 9,8 143,2 133,4 131,4 129,4 125,0 120,5 114,2 105,4 93,9 79,5 61,9 42,8
U 9...-800/14 T 7,5 5,5 6,2 10,8 168,2 155,6 153,4 151,1 146,0 140,1 133,0 123,2 110,0 93,2 71,6 49,4
U 9...-900/16 T 9 6,6 7 12,3 195,1 180,9 178,7 176,3 170,4 163,6 156,4 146,7 132,1 113,0 91,5 67,6
U 9...-950/18 T 9,5 7,0 8,4 14,9 215,6 202,1 199,6 197,0 191,3 183,9 175,0 161,7 144,1 125,3 100,9 72,9

U 9...-1000/20 T 10 7,4 9,3 16 245,0 227,2 223,8 220,3 213,1 204,4 195,3 183,3 166,4 141,4 114,7 84,4

U 18/22 HX

P2

Q (l/min - m3/h - US gpm)

3~

0 133,3 150 166,7 183,3 200 216,7 233,3 266,7 300 350 400 433,3 466,7

0 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16 18 21 24 26 28

0 35,2 39,6 44,0 48,4 52,8 57,2 61,6 70,3 79,1 92,3 105,5 114,3 123,1
H (m)kW HP

U 18-100/1 T 0,75 1 13,0 11,7 11,6 11,4 11,1 10,8 10,4 10,1 9,1 7,9 5,6 -
U 18-200/2 T 1,5 2 27,1 24,3 23,9 23,5 22,9 22,3 21,7 21,1 19,3 17,2 13,1 8,0
U 18-300/3 T 2,2 3 41,2 37,4 36,7 36,1 35,3 34,4 33,6 32,7 30,1 27,1 20,8 13,5
U 18-400/4 T 3 4 55,1 50,2 49,3 48,5 47,5 46,3 45,2 44,0 40,6 36,6 28,2 18,5
U 18-550/5 T 4 5,5 72,3 64,7 63,7 62,6 61,5 60,1 58,5 57,2 53,6 48,7 38,9 27,6
U 18-750/6 T 5,5 7,5 88,0 80,1 78,9 77,7 76,4 74,9 73,3 71,7 68,0 62,4 51,3 37,5
U 18-750/7 T 5,5 7,5 102,5 93,0 91,5 90,1 88,6 86,8 84,9 83,0 78,6 72,0 59,1 43,0
U 18-1000/8 T 7,5 10 116,9 105,9 104,2 102,6 100,8 98,8 96,5 94,4 89,3 81,7 66,9 48,5
U 18-1000/9 T 7,5 10 131,2 118,5 116,6 114,8 112,7 110,4 107,9 105,5 99,7 91,1 74,3 53,6
U 18-1500/10 T 11 15 147,3 134,1 132,1 130,1 127,9 125,5 122,8 120,2 114,1 104,8 86,3 63,4
U 18-1500/11 T 11 15 161,7 147,1 144,9 142,7 140,3 137,6 134,6 131,7 125,0 114,7 94,4 69,2
U 18-1500/12 T 11 15 176,2 160,0 157,6 155,2 152,6 149,6 146,3 143,2 135,7 124,5 102,3 74,8
U 18-1500/13 T 11 15 190,6 172,9 170,3 167,7 164,8 161,6 158,0 154,6 146,4 134,2 110,1 80,3
U 18-1500/14 T 11 15 204,9 185,7 182,9 180,0 176,9 173,4 169,5 165,9 157,0 143,8 117,8 85,7
U 18-2000/15 T 15 20 220,7 200,2 197,2 194,2 190,8 187,1 183,0 179,0 169,7 155,7 127,8 93,4
U 18-2000/16 T 15 20 235,1 213,1 209,8 206,6 203,0 199,0 194,6 190,4 180,3 165,3 135,6 98,9
U 18-2000/17 T 15 20 249,4 225,9 222,4 219,0 215,1 210,9 206,1 201,6 190,9 174,8 143,3 104,2
U 22-200/1 T 1,1 2 14,3 12,9 12,8 12,5 12,2 11,9 11,4 10,5 9,0 6,7 4,0 -
U 22-300/2 T 2,2 3 29,7 26,9 26,6 26,3 26,0 25,5 24,5 23,3 20,7 17,1 13,9 10,6
U 22-400/3 T 3 4 45,0 40,9 40,4 39,9 39,2 38,5 37,2 35,5 31,6 25,8 21,5 16,6
U 22-550/4 T 4 5,5 62,2 55,7 54,9 54,2 53,7 52,8 50,9 49,0 44,0 36,8 31,1 25,2
U 22-750/5 T 5,5 7,5 78,6 70,8 69,9 69,0 68,5 67,4 65,1 62,8 56,9 47,9 41,0 33,5
U 22-1000/6 T 7,5 10 94,2 86,2 85,1 84,1 83,2 82,2 79,7 77,3 70,0 59,4 51,3 42,0
U 22-1000/7 T 7,5 10 109,5 99,8 98,5 97,4 96,3 95,1 92,2 89,2 80,6 68,2 58,7 47,9
U 22-1500/8 T 11 15 126,5 116,1 114,7 113,5 112,3 111,0 107,9 104,8 95,4 81,4 70,7 58,3
U 22-1500/9 T 11 15 142,0 130,2 128,6 127,2 125,9 124,4 120,8 117,3 106,7 90,8 78,7 64,8
U 22-1500/10 T 11 15 157,5 144,2 142,4 140,8 139,3 137,7 133,6 129,6 117,7 100,1 86,6 71,1
U 22-2000/11 T 15 20 174,0 159,4 157,4 155,7 154,1 152,3 147,9 143,5 130,5 111,2 96,4 79,3
U 22-2000/12 T 15 20 189,5 173,4 171,2 169,3 167,6 165,5 160,7 155,8 141,6 120,4 104,2 85,6
U 22-2000/13 T 15 20 204,9 187,3 184,9 182,8 180,9 178,7 173,4 168,1 152,5 129,5 111,9 91,7
U 22-2000/14 T 15 20 220,3 201,1 198,5 196,2 194,1 191,7 186,0 180,2 163,2 138,4 119,4 97,7
U 22-2500/15 T 18,5 25 237,4 218,1 215,4 213,1 211,0 208,6 202,6 196,8 179,4 153,1 133,0 109,7
U 22-2500/16 T 18,5 25 252,9 232,2 229,4 226,9 224,6 222,0 215,6 209,4 190,7 162,7 141,1 116,3
U 22-2500/17 T 18,5 25 268,5 246,3 243,3 240,6 238,2 235,4 228,6 221,9 202,0 172,1 149,2 122,8
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ULTRA HS/HX 35-50

U 35/50... HS/HX

P2

Q (l/min - m3/h - US gpm)

3~

0 417 500 566,7 666,7 700 800 900 1000 1066,7
0 25 30 34 40 42 48 54 60 64
0 109,9 131,9 149,5 175,9 184,7 211,0 237,4 263,8 281,4

H (m)
kW HP

U 35...-300/1 T 2,2 3 24,8 18,6 17,2 15,8 12,7 11,6
U 35...-550/2-2R T 4 5,5 36,2 29,3 26,3 23,1 17,8 15,7
U 35...-550/2-1R T 4 5,5 42,8 34,3 31,6 28,8 23,4 21,3

U 35...-750/2 T 5,5 7,5 48,5 39,6 36,9 34,4 29,1 27,2
U 35...-750/3-2R T 5,5 7,5 60,3 49,0 44,9 40,6 32,7 29,6
U 35...-1000/3-1R T 7,5 10 67,5 54,1 50,1 46,1 38,0 35,0

U 35...-1000/3 T 7,5 10 72,2 58,2 54,2 50,3 42,4 39,5
U 35...-1000/4-2R T 7,5 10 85,1 68,6 63,9 58,4 48,8 44,7
U 35...-1500/4-1R T 11 15 92,8 75,3 70,2 65,2 54,8 50,8

U 35...-1500/4 T 11 15 99,4 81,0 76,3 71,8 62,2 58,5
U 35...-1500/5-2R T 11 15 109,2 89,5 82,9 76,2 63,5 58,5
U 35...-1500/5-1R T 11 15 115,1 93,6 87,0 80,6 67,5 62,4

U 35...-2000/5 T 15 20 121,1 99,3 93,1 87,4 74,9 70,0
U 35...-2000/6-2R T 15 20 133,8 109,6 101,7 93,9 78,7 72,7
U 35...-2000/6-1R T 15 20 139,7 113,7 105,8 98,3 82,7 76,6

U 35...-2000/6 T 15 20 145,6 119,3 111,9 105,0 90,1 84,2
U 35...-2000/7-2R T 15 20 157,5 128,3 119,1 110,1 92,3 85,3
U 35...-2000/7-1R T 15 20 163,3 132,3 123,2 114,4 96,2 89,1

U 35...-2500/7 T 18,5 25 169,2 137,9 129,1 121,0 103,5 96,6
U 35...-2500/8-2R T 18,5 25 185,5 152,0 142,0 132,5 112,8 105,1
U 35...-2500/8-1R T 18,5 25 191,9 156,4 146,6 137,4 117,4 109,6

U 35...-2500/8 T 18,5 25 198,4 162,5 153,0 144,6 125,4 117,8
U 35...-3000/9-2R T 22 30 209,8 171,4 160,2 149,5 127,4 118,7
U 35...-3000/9-1R T 22 30 216,2 175,8 164,7 154,4 131,9 123,1

U 35...-3000/9 T 22 30 222,7 181,8 171,1 161,5 139,8 131,3
U 35...-3000/10-2R T 22 30 234,0 190,6 178,1 166,3 141,7 132,1
U 35...-3000/10-1R T 22 30 240,3 194,9 182,6 171,1 146,1 136,4

U 35...-4000/10 T 30 40 246,8 200,9 188,9 178,2 154,0 144,5
U 35...-4000/11-2R T 30 40 262,9 218,3 205,1 192,7 166,3 155,8
U 35...-4000/11-1R T 30 40 269,5 222,9 209,9 197,8 171,2 160,5

U 35...-4000/11 T 30 40 276,2 229,2 216,5 205,3 179,4 169,1
U 35...-4000/12-2R T 30 40 288,1 240,0 226,0 213,0 184,4 173,3
U 35...-4000/12-1R T 30 40 294,7 244,8 230,9 218,4 189,7 178,6

U 35...-4000/12 T 30 40 301,4 251,1 237,8 226,0 197,6 188,0
U 35...-4000/13-2R T 30 40 313,0 260,4 245,3 231,3 200,3 188,3
U 35...-4000/13-1R T 30 40 319,6 265,2 250,2 236,6 205,6 193,6

U 35...-4000/13 T 30 40 326,3 271,5 257,0 244,2 213,5 202,9
U 50...-400/1-1R T 3 4 19,6 16,0 14,6 14,0 12,1 9,7 7,0 4,9

U 50...-550/1 T 4 5,5 25,1 20,4 19,0 18,5 16,8 14,8 12,5 10,4
U 50...-750/2-2R T 5,5 7,5 38,4 33,9 31,5 30,5 27,4 23,7 19,3 16,0

U 50...-1000/2 T 7,5 10 49,0 42,0 39,8 38,8 35,5 31,8 27,5 24,1
U 50...-1500/3-2R T 11 15 63,0 55,9 52,7 51,4 46,8 41,5 35,1 30,3

U 50...-1500/3 T 11 15 74,2 65,0 62,1 60,9 56,5 51,3 45,5 41,0
U 50...-2000/4-2R T 15 20 87,5 77,4 73,3 71,6 65,5 58,4 50,1 43,8

U 50...-2000/4 T 15 20 97,5 86,4 82,8 81,3 75,4 68,5 60,8 54,7
U 50...-2500/5-2R T 18,5 25 112,1 99,9 95,0 92,9 85,5 76,7 66,6 58,8

U 50...-2500/5 T 18,5 25 122,3 109,1 104,7 102,9 95,6 87,1 77,5 70,0
U 50...-3000/6-2R T 22 30 136,0 120,7 114,9 112,4 103,4 92,9 80,8 71,5

U 50...-3000/6 T 22 30 146,0 129,8 124,5 122,2 113,3 103,0 91,6 82,5
U 50...-4000/7-2R T 30 40 162,6 146,4 140,1 137,3 127,2 115,2 101,3 90,8

U 50...-4000/7 T 30 40 173,0 155,9 150,1 147,7 137,7 126,0 112,7 102,5
U 50...-4000/8-2R T 30 40 187,2 168,3 161,1 158,0 146,4 132,7 116,8 104,8

U 50...-4000/8 T 30 40 197,5 177,7 171,1 168,2 156,8 143,4 128,2 116,5
U 50...-5000/9-2R T 37 50 211,7 190,2 182,2 178,7 165,7 150,3 132,6 119,1

U 50...-5000/9 T 37 50 222,0 199,7 192,2 188,9 176,1 161,0 143,9 130,7
U 50...-5000/10-2R T 37 50 236,1 211,9 203,0 199,1 184,6 167,5 147,9 132,9

U 50...-5000/10 T 37 50 246,4 221,3 212,9 209,3 195,0 178,1 159,1 144,4
U 50...-6000/11-2R T 45 60 261,5 235,3 225,7 221,5 205,7 187,0 165,5 149,1

U 50...-6000/11 T 45 60 271,8 244,8 235,7 231,8 216,2 197,7 176,9 160,9
U 50...-6000/12-2R T 45 60 286,0 257,2 246,7 242,1 224,8 204,5 181,0 163,2

U 50...-6000/12 T 45 60 296,3 266,6 256,7 252,4 235,3 215,2 192,4 174,9
U 50...-6000/13-2R T 45 60 310,4 278,9 267,6 262,7 243,9 221,8 196,5 177,2
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ULTRA HS/HX 75-90

U 75/90... HS/HX

P2

Q (l/min - m3/h - US gpm)

3~

0 500 666,7 750 833,3 1000 1166,7 1333,3 1466,7 1666,7 1833,3 1916,7

0 30 40 45 50 60 70 80 88 100 110 115

0 131,9 175,9 197,9 219,8 263,8 307,8 351,7 386,9 439,7 483,6 505,6

H (m)
kW HP

U 75...-550/1-1R T 4 5,5 21,3 18,2 17,0 16,3 15,5 13,3 10,3 6,8 3,7
U 75...-750/1 T 5,5 7,5 30,2 24,8 23,0 22,3 21,7 20,3 18,3 15,4 12,2

U 75...-1000/2-2R T 7,5 10 38,9 37,2 35,8 34,8 33,8 30,5 25,8 20,3 14,6
U 75...-1500/2-1R T 11 15 47,8 44,3 42,6 41,6 40,6 38,0 34,2 29,3 24,0

U 75...-1500/2 T 11 15 59,3 51,2 48,0 46,8 45,5 43,2 39,9 35,3 30,8
U 75...-2000/3-2R T 15 20 67,3 63,0 60,6 59,1 57,6 53,4 47,2 39,5 31,4
U 75...-2000/3-1R T 15 20 75,5 69,2 66,3 64,8 63,2 59,5 54,1 46,9 38,7

U 75...-2500/3 T 18,5 25 89,6 77,6 72,8 70,9 69,0 65,7 60,7 53,9 47,2
U 75...-2500/4-2R T 18,5 25 95,5 88,6 85,1 83,2 81,1 76,0 68,3 58,5 47,9
U 75...-3000/4-1R T 22 30 103,7 94,7 90,9 88,8 86,7 82,1 75,2 65,9 55,3

U 75...-3000/4 T 22 30 111,8 100,8 96,7 94,5 92,4 88,4 82,3 73,3 62,9
U 75...-4000/5-2R T 30 40 125,3 116,2 111,8 109,5 107,0 101,1 92,1 80,4 68,0
U 75...-4000/5-1R T 30 40 133,9 122,7 117,9 115,5 113,0 107,6 99,5 88,4 76,2

U 75...-4000/5 T 30 40 142,4 129,2 124,0 121,5 119,0 114,1 106,9 96,3 84,6
U 75...-4000/6-2R T 30 40 153,5 141,6 136,2 133,3 130,3 123,4 112,9 99,0 84,1
U 75...-5000/6-1R T 37 50 162,1 148,2 142,4 139,4 136,4 130,0 120,4 107,1 92,5

U 75...-5000/6 T 37 50 170,6 154,7 148,5 145,4 142,3 136,5 127,8 115,0 100,9
U 75...-5000/7-2R T 37 50 181,7 167,0 160,6 157,2 153,6 145,7 133,7 117,7 100,3
U 75...-5000/7-1R T 37 50 190,1 173,5 166,6 163,1 159,5 152,1 141,0 125,5 108,3

U 75...-6000/7 T 45 60 199,5 181,1 173,8 170,3 166,7 160,0 149,9 135,1 118,9
U 75...-6000/8-2R T 45 60 210,6 193,5 186,0 182,2 178,1 169,3 156,0 137,9 118,4
U 75...-6000/8-1R T 45 60 219,2 200,0 192,1 188,2 184,1 175,8 163,4 145,9 126,6

U 75...-6000/8 T 45 60 227,7 206,5 198,2 194,1 190,1 182,3 170,7 153,8 135,1
U 90...-750/1-1R T 5,5 7,5 26,4 20,5 19,9 18,7 17,3 15,5 13,2 9,5 5,7 3,5
U 90...-1000/1 T 7,5 10 35,6 27,0 25,6 23,2 21,9 20,4 18,8 15,7 12,4 10,5

U 90...-1500/2-2R T 11 15 49,6 42,4 41,3 39,0 36,6 33,2 29,4 22,7 15,7 11,7
U 90...-2000/2 T 15 20 69,2 56,6 54,5 50,5 47,3 44,3 41,6 36,3 30,5 27,3

U 90...-2500/3-2R T 18,5 25 80,4 70,8 69,1 65,6 62,2 57,7 53,0 44,3 34,9 30,4
U 90...-3000/3 T 22 30 92,4 82,6 80,6 76,7 73,2 69,4 65,5 57,8 49,7 45,2

U 90...-4000/4-2R T 30 40 113,1 100,6 98,2 93,5 89,0 83,5 77,5 66,5 54,6 48,5
U 90...-4000/4 T 30 40 125,6 113,0 110,4 105,2 100,6 95,7 90,7 80,8 70,2 64,4

U 90...-5000/5-2R T 37 50 144,1 128,4 125,4 119,3 113,7 106,9 99,7 86,1 71,6 64,1
U 90...-5000/5 T 37 50 156,6 140,7 137,4 130,9 125,2 119,1 112,8 100,3 87,1 79,8

U 90...-6000/6-2R T 45 60 175,9 157,0 153,4 146,1 139,3 131,4 122,9 107,0 89,8 80,8
U 90...-6000/6 T 45 60 188,4 169,5 165,6 157,8 150,9 143,6 136,2 121,3 105,5 96,7
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MSV/MSH

4MSV/4MSH

TYPE

P2
P1
kW

I(A)
3x400V

Q (m3/h - l/min - l/s) Q (m3/h - l/min - l/s)

0
6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 48 54 57 60 66 72 78 84 90

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 800 900 950 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

HP kW 1,67 2,5 3,33 4,17 5 5,83 6,67 7,5 8,33 9,17 10 10,83 11,67 13,33 15 15,83 16,67 18,33 20 21,67 23,33 25

H (m) H (m)

MSVA
MSHA

-3/5,5 7,5 5,5 6,8 11,8 91 84,9 81,4 76,5 69,7 62,4 54,1 44,7 34,3

-4/7,5 10 7,5 8,6 14,7 120,3 111,6 107,7 101 93 83,8 73,2 62,1 49,7

-5/9,2 12,5 9,2 10,5 18,2 154,5 143 137 129,4 119,3 108,5 97,3 83,8 68,2

-6/11 15 11 12,9 22,2 179 167,2 159,5 150 138 123,2 107,6 87,4

-8/15 20 15 17,2 28,8 240,4 227,2 219,2 206,5 191,5 171,7 147 118,4

MSVB
MSHB

-2/7,5 10 7,5 9 15,4 76,8 72,9 71,3 68,7 66,2 63 57,6 54,1 49,5 44,5 38,9

-3R/9,2 12,5 9,2 10,9 18,7 103,5 102 99,5 95,5 92 85,4 78,8 70,7 62,1 53,6 44,5

-3/11 15 11 12,8 22,2 116,6 111,6 109,1 106 101,5 96 89,9 83,8 76 67,7 57,8

-4/15 20 15 16,4 27,6 155,5 146,5 143 137,5 133 125,8 118 110 100,5 91 81,8

-5/18,5 25 18,5 21,7 35,7 195,5 181 176,8 170,8 163,7 155,5 147,5 137,7 126,3 114,1 102

-6/22 30 22 24,7 41,8 226,2 214,6 210 203 195,2 185,3 174,7 162,6 149,5 135,3 120,2

MSVC
MSHC

-2R1/11 15 11 13 22,5 80,2 76,8 74,8 73,2 71 68,6 65,6 62,6 55,2 46,4 40,4

-3R/15 20 15 18,3 31,0 113,2 109 106 102,8 98,5 94,1 89,9 85,1 72,8 59,3 50,6

-3/18,5 25 18,5 21,5 35,3 131,3 126 122,7 119,2 115,6 111,3 107 102 90,9 79,7 72,5 63,8

-4R1/22 30 22 25,5 43,3 162,2 157,5 153,7 150,3 145,3 139,7 134,1 128,3 117,4 98,8 89,7 79,3

-5/30 40 30 35,7 59,4 219 208,5 204,5 200 194,5 188,4 181,3 173,7 155,5 135,8 125,2 111,3

-6/37 50 37 43,9 72,4 261,5 252 246,5 239,4 233 225 217,8 209 189,6 165,5 151 134,8

MSVD
MSHD

-2/15 20 15 17,9 29,8 79,8 78 77 75,7 73,4 69,9 67,9 66 61,6 56,7 51,3 45,2 38,4

-3R/18,5 25 18,5 22,4 37,2 104 101,5 99,5 97,8 93,2 88,4 85,8 82,8 76,7 69,7 62,6 53,8 44,7

-3/22 30 22 24,9 42,4 119,2 116 114 112 107,4 102,2 99,2 95,6 88,9 81,2 73,5 65,6 56,1

-4/30 40 30 33,7 55,8 155,5 152,7 150,5 147,6 141,4 134,3 130,3 126,3 116,7 107 97,2 85,8 73,2

-5/37 50 37 41,9 69,6 197,5 188 185 181 173,8 164,4 159 154 143,4 132 119,5 106 90,9

TYPE

P2
Q (m3/h - l/min - l/s) Q (m3/h - l/min - l/s)

0
3 4,5 6 7,5 9 10,5 12 13,5 16,5 19,5 22,5 24 27 30 33 39 45 48
50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 275 325 375 400 450 500 550 650 750 800

HP kW 0,83 1,25 1,67 2,08 2,50 2,92 3,33 3,75 4,58 5,42 6,25 6,67 7,50 8,33 9,17 10,83 12,50 13,33

H (m) H (m)

4MSVA
4MSHA

-8/2,2 3 2,2 56,0 55,7 54,2 51,3 46,3 40,2 33,4 25,7 16,2

4MSVB
4MSHB

-4/2,2 3 2,2 35,4 34,8 34,0 32,8 31,2 29,3 27,0 22,0 16,9 11,6

-5/2,2 3 2,2 44,3 43,5 42,5 41,0 39,0 36,6 33,8 27,5 21,1 14,6

-6/3 4 3 53,2 52,2 51,3 49,9 47,8 44,7 41,5 34,4 27,7 17,2

-8/4 5,5 4 70,9 69,6 68,3 66,5 63,7 59,7 55,3 45,9 36,9 23,0

4MSVC
4MSHC

-3/2,2 3 2,2 30,2 30,7 30,5 30,0 29,4 27,9 26,2 24,0 22,8 20,0 16,7 12,3

-4/3 4 3 40,1 41,0 40,6 39,9 39,1 37,3 35,0 32,0 30,3 26,9 23,1 16,4

-5/4 5,5 4 50,1 51,3 50,8 49,9 48,8 46,6 43,8 40,0 37,8 33,0 27,8 21,0

-6/5,5 7,5 5,5 60,3 61,7 61,0 59,9 58,7 55,9 52,3 47,7 45,1 39,6 33,6 24,6

4MSVD
4MSHD

-2/2,2 3 2,2 18,3 18,7 18,4 18,0 17,5 17,2 16,5 15,7 14,7 12,3 7,6

-3/3 4 3 27,1 27,7 27,3 26,7 26,0 25,6 24,6 23,5 22,0 18,4 14,2

-4/4 5,5 4 36,2 36,8 36,1 35,2 34,1 33,6 32,3 30,6 28,7 24,2 19,2

-5/5,5 7,5 5,5 45,2 46,3 45,4 44,4 43,2 42,6 41,0 39,0 36,6 30,9 25,3 22,0

-6/7,5 10 7,5 54,2 55,5 54,5 53,2 51,9 51,1 49,1 46,8 43,9 37,0 30,3 26,0
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TYPE

P2
P1
kW

I(A)
3x400V

Q (m3/h - l/min - l/s) Q (m3/h - l/min - l/s)

0
6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 48 54 57 60 66 72 78 84 90

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 800 900 950 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

HP kW 1,67 2,5 3,33 4,17 5 5,83 6,67 7,5 8,33 9,17 10 10,83 11,67 13,33 15 15,83 16,67 18,33 20 21,67 23,33 25

H (m) H (m)

MSVA
MSHA

-3/5,5 7,5 5,5 6,8 11,8 91 84,9 81,4 76,5 69,7 62,4 54,1 44,7 34,3

-4/7,5 10 7,5 8,6 14,7 120,3 111,6 107,7 101 93 83,8 73,2 62,1 49,7

-5/9,2 12,5 9,2 10,5 18,2 154,5 143 137 129,4 119,3 108,5 97,3 83,8 68,2

-6/11 15 11 12,9 22,2 179 167,2 159,5 150 138 123,2 107,6 87,4

-8/15 20 15 17,2 28,8 240,4 227,2 219,2 206,5 191,5 171,7 147 118,4

MSVB
MSHB

-2/7,5 10 7,5 9 15,4 76,8 72,9 71,3 68,7 66,2 63 57,6 54,1 49,5 44,5 38,9

-3R/9,2 12,5 9,2 10,9 18,7 103,5 102 99,5 95,5 92 85,4 78,8 70,7 62,1 53,6 44,5

-3/11 15 11 12,8 22,2 116,6 111,6 109,1 106 101,5 96 89,9 83,8 76 67,7 57,8

-4/15 20 15 16,4 27,6 155,5 146,5 143 137,5 133 125,8 118 110 100,5 91 81,8

-5/18,5 25 18,5 21,7 35,7 195,5 181 176,8 170,8 163,7 155,5 147,5 137,7 126,3 114,1 102

-6/22 30 22 24,7 41,8 226,2 214,6 210 203 195,2 185,3 174,7 162,6 149,5 135,3 120,2

MSVC
MSHC

-2R1/11 15 11 13 22,5 80,2 76,8 74,8 73,2 71 68,6 65,6 62,6 55,2 46,4 40,4

-3R/15 20 15 18,3 31,0 113,2 109 106 102,8 98,5 94,1 89,9 85,1 72,8 59,3 50,6

-3/18,5 25 18,5 21,5 35,3 131,3 126 122,7 119,2 115,6 111,3 107 102 90,9 79,7 72,5 63,8

-4R1/22 30 22 25,5 43,3 162,2 157,5 153,7 150,3 145,3 139,7 134,1 128,3 117,4 98,8 89,7 79,3

-5/30 40 30 35,7 59,4 219 208,5 204,5 200 194,5 188,4 181,3 173,7 155,5 135,8 125,2 111,3

-6/37 50 37 43,9 72,4 261,5 252 246,5 239,4 233 225 217,8 209 189,6 165,5 151 134,8

MSVD
MSHD

-2/15 20 15 17,9 29,8 79,8 78 77 75,7 73,4 69,9 67,9 66 61,6 56,7 51,3 45,2 38,4

-3R/18,5 25 18,5 22,4 37,2 104 101,5 99,5 97,8 93,2 88,4 85,8 82,8 76,7 69,7 62,6 53,8 44,7

-3/22 30 22 24,9 42,4 119,2 116 114 112 107,4 102,2 99,2 95,6 88,9 81,2 73,5 65,6 56,1

-4/30 40 30 33,7 55,8 155,5 152,7 150,5 147,6 141,4 134,3 130,3 126,3 116,7 107 97,2 85,8 73,2

-5/37 50 37 41,9 69,6 197,5 188 185 181 173,8 164,4 159 154 143,4 132 119,5 106 90,9

TYPE

P2
Q (m3/h - l/min - l/s) Q (m3/h - l/min - l/s)

0
3 4,5 6 7,5 9 10,5 12 13,5 16,5 19,5 22,5 24 27 30 33 39 45 48
50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 275 325 375 400 450 500 550 650 750 800

HP kW 0,83 1,25 1,67 2,08 2,50 2,92 3,33 3,75 4,58 5,42 6,25 6,67 7,50 8,33 9,17 10,83 12,50 13,33

H (m) H (m)

4MSVA
4MSHA

-8/2,2 3 2,2 56,0 55,7 54,2 51,3 46,3 40,2 33,4 25,7 16,2

4MSVB
4MSHB

-4/2,2 3 2,2 35,4 34,8 34,0 32,8 31,2 29,3 27,0 22,0 16,9 11,6

-5/2,2 3 2,2 44,3 43,5 42,5 41,0 39,0 36,6 33,8 27,5 21,1 14,6

-6/3 4 3 53,2 52,2 51,3 49,9 47,8 44,7 41,5 34,4 27,7 17,2

-8/4 5,5 4 70,9 69,6 68,3 66,5 63,7 59,7 55,3 45,9 36,9 23,0

4MSVC
4MSHC

-3/2,2 3 2,2 30,2 30,7 30,5 30,0 29,4 27,9 26,2 24,0 22,8 20,0 16,7 12,3

-4/3 4 3 40,1 41,0 40,6 39,9 39,1 37,3 35,0 32,0 30,3 26,9 23,1 16,4

-5/4 5,5 4 50,1 51,3 50,8 49,9 48,8 46,6 43,8 40,0 37,8 33,0 27,8 21,0

-6/5,5 7,5 5,5 60,3 61,7 61,0 59,9 58,7 55,9 52,3 47,7 45,1 39,6 33,6 24,6

4MSVD
4MSHD

-2/2,2 3 2,2 18,3 18,7 18,4 18,0 17,5 17,2 16,5 15,7 14,7 12,3 7,6

-3/3 4 3 27,1 27,7 27,3 26,7 26,0 25,6 24,6 23,5 22,0 18,4 14,2

-4/4 5,5 4 36,2 36,8 36,1 35,2 34,1 33,6 32,3 30,6 28,7 24,2 19,2

-5/5,5 7,5 5,5 45,2 46,3 45,4 44,4 43,2 42,6 41,0 39,0 36,6 30,9 25,3 22,0

-6/7,5 10 7,5 54,2 55,5 54,5 53,2 51,9 51,1 49,1 46,8 43,9 37,0 30,3 26,0



36

www.pentax-pumps.it

BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA

2 ULTRA

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 20,4 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48 50,4

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 340 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800 840

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

2U 3-100/5 2U 3-100/5 T 2X1 2X0,75 2X1,06 2X1,01 2X4,8 2X1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

2U 3-120/6 2U 3-120/6 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,23 2X1,23 2X5,6 2X2,6 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

2U 3-150/7 2U 3-150/7 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,54 2X1,45 2X7,1 2X2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

2U 5-80/3 2U 5-80/3 T 2X0,8 2X0,6 2X0,86 2X0,79 2X3,9 2X1,5 33,4 30,3 29,0 26,0 22,5 17,6 12,0 3,9

2U 5-120/4 2U 5-120/4 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,13 2X1,13 2X5,2 2X2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

2U 5-150/5 2U 5-150/5 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,47 2X1,39 2X6,8 2X2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

2U 5-180/6 2U 5-180/6 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,7 2X1,62 2X7,7 2X3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

2U 5-200/7 2U 5-200/7 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X2 2X1,86 2X9 2X3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

2U 7-120/3 2U 7-120/3 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,32 2X1,3 2X5,9 2X2,6 36,7 34,0 32,0 29,6 26,5 23,0 18,6 13,8 11,0

2U 7-180/4 2U 7-180/4 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,83 2X1,71 2X8, 3 2X3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

2U 7-250/5 2U 7-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,39 2X2,15 2X10,9 2X4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 39,0 29,8 21,5

2U 7-300/6 2U 7-300/6 T 2X3 2X2,2 2X2,68 2X2,63 2X12,2 2X5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59 ,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- 2U 7-350/7 T 2X3,5 2X2,57 - 2X3,04 - 2X5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

2U 9-150/3 2U 9-150/3 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,43 2X1,38 2X6,7 2X2,8 35,2 32,6 31,5 30,3 28,8 26,9 24,5 23,1 21,5 18,3 14,7 10,8

2U 9-200/4 2U 9-200/4 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X1,88 2X1,77 2X8,4 2X3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3

2U 9-250/5 2U 9-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,32 2X2,18 2X10,6 2X4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3

- 2U 18-250/3 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 - 2X2,19 - 2X4,3 35,0 32,7 32,2 31,4 30,5 30,0 29,5 28,3 26,7 25,5 24,3 22,8 21,2 19,3 17,3 15,1 12,9 10,8 8,7

- 2U 18-400/4 T 2X4 2X3 - 2X2,99 - 2X5,5 47,2 44,6 44,1 43,3 42,4 41,8 41,2 40,0 38,5 36,7 34,9 32,9 30,5 27,9 25,3 22,7 20,0 17,1 14,3

SUPERDOMUS

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)
Pipe Tank capacity

1~ 3~ Suction
(“G)

Delivery
(”G)

20-24 L 50 L 100 L

(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~
spherical cylindrical inox cylindrical cylindrical

CP 45 - 0,5 0,37 0,49 - 1 1 - - - -
CP 75 - 1 0,74 1,11 - 1 1 - - - -
PM 45 - 0,5 0,37 0,49 - 1 1 - - - -
PM 80 - 1 0,74 1,11 - 1 1 - - - -

CAM 100N - 1 0,74 1,04 - 1 1 - -
INOX 100N - 1 0,74 1,04 - 1 1 - -

CAB 150 CABT 150 1,5 1,1 1,65 1,65 1½ 1 - - -
CAB 200 CABT 200 2 1,5 2,22 2,22 1½ 1 - - -

AP 75 - 0,8 0,59 0,8 - 1 1 - - - -
AP 100 - 1 0,74 1,02 - 1 1 - - - -
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2 ULTRA

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 20,4 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48 50,4

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 340 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800 840

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

2U 3-100/5 2U 3-100/5 T 2X1 2X0,75 2X1,06 2X1,01 2X4,8 2X1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

2U 3-120/6 2U 3-120/6 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,23 2X1,23 2X5,6 2X2,6 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

2U 3-150/7 2U 3-150/7 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,54 2X1,45 2X7,1 2X2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

2U 5-80/3 2U 5-80/3 T 2X0,8 2X0,6 2X0,86 2X0,79 2X3,9 2X1,5 33,4 30,3 29,0 26,0 22,5 17,6 12,0 3,9

2U 5-120/4 2U 5-120/4 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,13 2X1,13 2X5,2 2X2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

2U 5-150/5 2U 5-150/5 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,47 2X1,39 2X6,8 2X2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

2U 5-180/6 2U 5-180/6 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,7 2X1,62 2X7,7 2X3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

2U 5-200/7 2U 5-200/7 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X2 2X1,86 2X9 2X3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

2U 7-120/3 2U 7-120/3 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,32 2X1,3 2X5,9 2X2,6 36,7 34,0 32,0 29,6 26,5 23,0 18,6 13,8 11,0

2U 7-180/4 2U 7-180/4 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,83 2X1,71 2X8, 3 2X3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

2U 7-250/5 2U 7-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,39 2X2,15 2X10,9 2X4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 39,0 29,8 21,5

2U 7-300/6 2U 7-300/6 T 2X3 2X2,2 2X2,68 2X2,63 2X12,2 2X5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59 ,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- 2U 7-350/7 T 2X3,5 2X2,57 - 2X3,04 - 2X5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

2U 9-150/3 2U 9-150/3 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,43 2X1,38 2X6,7 2X2,8 35,2 32,6 31,5 30,3 28,8 26,9 24,5 23,1 21,5 18,3 14,7 10,8

2U 9-200/4 2U 9-200/4 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X1,88 2X1,77 2X8,4 2X3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3

2U 9-250/5 2U 9-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,32 2X2,18 2X10,6 2X4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3

- 2U 18-250/3 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 - 2X2,19 - 2X4,3 35,0 32,7 32,2 31,4 30,5 30,0 29,5 28,3 26,7 25,5 24,3 22,8 21,2 19,3 17,3 15,1 12,9 10,8 8,7

- 2U 18-400/4 T 2X4 2X3 - 2X2,99 - 2X5,5 47,2 44,6 44,1 43,3 42,4 41,8 41,2 40,0 38,5 36,7 34,9 32,9 30,5 27,9 25,3 22,7 20,0 17,1 14,3

VSD
Variable Speed 

Drive
TYPE

fino a / up to
jusqu’à / hasta

P2

HP kW

EPIC

CAM 2 1,5

CAB 2 1,5

INOX 1 0,74

MPX 1,2 0,88

CM 1,5 1,1

CB 1,5 1,1

ULTRA 3 1,5 1,1

ULTRA 5 2 1,5

ULTRA 7 2,5 1,9

ULTRA 9 2,5 1,9

ULTRA 18 2,5 1,9

SUPERDOMUS
+VSD

AQUA 
DOMUS

2 ULTRA

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

2U 3-100/5 2U 3-100/5 T 2X1 2X0,75 2X1,06 2X1,01 2X4,8 2X1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

2U 3-120/6 2U 3-120/6 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,23 2X1,23 2X5,6 2X2,6 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

2U 3-150/7 2U 3-150/7 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,54 2X1,45 2X7,1 2X2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

2U 5-80/3 2U 5-80/3 T 2X0,8 2X0,6 2X0,86 2X0,79 2X3,9 2X1,5 33,4 30,3 29,0 26,0 22,5 17,6

2U 5-120/4 2U 5-120/4 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,13 2X1,13 2X5,2 2X2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9

2U 5-150/5 2U 5-150/5 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,47 2X1,39 2X6,8 2X2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3

2U 5-180/6 2U 5-180/6 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,7 2X1,62 2X7,7 2X3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6

2U 5-200/7 2U 5-200/7 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X2 2X1,86 2X9 2X3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0

2U 7-120/3 2U 7-120/3 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,32 2X1,3 2X5,9 2X2,6 36,7 34,0 32,0 29,6 26,5

2U 7-180/4 2U 7-180/4 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,83 2X1,71 2X8, 3 2X3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2

2U 7-250/5 2U 7-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,39 2X2,15 2X10,9 2X4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1

2U 7-300/6 2U 7-300/6 T 2X3 2X2,2 2X2,68 2X2,63 2X12,2 2X5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59 ,3

- 2U 7-350/7 T 2X3,5 2X2,57 - 2X3,04 - 2X5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9

2U 9-150/3 2U 9-150/3 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,43 2X1,38 2X6,7 2X2,8 35,2 32,6 31,5 30,3

2U 9-200/4 2U 9-200/4 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X1,88 2X1,77 2X8,4 2X3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5

2U 9-250/5 2U 9-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,32 2X2,18 2X10,6 2X4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4

- 2U 18-250/3 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 - 2X2,19 - 2X4,3 35,0 32,7

- 2U 18-400/4 T 2X4 2X3 - 2X2,99 - 2X5,5 47,2 44,6
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BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA V/L - LG
2U...V/L - LG

P2
P1

(kW)

A Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~
3~

0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 20,4 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 340 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800

(HP) (kW) 3~ 3x400 V 50 Hz H (m) H (m)
2U 3...-100/5 T 2x1 2x0,75 2x1 2x1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0
2U 3...-120/6 T 2x1,2 2x0,9 2x1,2 2x2,6 62,8 58 ,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3
2U 3... -150/7 T 2x1,5 2x1,1 2x1,5 2x2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9
2U 3...-180/8 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,6 2x3 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9
2U 3...-200/9 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,8 2x3,3 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

2U 3... -250/10 T 2x2,5 2x1,8 2x2 2x4,1 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1
2U 3...-280/11 T 2x2,8 2x2,1 2x2,2 2x4,3 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3
2U 3...-300/12 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,4 2x4,7 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5
2U 5...-120/4 T 2x1,2 2x0,9 2x1,13 2x2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4
2U 5...-150/5 T 2x1,5 2x1,1 2x1,39 2x2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5
2U 5…-180/6 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,62 2x3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0
2U 5...-200/7 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,86 2x3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5
2U 5...-250/8 T 2x2,5 2x1,87 2x2,17 2x4,1 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1
2U 5…-280/9 T 2x2,8 2x2,1 2x2,4 2x4,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1
2U 5...-300/10 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,73 2x4,9 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0
2U 5...-350/11 T 2x3,5 2x2,6 2x2,89 2x5 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0
2U 5…-380/12 T 2x3,8 2x2,85 2x3,2 2x6 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9
2U 7...-180/4 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,71 2x3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9
2U 7... -250/5 T 2x2,5 2x1,85 2x2,15 2x4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5
2U 7...-300/6 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,63 2x5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7
2U 7...-350/7 T 2x3,5 2x2,6 2x3,04 2x5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2
2U 7... -400/8 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,6 2x6,8 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0
2U 7...-450/9 T 2x4,5 2x3,31 2x4,09 2x7 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0
2U 7...-550/10 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,6 2x8,3 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0
2U 9...-200/4 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,77 2x3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3
2U 9...-250/5 T 2x2,5 2x1,87 2x2,18 2x4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5
2U 9...-300/6 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,64 2x4,8 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0
2U 9...-400/7 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,09 2x5,7 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5
2U 9...-450/8 T 2x4,5 2x3,37 2x3,67 2x6,4 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6
2U 9...-500/9 T 2x5 2x3,7 2x4,03 2x6,9 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5
2U 9...-550/10 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,57 2x8,3 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1
2U 18...-250/3 T 2x2,5 2x1,85 2x2,19 2x4,3 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0
2U 18...-400/4 T 2x4 2x3 2x2,99 2x5,5 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2
2U 18...-450/5 T 2x4,5 2x3,31 2x3,68 2x6,6 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8
2U 18...-550/6 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,51 2x8,7 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2
2U 18...-750/8 T 2x7,5 2x5,5 2x6 2x10,7 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3
2U 18...-900/9 T 2x9 2x6,6 2x7,17 2x12,8 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

2U 18LG-920/10 T 2x9,2 2x6,8 2x7,4 2x13 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1
2U 18LG-1000/11 T 2x10 2x7,5 2x8,2 2x14,6 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7

BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA S

2 ULTRA S

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,2 40,8 43,2 45,2 48 50,4

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800 840

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

2U 3S-100/5 2U 3S-100/5 T 2X1 2X0,75 2X0,99 2X0,92 2X4,4 2X1,7 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7
2U 3S-120/6 2U 3S-120/6 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,11 2X1,11 2X5,1 2X2,5 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4
2U 3S-150/7 2U 3S-150/7 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,38 2X1,31 2X6,4 2X2,7 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0
2U 5S-80/3 2U 5S-80/3 T 2X0,8 2X0,6 2X0,8 2X0,75 2X3,8 2X1,4 34,0 31,1 29,9 27,0 23,6 19,1 13,1 6,0
2U 5S-120/4 2U 5S-120/4 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,09 2X1,08 2X4,9 2X2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4
2U 5S-150/5 2U 5S-150/5 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,39 2X1,31 2X6,5 2X2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0
2U 5S-180/6 2U 5S-180/6 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,63 2X1,55 2X7,3 2X3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1
2U 5S-200/7 2U 5S-200/7 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X1,94 2X1,77 2X8,7 2X3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0
2U 7S-120/3 2U 7S-120/3 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,23 2X1,22 2X5,6 2X2,5 35,6 33,9 32,8 31,2 28,1 24,7 20,8 15,7 10,0
2U 7S-180/4 2U 7S-180/4 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,69 2X1,62 2X7,7 2X3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2
2U 7S-250/5 2U 7S-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,19 2X2,05 2X10,2 2X4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 22,0
2U 7S-300/6 2U 7S-300/6 T 2X3 2X2,2 2X2,53 2X2,44 2X11,4 2X4,8 72,5 70,5 69,2 66,0 61,5 55,7 47,8 37,8 24,7

- 2U 7S-350/7 T 2X3,5 2X2,57 - 2X2,84 - 2X5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5
2U 9S-150/3 2U 9S-150/3 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,47 2X1,4 2X6,8 2X2,8 35,6 32,5 31,5 30,0 28,7 26,9 24,6 22,0 18,7 15,0 10,7
2U 9$-200/4 2U 9S-200/4 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X1,88 2X1,77 2X8,4 2X3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1
2U 9S-250/5 2U 9S-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,36 2X2,23 2X10,8 2X4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0

- 2U 18S-250/3 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 - 2X2,29 - 2X4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9 10,2
- 2U 18S-400/4 T 2X4 2X3 - 2X3,11 - 2X5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1 14,9
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2U...V/L - LG

P2
P1

(kW)

A Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~
3~

0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 20,4 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 340 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800

(HP) (kW) 3~ 3x400 V 50 Hz H (m) H (m)
2U 3...-100/5 T 2x1 2x0,75 2x1 2x1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0
2U 3...-120/6 T 2x1,2 2x0,9 2x1,2 2x2,6 62,8 58 ,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3
2U 3... -150/7 T 2x1,5 2x1,1 2x1,5 2x2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9
2U 3...-180/8 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,6 2x3 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9
2U 3...-200/9 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,8 2x3,3 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

2U 3... -250/10 T 2x2,5 2x1,8 2x2 2x4,1 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1
2U 3...-280/11 T 2x2,8 2x2,1 2x2,2 2x4,3 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3
2U 3...-300/12 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,4 2x4,7 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5
2U 5...-120/4 T 2x1,2 2x0,9 2x1,13 2x2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4
2U 5...-150/5 T 2x1,5 2x1,1 2x1,39 2x2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5
2U 5…-180/6 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,62 2x3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0
2U 5...-200/7 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,86 2x3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5
2U 5...-250/8 T 2x2,5 2x1,87 2x2,17 2x4,1 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1
2U 5…-280/9 T 2x2,8 2x2,1 2x2,4 2x4,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1
2U 5...-300/10 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,73 2x4,9 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0
2U 5...-350/11 T 2x3,5 2x2,6 2x2,89 2x5 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0
2U 5…-380/12 T 2x3,8 2x2,85 2x3,2 2x6 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9
2U 7...-180/4 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,71 2x3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9
2U 7... -250/5 T 2x2,5 2x1,85 2x2,15 2x4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5
2U 7...-300/6 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,63 2x5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7
2U 7...-350/7 T 2x3,5 2x2,6 2x3,04 2x5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2
2U 7... -400/8 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,6 2x6,8 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0
2U 7...-450/9 T 2x4,5 2x3,31 2x4,09 2x7 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0
2U 7...-550/10 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,6 2x8,3 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0
2U 9...-200/4 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,77 2x3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3
2U 9...-250/5 T 2x2,5 2x1,87 2x2,18 2x4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5
2U 9...-300/6 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,64 2x4,8 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0
2U 9...-400/7 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,09 2x5,7 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5
2U 9...-450/8 T 2x4,5 2x3,37 2x3,67 2x6,4 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6
2U 9...-500/9 T 2x5 2x3,7 2x4,03 2x6,9 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5
2U 9...-550/10 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,57 2x8,3 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1
2U 18...-250/3 T 2x2,5 2x1,85 2x2,19 2x4,3 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0
2U 18...-400/4 T 2x4 2x3 2x2,99 2x5,5 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2
2U 18...-450/5 T 2x4,5 2x3,31 2x3,68 2x6,6 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8
2U 18...-550/6 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,51 2x8,7 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2
2U 18...-750/8 T 2x7,5 2x5,5 2x6 2x10,7 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3
2U 18...-900/9 T 2x9 2x6,6 2x7,17 2x12,8 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

2U 18LG-920/10 T 2x9,2 2x6,8 2x7,4 2x13 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1
2U 18LG-1000/11 T 2x10 2x7,5 2x8,2 2x14,6 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7

2 ULTRA S

P2
P1

(kW)

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

1~ 3~
0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,2 40,8 43,2 45,2 48 50,4

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800 840

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz

H (m) H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

2U 3S-100/5 2U 3S-100/5 T 2X1 2X0,75 2X0,99 2X0,92 2X4,4 2X1,7 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7
2U 3S-120/6 2U 3S-120/6 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,11 2X1,11 2X5,1 2X2,5 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4
2U 3S-150/7 2U 3S-150/7 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,38 2X1,31 2X6,4 2X2,7 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0
2U 5S-80/3 2U 5S-80/3 T 2X0,8 2X0,6 2X0,8 2X0,75 2X3,8 2X1,4 34,0 31,1 29,9 27,0 23,6 19,1 13,1 6,0
2U 5S-120/4 2U 5S-120/4 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,09 2X1,08 2X4,9 2X2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4
2U 5S-150/5 2U 5S-150/5 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,39 2X1,31 2X6,5 2X2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0
2U 5S-180/6 2U 5S-180/6 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,63 2X1,55 2X7,3 2X3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1
2U 5S-200/7 2U 5S-200/7 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X1,94 2X1,77 2X8,7 2X3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0
2U 7S-120/3 2U 7S-120/3 T 2X1,2 2X0,9 2X1,23 2X1,22 2X5,6 2X2,5 35,6 33,9 32,8 31,2 28,1 24,7 20,8 15,7 10,0
2U 7S-180/4 2U 7S-180/4 T 2X1,8 2X1,3 2X1,69 2X1,62 2X7,7 2X3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2
2U 7S-250/5 2U 7S-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,19 2X2,05 2X10,2 2X4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 22,0
2U 7S-300/6 2U 7S-300/6 T 2X3 2X2,2 2X2,53 2X2,44 2X11,4 2X4,8 72,5 70,5 69,2 66,0 61,5 55,7 47,8 37,8 24,7

- 2U 7S-350/7 T 2X3,5 2X2,57 - 2X2,84 - 2X5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5
2U 9S-150/3 2U 9S-150/3 T 2X1,5 2X1,1 2X1,47 2X1,4 2X6,8 2X2,8 35,6 32,5 31,5 30,0 28,7 26,9 24,6 22,0 18,7 15,0 10,7
2U 9$-200/4 2U 9S-200/4 T 2X2 2X1,5 2X1,88 2X1,77 2X8,4 2X3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1
2U 9S-250/5 2U 9S-250/5 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 2X2,36 2X2,23 2X10,8 2X4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0

- 2U 18S-250/3 T 2X2,5 2X1,85 - 2X2,29 - 2X4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9 10,2
- 2U 18S-400/4 T 2X4 2X3 - 2X3,11 - 2X5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1 14,9
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BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA SV/SL/SLX

2U…SV/SL/SLX

P2
P1

(kW)

A Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~
3~

0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800

(HP) (kW) 3~ 3x400 V 50 Hz H (m) H (m)

2U 3...-100/5T 2x1 2x0,75 2x0,9 2x4,4 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

2U 3...-120/ST 2x1,2 2x0,9 2x1,1 2x5,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

2U 3 ... -150/7T 2x1,5 2x1,1 2x1,3 2x6,4 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

2U 3...-180/8T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,5 2x6,9 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

2U 3...-200/9T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,6 2x7,7 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

2U 3...-250/10T 2x2,5 2x1,8 2x1,8 2x9,2 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

2U 3...-280/11T 2x2,8 2x2,1 2x2 2x9,7 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

2U 3...-300/12T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,2 2x10,3 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

2U 5...-120/4 T 2x1,2 2x0,9 2x1,09 2x2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

2U 5...-150/5 T 2x1,5 2x1,1 2x1,31 2x2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

2U 5...-180/6 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,55 2x3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

2U 5...-200/7 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,77 2x3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

2U 5...-250/8 T 2x2,5 2x1,9 2x2,07 2x4 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

2U 5...-280/9 T 2x2,8 2x2,1 2x2,27 2x4,2 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

2U 5...-300/10 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,57 2x4,7 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0

2U 5...-350/11 T 2x3,5 2x2,6 2x2,76 2x4,9 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7

2U 5...-380/12 T 2x3,8 2x2,8 2x3,2 2x6 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

2U 7... -180/4 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,62 2x3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

2U 7...-250/5 T 2x2,5 2x1,9 2x2,05 2x4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

2U 7... -300/6 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,44 2x4,8 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38, 5 26,0

2U 7...-350/7 T 2x3,5 2x2,6 2x2,84 2x5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

2U 7...-400/8 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,3 2x6 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

2U 7...-450/9 T 2x4,5 2x3,4 2x3,81 2x6,5 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

2U 7...-550/10 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,32 2x7,9 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

2U 9...-200/4 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,77 2x3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

2U 9...-250/5 T 2x2,5 2x1,87 2x2,23 2x4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

2U 9...-300/6 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,58 2x4,9 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

2U 9...-400/7 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,13 2x5,8 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

2U 9...-450/8 T 2x4,5 2x3,37 2x3,72 2x6,4 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

2U 9...-500/9 T 2x5 2x3,7 2x4,11 2x7 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

2U 9...-550/10 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,58 2x8,3 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

2U 18...-250/3 T 2x2,5 2x1,85 2x2,29 2x4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

2U 18...-400/4 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,11 2x5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

2U 18...-450/5 T 2x4,5 2x3,31 2x3,79 2x6,7 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

2U 18...-550/6 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,63 2x8,7 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

2U 18...-750/8 T 2x7,5 2x5,5 2x6,15 2x10,9 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

2U 18...-900/9 T 2x9 2x6,6 2x7 2x12,7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1
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2U…SV/SL/SLX

P2
P1

(kW)

A Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~
3~

0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800

(HP) (kW) 3~ 3x400 V 50 Hz H (m) H (m)

2U 3...-100/5T 2x1 2x0,75 2x0,9 2x4,4 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

2U 3...-120/ST 2x1,2 2x0,9 2x1,1 2x5,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

2U 3 ... -150/7T 2x1,5 2x1,1 2x1,3 2x6,4 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

2U 3...-180/8T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,5 2x6,9 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

2U 3...-200/9T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,6 2x7,7 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

2U 3...-250/10T 2x2,5 2x1,8 2x1,8 2x9,2 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

2U 3...-280/11T 2x2,8 2x2,1 2x2 2x9,7 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

2U 3...-300/12T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,2 2x10,3 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

2U 5...-120/4 T 2x1,2 2x0,9 2x1,09 2x2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

2U 5...-150/5 T 2x1,5 2x1,1 2x1,31 2x2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

2U 5...-180/6 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,55 2x3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

2U 5...-200/7 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,77 2x3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

2U 5...-250/8 T 2x2,5 2x1,9 2x2,07 2x4 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

2U 5...-280/9 T 2x2,8 2x2,1 2x2,27 2x4,2 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

2U 5...-300/10 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,57 2x4,7 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0

2U 5...-350/11 T 2x3,5 2x2,6 2x2,76 2x4,9 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7

2U 5...-380/12 T 2x3,8 2x2,8 2x3,2 2x6 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

2U 7... -180/4 T 2x1,8 2x1,3 2x1,62 2x3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

2U 7...-250/5 T 2x2,5 2x1,9 2x2,05 2x4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

2U 7... -300/6 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,44 2x4,8 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38, 5 26,0

2U 7...-350/7 T 2x3,5 2x2,6 2x2,84 2x5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

2U 7...-400/8 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,3 2x6 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

2U 7...-450/9 T 2x4,5 2x3,4 2x3,81 2x6,5 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

2U 7...-550/10 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,32 2x7,9 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

2U 9...-200/4 T 2x2 2x1,5 2x1,77 2x3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

2U 9...-250/5 T 2x2,5 2x1,87 2x2,23 2x4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

2U 9...-300/6 T 2x3 2x2,2 2x2,58 2x4,9 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

2U 9...-400/7 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,13 2x5,8 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

2U 9...-450/8 T 2x4,5 2x3,37 2x3,72 2x6,4 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

2U 9...-500/9 T 2x5 2x3,7 2x4,11 2x7 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

2U 9...-550/10 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,58 2x8,3 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

2U 18...-250/3 T 2x2,5 2x1,85 2x2,29 2x4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

2U 18...-400/4 T 2x4 2x3 2x3,11 2x5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

2U 18...-450/5 T 2x4,5 2x3,31 2x3,79 2x6,7 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

2U 18...-550/6 T 2x5,5 2x4 2x4,63 2x8,7 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

2U 18...-750/8 T 2x7,5 2x5,5 2x6,15 2x10,9 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

2U 18...-900/9 T 2x9 2x6,6 2x7 2x12,7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1
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BOOSTERSET 3 ULTRA V/L - LG

3U...V/L - LG

P2
P1

(kW)

A Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~
3~

0 1,8 3,6 5,4 7,2 10,8 14,4 18 21,6 25,2 28,8 30,6 32,4 36 39,6 43,2 43,8 46,8 50,4 54 57,6 61,2 64,8 68,4 72

0 30 60 90 120 180 240 300 360 420 480 510 540 600 660 720 730 780 840 900 960 1020 1080 1140 1200

(HP) (kW) 3~ 3x400 V 50 Hz H (m) H (m)

3U 3...-100/5 T 3x1 3x0,75 3x1 3x1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

3U 3...-120/6 T 3x1,2 3x0,9 3x1,2 3x2,6 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

3U 3... -150/7 T 3x1,5 3x1,1 3x1,5 3x2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

3U 3...-180/8 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,6 3x3 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

3U 3...-200/9 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,8 3x3,3 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

3U 3... -250/10 T 3x2,5 3x1,8 3x2 3x4,1 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

3U 3...-280/11 T 3x2,8 3x2,1 3x2,2 3x4,3 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

3U 3...-300/12 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,4 3x4,7 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

3U 5...-120/4 T 3x1,2 3x0,9 3x1,13 3x2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

3U 5...-150/5 T 3x1,5 3x1,1 3x1,39 3x2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

3U 5…-180/6 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,62 3x3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

3U 5...-200/7 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,86 3x3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

3U 5...-250/8 T 3x2,5 3x1,87 3x2,17 3x4,1 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65 ,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

3U 5…-280/9 T 3x2,8 3x2,1 3x2,4 3x4,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

3U 5...-300/10 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,73 3x4,9 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

3U 5...-350/11 T 3x3,5 3x2,6 3x2,89 3x5 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

3U 5…-380/12 T 3x3,8 3x2,85 3x3,2 3x6 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

3U 7...-180/4 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,71 3x3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

3U 7... -250/5 T 3x2,5 3x1,85 3x2,15 3x4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

3U 7...-300/6 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,63 3x5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

3U 7...-350/7 T 3x3,5 3x2,6 3x3,04 3x5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

3U 7... -400/8 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,6 3x6,8 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

3U 7...-450/9 T 3x4,5 3x3,31 3x4,09 3x7 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

3U 7...-550/10 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,6 3x8,3 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

3U 9...-200/4 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,77 3x3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 14,3 13,3 7,3

3U 9...-250/5 T 3x2,5 3x1,87 3x2,18 3x4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 17,6 16,3 8,5

3U 9...-300/6 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,64 3x4,8 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 18,4 17,0 9,0

3U 9...-400/7 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,09 3x5,7 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 21,8 20,1 9,5

3U 9...-450/8 T 3x4,5 3x3,37 3x3,67 3x6,4 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 29,3 27,0 11,6

3U 9...-500/9 T 3x5 3x3,7 3x4,03 3x6,9 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 30,3 28,0 12,5

3U 9...-550/10 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,57 3x8,3 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 40,0 36,4 20,1

3U 18...-250/3 T 3x2,5 3x1,85 3x2,19 3x4,3 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 25,3 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

3U 18...-400/4 T 3x4 3x3 3x2,99 3x5,5 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 36,6 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

3U 18...-450/5 T 3x4,5 3x3,31 3x3,68 3x6,6 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 45,1 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

3U 18...-550/6 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,51 3x8,7 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 56,5 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

3U 18...-750/8 T 3x7,5 3x5,5 3x6 3x10,7 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 77,7 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

3U 18...-900/9 T 3x9 3x6,6 3x7,17 3x12,8 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 86,8 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

3U 18LG-920/10 T 3x9,2 3x6,8 3x7,4 3x13 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 95,2 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

3U 18LG-1000/11 T 3x10 3x7,5 3x8,2 3x14,6 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 109,8 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7



43

www.pentax-pumps.it

3U...V/L - LG

P2
P1

(kW)

A Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~
3~

0 1,8 3,6 5,4 7,2 10,8 14,4 18 21,6 25,2 28,8 30,6 32,4 36 39,6 43,2 43,8 46,8 50,4 54 57,6 61,2 64,8 68,4 72

0 30 60 90 120 180 240 300 360 420 480 510 540 600 660 720 730 780 840 900 960 1020 1080 1140 1200

(HP) (kW) 3~ 3x400 V 50 Hz H (m) H (m)

3U 3...-100/5 T 3x1 3x0,75 3x1 3x1,9 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

3U 3...-120/6 T 3x1,2 3x0,9 3x1,2 3x2,6 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

3U 3... -150/7 T 3x1,5 3x1,1 3x1,5 3x2,9 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

3U 3...-180/8 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,6 3x3 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

3U 3...-200/9 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,8 3x3,3 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

3U 3... -250/10 T 3x2,5 3x1,8 3x2 3x4,1 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

3U 3...-280/11 T 3x2,8 3x2,1 3x2,2 3x4,3 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

3U 3...-300/12 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,4 3x4,7 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

3U 5...-120/4 T 3x1,2 3x0,9 3x1,13 3x2,5 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

3U 5...-150/5 T 3x1,5 3x1,1 3x1,39 3x2,8 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

3U 5…-180/6 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,62 3x3 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

3U 5...-200/7 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,86 3x3,4 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

3U 5...-250/8 T 3x2,5 3x1,87 3x2,17 3x4,1 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65 ,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

3U 5…-280/9 T 3x2,8 3x2,1 3x2,4 3x4,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

3U 5...-300/10 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,73 3x4,9 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

3U 5...-350/11 T 3x3,5 3x2,6 3x2,89 3x5 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

3U 5…-380/12 T 3x3,8 3x2,85 3x3,2 3x6 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

3U 7...-180/4 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,71 3x3,2 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

3U 7... -250/5 T 3x2,5 3x1,85 3x2,15 3x4,2 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

3U 7...-300/6 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,63 3x5 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

3U 7...-350/7 T 3x3,5 3x2,6 3x3,04 3x5,5 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

3U 7... -400/8 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,6 3x6,8 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

3U 7...-450/9 T 3x4,5 3x3,31 3x4,09 3x7 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

3U 7...-550/10 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,6 3x8,3 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

3U 9...-200/4 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,77 3x3,3 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 14,3 13,3 7,3

3U 9...-250/5 T 3x2,5 3x1,87 3x2,18 3x4,3 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 17,6 16,3 8,5

3U 9...-300/6 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,64 3x4,8 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 18,4 17,0 9,0

3U 9...-400/7 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,09 3x5,7 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 21,8 20,1 9,5

3U 9...-450/8 T 3x4,5 3x3,37 3x3,67 3x6,4 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 29,3 27,0 11,6

3U 9...-500/9 T 3x5 3x3,7 3x4,03 3x6,9 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 30,3 28,0 12,5

3U 9...-550/10 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,57 3x8,3 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 40,0 36,4 20,1

3U 18...-250/3 T 3x2,5 3x1,85 3x2,19 3x4,3 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 25,3 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

3U 18...-400/4 T 3x4 3x3 3x2,99 3x5,5 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 36,6 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

3U 18...-450/5 T 3x4,5 3x3,31 3x3,68 3x6,6 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 45,1 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

3U 18...-550/6 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,51 3x8,7 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 56,5 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

3U 18...-750/8 T 3x7,5 3x5,5 3x6 3x10,7 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 77,7 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

3U 18...-900/9 T 3x9 3x6,6 3x7,17 3x12,8 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 86,8 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

3U 18LG-920/10 T 3x9,2 3x6,8 3x7,4 3x13 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 95,2 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

3U 18LG-1000/11 T 3x10 3x7,5 3x8,2 3x14,6 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 109,8 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7
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BOOSTERSET 3 ULTRA SV/SL/SLX

3U…SV/SL/SLX

P2
P1

(kW)

A Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~
3~

0 1,8 3,6 5,4 7,2 10,8 14,4 18 21,6 25,2 28,8 32,4 36 39,6 43,2 46,8 50,4 54 57,6 61,2 64,8 68,4 72

0 30 60 90 120 180 240 300 360 420 480 540 600 660 720 780 840 900 960 1020 1080 1140 1200

(HP) (kW) 3~ 3x400 V 50 Hz H (m) H (m)

3U 3...-100/5T 3x1 3x0,75 3x0,9 3x4,4 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

3U 3...-120/ST 3x1,2 3x0,9 3x1,1 3x5,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

3U 3 ... -150/7T 3x1,5 3x1,1 3x1,3 3x6,4 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

3U 3...-180/8T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,5 3x6,9 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

3U 3...-200/9T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,6 3x7,7 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

3U 3...-250/10T 3x2,5 3x1,8 3x1,8 3x9,2 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

3U 3...-280/11T 3x2,8 3x2,1 3x2 3x9,7 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

3U 3...-300/12T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,2 3x10,3 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

3U 5...-120/4 T 3x1,2 3x0,9 3x1,09 3x2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

3U 5...-150/5 T 3x1,5 3x1,1 3x1,31 3x2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

3U 5...-180/6 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,55 3x3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

3U 5...-200/7 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,77 3x3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

3U 5...-250/8 T 3x2,5 3x1,9 3x2,07 3x4 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

3U 5...-280/9 T 3x2,8 3x2,1 3x2,27 3x4,2 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

3U 5...-300/10 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,57 3x4,7 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0

3U 5...-350/11 T 3x3,5 3x2,6 3x2,76 3x4,9 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7

3U 5...-380/12 T 3x3,8 3x2,8 3x3,2 3x6 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

3U 7... -180/4 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,62 3x3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

3U 7...-250/5 T 3x2,5 3x1,9 3x2,05 3x4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

3U 7... -300/6 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,44 3x4,8 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38, 5 26,0

3U 7...-350/7 T 3x3,5 3x2,6 3x2,84 3x5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

3U 7...-400/8 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,3 3x6 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

3U 7...-450/9 T 3x4,5 3x3,4 3x3,81 3x6,5 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

3U 7...-550/10 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,32 3x7,9 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

3U 9...-200/4 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,77 3x3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

3U 9...-250/5 T 3x2,5 3x1,87 3x2,23 3x4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

3U 9...-300/6 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,58 3x4,9 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

3U 9...-400/7 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,13 3x5,8 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

3U 9...-450/8 T 3x4,5 3x3,37 3x3,72 3x6,4 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

3U 9...-500/9 T 3x5 3x3,7 3x4,11 3x7 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

3U 9...-550/10 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,58 3x8,3 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

3U 18...-250/3 T 3x2,5 3x1,85 3x2,29 3x4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

3U 18...-400/4 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,11 3x5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

3U 18...-450/5 T 3x4,5 3x3,31 3x3,79 3x6,7 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

3U 18...-550/6 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,63 3x8,7 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

3U 18...-750/8 T 3x7,5 3x5,5 3x6,15 3x10,9 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

3U 18...-900/9 T 3x9 3x6,6 3x7 3x12,7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1
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3U…SV/SL/SLX

P2
P1

(kW)

A Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~
3~

0 1,8 3,6 5,4 7,2 10,8 14,4 18 21,6 25,2 28,8 32,4 36 39,6 43,2 46,8 50,4 54 57,6 61,2 64,8 68,4 72

0 30 60 90 120 180 240 300 360 420 480 540 600 660 720 780 840 900 960 1020 1080 1140 1200

(HP) (kW) 3~ 3x400 V 50 Hz H (m) H (m)

3U 3...-100/5T 3x1 3x0,75 3x0,9 3x4,4 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

3U 3...-120/ST 3x1,2 3x0,9 3x1,1 3x5,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

3U 3 ... -150/7T 3x1,5 3x1,1 3x1,3 3x6,4 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

3U 3...-180/8T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,5 3x6,9 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

3U 3...-200/9T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,6 3x7,7 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

3U 3...-250/10T 3x2,5 3x1,8 3x1,8 3x9,2 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

3U 3...-280/11T 3x2,8 3x2,1 3x2 3x9,7 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

3U 3...-300/12T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,2 3x10,3 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

3U 5...-120/4 T 3x1,2 3x0,9 3x1,09 3x2,4 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

3U 5...-150/5 T 3x1,5 3x1,1 3x1,31 3x2,7 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

3U 5...-180/6 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,55 3x3 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

3U 5...-200/7 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,77 3x3,3 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

3U 5...-250/8 T 3x2,5 3x1,9 3x2,07 3x4 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

3U 5...-280/9 T 3x2,8 3x2,1 3x2,27 3x4,2 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

3U 5...-300/10 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,57 3x4,7 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0

3U 5...-350/11 T 3x3,5 3x2,6 3x2,76 3x4,9 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7

3U 5...-380/12 T 3x3,8 3x2,8 3x3,2 3x6 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

3U 7... -180/4 T 3x1,8 3x1,3 3x1,62 3x3,1 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

3U 7...-250/5 T 3x2,5 3x1,9 3x2,05 3x4,1 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

3U 7... -300/6 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,44 3x4,8 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38, 5 26,0

3U 7...-350/7 T 3x3,5 3x2,6 3x2,84 3x5,1 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

3U 7...-400/8 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,3 3x6 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

3U 7...-450/9 T 3x4,5 3x3,4 3x3,81 3x6,5 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

3U 7...-550/10 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,32 3x7,9 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

3U 9...-200/4 T 3x2 3x1,5 3x1,77 3x3,3 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

3U 9...-250/5 T 3x2,5 3x1,87 3x2,23 3x4,3 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

3U 9...-300/6 T 3x3 3x2,2 3x2,58 3x4,9 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

3U 9...-400/7 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,13 3x5,8 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

3U 9...-450/8 T 3x4,5 3x3,37 3x3,72 3x6,4 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

3U 9...-500/9 T 3x5 3x3,7 3x4,11 3x7 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

3U 9...-550/10 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,58 3x8,3 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

3U 18...-250/3 T 3x2,5 3x1,85 3x2,29 3x4,4 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

3U 18...-400/4 T 3x4 3x3 3x3,11 3x5,7 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

3U 18...-450/5 T 3x4,5 3x3,31 3x3,79 3x6,7 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

3U 18...-550/6 T 3x5,5 3x4 3x4,63 3x8,7 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

3U 18...-750/8 T 3x7,5 3x5,5 3x6,15 3x10,9 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

3U 18...-900/9 T 3x9 3x6,6 3x7 3x12,7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1
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ULTRA ...V/L+VSD - LG+VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,2 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 170 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

EPIC IPFC IPFC 3~

EPIC 109 306 U 3...-100/5 T 1 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

EPIC 109 306 U 3...-120/6 T 1,2 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

EPIC 109 306 U 3... -150/7 T 1,5 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

EPIC 109 306 U 3...-180/8 T 1,6 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

EPIC 109 306 U 3...-200/9 T 1,8 95,8 92,2 86,3 78 ,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

EPIC 114 306 U 3... -250/10 T 2 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

- 114 306 U 3...-280/11 T 2,2 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

- 114 306 U 3...-300/12 T 2,4 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

EPIC 109 306 U 5...-120/4 T 1,13 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

EPIC 109 306 U 5...-150/5 T 1,39 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

EPIC 109 306 U 5…-180/6 T 1,62 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

EPIC 109 306 U 5...-200/7 T 1,86 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

EPIC 109 306 U 5...-250/8 T 2,17 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

EPIC 114 306 U 5…-280/9 T 2,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

- 114 306 U 5...-300/10 T 2,73 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

- 114 306 U 5...-350/11 T 2,89 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

- - 309 U 5…-380/12 T 3,2 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

EPIC 109 306 U 7...-180/4 T 1,71 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

- 114 306 U 7... -250/5 T 2,15 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

- 114 306 U 7...-300/6 T 2,63 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- 114 306 U 7...-350/7 T 3,04 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

- - 309 U 7... -400/8 T 3,6 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

- - 309 U 7...-450/9 T 4,09 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

- - 311 U 7...-550/10 T 4,6 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

EPIC 109 306 U 9...-200/4 T 1,77 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3

EPIC 114 306 U 9...-250/5 T 2,18 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5

- 114 306 U 9...-300/6 T 2,64 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0

- 114 306 U 9...-400/7 T 3,09 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5

- - 309 U 9...-450/8 T 3,67 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6

- - 309 U 9...-500/9 T 4,03 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5

- - 311 U 9...-550/10 T 4,57 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1

EPIC 114 306 U 18...-250/3 T 2,19 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

- 114 309 U 18...-400/4 T 2,99 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

- - 309 U 18...-450/5 T 3,68 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

- - 311 U 18...-550/6 T 4,51 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

- - 314 U 18...-750/8 T 6 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

- - 318 U 18...-900/9 T 7,17 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

- - 318 U 18LG-920/10 T 7,4 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

- - 318 U 18LG-1000/11 T 8,2 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83 ,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7

BOOSTERSET ULTRA V/L+VSD - LG+VSD
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ULTRA ...V/L+VSD - LG+VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,2 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 170 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

EPIC IPFC IPFC 3~

EPIC 109 306 U 3...-100/5 T 1 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

EPIC 109 306 U 3...-120/6 T 1,2 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

EPIC 109 306 U 3... -150/7 T 1,5 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

EPIC 109 306 U 3...-180/8 T 1,6 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

EPIC 109 306 U 3...-200/9 T 1,8 95,8 92,2 86,3 78 ,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

EPIC 114 306 U 3... -250/10 T 2 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

- 114 306 U 3...-280/11 T 2,2 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

- 114 306 U 3...-300/12 T 2,4 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

EPIC 109 306 U 5...-120/4 T 1,13 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

EPIC 109 306 U 5...-150/5 T 1,39 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

EPIC 109 306 U 5…-180/6 T 1,62 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

EPIC 109 306 U 5...-200/7 T 1,86 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

EPIC 109 306 U 5...-250/8 T 2,17 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

EPIC 114 306 U 5…-280/9 T 2,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

- 114 306 U 5...-300/10 T 2,73 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

- 114 306 U 5...-350/11 T 2,89 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

- - 309 U 5…-380/12 T 3,2 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

EPIC 109 306 U 7...-180/4 T 1,71 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

- 114 306 U 7... -250/5 T 2,15 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

- 114 306 U 7...-300/6 T 2,63 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- 114 306 U 7...-350/7 T 3,04 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

- - 309 U 7... -400/8 T 3,6 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

- - 309 U 7...-450/9 T 4,09 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

- - 311 U 7...-550/10 T 4,6 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

EPIC 109 306 U 9...-200/4 T 1,77 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3

EPIC 114 306 U 9...-250/5 T 2,18 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5

- 114 306 U 9...-300/6 T 2,64 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0

- 114 306 U 9...-400/7 T 3,09 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5

- - 309 U 9...-450/8 T 3,67 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6

- - 309 U 9...-500/9 T 4,03 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5

- - 311 U 9...-550/10 T 4,57 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1

EPIC 114 306 U 18...-250/3 T 2,19 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

- 114 309 U 18...-400/4 T 2,99 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

- - 309 U 18...-450/5 T 3,68 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

- - 311 U 18...-550/6 T 4,51 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

- - 314 U 18...-750/8 T 6 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

- - 318 U 18...-900/9 T 7,17 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

- - 318 U 18LG-920/10 T 7,4 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

- - 318 U 18LG-1000/11 T 8,2 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83 ,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7
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ULTRA …SV/SL/SLX + VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

EPIC IPFC IPFC 3~
EPIC 309 306 U 3...-100/5T 0,9 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7
EPIC 309 306 U 3...-120/ST 1,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4
EPIC 309 306 U 3 ... -150/7T 1,3 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0
EPIC 309 306 U 3...-180/8T 1,5 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3
EPIC 114 306 U 3...-200/9T 1,6 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6
EPIC 114 306 U 3...-250/10T 1,8 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9
EPIC 114 306 U 3...-280/11T 2,0 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

- 114 306 U 3...-300/12T 2,2 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4
EPIC 109 306 U 5...-120/4 T 1,09 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4
EPIC 109 306 U 5...-150/5 T 1,31 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0
EPIC 109 306 U 5...-180/6 T 1,55 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1
EPIC 109 306 U 5...-200/7 T 1,77 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0
EPIC 114 306 U 5...-250/8 T 2,07 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

- 114 306 U 5...-280/9 T 2,27 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6
- 114 306 U 5...-300/10 T 2,57 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0
- 114 306 U 5...-350/11 T 2,76 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7
- - 309 U 5...-380/12 T 3,2 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

EPIC 109 306 U 7... -180/4 T 1,62 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2
EPIC 114 306 U 7...-250/5 T 2,05 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

- 114 306 U 7... -300/6 T 2,44 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38,5 26,0
- 114 306 U 7...-350/7 T 2,84 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5
- - 309 U 7...-400/8 T 3,3 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0
- - 309 U 7...-450/9 T 3,81 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5
- - 309 U 7...-550/10 T 4,32 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

EPIC 109 306 U 9...-200/4 T 1,77 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1
EPIC 114 306 U 9...-250/5 T 2,23 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

- 114 306 U 9...-300/6 T 2,58 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1
- 309 U 9...-400/7 T 3,13 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3
- - 309 U 9...-450/8 T 3,72 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7
- - 309 U 9...-500/9 T 4,11 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9
- - 311 U 9...-550/10 T 4,58 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

EPIC 114 306 U 18...-250/3 T 2,29 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9
- 114 306 U 18...-400/4 T 3,11 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1
- - 309 U 18...-450/5 T 3,79 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0
- - 311 U 18...-550/6 T 4,63 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4
- - 314 U 18...-750/8 T 6,15 95,9 90,9 89,6 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2
- - 318 U 18...-900/9 T 7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1

ULTRA …SLG/SLXG + VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3 3,6 4,2 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13,2 14,4

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

IPFC IPFC 3~
114 306 U 3 ...-350/14 T 2,5 160,2 155,4 148,4 138,2 126,6 112,8 97,6 78,3 60,0
114 309 U 3...-380/16 T 2,9 176,3 170,2 162,9 152,8 139,0 124,0 107,0 87,5 65,2

- 309 U 3...-400/18 T 3,3 201,8 196,0 186,4 174,0 159,0 142,0 122,0 100,0 75,4
- 309 U 3...-450/20 T 3,7 225,3 219,2 209,2 195,1 179,0 159,0 137,0 112,0 84,9
- 309 U  5 ...-400/14 T 3,5 162,1 151,2 147,0 141,9 136,1 130,0 123,0 104,6 79,6
- 309 U 5...-450/16 T 4,2 184,0 172,5 167,5 161,9 155,7 149,0 141,3 121,3 92,1
- 309 U 5...-550/18 T 4,4 208,3 194,4 189,2 182,6 175,0 166,9 157,7 134,6 102,1
- 311 U 5...-600/20 T 5,2 231,1 216,2 210,0 202,7 194,4 185,3 175,0 149,8 114,3
- 311 U 7...-750/12 T 5,2 145,9 144,5 143,8 142,6 140,7 138,2 130,9 121,0 107,6 90,0
- 314 U 7...-800/14 T 6,1 170,1 168,5 167,8 166,5 164,3 161,2 152,8 141,2 125,7 105,0
- 314 U 7...-900/16 T 6,9 195,1 192,7 191,8 190,6 188,8 186,0 176,5 163,3 146,4 123,8
- 318 U 7...-950/18 T 7,8 218,6 216,9 215,8 214,0 211,3 207,6 196,5 181,3 161,6 135,0
- 318 U 7...-1000/20 T 8,9 243,8 240,9 240,0 238,6 236,1 232,4 220,0 204,2 182,5 154,5
- 311 U 9...-750/12 T 5,4 143,2 133,4 131,4 129,4 125,0 120,5 114,2 105,4 93,9 79,5 61,9 42,8
- 314 U 9...-800/14 T 6,2 168,2 155,6 153,4 151,1 146,0 140,1 133,0 123,2 110,0 93,2 71,6 49,4
- 314 U 9...-900/16 T 7 195,1 180,9 178,7 176,3 170,4 163,6 156,4 146,7 132,1 113,0 91,5 67,6
- 318 U 9...-950/18 T 8,4 215,6 202,1 199,6 197,0 191,3 183,9 175,0 161,7 144,1 125,3 100,9 72,9
- 318 U 9...-1000/20 T 9,3 245,0 227,2 223,8 220,3 213,1 204,4 195,3 183,3 166,4 141,4 114,7 84,4

BOOSTERSET ULTRA SV/SL/SLX+VSD

BOOSTERSET ULTRA SLG/SLXG+VSD
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ULTRA …SV/SL/SLX + VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13,2 14,4 15,6 16,8 18 19,2 20,4 21,6 22,8 24

0 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

EPIC IPFC IPFC 3~
EPIC 309 306 U 3...-100/5T 0,9 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7
EPIC 309 306 U 3...-120/ST 1,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4
EPIC 309 306 U 3 ... -150/7T 1,3 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0
EPIC 309 306 U 3...-180/8T 1,5 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3
EPIC 114 306 U 3...-200/9T 1,6 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6
EPIC 114 306 U 3...-250/10T 1,8 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9
EPIC 114 306 U 3...-280/11T 2,0 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

- 114 306 U 3...-300/12T 2,2 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4
EPIC 109 306 U 5...-120/4 T 1,09 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4
EPIC 109 306 U 5...-150/5 T 1,31 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0
EPIC 109 306 U 5...-180/6 T 1,55 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1
EPIC 109 306 U 5...-200/7 T 1,77 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0
EPIC 114 306 U 5...-250/8 T 2,07 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

- 114 306 U 5...-280/9 T 2,27 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6
- 114 306 U 5...-300/10 T 2,57 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0
- 114 306 U 5...-350/11 T 2,76 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7
- - 309 U 5...-380/12 T 3,2 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

EPIC 109 306 U 7... -180/4 T 1,62 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2
EPIC 114 306 U 7...-250/5 T 2,05 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

- 114 306 U 7... -300/6 T 2,44 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38,5 26,0
- 114 306 U 7...-350/7 T 2,84 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5
- - 309 U 7...-400/8 T 3,3 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0
- - 309 U 7...-450/9 T 3,81 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5
- - 309 U 7...-550/10 T 4,32 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

EPIC 109 306 U 9...-200/4 T 1,77 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1
EPIC 114 306 U 9...-250/5 T 2,23 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

- 114 306 U 9...-300/6 T 2,58 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1
- 309 U 9...-400/7 T 3,13 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3
- - 309 U 9...-450/8 T 3,72 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7
- - 309 U 9...-500/9 T 4,11 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9
- - 311 U 9...-550/10 T 4,58 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

EPIC 114 306 U 18...-250/3 T 2,29 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9
- 114 306 U 18...-400/4 T 3,11 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1
- - 309 U 18...-450/5 T 3,79 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0
- - 311 U 18...-550/6 T 4,63 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4
- - 314 U 18...-750/8 T 6,15 95,9 90,9 89,6 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2
- - 318 U 18...-900/9 T 7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1

ULTRA …SLG/SLXG + VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 0,6 1,2 1,8 2,4 3 3,6 4,2 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13,2 14,4

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

IPFC IPFC 3~
114 306 U 3 ...-350/14 T 2,5 160,2 155,4 148,4 138,2 126,6 112,8 97,6 78,3 60,0
114 309 U 3...-380/16 T 2,9 176,3 170,2 162,9 152,8 139,0 124,0 107,0 87,5 65,2

- 309 U 3...-400/18 T 3,3 201,8 196,0 186,4 174,0 159,0 142,0 122,0 100,0 75,4
- 309 U 3...-450/20 T 3,7 225,3 219,2 209,2 195,1 179,0 159,0 137,0 112,0 84,9
- 309 U  5 ...-400/14 T 3,5 162,1 151,2 147,0 141,9 136,1 130,0 123,0 104,6 79,6
- 309 U 5...-450/16 T 4,2 184,0 172,5 167,5 161,9 155,7 149,0 141,3 121,3 92,1
- 309 U 5...-550/18 T 4,4 208,3 194,4 189,2 182,6 175,0 166,9 157,7 134,6 102,1
- 311 U 5...-600/20 T 5,2 231,1 216,2 210,0 202,7 194,4 185,3 175,0 149,8 114,3
- 311 U 7...-750/12 T 5,2 145,9 144,5 143,8 142,6 140,7 138,2 130,9 121,0 107,6 90,0
- 314 U 7...-800/14 T 6,1 170,1 168,5 167,8 166,5 164,3 161,2 152,8 141,2 125,7 105,0
- 314 U 7...-900/16 T 6,9 195,1 192,7 191,8 190,6 188,8 186,0 176,5 163,3 146,4 123,8
- 318 U 7...-950/18 T 7,8 218,6 216,9 215,8 214,0 211,3 207,6 196,5 181,3 161,6 135,0
- 318 U 7...-1000/20 T 8,9 243,8 240,9 240,0 238,6 236,1 232,4 220,0 204,2 182,5 154,5
- 311 U 9...-750/12 T 5,4 143,2 133,4 131,4 129,4 125,0 120,5 114,2 105,4 93,9 79,5 61,9 42,8
- 314 U 9...-800/14 T 6,2 168,2 155,6 153,4 151,1 146,0 140,1 133,0 123,2 110,0 93,2 71,6 49,4
- 314 U 9...-900/16 T 7 195,1 180,9 178,7 176,3 170,4 163,6 156,4 146,7 132,1 113,0 91,5 67,6
- 318 U 9...-950/18 T 8,4 215,6 202,1 199,6 197,0 191,3 183,9 175,0 161,7 144,1 125,3 100,9 72,9
- 318 U 9...-1000/20 T 9,3 245,0 227,2 223,8 220,3 213,1 204,4 195,3 183,3 166,4 141,4 114,7 84,4
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2ULTRA ...V/L+VSD - LG+VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 20,4 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 340 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

EPIC IPFC IPFC 3~

EPIC 109 306 2U 3...-100/5 T 2x1 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

EPIC 109 306 2U 3...-120/6 T 2x1,2 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

EPIC 109 306 2U 3... -150/7 T 2x1,5 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

EPIC 109 306 2U 3...-180/8 T 2x1,6 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

EPIC 109 306 2U 3...-200/9 T 2x1,8 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

EPIC 114 306 2U 3... -250/10 T 2x2 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

- 114 306 2U 3...-280/11 T 2x2,2 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

- 114 306 2U 3...-300/12 T 2x2,4 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-120/4 T 2x1,13 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-150/5 T 2x1,39 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

EPIC 109 306 2U 5…-180/6 T 2x1,62 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48 ,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-200/7 T 2x1,86 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-250/8 T 2x2,17 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

EPIC 114 306 2U 5…-280/9 T 2x2,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

- 114 306 2U 5...-300/10 T 2x2,73 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

- 114 306 2U 5...-350/11 T 2x2,89 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

- - 309 2U 5…-380/12 T 2x3,2 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

EPIC 109 306 2U 7...-180/4 T 2x1,71 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

- 114 306 2U 7... -250/5 T 2x2,15 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

- 114 306 2U 7...-300/6 T 2x2,63 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- 114 306 2U 7...-350/7 T 2x3,04 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

- - 309 2U 7... -400/8 T 2x3,6 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

- - 309 2U 7...-450/9 T 2x4,09 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

- - 311 2U 7...-550/10 T 2x4,6 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

EPIC 109 306 2U 9...-200/4 T 2x1,77 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3

EPIC 114 306 2U 9...-250/5 T 2x2,18 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5

- 114 306 2U 9...-300/6 T 2x2,64 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0

- 114 306 2U 9...-400/7 T 2x3,09 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5

- - 309 2U 9...-450/8 T 2x3,67 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6

- - 309 2U 9...-500/9 T 2x4,03 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5

- - 311 2U 9...-550/10 T 2x4,57 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1

EPIC 114 306 2U 18...-250/3 T 2x2,19 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

- 114 309 2U 18...-400/4 T 2x2,99 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

- - 309 2U 18...-450/5 T 2x3,68 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

- - 311 2U 18...-550/6 T 2x4,51 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

- - 314 2U 18...-750/8 T 2x6 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

- - 318 2U 18...-900/9 T 2x7,17 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

- - 318 2U 18LG-920/10 T 2x7,4 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

- - 318 2U 18LG-1000/11 T 2x8,2 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7

BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA V/L+VSD - LG+VSD
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2ULTRA ...V/L+VSD - LG+VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 20,4 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 340 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

EPIC IPFC IPFC 3~

EPIC 109 306 2U 3...-100/5 T 2x1 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

EPIC 109 306 2U 3...-120/6 T 2x1,2 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

EPIC 109 306 2U 3... -150/7 T 2x1,5 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

EPIC 109 306 2U 3...-180/8 T 2x1,6 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

EPIC 109 306 2U 3...-200/9 T 2x1,8 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

EPIC 114 306 2U 3... -250/10 T 2x2 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

- 114 306 2U 3...-280/11 T 2x2,2 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

- 114 306 2U 3...-300/12 T 2x2,4 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-120/4 T 2x1,13 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-150/5 T 2x1,39 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

EPIC 109 306 2U 5…-180/6 T 2x1,62 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48 ,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-200/7 T 2x1,86 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-250/8 T 2x2,17 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

EPIC 114 306 2U 5…-280/9 T 2x2,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

- 114 306 2U 5...-300/10 T 2x2,73 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

- 114 306 2U 5...-350/11 T 2x2,89 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

- - 309 2U 5…-380/12 T 2x3,2 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

EPIC 109 306 2U 7...-180/4 T 2x1,71 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

- 114 306 2U 7... -250/5 T 2x2,15 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

- 114 306 2U 7...-300/6 T 2x2,63 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

- 114 306 2U 7...-350/7 T 2x3,04 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

- - 309 2U 7... -400/8 T 2x3,6 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

- - 309 2U 7...-450/9 T 2x4,09 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

- - 311 2U 7...-550/10 T 2x4,6 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

EPIC 109 306 2U 9...-200/4 T 2x1,77 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3

EPIC 114 306 2U 9...-250/5 T 2x2,18 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5

- 114 306 2U 9...-300/6 T 2x2,64 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0

- 114 306 2U 9...-400/7 T 2x3,09 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5

- - 309 2U 9...-450/8 T 2x3,67 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6

- - 309 2U 9...-500/9 T 2x4,03 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5

- - 311 2U 9...-550/10 T 2x4,57 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1

EPIC 114 306 2U 18...-250/3 T 2x2,19 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

- 114 309 2U 18...-400/4 T 2x2,99 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

- - 309 2U 18...-450/5 T 2x3,68 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

- - 311 2U 18...-550/6 T 2x4,51 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

- - 314 2U 18...-750/8 T 2x6 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

- - 318 2U 18...-900/9 T 2x7,17 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

- - 318 2U 18LG-920/10 T 2x7,4 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

- - 318 2U 18LG-1000/11 T 2x8,2 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7
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2ULTRA …SV/SL/SLX + VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

EPIC IPFC IPFC 3~

EPIC 309 306 2U 3...-100/5T 2x0,9 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

EPIC 309 306 2U 3...-120/ST 2x1,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

EPIC 309 306 2U 3 ... -150/7T 2x1,3 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

EPIC 309 306 2U 3...-180/8T 2x1,5 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

EPIC 114 306 2U 3...-200/9T 2x1,6 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

EPIC 114 306 2U 3...-250/10T 2x1,8 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

EPIC 114 306 2U 3...-280/11T 2x2 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

- 114 306 2U 3...-300/12T 2x2,2 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-120/4 T 2x1,09 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-150/5 T 2x1,31 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-180/6 T 2x1,55 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-200/7 T 2x1,77 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

EPIC 114 306 2U 5...-250/8 T 2x2,07 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

- 114 306 2U 5...-280/9 T 2x2,27 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

- 114 306 2U 5...-300/10 T 2x2,57 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0    
- 114 306 2U 5...-350/11 T 2x2,76 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7  
- - 309 2U 5...-380/12 T 2x3,2 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

EPIC 109 306 2U 7... -180/4 T 2x1,62 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

EPIC 114 306 2U 7...-250/5 T 2x2,05 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

- 114 306 2U 7... -300/6 T 2x2,44 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38,5 26,0

- 114 306 2U 7...-350/7 T 2x2,84 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

- - 309 2U 7...-400/8 T 2x3,3 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

- - 309 2U 7...-450/9 T 2x3,81 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

- - 309 2U 7...-550/10 T 2x4,32 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

EPIC 109 306 2U 9...-200/4 T 2x1,77 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

EPIC 114 306 2U 9...-250/5 T 2x2,23 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

- 114 306 2U 9...-300/6 T 2x2,58 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

- 309 2U 9...-400/7 T 2x3,13 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

- - 309 2U 9...-450/8 T 2x3,72 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

- - 309 2U 9...-500/9 T 2x4,11 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

- - 311 2U 9...-550/10 T 2x4,58 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

EPIC 114 306 2U 18...-250/3 T 2x2,29 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

- 114 306 2U 18...-400/4 T 2x3,11 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

- - 309 2U 18...-450/5 T 2x3,79 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

- - 311 2U 18...-550/6 T 2x4,63 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

- - 314 2U 18...-750/8 T 2x6,15 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

- - 318 2U 18...-900/9 T 2x7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1

BOOSTERSET 2 ULTRA SV/SL/SLX+VSD
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2ULTRA …SV/SL/SLX + VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 1,2 2,4 3,6 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4 16,8 19,2 21,6 24 26,4 28,8 31,2 33,6 36 38,4 40,8 43,2 45,6 48

0 20 40 60 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400 440 480 520 560 600 640 680 720 760 800

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

EPIC IPFC IPFC 3~

EPIC 309 306 2U 3...-100/5T 2x0,9 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

EPIC 309 306 2U 3...-120/ST 2x1,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

EPIC 309 306 2U 3 ... -150/7T 2x1,3 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

EPIC 309 306 2U 3...-180/8T 2x1,5 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

EPIC 114 306 2U 3...-200/9T 2x1,6 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

EPIC 114 306 2U 3...-250/10T 2x1,8 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

EPIC 114 306 2U 3...-280/11T 2x2 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

- 114 306 2U 3...-300/12T 2x2,2 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-120/4 T 2x1,09 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-150/5 T 2x1,31 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-180/6 T 2x1,55 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

EPIC 109 306 2U 5...-200/7 T 2x1,77 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

EPIC 114 306 2U 5...-250/8 T 2x2,07 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

- 114 306 2U 5...-280/9 T 2x2,27 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

- 114 306 2U 5...-300/10 T 2x2,57 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0    
- 114 306 2U 5...-350/11 T 2x2,76 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7  
- - 309 2U 5...-380/12 T 2x3,2 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

EPIC 109 306 2U 7... -180/4 T 2x1,62 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

EPIC 114 306 2U 7...-250/5 T 2x2,05 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

- 114 306 2U 7... -300/6 T 2x2,44 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38,5 26,0

- 114 306 2U 7...-350/7 T 2x2,84 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

- - 309 2U 7...-400/8 T 2x3,3 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

- - 309 2U 7...-450/9 T 2x3,81 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

- - 309 2U 7...-550/10 T 2x4,32 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

EPIC 109 306 2U 9...-200/4 T 2x1,77 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

EPIC 114 306 2U 9...-250/5 T 2x2,23 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

- 114 306 2U 9...-300/6 T 2x2,58 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

- 309 2U 9...-400/7 T 2x3,13 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

- - 309 2U 9...-450/8 T 2x3,72 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

- - 309 2U 9...-500/9 T 2x4,11 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

- - 311 2U 9...-550/10 T 2x4,58 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

EPIC 114 306 2U 18...-250/3 T 2x2,29 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

- 114 306 2U 18...-400/4 T 2x3,11 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

- - 309 2U 18...-450/5 T 2x3,79 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

- - 311 2U 18...-550/6 T 2x4,63 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

- - 314 2U 18...-750/8 T 2x6,15 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

- - 318 2U 18...-900/9 T 2x7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1
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3ULTRA ...V/L+VSD - LG+VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 1,8 3,6 5,4 7,2 10,8 14,4 18 21,6 25,2 28,8 30,6 32,4 36 39,6 43,2 46,8 50,4 54 57,6 61,2 64,8 68,4 72

0 30 60 90 120 180 240 300 360 420 480 510 540 600 660 720 780 840 900 960 1020 1080 1140 1200

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

IPFC IPFC 3~

109 306 3U 3...-100/5 T 3x1 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

109 306 3U 3...-120/6 T 3x1,2 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

109 306 3U 3... -150/7 T 3x1,5 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

109 306 3U 3...-180/8 T 3x1,6 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

109 306 3U 3...-200/9 T 3x1,8 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

114 306 3U 3... -250/10 T 3x2 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

114 306 3U 3...-280/11 T 3x2,2 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

114 306 3U 3...-300/12 T 3x2,4 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

109 306 3U 5...-120/4 T 3x1,13 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

109 306 3U 5...-150/5 T 3x1,39 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

109 306 3U 5…-180/6 T 3x1,62 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

109 306 3U 5...-200/7 T 3x1,86 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

109 306 3U 5...-250/8 T 3x2,17 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

114 306 3U 5…-280/9 T 3x2,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

114 306 3U 5...-300/10 T 3x2,73 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

114 306 3U 5...-350/11 T 3x2,89 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

- 309 3U 5…-380/12 T 3x3,2 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

109 306 3U 7...-180/4 T 3x1,71 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

114 306 3U 7... -250/5 T 3x2,15 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

114 306 3U 7...-300/6 T 3x2,63 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

114 306 3U 7...-350/7 T 3x3,04 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

- 309 3U 7... -400/8 T 3x3,6 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

- 309 3U 7...-450/9 T 3x4,09 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

- 311 3U 7...-550/10 T 3x4,6 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

109 306 3U 9...-200/4 T 3x1,77 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3

114 306 3U 9...-250/5 T 3x2,18 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5

114 306 3U 9...-300/6 T 3x2,64 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0

114 306 3U 9...-400/7 T 3x3,09 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5

- 309 3U 9...-450/8 T 3x3,67 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6

- 309 3U 9...-500/9 T 3x4,03 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5

- 311 3U 9...-550/10 T 3x4,57 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1

114 306 3U 18...-250/3 T 3x2,19 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

114 309 3U 18...-400/4 T 3x2,99 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

- 309 3U 18...-450/5 T 3x3,68 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

- 311 3U 18...-550/6 T 3x4,51 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

- 314 3U 18...-750/8 T 3x6 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

- 318 3U 18...-900/9 T 3x7,17 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

- 318 3U 18LG-920/10 T 3x7,4 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85 ,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

- 318 3U 18LG-1000/11 T 3x8,2 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7

BOOSTERSET 3 ULTRA V/L+VSD - LG+VSD
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3ULTRA ...V/L+VSD - LG+VSD

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 1,8 3,6 5,4 7,2 10,8 14,4 18 21,6 25,2 28,8 30,6 32,4 36 39,6 43,2 46,8 50,4 54 57,6 61,2 64,8 68,4 72

0 30 60 90 120 180 240 300 360 420 480 510 540 600 660 720 780 840 900 960 1020 1080 1140 1200

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

IPFC IPFC 3~

109 306 3U 3...-100/5 T 3x1 52,2 48,9 45,1 40,8 36,0 25,4 14,0

109 306 3U 3...-120/6 T 3x1,2 62,8 58,7 54,5 49,6 43,9 32,1 18,3

109 306 3U 3... -150/7 T 3x1,5 75,5 71,3 66,6 61,2 54,8 41,1 24,9

109 306 3U 3...-180/8 T 3x1,6 85,2 80,6 75,1 69,3 61,9 45,2 26,9

109 306 3U 3...-200/9 T 3x1,8 95,8 92,2 86,3 78,9 70,7 52,7 30,8

114 306 3U 3... -250/10 T 3x2 108,4 102,9 96,5 88,2 79,7 58,3 34,1

114 306 3U 3...-280/11 T 3x2,2 119,0 112,3 104,4 95,3 85,6 62,7 37,3

114 306 3U 3...-300/12 T 3x2,4 128,9 121,5 113,0 103,5 92,2 67,9 40,5

109 306 3U 5...-120/4 T 3x1,13 45,3 41,3 39,6 35,6 30,8 24,9 17,6 6,4

109 306 3U 5...-150/5 T 3x1,39 56,8 53,0 51,0 46,1 40,1 33,3 24,8 11,5

109 306 3U 5…-180/6 T 3x1,62 69,3 64,4 62,0 55,6 48,2 39,6 28,8 12,0

109 306 3U 5...-200/7 T 3x1,86 80,3 73,6 71,0 64,5 56,1 46,0 33,4 12,5

109 306 3U 5...-250/8 T 3x2,17 91,4 85,0 81,8 74,3 65,5 54,7 40,4 19,1

114 306 3U 5…-280/9 T 3x2,4 102,1 94,6 90,7 81,6 71,0 58,5 42,3 20,1

114 306 3U 5...-300/10 T 3x2,73 112,7 103,9 99,9 89,8 78,2 64,0 46,4 21,0

114 306 3U 5...-350/11 T 3x2,89 122,0 111,2 106,3 95,6 83,1 67,6 48,2 22,0

- 309 3U 5…-380/12 T 3x3,2 138,4 127,2 122,4 111,7 97,3 80,4 58,8 28,9

109 306 3U 7...-180/4 T 3x1,71 49,5 47,4 45,3 42,5 39,2 34,8 29,4 22,6 16,9

114 306 3U 7... -250/5 T 3x2,15 62,6 60,6 58,2 55,1 51,1 45,8 38,9 29,8 21,5

114 306 3U 7...-300/6 T 3x2,63 74,8 71,5 68,3 64,5 59,3 53,0 44,6 34,5 26,7

114 306 3U 7...-350/7 T 3x3,04 87,2 83,3 79,3 74,6 68,9 61,9 52,5 41,0 32,2

- 309 3U 7... -400/8 T 3x3,6 99,5 96,1 92,6 87,9 81,9 74,5 64,4 51,0 43,0

- 309 3U 7...-450/9 T 3x4,09 113,2 109,7 105,4 100,1 93,5 84,8 73,6 59,6 49,0

- 311 3U 7...-550/10 T 3x4,6 127,0 123,8 119,6 114,1 106,6 97,6 86,0 70,3 61,0

109 306 3U 9...-200/4 T 3x1,77 47,1 43,5 42,0 40,5 38,3 35,7 32,4 30,5 28,4 23,8 18,9 13,3 7,3

114 306 3U 9...-250/5 T 3x2,18 59,2 54,4 52,4 50,4 47,9 44,8 40,5 38,1 35,5 29,8 23,5 16,3 8,5

114 306 3U 9...-300/6 T 3x2,64 69,4 63,7 61,4 58,8 55,6 51,6 46,5 43,5 40,3 33,5 25,4 17,0 9,0

114 306 3U 9...-400/7 T 3x3,09 82,0 76,0 73,7 70,9 67,5 63,0 57,0 53,5 49,7 41,0 31,2 20,1 9,5

- 309 3U 9...-450/8 T 3x3,67 94,5 88,4 86,0 83,0 79,4 74,7 68,0 64,1 59,8 49,8 38,9 27,0 11,6

- 309 3U 9...-500/9 T 3x4,03 105,4 98,9 96,1 92,7 88,5 82,8 75,0 70,4 65,4 54,5 41,8 28,0 12,5

- 311 3U 9...-550/10 T 3x4,57 117,6 111,0 108,4 105,3 101,1 95,1 87,2 82,2 76,7 64,8 51,2 36,4 20,1

114 306 3U 18...-250/3 T 3x2,19 34,5 32,0 31,6 30,9 30,1 29,6 29,1 28,1 26,8 25,5 24,1 22,5 20,7 18,7 16,5 14,4 12,2 10,0

114 309 3U 18...-400/4 T 3x2,99 46,8 44,2 43,7 43,1 42,4 41,9 41,3 40,1 38,6 36,9 35,0 32,6 30,1 27,4 24,5 21,5 18,4 15,2

- 309 3U 18...-450/5 T 3x3,68 59,1 55,9 55,1 54,1 52,8 52,1 51,3 49,7 47,7 45,5 43,0 40,3 37,3 34,3 30,9 27,4 23,9 19,8

- 311 3U 18...-550/6 T 3x4,51 71,6 68,2 67,4 66,5 65,4 64,7 63,8 61,9 59,7 57,0 54,2 51,1 47,6 43,7 39,5 34,7 29,9 25,2

- 314 3U 18...-750/8 T 3x6 96,1 92,6 91,5 90,1 88,5 87,6 86,6 84,4 81,6 78,3 74,5 69,8 64,7 59,1 53,3 46,9 40,5 34,3

- 318 3U 18...-900/9 T 3x7,17 108,0 103,6 102,3 100,8 99,0 98,0 96,9 94,1 91,1 87,5 83,0 78,3 72,6 66,2 59,6 52,6 45,5 38,3

- 318 3U 18LG-920/10 T 3x7,4 120,7 115,6 114,5 112,7 110,4 109,0 107,4 103,9 100,3 96,0 91,2 85 ,5 78,3 70,8 63,1 55,5 47,5 39,1

- 318 3U 18LG-1000/11 T 3x8,2 134,3 129,0 128,2 126,8 124,7 123,5 122,1 119,1 115,0 110,6 105,7 99,6 92,1 83,6 75,7 67,3 59,1 50,7
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3ULTRA …SV/SL/SLX + VSD 

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 1,8 3,6 5,4 7,2 10,8 14,4 18 21,6 25,2 28,8 32,4 36 39,6 43,2 46,8 50,4 54 57,6 61,2 64,8 68,4 72

0 30 60 90 120 180 240 300 360 420 480 540 600 660 720 780 840 900 960 1020 1080 1140 1200

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

IPFC IPFC 3~

309 306 3U 3...-100/5T 3x0,9 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

309 306 3U 3...-120/ST 3x1,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

309 306 3U 3 ...-150/7T 3x1,3 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

309 306 3U 3...-180/8T 3x1,5 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

114 306 3U 3...-200/9T 3x1,6 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

114 306 3U 3...-250/10T 3x1,8 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

114 306 3U 3...-280/11T 3x2 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

114 306 3U 3...-300/12T 3x2,2 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

109 306 3U 5...-120/4 T 3x1,09 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

109 306 3U 5...-150/5 T 3x1,31 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

109 306 3U 5...-180/6 T 3x1,55 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

109 306 3U 5...-200/7 T 3x1,77 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

114 306 3U 5...-250/8 T 3x2,07 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

114 306 3U 5...-280/9 T 3x2,27 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

114 306 3U 5...-300/10 T 3x2,57 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0

114 306 3U 5...-350/11 T 3x2,76 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7

- 309 3U 5...-380/12 T 3x3,2 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

109 306 3U 7...-180/4 T 3x1,62 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

114 306 3U 7...-250/5 T 3x2,05 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

114 306 3U 7...-300/6 T 3x2,44 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38, 5 26,0

114 306 3U 7...-350/7 T 3x2,84 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

- 309 3U 7...-400/8 T 3x3,3 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

- 309 3U 7...-450/9 T 3x3,81 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

- 309 3U 7...-550/10 T 3x4,32 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

109 306 3U 9...-200/4 T 3x1,77 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

114 306 3U 9...-250/5 T 3x2,23 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

114 306 3U 9...-300/6 T 3x2,58 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

309 3U 9...-400/7 T 3x3,13 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

- 309 3U 9...-450/8 T 3x3,72 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

- 309 3U 9...-500/9 T 3x4,11 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

- 311 3U 9...-550/10 T 3x4,58 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

114 306 3U 18...-250/3 T 3x2,29 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

114 306 3U 18...-400/4 T 3x3,11 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

- 309 3U 18...-450/5 T 3x3,79 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

- 311 3U 18...-550/6 T 3x4,63 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

- 314 3U 18...-750/8 T 3x6,15 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

- 318 3U 18...-900/9 T 3x7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1

BOOSTERSET 3 ULTRA SV/SL/SLX+VSD
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3ULTRA …SV/SL/SLX + VSD 

P1
(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min) Q (m3/h - l/min)

VSD

3~

0 1,8 3,6 5,4 7,2 10,8 14,4 18 21,6 25,2 28,8 32,4 36 39,6 43,2 46,8 50,4 54 57,6 61,2 64,8 68,4 72

0 30 60 90 120 180 240 300 360 420 480 540 600 660 720 780 840 900 960 1020 1080 1140 1200

1 x 230 V 3 x 400 V
H (m) H (m)

IPFC IPFC 3~

309 306 3U 3...-100/5T 3x0,9 55,3 53,5 50,3 46,5 42,1 31,6 17,7

309 306 3U 3...-120/ST 3x1,1 66,6 64,4 60,8 56,0 50,7 38,1 22,4

309 306 3U 3 ...-150/7T 3x1,3 80,1 77,7 74,2 69,1 63,3 48,8 30,0

309 306 3U 3...-180/8T 3x1,5 91,5 88,8 84,8 79,0 72,3 55,8 34,3

114 306 3U 3...-200/9T 3x1,6 103,0 99,9 95,4 88,8 81,4 62,7 38,6

114 306 3U 3...-250/10T 3x1,8 114,4 111,0 106,0 98,7 90,4 69,7 42,9

114 306 3U 3...-280/11T 3x2 125,9 122,1 116,6 108,6 99,5 76,7 47,1

114 306 3U 3...-300/12T 3x2,2 137,3 133,2 127,2 118,5 108,5 83,7 51,4

109 306 3U 5...-120/4 T 3x1,09 45,5 42,2 40,7 37,2 32,9 27,4 19,8 10,4

109 306 3U 5...-150/5 T 3x1,31 57,2 53,4 51,7 47,6 42,3 35,2 25,7 14,0

109 306 3U 5...-180/6 T 3x1,55 68,9 64,4 62,3 57,5 51,5 43,5 32,6 18,1

109 306 3U 5...-200/7 T 3x1,77 81,0 75,5 73,0 67,4 60,3 51,0 38,6 21,0

114 306 3U 5...-250/8 T 3x2,07 92,1 86,5 84,0 77,8 70,1 60,0 45,5 26,0

114 306 3U 5...-280/9 T 3x2,27 103,4 96,7 93,5 86,0 77,1 65,6 48,7 27,6

114 306 3U 5...-300/10 T 3x2,57 114,2 106,4 102,9 95,2 85,2 72,0 53,3 30,0

114 306 3U 5...-350/11 T 3x2,76 125,1 115,7 111,8 102,6 91,6 77,1 57,1 30,7

- 309 3U 5...-380/12 T 3x3,2 138,1 129,4 125,9 117,4 106,0 91,2 70,1 42,2

109 306 3U 7...-180/4 T 3x1,62 48,0 46,3 45,7 43,6 40,4 36,4 31,4 25,0 17,2

114 306 3U 7...-250/5 T 3x2,05 60,3 59,0 58,2 55,7 52,2 47,4 41,3 33,5 23,5

114 306 3U 7...-300/6 T 3x2,44 71,8 70,0 68,9 65,7 61,3 55,4 48,1 38, 5 26,0

114 306 3U 7...-350/7 T 3x2,84 83,5 80,7 78,8 74,7 69,4 62,6 53,9 42,7 27,5

- 309 3U 7...-400/8 T 3x3,3 95,6 93,3 91,4 87,2 81,6 74,2 64,8 51,9 33,0

- 309 3U 7...-450/9 T 3x3,81 108,5 106,5 105,1 101,0 95,0 87,2 76,6 62,6 39,5

- 309 3U 7...-550/10 T 3x4,32 121,5 120,1 119,3 115,3 109,2 100,8 89,8 75,0 55,4

109 306 3U 9...-200/4 T 3x1,77 47,6 43,5 42,1 40,1 38,1 35,7 32,7 28,9 24,2 19,0 13,1 7,1

114 306 3U 9...-250/5 T 3x2,23 60,0 54,8 53,0 51,0 48,2 45,4 42,0 37,3 31,6 25,0 18,0 10,6

114 306 3U 9...-300/6 T 3x2,58 71,8 64,9 63,0 59,9 57,0 53,7 49,7 44,3 37,0 29,5 20,8 11,1

309 3U 9...-400/7 T 3x3,13 83,3 76,7 74,9 71,8 68,3 64,6 59,9 53,5 44,8 35,9 25,7 14,3

- 309 3U 9...-450/8 T 3x3,72 97,3 89,5 87,3 84,0 80,5 76,5 71,6 64,8 54,9 44,0 32,4 19,7

- 309 3U 9...-500/9 T 3x4,11 109,0 100,0 97,6 93,6 89,5 85,0 79,4 71,6 60,1 48,0 34,9 21,9

- 311 3U 9...-550/10 T 3x4,58 122,0 112,8 110,5 106,5 102,2 97,3 91,6 82,8 70,7 57,1 42,3 26,5

114 306 3U 18...-250/3 T 3x2,29 35,7 33,1 32,3 31,3 30,4 29,4 28,4 27,4 26,3 25,1 24,0 22,8 21,4 19,6 17,8 15,4 12,9

114 306 3U 18...-400/4 T 3x3,11 47,9 45,0 44,0 42,8 41,7 40,5 39,1 37,8 36,6 35,2 33,9 32,2 30,2 28,0 25,1 22,1 18,1

- 309 3U 18...-450/5 T 3x3,79 58,1 54,3 53,1 51,8 50,4 49,0 47,4 45,9 44,3 42,7 41,0 39,2 37,0 34,0 30,8 26,9 23,0

- 311 3U 18...-550/6 T 3x4,63 70,5 66,4 65,0 63,6 62,0 60,5 58,9 57,2 55,4 53,5 51,5 49,3 46,3 43,3 39,4 34,9 30,4

- 314 3U 18...-750/8 T 3x6,15 95,9 90,9 89,58 88,0 86,1 83,9 81,6 79,5 76,8 74,4 71,8 68,5 65,0 60,4 55,2 49,0 42,2

- 318 3U 18...-900/9 T 3x7 106,4 101,8 100,4 98,6 96,1 93,5 91,0 88,2 85,5 82,7 79,7 76,2 72,1 66,9 60,8 53,7 46,1
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DP/DPV

DG

DX

DH

TYPE

W

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~
1~ 3~

0 1,2 2,4 3 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 9 12 15

0 20 40 50 60 80 100 120 150 200 250

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz H (m)

DP 40G - 200 1 - 6,1 5,7 5,0 4,7 4,2 2,5 - -
DP 60G - 400 2,1 - 8,5 8,1 7,6 7,2 6,7 5,0 3,9 2,6
DP 80 G DPT 80 G 800 3,7 1,8 10,3 9,1 8,8 8,3 7,8 7,3 6,3 4,0 -
DP 100 G DPT 100 G 1050 5,1 2,3 13,3 12,2 12,0 11,5 10,9 10,3 9,3 7,3 4,5
DVP 80 G DVPT 80 G 500 2,6 1,2 5,4 4,2 3,9 3,4 2,9 2,4 1,7 - -

DPV 100 G DPVT 100 G 750 3,8 1,7 7,4 5,8 5,6 5,2 4,7 4,0 2,7 - -

TYPE

W

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~
1~ 3~

0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz H (m)

DG 80 (G) DGT 80 1050 4,7 2,2 8,3 7,4 6,4 5,6 4,8 3,7 - - -
DG 80/2 (G) DGT 80/2 1050 4,7 2,2 8,3 7,4 6,4 5,6 4,8 3,7 - - -
DG 100 (G) DGT 100 1350 6,2 2,8 10,4 9,4 8,7 8,1 7,4 6,6 5,7 - -

DG 100/2 (G) DGT 100/2 1350 6,2 2,8 10,4 9,4 8,7 8,1 7,4 6,6 5,7 - -
DG 82 (G) DGT 82 1000 4,5 2,1 6,6 6 5,3 4,4 3,6 2,8 2 1,3 -
DG 102 (G) DGT 102 1200 5,3 2,4 7,5 7,1 6,4 5,7 4,9 4 3,2 2,1 1,3

TYPE

W

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~
1~ 3~

0 3 6 9 12 15 18

0 50 100 150 200 250 300
1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz H (m)

DX 80 (G) DXT 80 1050 4,7 2,2 7,4 6,3 5,4 4,5 3,5 - -
DX 80/2 (G) DXT 80/2 1050 4,7 2,2 7,4 6,3 5,4 4,5 3,5 - -
DX 100 (G) DXT 100 1350 6,2 2,8 9,8 9 8,3 7,3 6,3 5,1 3,5

DX 100/2 (G) DXT 100/2 1350 6,2 2,8 9,8 9 8,3 7,3 6,3 5,1 3,5

TYPE

W

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~
1~ 3~

0 3 6 9 12 15 18

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz H (m)

DH 80 (G) DHT 80 980 4,3 2,1 15,7 14,9 13,8 11,7 8,6 4,3 -
DH 100 (G) DHT 100 1370 6,2 2,8 19,4 18,5 17,1 15,2 12,6 9,3 4,4
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DB

TYPE

W

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~
1~ 3~

0 6 12 18 24 30 36 39

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 650

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz H (m)

DB 100 (G) DBT 100 1350 5,9 2,8 11,4 9,5 8,0 6,8 5,6 4,0 2,2 -
DB 150 (G) DBT 150 1700 8,0 3,0 13,6 11,5 9,8 8,5 7,3 6,0 4,3 3,4

DV

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

0 12 24 36 42 48 51 54 60 72 78 84 90 96 108 114 120

0 200 400 600 700 800 850 900 1000 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1800 1900 2000

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

DV 160 DVT 160 1,5 1,1 2,5 2,3 12,2 10,9 8,4 5,6 4,1 2,6
DV 210 DVT 210 2 1,5 2,8 2,7 13,7 12,6 9,9 7,0 5,4 3,8 3,1

- DVT 310 3 2,2 - 3,3 15,5 14,4 11,6 8,8 7,1 5,4 4,5 3,8
- DVT 400 4 3 - 4,9 21,0 19,4 16,6 13,5 12,0 10,4 9,6 8,8 7,2 4,3 2,8
- DVT 550 5,5 4 - 6,1 23,9 22,2 19,3 16,3 14,8 13,2 12,4 11,6 10 7,1 5,6 4,1 2,6
- DVT 750 7,5 5,5 - 8,5 24,2 22,7 20,7 18,7 17,6 16,4 15,8 15,2 13,9 11,1 9,7 8,2 6,8 5,4 2,8
- DVT 1000 10 7,5 - 9,6 26,7 25,2 23,2 21,2 20,0 18,8 18,2 17,6 16,3 13,7 12,3 10,8 9,4 8,0 5,1 3,8 2,6

DV4

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~

0 12 24 36 48 60 72 84 96 108 120 144 168 180 192 204

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2400 2800 3000 3200 3400

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 3~

DVT 250-4 2,5 1,8 3,3 8,7 8,3 7,8 7,1 6,4 5,5 4,6 3,5 2,3
DVT 300-4 3,5 2,2 4,1 10,1 9,6 9,0 8,4 7,7 6,8 5,8 4,8 3,6 2,4
DVT 400-4 4 3 4,9 11,8 11,3 10,7 10,0 9,2 8,3 7,3 6,2 5,0 3,7 2,3
DVT 550-4 5,5 4 7,5 12,6 12,5 12,2 11,8 11,4 10,9 10,3 9,7 9,1 8,4 7,6 5,7 3,7 2,6
DVT 750-4 7,5 5,5 9 14,7 14,5 14,2 13,8 13,3 12,9 12,4 11,8 11,2 10,4 9,6 7,9 5,9 4,8 3,7 2,6

DTR 101 with grinder

TYPE

W

AMPERE Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~
1~ 3~

0 3 6 9 12 13,2

0 50 100 150 200 220

1x230 V
50 Hz

3x400 V
50 Hz H (m)

DTR 101 (G) DTRT 101 1200 5,3 2,2 19,0 17,1 14,8 11,9 7,8 4,9



60

www.pentax-pumps.it

DC

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

0 6 12 18 24 30 36 39 42 48 51 54
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 650 700 800 850 900

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

DC 160 DCT 160 1,5 1,1 3,0 2,8 18,9 17,9 16,4 14,3 11,4 7,6 3,0
DC 210 DCT 210 2 1,5 3,7 3,4 23,0 22,2 20,7 18,6 15,9 12,5 7,4 4,5

- DCT 310 3 2,2 - 4,0 26,4 25,4 24,2 22,4 19,9 16,4 12,1 9,1 5,9
- DCT 410 4 3 - 5,5 33,8 31,6 29,2 26,8 23,9 20,5 16,5 14,4 12,0 5,9
- DCT 560 5,5 4 - 6,3 38,7 36,1 33,9 31,2 28,3 24,7 20,9 18,7 16,3 10,4 6,5
- DCT 750 7,5 5,5 - 9,0 47,6 45,3 42,9 40,4 37,7 34,7 31,2 29,4 27,4 22,3 18,2 13,1
- DCT 1000 10 7,5 - 10,3 55,1 52,5 49,8 47,1 44,2 41,1 37,8 36,0 34,0 29,1 25,0 19,7

DTR with grinder

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 21,6
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 360

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

DTR 150 DTRT 150 1,5 1,1 2,6 2,5 19,4 18,5 17,3 16,0 14,2 12,3 9,9
DTR 200 DTRT 200 2 1,5 3 2,8 22,1 21,3 20,3 19,1 17,7 16,0 13,4

- DTRT 300 3 2,2 - 3,2 26,1 25,2 24,3 23,3 22,0 20,3 18,2
- DTRT 400 4 3 - 4,5 33,5 31,8 30,1 28,5 26,4 24,4 21,6
- DTRT 550 5,5 4 - 5,3 38,6 36,9 35,3 33,9 32,1 30,1 27,6
- DTRT 750 7,5 5,5 - 8,0 47,8 46,2 44,5 42,7 40,8 38,9 36,1 26,7 11,0
- DTRT 1000 10 7,5 - 9,1 54,6 52,7 51,0 49,2 47,1 45,1 42,7 34,0 15,0

DM4

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min)

3~

0 12 24 36 48 60 72 84 90 96 108 120 132 144 156 168 180
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1500 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 3~

DMT 250-4 2,5 1,8 2,4 10,8 9,6 8,5 7,4 6,3 5,1 3,6 2,1
DMT 300-4 3,5 2,2 2,9 12,6 11,4 10,3 9,1 8,0 6,9 5,7 4,3 3,6
DMT 400-4 4 3 3,2 14,0 12,7 11,6 10,4 9,2 8,0 6,7 5,4 4,7 4,0
DMT 550-4 5,5 4 5,2 14,7 14,0 13,2 12,5 11,7 10,9 10,1 9,2 8,7 8,3 7,5 6,5 5,6 4,6 3,6 2,4 1,3
DMT 750-4 7,5 5,5 6,1 17,0 16,2 15,4 14,7 13,8 13,0 12,2 11,4 10,9 10,4 9,4 8,4 7,3 6,2 5,1 3,8 2,6

DM

TYPE

P2
P1

(kW)

Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~

0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 96 108 120 132 144
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400

H (m)
(HP) (kW) 1~ 3~

DM 160 DMT 160 1,5 1,1 2,8 2,6 17,0 15,3 13,8 12,3 11,0 9,8 8,4 7,1 5,5 3,8
DM 210 DMT 210 2 1,5 3,3 3,1 19,9 18,4 16,7 15,2 13,8 12,4 11,3 10,1 8,6 7,0 5,2

- DMT 310 3 2,2 - 4,1 23,9 22,2 20,6 19,1 17,8 16,3 15,0 13,8 12,3 10,9 9,1 6,4
- DMT 410 4 3 - 5,3 26,0 24,6 22,9 21,1 19,6 18,2 17,0 15,9 14,6 13,3 11,8 10,3 8,3
- DMT 560 5,5 4 - 6,0 29,1 27,5 25,8 24,1 22,5 21,1 19,8 18,6 17,4 16,1 14,7 13,1 11,4 8,9
- DMT 1000 10 7,5 - 9,6 34,9 32,7 30,9 29,5 28,3 27,2 26,1 24,9 23,7 22,5 21,3 20,0 18,7 17,4 16,1 13,2 10,2 7,4 4,6 2,1
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5PES

4SA

TYPE
MOTOR INTERNAL

CAPACITOR

RATED CURRENT Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~
0 2,4 3 3,6 4,2 4,8 6 7,2

0 40 50 60 70 80 100 120

220/240 V
50 Hz

380/415 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW)

5PES 5/4 1 0,75 20 450 5,4 2,2 45 41 39 38 36 34 29 22
5PES 5/5 1,2 0,9 30 450 6,5 2,5 56 51 49 47 45 42 36 27
5PES 5/6 1,5 1,1 30 450 7,6 2,8 68 61 59 57 54 51 43 32

TYPE
MOTOR INTERNAL

CAPACITOR

RATED CURRENT Q (m3/h - l/min)

1~ 3~
0 1,2 1,8 2,4 3 3,6 4,2

0 20 30 40 50 60 70

220/240 V
50 Hz

380/415 V
50 Hz

H (m)
(HP) (kW)

5PES 3/4 0,75 0,55 16 450 4,5 1,9 45 42 39 36 32 28 23
5PES 3/5 1 0,75 20 450 4,8 2,1 56 52 48 44 40 34 28
5PES 3/6 1 0,75 20 450 5,6 2,3 67 62 58 54 48 42 34
5PES 3/7 1,2 0,9 30 450 6,6 2,5 78 72 68 62 56 48 40
5PES 3/8 1,5 1,1 30 450 7,2 2,7 90 82 78 71 64 56 46

TYPE
P2

Q (m3/h - l/min)

DNM
Lenght Weight

0 0,3 0,6 0,9 1,2 1,5

0 5 10 15 20 25

H (m)
(HP) (kW) mm Kg

4S 25/10A 0,5 0,37 67 63 55 46 33 18

1”1/4

324 3,3
4S 25/13A 0,5 0,37 86 78 70 56 42 23 377 3,7
4S 25/19A 0,75 0,55 126 118 105 86 60 30 481 4,7
4S 25/26A 1,0 0,75 173 160 141 117 81 39 642 5,8
4S 25/38A 1,5 1,1 253 234 208 169 117 52 864 8,2

TYPE
P2

Q (m3/h - l/min)

DNM
Lenght Weight

0 1,2 1,5 1,8 2,4 3

0 20 25 30 40 50

H (m)
(HP) (kW) mm Kg

4S 50/5A 0,5 0,37 33 30 28 26 20 13

1”1/4

245 2,6
4S 50/7A 0,5 0,37 47 42 40 36 29 19 280 2,9
4S 50/10A 0,75 0,55 67 60 56 52 41 27 332 3,5
4S 50/14A 1,0 0,75 93 83 79 73 57 37 402 4,2
4S 50/20A 1,5 1,1 133 119 113 104 82 53 507 5,3
4S 50/28A 2 1,5 187 167 158 146 115 74 680 7,1
4S 50/40A 3 2,2 267 238 226 208 164 106 914 10,1
4S 50/52A 4 3 347 309 294 271 213 138 1120 12,2

TYPE
P2

Q (m3/h - l/min)

DNM
Lenght Weight

0 1,2 1,5 1,8 2,1 2,4 2,7 3,0 3,6 4,2

0 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 60 70

H (m)
(HP) (kW) mm Kg

4S 70/5A 0,5 0,37 34 32 31 30 29 28 26 24 19 13

1”1/4

236 2,5
4S 70/8A 0,75 0,55 54 51 50 49 46 43 41 38 30 19 289 2,9
4S 70/11A 1,0 0,75 72 68 66 64 61 58 54 49 38 26 342 3,4
4S 70/16A 1,5 1,1 106 101 98 95 89 83 77 70 54 33 430 4,2
4S 70/21A 2,0 1,5 142 135 132 127 122 115 108 100 79 49 519 5,0
4S 70/32A 3,0 2,2 208 200 194 187 177 165 152 138 104 62 749 7,1
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4SA

TYPE
P2

Q (m3/h - l/min)

DNM
Lenght Weight

0 1,5 1,8 2,1 2,4 2,7 3,0 3,6 4,2 4,8 5,4 6,0

0 25 30 35 40 45 50 60 70 80 90 100

H (m)
(HP) (kW) mm Kg

4S 100/5A 0,5 0,37 33 29 28 27 26 25 24 21 18 13 8 3

1”1/4

257 2,7
4S 100/7A 0,75 0,55 46 43 42 41 40 39 37 33 28 21 13 7 301 3,0
4S 100/9A 1,0 0,75 59 55 54 52 51 49 47 43 37 28 20 10 344 3,3

4S 100/14A 1,5 1,1 93 87 86 83 81 79 76 68 58 47 33 20 452 4,1
4S 100/18A 2,0 1,5 120 113 111 108 105 102 98 88 75 60 42 25 538 4,7
4S 100/27A 3,0 2,2 175 164 161 157 152 147 141 127 109 87 61 35 767 6,2
4S 100/35A 4,0 3,0 231 217 212 208 202 196 189 170 149 120 87 50 934 7,9
4S 100/44A 5,0 3,7 285 266 260 254 248 238 229 203 172 139 100 59 1128 9,3
4S 100/48A 5,5 4,0 322 299 292 285 276 267 256 231 199 160 118 70 1253 9,9

TYPE
P2

Q (m3/h - l/min)

DNM
Lenght Weight

0 2,1 2,4 2,7 3,0 3,6 4,2 4,8 5,4 6,0

0 35 40 45 50 60 70 80 90 100

H (m)
(HP) (kW) mm Kg

4S 110/4A 0,5 0,37 26 23 22 22 21 19 17 14 11 7

1”1/4

247 2,4
4S 110/6A 0,75 0,55 38 36 35 33 32 30 26 22 18 12 296 2,2
4S 110/8A 1,0 0,75 51 47 46 44 43 39 35 30 24 18 345 3,3

4S 110/12A 1,5 1,1 77 72 71 69 68 63 57 49 41 31 433 4,1
4S 110/16A 2,0 1,5 102 98 96 94 92 86 77 68 57 46 542 5,0
4S 110/24A 3,0 2,2 151 142 139 136 132 122 111 97 80 62 777 6,6
4S 110/32A 4,0 3,0 203 188 185 180 175 162 146 127 105 80 965 8,7
4S 110/40A 5,0 3,7 253 232 227 222 216 202 182 159 131 102 1160 10,4
4S 110/44A 5,5 4,0 278 265 260 254 247 230 210 187 159 127 1296 11,2

TYPE
P2

Q (m3/h - l/min)

DNM
Lenght Weight

0 3,0 3,6 4,2 4,8 5,4 6,0 7,2 8,4

0 50 60 70 80 90 100 120 140

H (m)
(HP) (kW) mm Kg

4S 140/7A 1,0 0,75 42 36 34 32 30 28 25 19 11

2”

390 3,7
4S 140/10A 1,5 1,1 62 53 51 48 45 41 38 29 18 483 4,6
4S 140/14A 2,0 1,5 90 77 74 71 68 63 59 46 28 607 5,7
4S 140/20A 3,0 2,2 125 107 102 97 92 86 80 62 40 831 7,5
4S 140/27A 4,0 3,0 169 145 139 131 123 115 107 84 55 1048 9,6
4S 140/34A 5,0 3,7 208 178 170 162 153 143 132 103 66 1257 11,6
4S 140/36A 5,5 4,0 221 190 181 173 164 154 143 112 72 1318 12,2
4S 140/49A 7,5 5,5 302 257 246 234 222 209 193 151 96 1802 15,9

TYPE
P2

Q (m3/h - l/min)

DNM
Lenght Weight

0 4,8 5,4 6,0 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12

0 80 90 100 120 140 160 180 200

H (m)
(HP) (kW) mm Kg

4S 200/4A 1,0 0,75 26 24 23 22 21 19 17 15 12

2”

294 2,8
4S 200/6A 1,5 1,1 39 36 35 34 32 29 26 22 17 356 3,4
4S 200/8A 2,0 1,5 52 48 47 46 43 39 35 29 24 418 4,0
4S 200/13A 3,0 2,2 82 75 73 71 66 59 50 40 30 573 5,5
4S 200/17A 4,0 3,0 108 98 96 94 87 79 70 58 46 697 6,6
4S 200/21A 5,0 3,7 132 117 114 111 103 93 82 68 52 859 7,8
4S 200/23A 5,5 4,0 148 134 131 127 118 108 95 79 60 921 8,4
4S 200/32A 7,5 5,5 202 182 178 172 160 143 125 105 80 1238 11,0

TYPE
P2

Q (m3/h - l/min)

DNM
Lenght Weight

0 6,0 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13 14,4 16

0 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260

H (m)
(HP) (kW) mm Kg

4S 260/7A 2,0 1,5 45 37 36 33 31 28 25 22 18 14

2”

534 5,3
4S 260/10A 3,0 2,2 64 54 52 48 44 41 36 32 26 20 690 6,7
4S 260/14A 4,0 3,0 89 76 72 67 62 56 49 43 35 28 989 8,6
4S 260/17A 5,0 3,7 107 90 86 80 74 67 59 51 42 32 1092 10,1
4S 260/19A 5,5 4,0 120 102 97 91 89 76 68 58 48 37 1195 11,0
4S 260/26A 7,5 5,5 163 136 129 120 111 100 87 75 61 48 1559 14,3
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4SA

4” 4L line

TYPE
P2

Q (m3/h - l/min)

DNM
Lenght Weight

0 8,4 9,6 10,8 12 13 14,4 16 17 18 19 20 22 23 24

0 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

H (m)
(HP) (kW) mm Kg

4S 400/8A 3,0 2,2 51 41 39 37 35 33 31 29 27 24 22 20 17 14 12

2”

676 6,3
4S 400/11A 4,0 3,0 70 57 54 52 49 47 44 41 38 34 31 28 24 21 18 880 8,1
4S 400/13A 5,0 3,7 81 67 64 61 58 55 52 48 45 41 38 34 30 26 22 1013 9,3
4S 400/15A 5,5 4,0 97 79 76 73 69 66 63 58 54 50 46 41 36 32 27 1149 10,5
4S 400/20A 7,5 5,5 125 102 98 94 89 84 79 74 70 65 60 54 48 43 37 1489 13,5

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

1~
230 V

400 V
l/min 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
l/sec 0 0,67 0,83 1,00 1,17 1,33 1,50 1,67

(HP) (kW) A μF A m3/h 0 2,4 3 3,6 4,2 4,8 5,4 6
4L 5/06 0,75 0,55 4,9 20 1,7

H[m]

41 38 36 34 30 25 19 12
4L 5/08 1 0,75 6,5 30 2,2 55 51 49 45 40 34 26 17
4L 5/12 1,5 1,1 9,4 40 3 83 77 73 68 60 50 38 25
4L 5/16 2 1,5 11,5 50 4 110 102 97 90 80 67 51 33
4L 5/23 3 2,2 14,7 75 5,7 158 147 139 129 115 96 73 47
4L 5/32 4 3 - - 7,4 220 204 194 180 160 134 102 66
4L 5/42 5,5 4 - - 10 289 268 255 236 210 176 134 87
4L 5/52 7,5 5,5 - - 13,5 358 332 315 293 260 218 166 107
4L 5/68 10 7,5 - - 18 468 434 412 383 340 285 217 140

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

1~
230 V

400 V
l/min 0 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
l/sec 0 0,33 0,50 0,67 0,83 1,00 1,17 1,33 1,50

(HP) (kW) A μF A m3/h 0 1,2 1,8 2,4 3 3,6 4,2 4,8 5,4
4L 4/07 0,75 0,55 4,9 20 1,7

H[m]

46 46 44 41 37 32 27 20 12
4L 4/10 1 0,75 6,5 30 2,2 66 65 63 59 53 46 38 28 18
4L 4/14 1,5 1,1 9,4 40 3 93 91 88 82 74 65 53 39 25
4L 4/20 2 1,5 11,5 50 4 133 130 126 118 106 93 76 56 35
4L 4/29 3 2,2 14,7 75 5,7 192 189 183 170 154 134 111 82 51
4L 4/39 4 3 - - 7,4 258 254 246 229 207 180 149 110 68
4L 4/52 5,5 4 - - 10 345 338 328 306 276 241 198 146 91

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

1~
230 V

400 V
l/min 0 20 30 40 50 60
l/sec 0 0,33 0,50 0,67 0,83 1,00

(HP) (kW) A μF A m3/h 0 1,2 1,8 2,4 3 3,6
4L 3/07 0,5 0,37 3,5 16 1,2

H[m]

46 40 36 31 24 15
4L 3/10 0,75 0,55 4,9 20 1,7 66 57 52 44 35 22
4L 3/14 1 0,75 6,5 30 2,2 92 80 73 62 49 31
4L 3/21 1,5 1,1 9,4 40 3 138 120 109 93 73 46
4L 3/28 2 1,5 11,5 50 4 184 160 145 124 97 61
4L 3/41 3 2,2 14,7 75 5,7 269 234 213 182 143 90
4L 3/56 4 3 - - 7,4 368 320 291 248 195 123
4L 3/70 5,5 4 - - 10 460 400 363 310 243 153

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

1~
230 V

400 V
l/min 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
l/sec 0 0,08 0,17 0,25 0,33 0,42 0,50 0,58

(HP) (kW) A μF A m3/h 0 0,3 0,6 0,9 1,2 1,5 1,8 2,1
4L 2/08 0,5 0,37 3,5 16 1,2

H[m]

46 45 44 42 38 33 27 21
4L 2/13 0,75 0,55 4,9 20 1,7 74 73 71 68 62 54 44 33
4L 2/17 1 0,75 6,5 30 2,2 97 96 93 89 81 70 58 44
4L 2/25 1,5 1,1 9,4 40 3 143 141 137 131 119 104 85 64
4L 2/34 2 1,5 11,5 50 4 194 191 187 178 162 141 116 87
4L 2/50 3 2,2 14,7 75 5,7 286 281 274 261 239 207 170 129
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4” 4L line

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

1~
230 V

400 V
l/min 0 150 175 200 225 250 275 300
l/sec 0 2,50 2,92 3,33 3,75 4,17 4,58 5,00

(HP) (kW) A μF A m3/h 0 9 10,5 12 13,5 15,0 16,5 18
4L 12/04 1,5 1,1 9,4 40 3

H[m]

28 22 20 17 15 12 8 4
4L 12/05 2 1,5 11,5 50 4 35 28 26 22 18 15 10 5
4L 12/07 3 2,2 14,7 75 5,7 49 39 36 30 26 21 14 7
4L 12/10 4 3 - - 7,4 70 56 51 43 37 29 20 9
4L 12/13 5,5 4 - - 10 91 72 66 56 48 38 26 12
4L 12/18 7,5 5,5 - - 13,5 126 100 92 78 66 53 36 17
4L 12/24 10 7,5 - - 18 168 133 123 104 88 71 48 23

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

1~
230 V

400 V
l/min 0 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
l/sec 0 0,67 1,00 1,33 1,67 2,00 2,33 2,67

(HP) (kW) A μF A m3/h 0 2,4 3,6 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6
4L 7/04 0,75 0,55 4,9 20 1,7

H[m]

26 24 23 22 20 17 14 10
4L 7/06 1 0,75 6,5 30 2,2 38 36 34 32 30 26 21 14
4L 7/09 1,5 1,1 9,4 40 3 57 53 51 48 44 39 32 21
4L 7/12 2 1,5 11,5 50 4 77 71 68 65 59 52 42 29
4L 7/17 3 2,2 14,7 75 5,7 109 101 97 92 84 73 60 41
4L 7/23 4 3 - - 7,4 147 136 131 124 113 99 81 55
4L 7/31 5,5 4 - - 10 198 184 176 167 153 134 110 74
4L 7/42 7,5 5,5 - - 13,5 268 249 239 226 207 181 149 100
4L 7/56 10 7,5 - - 18 358 332 319 302 276 241 198 134

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

1~
230 V

400 V
l/min 0 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
l/sec 0 1,33 1,67 2,00 2,33 2,67 3,00 3,33

(HP) (kW) A μF A m3/h 0 4,8 6 7,2 8,4 9,6 10,8 12
4L 9/04 1 0,75 6,5 30 2,2

H[m]

25 24 22 21 18 15 11 4
4L 9/07 1,5 1,1 9,4 40 3 44 41 39 36 32 27 19 8
4L 9/09 2 1,5 11,5 50 4 56 53 50 46 42 35 25 10
4L 9/13 3 2,2 14,7 75 5,7 81 77 72 67 60 50 36 14
4L 9/18 4 3 - - 7,4 112 107 100 93 83 69 50 19
4L 9/24 5,5 4 - - 10 150 142 133 124 111 92 66 26
4L 9/31 7,5 5,5 - - 13,5 193 184 172 160 143 119 86 33
4L 9/42 10 7,5 - - 18 262 249 233 216 194 162 116 45

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

1~
230 V

400 V
l/min 0 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
l/sec 0 1,67 2,08 2,50 2,92 3,33 3,75 4,17

(HP) (kW) A μF A m3/h 0 6 7 9 10,5 12 13,5 15
4L 10/04 1 0,75 6,5 30 2,2

H[m]

31 24 22 20 18 14 12 9
4L 10/05 1,5 1,1 9,4 40 3 39 30 28 25 22 18 15 11
4L 10/07 2 1,5 11,5 50 4 54 42 39 35 31 25 21 15
4L 10/10 3 2,2 14,7 75 5,7 77 60 55 50 44 36 30 22
4L 10/14 4 3 - - 7,4 108 83 77 70 62 50 42 31
4L 10/19 5,5 4 - - 10 146 113 105 95 84 68 57 42
4L 10/26 7,5 5,5 - - 13,5 200 155 143 130 114 94 78 57
4L 10/35 10 7,5 - - 18 270 208 193 175 154 126 105 77

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

1~
230 V

400 V
l/min 0 150 200 250 300 350 400
l/sec 0 2,50 3,33 4,17 5,00 5,83 6,67

(HP) (kW) A μF A m3/h 0 9 12 15 18 21 24
4L 16/05 1,5 1,1 9,4 40 3

H[m]

28 22 19 17 14 9 2,2
4L 16/07 2 1,5 11,5 50 4 39 30 27 24 19 12 3,1
4L 16/10 3 2,2 14,7 75 5,7 56 43 39 34 27 17 4,4
4L 16/14 4 3 - - 7,4 78 61 54 48 38 24 6
4L 16/19 5,5 4 - - 10 106 82 74 65 52 33 8
4L 16/23 7,5 5,5 - - 13,5 128 100 89 79 63 40 10
4L 16/32 10 7,5 - - 18 178 139 124 110 87 55 14
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6” 6L line

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

l/min 0 100 150 200 250 300

l/sec 0 1,67 2,50 3,33 4,17 5,00

(HP) (kW) m3/h 0 6 9 12 15 18

6L 14/05 4 3

H[m]

75 72 67 60 49 34

6L 14/06 5,5 4 90 87 81 72 59 40

6L 14/08 7,5 5,5 120 116 108 96 78 54

6L 14/12 10 7,5 180 174 162 144 117 80

6L 14/14 12,5 9,2 210 203 189 168 137 94

6L 14/17 15 11 255 246 229 204 166 114

6L 14/20 17,5 13 300 289 269 240 195 134

6L 14/23 20 15 345 333 310 276 225 154

6L 14/29 25 18,5 435 420 391 348 283 194

6L 14/34 30 22 510 492 458 408 332 228

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

l/min 0 80 120 160 200 240

l/sec 0 1,33 2,00 2,67 3,33 4,00

(HP) (kW) m3/h 0 4,8 7,2 9,6 12 14,4

6L 12/05 3 2,2

H[m]

73 68 62 51 37 19

6L 12/07 4 3 102 96 86 72 51 27

6L 12/09 5,5 4 131 123 111 92 66 35

6L 12/12 7,5 5,5 175 164 148 123 88 46

6L 12/17 10 7,5 248 233 209 174 124 65

6L 12/20 12,5 9,2 292 274 246 205 146 77

6L 12/24 15 11 351 329 295 246 175 92

6L 12/29 17,5 13 424 397 357 297 212 112

6L 12/33 20 15 482 452 406 338 241 127

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

l/min 0 60 100 140 180

l/sec 0 1,00 1,67 2,33 3,00

(HP) (kW) m3/h 0 3,6 6 8,4 10,8

6L 9/06 3 2,2

H[m]

92 82 67 48 22

6L 9/08 4 3 123 109 90 63 29

6L 9/10 5,5 4 154 136 112 79 36

6L 9/14 7,5 5,5 215 191 157 111 51

6L 9/20 10 7,5 308 272 225 158 72

6L 9/24 12,5 9,2 369 327 270 190 87

6L 9/29 15 11 446 395 326 230 105

6L 9/34 17,5 13 523 463 382 269 123

6L 9/39 20 15 600 531 438 309 141
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6” 6L line

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

l/min 0 300 400 500 600 700 800

l/sec 0 5,00 6,67 8,33 10,00 11,67 13,33

(HP) (kW) m3/h 0 18 24 30 36 42 48

6L 35/04 7,5 5,5

H[m]

55 48 44 37 30 20 8

6L 35/05 10 7,5 68 60 54 47 37 24 11

6L 35/07 12,5 9,2 96 84 76 65 52 34 15

6L 35/08 15 11 109 96 87 75 60 39 17

6L 35/09 17,5 13 123 108 98 84 67 44 19

6L 35/11 20 15 150 132 120 103 82 54 23

6L 35/13 25 18,5 178 156 142 121 97 64 27

6L 35/16 30 22 219 192 174 149 119 78 34

6L 35/19 35 26 260 228 207 177 141 93 40

6L 35/22 40 30 301 264 240 205 164 108 46

6L 35/27 50 37 369 324 294 252 201 132 57

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

l/min 0 200 300 400 500 600

l/sec 0 3,33 5,00 6,67 8,33 10,00

(HP) (kW) m3/h 0 12 18 24 30 36

6L 23/03 4 3

H[m]

41 35 31 26 17 5

6L 23/04 5,5 4 55 46 41 34 22 6

6L 23/06 7,5 5,5 83 69 62 51 33 9

6L 23/08 10 7,5 110 92 82 68 45 12

6L 23/10 12,5 9,2 138 115 103 85 56 15

6L 23/12 15 11 165 138 124 102 67 18

6L 23/14 17,5 13 193 161 144 119 78 21

6L 23/16 20 15 220 184 165 136 89 24

6L 23/20 25 18,5 275 230 206 170 112 30

6L 23/24 30 22 330 276 247 204 134 36

6L 23/28 35 26 385 322 288 238 156 42

6L 23/33 40 30 454 380 340 281 184 50

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

l/min 0 150 200 250 300 350 400

l/sec 0 2,50 3,33 4,17 5,00 5,83 6,67

(HP) (kW) m3/h 0 9 12 15 18 21 24

6L 17/04 4 3

H[m]

59 56 52 45 37 27 18

6L 17/05 5,5 4 74 71 65 56 46 34 22

6L 17/07 7,5 5,5 103 99 91 79 65 48 31

6L 17/09 10 7,5 133 127 117 102 84 62 40

6L 17/12 12,5 9,2 177 169 156 135 111 82 53

6L 17/14 15 11 207 197 182 158 130 96 62

6L 17/16 17,5 13 236 226 208 181 149 110 71

6L 17/19 20 15 281 268 247 215 177 131 85

6L 17/23 25 18,5 340 324 299 260 214 158 102

6L 17/28 30 22 413 395 364 316 260 192 125

6L 17/33 35 26 487 465 429 373 307 227 147

6L 17/38 40 30 561 536 494 429 353 261 169
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6” 6L line

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

l/min 0 300 400 500 600 700

l/sec 0 5 6,67 8 10 11,67

(HP) (kW) m3/h 0 18 24 30 36 42

6L 36/03 4,0 3

H[m]

37 30 28 25 22 17

6L 36/04 5,5 4 49 40 37 34 29 23

6L 36/06 7,5 5,5 74 59 56 50 43 35

6L 36/08 10 7,5 98 79 74 67 58 46

6L 36/10 12,5 9,2 123 99 93 84 72 58

6L 36/12 15 11 147 119 112 101 86 69

6L 36/14 17,5 13 172 139 130 118 101 81

6L 36/16 20 15 196 158 149 134 115 92

6L 36/20 25 18,5 245 198 186 168 144 115

6L 36/23 30 22 282 228 214 193 166 132

6L 36/28 35 26 343 277 260 235 202 161

6L 36/32 40 30 392 317 298 269 230 184

6L 36/39 50 37 478 386 363 328 281 224

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

l/min 0 400 500 600 700 800 900

l/sec 0 6,67 8,33 10 11,67 13,33 15

(HP) (kW) m3/h 0 24 30 36 42 48 54

6L 43/03 5,5 4

H[m]

35 29 27 26 23 19 15

6L 43/04 7,5 5,5 46 39 37 34 30 25 20

6L 43/06 10 7,5 69 59 55 51 45 38 30

6L 43/07 12,5 9,2 81 68 64 60 53 44 35

6L 43/09 15 11 104 88 82 77 68 57 45

6L 43/11 17,5 13 127 107 101 94 83 70 55

6L 43/12 20 15 138 117 110 102 90 76 60

6L 43/15 25 18,5 173 146 137 128 113 95 75

6L 43/18 30 22 207 176 165 153 135 114 90

6L 43/22 35 26 253 215 201 187 165 140 110

6L 43/25 40 30 288 244 229 213 188 159 125

6L 43/31 50 37 357 302 284 264 233 197 155
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material: cast iron

6” 6LMG line

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

400 
V

l/min 0 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000

l/sec 0 6,67 8,33 10,00 11,67 13,33 15,00 16,67

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 24 30 36 42 48 54 60

6LMG 48/03 5,5 4 7,5

H[m]

40 32 31 29 26 22 17 10
6LMG 48/04 7,5 5,5 12,5 53 43 41 38 34 29 22 13
6LMG 48/05 10 7,5 17,5 67 53 51 48 43 36 28 17
6LMG 48/06 12,5 9,2 21 80 64 61 57 51 43 33 20
6LMG 48/07 12,5 9,2 21 93 75 71 67 60 50 39 23
6LMG 48/08 15 11 24,5 107 85 81 76 68 57 44 27
6LMG 48/09 17,5 13 28 120 96 92 86 77 65 50 30
6LMG 48/10 17,5 13 28 133 107 102 95 85 72 55 33
6LMG 48/11 20 15 32 147 117 112 105 94 79 61 37
6LMG 48/12 20 15 32 160 128 122 114 102 86 66 40
6LMG 48/13 25 18,5 40 173 139 132 124 111 93 72 43
6LMG 48/14 25 18,5 40 187 149 142 133 119 100 77 47
6LMG 48/15 30 22 47,5 200 160 153 143 128 108 83 50
6LMG 48/16 30 22 47,5 213 171 163 152 136 115 88 53
6LMG 48/17 30 22 47,5 227 181 173 162 145 122 94 57
6LMG 48/18 35 26 55 240 192 183 171 153 129 99 60
6LMG 48/19 35 26 55 253 203 193 181 162 136 105 63
6LMG 48/20 35 26 55 267 213 203 190 170 143 110 67
6LMG 48/21 40 30 62,5 280 224 214 200 179 151 116 70
6LMG 48/22 40 30 62,5 293 235 224 209 187 158 121 73
6LMG 48/23 40 30 62,5 307 245 234 219 196 165 127 77
6LMG 48/24 50 37 78 320 256 244 228 204 172 132 80
6LMG 48/25 50 37 78 333 267 254 238 213 179 138 83
6LMG 48/26 50 37 78 347 277 264 247 221 186 143 87
6LMG 48/27 50 37 78 360 288 275 257 230 194 149 90
6LMG 48/28 50 37 78 373 299 285 266 238 201 154 93

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power

400 
V

l/min 0 300 400 500 600 700 800

l/sec 0 5,00 6,67 8,33 10,00 11,67 13,33

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 18 24 30 36 42 48

6LMG 38/03 5,5 4 7,5

H[m]

43 36 33 30 27 22 15
6LMG 38/04 7,5 5,5 12,5 57 48 44 40 37 30 20
6LMG 38/05 10 7,5 17,5 71 60 55 50 46 37 25
6LMG 38/06 10 7,5 17,5 86 72 66 60 55 45 30
6LMG 38/07 12,5 9,2 21 100 84 77 70 64 52 35
6LMG 38/08 15 11 24,5 114 96 88 80 73 59 40
6LMG 38/09 15 11 28 129 108 99 90 82 67 45
6LMG 38/10 17,5 13 28 143 120 110 100 91 74 50
6LMG 38/11 17,5 13 28 157 132 121 110 101 82 55
6LMG 38/12 20 15 32 171 144 132 120 110 89 60
6LMG 38/13 20 15 32 186 156 143 130 119 97 65
6LMG 38/14 25 18,5 40 200 168 154 140 128 104 70
6LMG 38/15 25 18,5 40 214 180 165 150 137 111 75
6LMG 38/16 30 22 47,5 229 192 176 160 146 119 80
6LMG 38/17 30 22 47,5 243 204 187 170 155 126 85
6LMG 38/18 30 22 47,5 257 216 198 180 165 134 90
6LMG 38/19 35 26 55 271 228 209 190 174 141 95
6LMG 38/20 35 26 55 286 240 220 200 183 149 100
6LMG 38/21 35 26 55 300 252 231 210 192 156 105
6LMG 38/22 35 26 55 314 264 242 220 201 163 110
6LMG 38/23 40 30 62,5 329 276 253 230 210 171 115
6LMG 38/24 40 30 62,5 343 288 264 240 219 178 120
6LMG 38/25 40 30 62,5 357 300 275 250 229 186 125
6LMG 38/26 50 37 78 371 312 286 260 238 193 130
6LMG 38/27 50 37 78 386 324 297 270 247 201 135
6LMG 38/28 50 37 78 400 336 308 280 256 208 140
6LMG 38/29 50 37 78 414 348 319 290 265 215 145
6LMG 38/30 50 37 78 429 360 330 300 274 223 150
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6” 6LMG line
material: cast iron

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 600 800 1000 1200 1400
l/sec 0 10,00 13,33 16,67 20,00 23,33

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 36 48 60 72 84
6LMG 70/03 7,5 5,5 12,5

H[m]

39 29 26 23 17 6
6LMG 70/04 10 7,5 17,5 52 39 35 31 23 8
6LMG 70/05 12,5 9,2 21 65 49 44 39 29 10
6LMG 70/06 15 11 24,5 78 59 53 47 34 12
6LMG 70/07 17,5 13 28 91 69 62 55 40 14
6LMG 70/08 20 15 32 104 78 70 62 46 16
6LMG 70/09 20 15 32 117 88 79 70 51 18
6LMG 70/10 25 18,5 40 130 98 88 78 57 20
6LMG 70/11 30 22 47,5 143 108 97 86 63 22
6LMG 70/12 30 22 47,5 156 118 106 94 68 24
6LMG 70/13 30 22 47,5 169 127 114 101 74 26
6LMG 70/14 35 26 55 182 137 123 109 80 28
6LMG 70/15 35 26 55 195 147 132 117 86 30
6LMG 70/16 40 30 62,5 208 157 141 125 91 32
6LMG 70/17 40 30 62,5 221 167 150 133 97 34
6LMG 70/18 50 37 78 234 176 158 140 103 36
6LMG 70/19 50 37 78 247 186 167 148 108 38
6LMG 70/20 50 37 78 260 196 176 156 114 40
6LMG 70/21 50 37 78 273 206 185 164 120 42

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 500 600 800 1000 1200
l/sec 0 8,33 10,00 13,33 16,67 20,00

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 30 36 48 60 72
6LMG 60/03 7,5 5,5 12,5

H[m]

39 30 28 24 18 8
6LMG 60/04 10 7,5 17,5 52 40 38 32 24 10
6LMG 60/05 10 7,5 17,5 65 50 47 40 30 13
6LMG 60/06 12,5 9,2 21 78 60 56 48 35 16
6LMG 60/07 15 11 24,5 91 70 66 56 41 18
6LMG 60/08 17,5 13 28 104 80 75 64 47 21
6LMG 60/09 17,5 13 28 117 90 85 72 53 23
6LMG 60/10 20 15 32 130 100 94 80 59 26
6LMG 60/11 25 18,5 40 143 110 103 87 65 29
6LMG 60/12 25 18,5 40 156 120 113 95 71 31
6LMG 60/13 25 18,5 40 169 130 122 103 77 34
6LMG 60/14 30 22 47,5 182 140 132 111 83 36
6LMG 60/15 30 22 47,5 195 150 141 119 89 39
6LMG 60/16 35 26 55 208 160 150 127 94 42
6LMG 60/17 35 26 55 221 170 160 135 100 44
6LMG 60/18 35 26 55 234 180 169 143 106 47
6LMG 60/19 40 30 62,5 247 190 179 151 112 49
6LMG 60/20 40 30 62,5 260 200 188 159 118 52
6LMG 60/21 40 30 62,5 273 210 197 167 124 55
6LMG 60/22 50 37 78 286 220 207 175 130 57
6LMG 60/23 50 37 78 299 230 216 183 136 60
6LMG 60/24 50 37 78 312 240 226 191 142 62
6LMG 60/25 50 37 78 325 250 235 199 148 65
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8” 8LMG line
material: cast iron

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600
l/sec 0 10,00 13,33 16,67 20,00 23,33 26,67

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 36 48 60 72 84 96
8LMG 80/01 7,5 5,5 12,5

H[m]

26 22 21 19 18 15 11
8LMG 80/02 15 11 24,5 53 45 42 39 35 30 23
8LMG 80/03 20 15 32 79 67 63 58 53 44 34
8LMG 80/04 30 22 47,5 105 89 84 78 70 59 45
8LMG 80/05 35 26 55 131 111 105 97 88 74 56
8LMG 80/06 40 30 62,5 158 134 126 116 105 89 68
8LMG 80/07 50 37 78 184 156 147 136 123 103 79
8LMG 80/08 60 44 92 210 178 168 155 140 118 90
8LMG 80/09 60 44 92 236 200 189 174 158 133 101
8LMG 80/10 75 55 113,5 263 223 210 194 175 148 113
8LMG 80/11 75 55 113,5 289 245 231 213 193 162 124
8LMG 80/12 90 66 134,5 315 267 252 233 210 177 135
8LMG 80/13 90 66 134,5 341 289 273 252 228 192 146
8LMG 80/14 100 75 149,5 368 312 294 271 245 207 158
8LMG 80/15 100 75 149,5 394 334 315 291 263 221 169

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
l/sec 0 13,33 16,67 20,00 23,33 26,67 30,00 33,33

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 48 60 72 84 96 108 120
8LMG 92/01 10 7,5 17,5

H[m]

26 22 21 20 18 15 13 10
8LMG 92/02 17,5 13 28 53 44 42 39 35 31 25 20
8LMG 92/03 25 18,5 40 79 66 63 59 53 46 38 29
8LMG 92/04 35 26 55 105 89 84 78 70 61 50 39
8LMG 92/05 40 30 62,5 131 111 104 98 88 76 63 49
8LMG 92/06 50 37 78 158 133 125 117 105 92 75 59
8LMG 92/07 60 44 92 184 155 146 137 123 107 88 68
8LMG 92/08 75 55 113,5 210 177 167 156 140 122 100 78
8LMG 92/09 75 55 113,5 236 199 188 176 158 137 113 88
8LMG 92/10 90 66 134,5 263 221 209 195 175 153 125 98
8LMG 92/11 90 66 134,5 289 243 230 215 193 168 138 107
8LMG 92/12 100 75 149,5 315 266 251 234 210 183 150 117
8LMG 92/13 100 75 149,5 341 288 271 254 228 198 163 127
8LMG 92/14 125 92 185 368 310 292 273 245 214 175 137
8LMG 92/15 125 92 185 394 332 313 293 263 229 188 146
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8” 8LMG line
material: cast iron

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400
l/sec 0 16,67 20,00 23,33 26,67 30,00 33,33 36,67 40,00

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 60 72 84 96 108 120 132 144
8LMG 110/01 10 7,5 17,5

H[m]

26 22 21 20 19 18 16 14 11
8LMG 110/02 20 15 32 53 44 42 40 38 35 32 28 22
8LMG 110/03 30 22 47,5 79 66 63 60 57 53 48 42 33
8LMG 110/04 40 30 62,5 105 87 84 80 76 71 65 55 45
8LMG 110/05 50 37 78 131 109 105 100 95 89 81 69 56
8LMG 110/06 60 44 92 158 131 126 120 114 106 97 83 67
8LMG 110/07 75 55 113,5 184 153 147 140 133 124 113 97 78
8LMG 110/08 90 66 134,5 210 175 168 160 152 142 129 111 89
8LMG 110/09 90 66 134,5 237 197 189 180 171 159 145 125 100
8LMG 110/10 100 75 149,5 263 219 210 200 190 177 161 139 111
8LMG 110/11 125 92 185 289 240 231 220 209 195 178 152 123
8LMG 110/12 125 92 185 315 262 252 240 228 213 194 166 134
8LMG 110/13 125 92 185 342 284 273 260 247 230 210 180 145

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800
l/sec 0 20,00 23,33 26,67 30,00 33,33 36,67 40,00 43,33 46,67

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 72 84 96 108 120 132 144 156 168
8LMG 130/01 10 7,5 17,5

H[m]

26 21 20 19 18 17 15 13 11 8
8LMG 130/02 20 15 32 53 42 41 38 36 34 31 27 21 15
8LMG 130/03 35 26 55 79 63 61 57 54 51 46 40 32 23
8LMG 130/04 40 30 62,5 106 85 81 77 73 67 62 54 43 30
8LMG 130/05 60 44 92 132 106 101 96 91 84 77 67 54 38
8LMG 130/06 75 55 113,5 159 127 122 115 109 101 93 81 64 45
8LMG 130/07 75 55 113,5 185 148 142 134 127 118 108 94 75 53
8LMG 130/08 90 66 134,5 211 169 162 153 145 135 123 107 86 61
8LMG 130/09 100 75 149,5 238 190 183 172 163 152 139 121 96 68
8LMG 130/10 100 75 149,5 264 211 203 191 181 169 154 134 107 76
8LMG 130/11 125 92 185 291 233 223 211 200 185 170 148 118 83
8LMG 130/12 125 92 185 317 254 243 230 218 202 185 161 129 91
8LMG 130/13 150 110 219 344 275 264 249 236 219 201 175 139 98
8LMG 130/14 150 110 220 370 296 284 268 254 236 216 188 150 106

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000 3200
l/sec 0 26,67 30,00 33,33 36,67 40,00 43,33 46,67 50,00 53,33

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 96 108 120 132 144 156 168 180 192
8LMG 160/01 12,5 9,2 21

H[m]

24 19 18 17 16 16 15 13 12 10
8LMG 160/02 25 18,5 40 49 38 36 35 33 31 30 27 24 20
8LMG 160/03 35 26 55 73 57 54 52 49 47 45 40 36 30
8LMG 160/04 50 37 78 97 76 72 69 66 63 59 54 48 40
8LMG 160/05 60 44 92 121 95 90 86 82 79 74 67 60 50
8LMG 160/06 75 55 113,5 146 114 108 104 99 94 89 81 72 60
8LMG 160/07 90 66 134,5 170 133 126 121 115 110 104 94 84 70
8LMG 160/08 100 75 149,5 194 152 144 138 131 126 119 107 96 80
8LMG 160/09 100 75 149,5 219 171 162 156 148 141 134 121 108 90
8LMG 160/10 125 92 185 243 190 180 173 164 157 149 134 120 100
8LMG 160/11 125 92 185 267 209 198 190 181 173 163 148 132 110
8LMG 160/12 150 110 219 291 228 216 207 197 189 178 161 144 120
8LMG 160/13 150 110 219 316 247 234 225 214 204 193 175 156 130
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10” 10LMG line
material: cast iron

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1800 2200 2600 3000 3400 3800
l/sec 0 30,00 36,67 43,33 50,00 56,67 63,33

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 108 132 156 180 204 228
10LMG 190/01 DR 20 20 15 32

H[m]

32 29 28 25 24 20 16
10LMG 190/01 DR 10 25 18,5 40 37 33 31 29 27 22 18
10LMG 190/01 30 22 47,5 42 37 35 32 30 25 20
10LMG 190/02 DR 20 40 30 62,5 65 58 55 50 48 40 32
10LMG 190/02 DR 10 50 37 78 73 66 62 57 54 45 36
10LMG 190/02 60 44 92 83 74 70 64 60 50 40
10LMG 190/03 DR 20 75 55 113,5 97 88 83 76 71 59 47
10LMG 190/03 DR 10 75 55 113,5 110 99 94 86 80 67 53
10LMG 190/03 90 66 134,5 125 111 105 96 90 75 60
10LMG 190/04 DR 20 90 66 134,5 130 117 110 101 95 79 63
10LMG 190/04 DR 10 100 75 149,5 146 132 125 114 107 90 71
10LMG 190/04 100 75 149,5 166 148 140 128 120 100 80
10LMG 190/05 DR 20 100 75 149,5 162 146 138 126 119 99 79
10LMG 190/05 DR 10 125 92 185 183 165 156 143 134 112 89
10LMG 190/05 150 110 219 208 185 175 160 150 125 100
10LMG 190/06 DR 20 125 92 185 194 175 166 151 143 119 95
10LMG 190/06 DR 10 150 110 219 220 198 187 172 161 134 107
10LMG 190/06 175 129 254,5 250 222 210 192 180 150 120
10LMG 190/07 DR 20 150 110 219 227 204 193 176 167 139 111
10LMG 190/07 DR 10 175 129 254,5 256 231 218 200 188 157 125
10LMG 190/07 200 147 290 291 259 245 224 210 175 140
10LMG 190/08 DR 20 175 129 254,5 259 234 221 202 190 158 126
10LMG 190/08 DR 10 200 147 290 293 264 250 229 214 179 142
10LMG 190/08 225 165 330 333 296 280 256 240 200 160

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 2200 2600 3000 3400 3800 4200 4400
l/sec 0 36,67 43,33 50,00 56,67 63,33 70,00 73,33

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 132 156 180 204 228 252 264
10LMG 230/01 DR 20 25 18,5 40

H[m]

34 29 28 26 24 22 19 16
10LMG 230/01 DR 10 30 22 47,5 38 33 31 29 27 25 21 17
10LMG 230/01 30 22 47,5 43 37 35 33 30 28 24 22
10LMG 230/02 DR 20 50 37 78 68 58 55 52 48 44 38 33
10LMG 230/02 DR 10 60 44 92 77 66 62 59 54 50 43 35
10LMG 230/02 60 44 92 86 74 70 66 60 56 48 44
10LMG 230/03 DR 20 75 55 113,5 102 88 83 78 71 67 57 49
10LMG 230/03 DR 10 90 66 134,5 115 99 94 88 80 75 64 52
10LMG 230/03 100 75 149,5 129 111 105 99 90 84 72 66
10LMG 230/04 DR 20 100 75 149,5 136 117 110 104 95 89 76 66
10LMG 230/04 DR 10 125 92 185 154 132 125 118 107 100 86 70
10LMG 230/04 125 92 185 172 148 140 132 120 112 96 88
10LMG 230/05 DR 20 125 92 185 170 146 138 130 119 111 95 82
10LMG 230/05 DR 10 150 110 219 192 165 156 147 134 125 107 87
10LMG 230/05 175 129 254,5 215 185 175 165 150 140 120 110
10LMG 230/06 DR 20 150 110 219 204 175 166 156 143 133 114 98
10LMG 230/06 DR 10 175 129 254,5 230 198 187 176 161 150 128 104
10LMG 230/06 200 147 290 258 222 210 198 180 168 144 132
10LMG 230/07 DR 20 175 129 254,5 238 204 193 182 167 155 133 115
10LMG 230/07 DR 10 200 147 290 269 231 218 206 188 175 150 122
10LMG 230/07 225 165 330 301 259 245 231 210 196 168 154
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10” 10LMG line
material: cast iron

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 2400 2800 3200 3600 4000 4400 4800 5000
l/sec 0 40,00 46,67 53,33 60,00 66,67 73,33 80,00 83,33

(HP) (kW) A m3/h 0 144 168 192 216 240 264 288 300
10LMG 250/01 DR 20 30 22 47,5

H[m]

34 28 27 26 25 22 21 18 17
10LMG 250/01 DR 10 35 26 55 38 32 30 29 28 25 23 20 20
10LMG 250/01 35 26 55 43 36 34 33 31 28 26 23 22
10LMG 250/02 DR 20 60 44 92 68 57 54 52 49 44 41 36 35
10LMG 250/02 DR 10 75 55 113,5 77 64 61 59 55 50 46 41 39
10LMG 250/02 75 55 113,5 86 72 68 66 62 56 52 46 44
10LMG 250/03 DR 20 90 66 134,5 102 85 81 79 74 67 62 55 52
10LMG 250/03 DR 10 100 75 149,5 115 96 91 88 83 75 70 61 59
10LMG 250/03 125 92 185 129 108 102 99 93 84 78 69 66
10LMG 250/04 DR 20 125 92 185 136 114 108 105 98 89 82 73 70
10LMG 250/04 DR 10 125 92 185 154 128 122 118 110 100 93 82 78
10LMG 250/04 150 110 219 172 144 136 132 124 112 104 92 88
10LMG 250/05 DR 20 150 110 219 170 142 135 131 123 111 103 91 87
10LMG 250/05 DR 10 175 129 254,5 192 160 152 147 138 125 116 102 98
10LMG 250/05 175 129 254,5 215 180 170 165 155 140 130 115 110
10LMG 250/06 DR 20 175 129 254,5 204 170 162 157 148 133 124 109 104
10LMG 250/06 DR 10 200 147 290 230 192 182 176 166 150 139 122 118
10LMG 250/06 225 165 330 258 216 204 198 186 168 156 138 132
10LMG 250/07 DR 20 225 165 330 238 199 189 183 172 155 144 127 122
10LMG 250/07 DR 10 225 165 330 269 224 213 206 193 175 162 143 137
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6” 6LR line
AISI 304 (LRS), AISI 316 (LRX), Duplex (LRD)

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 66 100 150 200 250 300 350
l/sec 0 1,1 1,7 2,5 3,3 4,2 5,0 5,8

kW HP A m3/h 0 4 6 9 12 15 18 21
6LR 14/1 0,75 1 2,2

H[m]

15 14 14 14 13 12 10 9
6LR 14/2 1,5 2 4,0 29 29 28 27 25 23 20 17
6LR 14/3 2,2 3 5,5 44 43 42 41 38 35 31 26
6LR 14/4 3 4 7,5 58 57 56 54 50 46 41 34
6LR 14/5 4 5,5 10,0 73 71 70 68 63 58 51 43
6LR 14/6 5,5 7,5 12,5 87 86 84 81 75 69 61 51
6LR 14/7 5,5 7,5 12,5 102 100 98 95 88 81 71 60
6LR 14/8 7,5 10 16,3 116 114 112 108 100 92 82 68
6LR 14/9 7,5 10 16,3 131 128 126 122 113 104 92 77
6LR 14/10 7,5 10 16,3 145 143 140 135 125 115 102 85
6LR 14/11 9,2 12,5 19,9 160 157 154 149 138 127 112 94
6LR 14/12 9,2 12,5 19,9 174 171 168 162 150 138 122 102
6LR 14/13 11 15 23,4 189 185 182 176 163 150 133 111
6LR 14/14 11 15 23,4 203 200 196 189 175 161 143 119
6LR 14/15 13 17,5 27,3 218 214 210 203 188 173 153 128
6LR 14/16 13 17,5 27,3 232 228 224 216 200 184 163 136
6LR 14/17 13 17,5 27,3 247 242 238 230 213 196 173 145
6LR 14/18 15 20 31,5 261 257 252 243 225 207 184 153
6LR 14/19 15 20 31,5 276 271 266 257 238 219 194 162
6LR 14/20 15 20 31,5 290 285 280 270 250 230 204 170
6LR 14/21 18,5 25 38,3 305 299 294 284 263 242 214 179
6LR 14/22 18,5 25 38,3 319 314 308 297 275 253 224 187
6LR 14/23 18,5 25 38,3 334 328 322 311 288 265 235 196
6LR 14/24 18,5 25 38,3 348 342 336 324 300 276 245 204
6LR 14/25 18,5 25 38,3 363 356 350 338 313 288 255 213

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 66 100 150 200 250 300 350
l/sec 0 1,1 1,7 2,5 3,3 4,2 5,0 5,8

kW HP A m3/h 0 4 6 9 12 15 18 21
6LR 14/26 22 30 45,1

H[m]

377 371 364 351 325 299 265 221
6LR 14/27 22 30 45,1 392 385 378 365 338 311 275 230
6LR 14/28 22 30 45,1 406 399 392 378 350 322 286 238
6LR 14/29 22 30 45,1 421 413 406 392 363 334 296 247
6LR 14/30* 26 35 52,9 435 428 420 405 375 345 306 255
6LR 14/31* 26 35 52,9 450 442 434 419 388 357 316 264
6LR 14/32* 26 35 52,9 464 456 448 432 400 368 326 272
6LR 14/33* 26 35 52,9 479 470 462 446 413 380 337 281
6LR 14/34* 26 35 52,9 493 485 476 459 425 391 347 289
6LR 14/35* 26 35 52,9 508 499 490 473 438 403 357 298
6LR 14/36* 30 40 61,1 522 513 504 486 450 414 367 306
6LR 14/37* 30 40 61,1 537 527 518 500 463 426 377 315
6LR 14/38* 30 40 61,1 551 542 532 513 475 437 388 323
6LR 14/39* 30 40 61,1 566 556 546 527 488 449 398 332
6LR 14/40* 30 40 61,1 580 570 560 540 500 460 408 340
6LR 14/41* 37 50 75,8 595 584 574 554 513 472 418 349
6LR 14/42* 37 50 75,8 609 599 588 567 525 483 428 357
6LR 14/43* 37 50 75,8 624 613 602 581 538 495 439 366
6LR 14/44* 37 50 75,8 638 627 616 594 550 506 449 374
6LR 14/45* 37 50 75,8 653 641 630 608 563 518 459 383
6LR 14/46* 37 50 75,8 667 656 644 621 575 529 469 391
6LR 14/47* 37 50 75,8 682 670 658 635 588 541 479 400
6LR 14/48* 37 50 75,8 696 684 672 648 600 552 490 408
6LR 14/49* 37 50 75,8 711 698 686 662 613 564 500 417
6LR 14/50* 37 50 75,8 725 713 700 675 625 575 510 425

* Coupled Pump shaft
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
l/sec 0 1,7 2,5 3,3 4,2 5,0 5,8 6,7 7,5

kW HP A m3/h 0 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27
6LR 20/1 1,5 2 4,0

H[m]

16 15 14 14 13 12 11 9 7
6LR 20/2 2,2 3 5,5 31 30 28 28 26 25 22 19 15
6LR 20/3 3 4 7,5 47 45 42 41 40 37 33 28 22
6LR 20/4 4 5,5 10,0 62 60 56 55 53 49 44 37 29
6LR 20/5 5,5 7,5 12,5 78 75 71 69 66 62 55 47 37
6LR 20/6 5,5 7,5 12,5 93 90 85 83 79 74 66 56 44
6LR 20/7 7,5 10 16,3 109 105 99 97 92 86 77 65 51
6LR 20/8 7,5 10 16,3 124 120 113 110 106 98 88 74 58
6LR 20/9 9,2 12,5 19,9 140 135 127 124 119 111 99 84 66
6LR 20/10 9,2 12,5 19,9 155 150 141 138 132 123 110 93 73
6LR 20/11 11 15 23,4 171 165 155 152 145 135 121 102 80
6LR 20/12 11 15 23,4 186 180 169 166 158 148 132 112 88
6LR 20/13 13 17,5 27,3 202 195 183 179 172 160 143 121 95
6LR 20/14 13 17,5 27,3 217 210 197 193 185 172 154 130 102
6LR 20/15 15 20 31,5 233 225 212 207 198 185 165 140 110
6LR 20/16 15 20 31,5 248 240 226 221 211 197 176 149 117
6LR 20/17 18,5 25 38,3 264 255 240 235 224 209 187 158 124
6LR 20/18 18,5 25 38,3 279 270 254 248 238 221 198 167 131
6LR 20/19 18,5 25 38,3 295 285 268 262 251 234 209 177 139
6LR 20/20 18,5 25 38,3 310 300 282 276 264 246 220 186 146
6LR 20/21 22 30 45,1 326 315 296 290 277 258 231 195 153
6LR 20/22 22 30 45,1 341 330 310 304 290 271 242 205 161
6LR 20/23 22 30 45,1 357 345 324 317 304 283 253 214 168
6LR 20/24 22 30 45,1 372 360 338 331 317 295 264 223 175

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
l/sec 0 1,7 2,5 3,3 4,2 5,0 5,8 6,7 7,5

kW HP A m3/h 0 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27
6LR 20/25 26 35 52,9

H[m]

388 375 353 345 330 308 275 233 183
6LR 20/26 26 35 52,9 403 390 367 359 343 320 286 242 190
6LR 20/27 26 35 52,9 419 405 381 373 356 332 297 251 197
6LR 20/28 26 35 52,9 434 420 395 386 370 344 308 260 204
6LR 20/29 30 40 61,1 450 435 409 400 383 357 319 270 212
6LR 20/30* 30 40 61,1 465 450 423 414 396 369 330 279 219
6LR 20/31* 30 40 61,1 481 465 437 428 409 381 341 288 226
6LR 20/32* 30 40 61,1 496 480 451 442 422 394 352 298 234
6LR 20/33* 30 40 61,1 512 495 465 455 436 406 363 307 241
6LR 20/34* 37 50 75,8 527 510 479 469 449 418 374 316 248
6LR 20/35* 37 50 75,8 543 525 494 483 462 431 385 326 256
6LR 20/36* 37 50 75,8 558 540 508 497 475 443 396 335 263
6LR 20/37* 37 50 75,8 574 555 522 511 488 455 407 344 270
6LR 20/38* 37 50 75,8 589 570 536 524 502 467 418 353 277
6LR 20/39* 37 50 75,8 605 585 550 538 515 480 429 363 285
6LR 20/40* 37 50 75,8 620 600 564 552 528 492 440 372 292
6LR 20/41* 45 60 86,3 636 615 578 566 541 504 451 381 299
6LR 20/42* 45 60 86,3 651 630 592 580 554 517 462 391 307
6LR 20/43* 45 60 86,3 667 645 606 593 568 529 473 400 314
6LR 20/44* 45 60 86,3 682 660 620 607 581 541 484 409 321
6LR 20/45* 45 60 86,3 698 675 635 621 594 554 495 419 329
6LR 20/46* 45 60 86,3 713 690 649 635 607 566 506 428 336
6LR 20/47* 45 60 86,3 729 705 663 649 620 578 517 437 343
6LR 20/48* 45 60 86,3 744 720 677 662 634 590 528 446 350

* Coupled Pump shaft
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 100 200 300 350 400 450 500 550
l/sec 0 1,7 3,3 5,0 5,8 6,7 7,5 8,3 9,2

kW HP A m3/h 0 6 12 18 21 24 27 30 33
6LR 25/1 1,5 2 4,0

H[m]

15 14 13 13 12 12 11 10 8
6LR 25/2 3 4 7,5 30 29 27 25 25 23 21 19 17
6LR 25/3 4 5,5 10,0 45 43 40 38 37 35 32 29 25
6LR 25/4 5,5 7,5 12,5 60 57 54 51 49 46 43 38 34
6LR 25/5 7,5 10 16,3 75 72 67 64 62 58 54 48 42
6LR 25/6 7,5 10 16,3 90 86 80 76 74 70 64 57 50
6LR 25/7 9,2 12,5 19,9 105 100 94 89 86 81 75 67 59
6LR 25/8 9,2 12,5 19,9 120 114 107 102 98 93 86 76 67
6LR 25/9 11 15 23,4 135 129 121 114 111 104 96 86 76
6LR 25/10 13 17,5 27,3 150 143 134 127 123 116 107 95 84
6LR 25/11 13 17,5 27,3 165 157 147 140 135 128 118 105 92
6LR 25/12 15 20 31,5 180 172 161 152 148 139 128 114 101
6LR 25/13 15 20 31,5 195 186 174 165 160 151 139 124 109
6LR 25/14 18,5 25 38,3 210 200 188 178 172 162 150 133 118
6LR 25/15 18,5 25 38,3 225 215 201 191 185 174 161 143 126
6LR 25/16 18,5 25 38,3 240 229 214 203 197 186 171 152 134
6LR 25/17 22 30 45,1 255 243 228 216 209 197 182 162 143
6LR 25/18 22 30 45,1 270 257 241 229 221 209 193 171 151
6LR 25/19 22 30 45,1 285 272 255 241 234 220 203 181 160
6LR 25/20 26 35 52,9 300 286 268 254 246 232 214 190 168
6LR 25/21 26 35 52,9 315 300 281 267 258 244 225 200 176
6LR 25/22 26 35 52,9 330 315 295 279 271 255 235 209 185
6LR 25/23 30 40 61,1 345 329 308 292 283 267 246 219 193
6LR 25/24 30 40 61,1 360 343 322 305 295 278 257 228 202
6LR 25/25 30 40 61,1 375 358 335 318 308 290 268 238 210

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 100 200 300 350 400 450 500 550
l/sec 0 1,7 3,3 5,0 5,8 6,7 7,5 8,3 9,2

kW HP A m3/h 0 6 12 18 21 24 27 30 33
6LR 25/26* 30 40 61,1

H[m]

390 372 348 330 320 302 278 247 218
6LR 25/27* 37 50 75,8 405 386 362 343 332 313 289 257 227
6LR 25/28* 37 50 75,8 420 400 375 356 344 325 300 266 235
6LR 25/29* 37 50 75,8 435 415 389 368 357 336 310 276 244
6LR 25/30* 37 50 75,8 450 429 402 381 369 348 321 285 252
6LR 25/31* 37 50 75,8 465 443 415 394 381 360 332 295 260
6LR 25/32* 37 50 75,8 480 458 429 406 394 371 342 304 269
6LR 25/33* 45 60 86,3 495 472 442 419 406 383 353 314 277
6LR 25/34* 45 60 86,3 510 486 456 432 418 394 364 323 286
6LR 25/35* 45 60 86,3 525 501 469 445 431 406 375 333 294
6LR 25/36* 45 60 86,3 540 515 482 457 443 418 385 342 302
6LR 25/37* 45 60 86,3 555 529 496 470 455 429 396 352 311
6LR 25/38* 45 60 86,3 570 543 509 483 467 441 407 361 319
6LR 25/39* 45 60 86,3 585 558 523 495 480 452 417 371 328
6LR 25/40* 55 75 106,2 600 572 536 508 492 464 428 380 336
6LR 25/41* 55 75 106,2 615 586 549 521 504 476 439 390 344
6LR 25/42* 55 75 106,2 630 601 563 533 517 487 449 399 353
6LR 25/43* 55 75 106,2 645 615 576 546 529 499 460 409 361
6LR 25/44* 55 75 106,2 660 629 590 559 541 510 471 418 370
6LR 25/45* 55 75 106,2 675 644 603 572 554 522 482 428 378
6LR 25/46* 55 75 106,2 690 658 616 584 566 534 492 437 386
6LR 25/47* 55 75 106,2 705 672 630 597 578 545 503 447 395
6LR 25/48* 55 75 106,2 720 686 643 610 590 557 514 456 403
6LR 25/49* 66 90 126,0 735 701 657 622 603 568 524 466 412
6LR 25/50* 66 90 126,0 750 715 670 635 615 580 535 475 420

* Coupled Pump shaft
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 100 150 200 300 400 500 600 700
l/sec 0 1,7 2,5 3,3 5,0 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 6 9 12 18 24 30 36 42
6LR 32/1 1,5 2 4,0

H[m]

15 15 14 14 14 13 11 9 7
6LR 32/2 3 4 7,5 30 30 29 28 27 25 23 19 15
6LR 32/3 4 5,5 10,0 45 44 43 42 41 38 34 28 22
6LR 32/4 5,5 7,5 12,5 60 59 58 56 54 51 45 38 29
6LR 32/5 7,5 10 16,3 75 74 72 71 68 64 57 47 37
6LR 32/6 9,2 12,5 19,9 90 89 86 85 82 76 68 56 44
6LR 32/7 11 15 23,4 105 104 101 99 95 89 79 66 51
6LR 32/8 11 15 23,4 120 118 115 113 109 102 90 75 58
6LR 32/9 13 17,5 27,3 135 133 130 127 122 114 102 85 66
6LR 32/10 15 20 31,5 150 148 144 141 136 127 113 94 73
6LR 32/11 15 20 31,5 165 163 158 155 150 140 124 103 80
6LR 32/12 18,5 25 38,3 180 178 173 169 163 152 136 113 88
6LR 32/13 18,5 25 38,3 195 192 187 183 177 165 147 122 95
6LR 32/14 18,5 25 38,3 210 207 202 197 190 178 158 132 102
6LR 32/15 22 30 45,1 225 222 216 212 204 191 170 141 110
6LR 32/16 22 30 45,1 240 237 230 226 218 203 181 150 117
6LR 32/17 26 35 52,9 255 252 245 240 231 216 192 160 124
6LR 32/18 26 35 52,9 270 266 259 254 245 229 203 169 131
6LR 32/19 26 35 52,9 285 281 274 268 258 241 215 179 139
6LR 32/20 30 40 61,1 300 296 288 282 272 254 226 188 146
6LR 32/21 30 40 61,1 315 311 302 296 286 267 237 197 153
6LR 32/22 30 40 61,1 330 326 317 310 299 279 249 207 161
6LR 32/23 37 50 75,8 345 340 331 324 313 292 260 216 168
6LR 32/24 37 50 75,8 360 355 346 338 326 305 271 226 175
6LR 32/25 37 50 75,8 375 370 360 353 340 318 283 235 183

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 100 150 200 300 400 500 600 700
l/sec 0 1,7 2,5 3,3 5,0 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 6 9 12 18 24 30 36 42
6LR  32/26* 37 50 75,8

H[m]

390 385 374 367 354 330 294 244 190
6LR  32/27* 37 50 75,8 405 400 389 381 367 343 305 254 197
6LR  32/28* 37 50 75,8 420 414 403 395 381 356 316 263 204
6LR  32/29* 45 60 86,3 435 429 418 409 394 368 328 273 212
6LR  32/30* 45 60 86,3 450 444 432 423 408 381 339 282 219
6LR  32/31* 45 60 86,3 465 459 446 437 422 394 350 291 226
6LR  32/32* 45 60 86,3 480 474 461 451 435 406 362 301 234
6LR  32/33* 45 60 86,3 495 488 475 465 449 419 373 310 241
6LR  32/34* 45 60 86,3 510 503 490 479 462 432 384 320 248
6LR  32/35* 55 75 106,2 525 518 504 494 476 445 396 329 256
6LR  32/36* 55 75 106,2 540 533 518 508 490 457 407 338 263
6LR  32/37* 55 75 106,2 555 548 533 522 503 470 418 348 270
6LR  32/38* 55 75 106,2 570 562 547 536 517 483 429 357 277
6LR  32/39* 55 75 106,2 585 577 562 550 530 495 441 367 285
6LR  32/40* 55 75 106,2 600 592 576 564 544 508 452 376 292
6LR  32/41* 55 75 106,2 615 607 590 578 558 521 463 385 299
6LR  32/42* 66 90 126,0 630 622 605 592 571 533 475 395 307
6LR  32/43* 66 90 126,0 645 636 619 606 585 546 486 404 314
6LR  32/44* 66 90 126,0 660 651 634 620 598 559 497 414 321
6LR  32/45* 66 90 126,0 675 666 648 635 612 572 509 423 329
6LR  32/46* 66 90 126,0 690 681 662 649 626 584 520 432 336
6LR  32/47* 66 90 126,0 705 696 677 663 639 597 531 442 343
6LR  32/48* 66 90 126,0 720 710 691 677 653 610 542 451 350
6LR  32/49* 66 90 126,0 735 725 706 691 666 622 554 461 358
6LR  32/50* 66 90 126,0 750 740 720 705 680 635 565 470 365

* Coupled Pump shaft
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6” 6LM line
AISI 304 (LMS), AISI 316 (LMX), Duplex (LMD)

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
l/sec 0 1,7 3,3 5,0 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7 13,3

kW HP A m3/h 0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48
6LM 38/1 1,5 2 4,0

H[m]

14 14 13 13 12 11 10 9 7
6LM 38/2 3 4 7,5 29 27 26 25 24 23 20 17 14
6LM 38/3 4 5,5 10,0 43 41 39 38 36 34 31 26 20
6LM 38/4 5,5 7,5 12,5 57 55 52 51 48 45 41 35 27
6LM 38/5 7,5 10 16,3 71 69 65 64 60 56 51 44 34
6LM 38/6 9,2 12,5 19,9 86 82 78 76 72 68 61 52 41
6LM 38/7 11 15 23,4 100 96 91 89 84 79 71 61 48
6LM 38/8 11 15 23,4 114 110 104 102 96 90 81 70 55
6LM 38/9 13 17,5 27,3 129 123 117 114 108 102 92 78 61
6LM 38/10 15 20 31,5 143 137 130 127 120 113 102 87 68
6LM 38/11 15 20 31,5 157 151 143 140 132 124 112 96 75
6LM 38/12 18,5 25 38,3 172 164 156 152 144 136 122 104 82
6LM 38/13 18,5 25 38,3 186 178 169 165 156 147 132 113 89
6LM 38/14 22 30 45,1 200 192 182 178 168 158 143 122 95
6LM 38/15 22 30 45,1 214 206 195 191 180 169 153 131 102
6LM 38/16 22 30 45,1 229 219 208 203 192 181 163 139 109

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
l/sec 0 1,7 3,3 5,0 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7 13,3

kW HP A m3/h 0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48
6LM 38/17 26 35 52,9

H[m]

243 233 221 216 204 192 173 148 116
6LM 38/18 26 35 52,9 257 247 234 229 216 203 183 157 123
6LM 38/19 26 35 52,9 272 260 247 241 228 215 194 165 129
6LM 38/20 30 40 61,1 286 274 260 254 240 226 204 174 136
6LM 38/21 30 40 61,1 300 288 273 267 252 237 214 183 143
6LM 38/22 30 40 61,1 315 301 286 279 264 249 224 191 150
6LM 38/23 37 50 75,8 329 315 299 292 276 260 234 200 157
6LM 38/24 37 50 75,8 343 329 312 305 288 271 244 209 164
6LM 38/25 37 50 75,8 357 343 325 318 300 282 255 218 170
6LM 38/26 37 50 75,8 372 356 338 330 312 294 265 226 177
6LM 38/27 37 50 75,8 386 370 351 343 324 305 275 235 184
6LM 38/28 45 60 86,3 400 384 364 356 336 316 285 244 191
6LM 38/29 45 60 86,3 415 397 377 368 348 328 295 252 198
6LM 38/30 45 60 86,3 429 411 390 381 360 339 306 261 204
6LM 38/31 45 60 86,3 443 425 403 394 372 350 316 270 211
6LM 38/32 45 60 86,3 457 438 416 407 384 361 326 279 218
6LM 38/33 45 60 86,3 472 452 429 419 396 373 336 287 225
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 200 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
l/sec 0 3,3 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7 13,3 15,0 16,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 12 24 30 36 42 48 54 60
6LM 48/1 1,5 2 4,0

H[m]

14 14 11 11 11 10 9 7 6
6LM 48/2 3 4 7,5 28 27 23 22 21 20 18 15 13
6LM 48/3 5,5 7,5 12,5 42 41 34 33 32 29 26 22 19
6LM 48/4 7,5 10 16,3 56 54 46 44 42 39 35 30 26
6LM 48/5 7,5 10 16,3 70 68 57 56 53 49 44 37 32
6LM 48/6 9,2 12,5 19,9 84 81 68 67 64 59 53 44 38
6LM 48/7 11 15 23,4 98 95 80 78 74 69 62 52 45
6LM 48/8 13 17,5 27,3 112 108 91 89 85 78 70 59 51
6LM 48/9 13 17,5 27,3 126 122 103 100 95 88 79 67 58
6LM 48/10 15 20 31,5 140 135 114 111 106 98 88 74 64
6LM 48/11 18,5 25 38,3 154 149 125 122 117 108 97 81 70
6LM 48/12 18,5 25 38,3 168 162 137 133 127 118 106 89 77
6LM 48/13 22 30 45,1 182 176 148 144 138 127 114 96 83
6LM 48/14 22 30 45,1 196 189 160 155 148 137 123 104 90
6LM 48/15 22 30 45,1 210 203 171 167 159 147 132 111 96
6LM 48/16 26 35 52,9 224 216 182 178 170 157 141 118 102

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 200 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
l/sec 0 3,3 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7 13,3 15,0 16,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 12 24 30 36 42 48 54 60
6LM 48/17 26 35 52,9

H[m]

238 230 194 189 180 167 150 126 109
6LM 48/18 26 35 52,9 252 243 205 200 191 176 158 133 115
6LM 48/19 30 40 61,1 266 257 217 211 201 186 167 141 122
6LM 48/20 30 40 61,1 280 270 228 222 212 196 176 148 128
6LM 48/21 37 50 75,8 294 284 239 233 223 206 185 155 134
6LM 48/22 37 50 75,8 308 297 251 244 233 216 194 163 141
6LM 48/23 37 50 75,8 322 311 262 255 244 225 202 170 147
6LM 48/24 37 50 75,8 336 324 274 266 254 235 211 178 154
6LM 48/25 37 50 75,8 350 338 285 278 265 245 220 185 160
6LM 48/26 45 60 86,3 364 351 296 289 276 255 229 192 166
6LM 48/27 45 60 86,3 378 365 308 300 286 265 238 200 173
6LM 48/28 45 60 86,3 392 378 319 311 297 274 246 207 179
6LM 48/29 45 60 86,3 406 392 331 322 307 284 255 215 186
6LM 48/30 45 60 86,3 420 405 342 333 318 294 264 222 192

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
l/sec 0 5,0 10,0 11,7 13,3 15,0 16,7 18,3 20,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 36 42 48 54 60 66 72
6LM 60/1 2 3 5,50

H[m]

14 12 10 10 9 9 8 7 6
6LM 60/2 4 5,5 10,00 27 25 21 19 18 17 16 14 12
6LM 60/3 5,5 7,5 12,50 41 37 31 29 27 26 23 21 18
6LM 60/4 7,5 10 16,30 55 49 41 38 36 34 31 28 24
6LM 60/5 9,2 12,5 19,90 69 62 52 48 46 43 39 35 30
6LM 60/6 11 15 23,40 82 74 62 58 55 51 47 41 36
6LM 60/7 13 17,5 27,30 96 86 72 67 64 60 55 48 42
6LM 60/8 15 20 31,50 110 98 82 77 73 68 62 55 48
6LM 60/9 15 20 31,50 123 111 93 86 82 77 70 62 54
6LM 60/10 18,5 25 38,30 137 123 103 96 91 85 78 69 60
6LM 60/11 18,5 25 38,30 151 135 113 106 100 94 86 76 66
6LM 60/12 22 30 45,10 164 148 124 115 109 102 94 83 72
6LM 60/13 22 30 45,10 178 160 134 125 118 111 101 90 78
6LM 60/14 26 35 52,90 192 172 144 134 127 119 109 97 84
6LM 60/15 26 35 52,90 206 185 155 144 137 128 117 104 90
6LM 60/16 30 40 61,10 219 197 165 154 146 136 125 110 96
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
l/sec 0 5,0 15,0 16,7 18,3 20,0 21,7 23,3 25,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 54 60 66 72 78 84 90
6LM 70/1 2,2 3 5,5

H[m]

13 12 10 9 9 9 8 7 6
6LM 70/2 5,5 7,5 12,5 26 24 19 19 18 17 15 13 11
6LM 70/3 7,5 10 16,3 39 36 29 28 27 26 23 20 17
6LM 70/4 9,2 12,5 19,9 52 48 38 38 36 34 30 26 22
6LM 70/5 11 15 23,4 66 61 48 47 46 43 38 33 28
6LM 70/6 15 20 31,5 79 73 57 56 55 51 46 40 34
6LM 70/7 18,5 25 38,3 92 85 67 66 64 60 53 46 39
6LM 70/8 18,5 25 38,3 105 97 76 75 73 68 61 53 45
6LM 70/9 22 30 45,1 118 109 86 85 82 77 68 59 50
6LM 70/10 22 30 45,1 131 121 96 94 91 85 76 66 56
6LM 70/11 26 35 52,9 144 133 105 103 100 94 84 73 62
6LM 70/12 30 40 61,1 157 145 115 113 109 102 91 79 67
6LM 70/13 30 40 61,1 170 157 124 122 118 111 99 86 73

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
l/sec 0 5,0 15,0 16,7 18,3 20,0 21,7 23,3 25,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 54 60 66 72 78 84 90
6LM 70/14 37 50 75,8

H[m]

183 169 134 132 127 119 106 92 78
6LM 70/15 37 50 75,8 197 182 143 141 137 128 114 99 84
6LM 70/16 37 50 75,8 210 194 153 150 146 136 122 106 90
6LM 70/17 45 60 86,3 223 206 162 160 155 145 129 112 95
6LM 70/18 45 60 86,3 236 218 172 169 164 153 137 119 101
6LM 70/19 45 60 86,3 249 230 181 179 173 162 144 125 106
6LM 70/20 45 60 86,3 262 242 191 188 182 170 152 132 112
6LM 70/21 55 75 106,2 275 254 201 197 191 179 160 139 118
6LM 70/22 55 75 106,2 288 266 210 207 200 187 167 145 123
6LM 70/23 55 75 106,2 301 278 220 216 209 196 175 152 129
6LM 70/24 55 75 106,2 314 290 229 226 218 204 182 158 134
6LM 70/25 55 75 106,2 328 303 239 235 228 213 190 165 140

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
l/sec 0 5,0 10,0 11,7 13,3 15,0 16,7 18,3 20,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 36 42 48 54 60 66 72
6LM 60/17 30 40 61,1

H[m]

233 209 175 163 155 145 133 117 102
6LM 60/18 30 40 61,1 247 221 185 173 164 153 140 124 108
6LM 60/19 37 50 75,8 260 234 196 182 173 162 148 131 114
6LM 60/20 37 50 75,8 274 246 206 192 182 170 156 138 120
6LM 60/21 37 50 75,8 288 258 216 202 191 179 164 145 126
6LM 60/22 37 50 75,8 301 271 227 211 200 187 172 152 132
6LM 60/23 45 60 86,3 315 283 237 221 209 196 179 159 138
6LM 60/24 45 60 86,3 329 295 247 230 218 204 187 166 144
6LM 60/25 45 60 86,3 343 308 258 240 228 213 195 173 150
6LM 60/26 45 60 86,3 356 320 268 250 237 221 203 179 156
6LM 60/27 45 60 86,3 370 332 278 259 246 230 211 186 162
6LM 60/28 55 75 106,2 384 344 288 269 255 238 218 193 168
6LM 60/29 55 75 106,2 397 357 299 278 264 247 226 200 174
6LM 60/30 55 75 106,2 411 369 309 288 273 255 234 207 180
6LM 60/31 55 75 106,2 425 381 319 298 282 264 242 214 186
6LM 60/32 55 75 106,2 438 394 330 307 291 272 250 221 192
6LM 60/33 55 75 106,2 452 406 340 317 300 281 257 228 198
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8” 8LR line
AISI 304 (LRS), AISI 316 (LRX), Duplex (LRD)

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 150 200 300 400 500 600 700 750
l/sec 0 2,5 3,3 5,0 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7 12,5

kW HP A m3/h 0 9 12 18 24 30 36 42 45
8LR 34/1 3 4 7,5

H[m]

23 22 21 20 20 18 17 14 13
8LR 34/2 5,5 7,5 12,5 46 45 42 41 39 37 33 28 25
8LR 34/3 7,5 10 16,3 69 67 64 61 59 55 50 41 38
8LR 34/4 11 15 23,4 92 90 85 82 78 73 66 55 51
8LR 34/5 13 17,5 27,3 115 112 106 102 98 92 83 69 64
8LR 34/6 15 20 31,5 138 134 127 122 117 110 99 83 76
8LR 34/7 18,5 25 38,3 161 157 148 143 137 128 116 97 89
8LR 34/8 22 30 45,1 184 179 170 163 156 146 132 110 102
8LR 34/9 22 30 45,1 207 202 191 184 176 165 149 124 114
8LR 34/10 26 35 52,9 230 224 212 204 195 183 165 138 127
8LR 34/11 30 40 61,1 253 246 233 224 215 201 182 152 140
8LR 34/12 30 40 61,1 276 269 254 245 234 220 198 166 152
8LR 34/13 37 50 75,8 299 291 276 265 254 238 215 179 165
8LR 34/14 37 50 75,8 322 314 297 286 273 256 231 193 178
8LR 34/15 37 50 75,8 345 336 318 306 293 275 248 207 191
8LR 34/16 45 60 86,3 368 358 339 326 312 293 264 221 203
8LR 34/17 45 60 86,3 391 381 360 347 332 311 281 235 216
8LR 34/18 45 60 86,3 414 403 382 367 351 329 297 248 229
8LR 34/19 55 75 106,2 437 426 403 388 371 348 314 262 241

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 150 200 300 400 500 600 700 750
l/sec 0 2,5 3,3 5,0 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7 12,5

kW HP A m3/h 0 9 12 18 24 30 36 42 45
8LR 34/20* 55 75 106,2

H[m]

460 448 424 408 390 366 330 276 254
8LR 34/21* 55 75 106,2 483 470 445 428 410 384 347 290 267
8LR 34/22* 55 75 106,2 506 493 466 449 429 403 363 304 279
8LR 34/23* 66 90 126,0 529 515 488 469 449 421 380 317 292
8LR 34/24* 66 90 126,0 552 538 509 490 468 439 396 331 305
8LR 34/25* 66 90 126,0 575 560 530 510 488 458 413 345 318
8LR 34/26* 66 90 126,0 598 582 551 530 507 476 429 359 330
8LR 34/27* 66 90 126,0 621 605 572 551 527 494 446 373 343
8LR 34/28* 75 100 143,2 644 627 594 571 546 512 462 386 356
8LR 34/29* 75 100 143,2 667 650 615 592 566 531 479 400 368
8LR 34/30* 75 100 143,2 690 672 636 612 585 549 495 414 381
8LR 34/31* 75 100 143,2 713 694 657 632 605 567 512 428 394
8LR 34/32* 92 125 175,1 736 717 678 653 624 586 528 442 406
8LR 34/33* 92 125 175,1 759 739 700 673 644 604 545 455 419

* Coupled Pump shaft



82

www.pentax-pumps.it

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
l/sec 0 3,3 5,0 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7 13,3 15,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54
8LR 42/17 55 75 106,2

H[m]

408 388 367 354 333 309 275 235 180
8LR 42/18 55 75 106,2 432 410 389 374 353 328 292 248 191
8LR 42/19 55 75 106,2 456 433 410 395 372 346 308 262 201
8LR 42/20* 66 90 126,0 480 456 432 416 392 364 324 276 212
8LR 42/21* 66 90 126,0 504 479 454 437 412 382 340 290 223
8LR 42/22* 66 90 126,0 528 502 475 458 431 400 356 304 233
8LR 42/23* 66 90 126,0 552 524 497 478 451 419 373 317 244
8LR 42/24* 75 100 143,2 576 547 518 499 470 437 389 331 254
8LR 42/25* 75 100 143,2 600 570 540 520 490 455 405 345 265
8LR 42/26* 75 100 143,2 624 593 562 541 510 473 421 359 276
8LR 42/27* 92 125 175,1 648 616 583 562 529 491 437 373 286
8LR 42/28* 92 125 175,1 672 638 605 582 549 510 454 386 297
8LR 42/29* 92 125 175,1 696 661 626 603 568 528 470 400 307
8LR 42/30* 92 125 175,1 720 684 648 624 588 546 486 414 318
8LR 42/31* 92 125 175,1 744 707 670 645 608 564 502 428 329
8LR 42/32* 92 125 175,1 768 730 691 666 627 582 518 442 339

* Coupled Pump shaft

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100
l/sec 0 5,0 8,3 10,0 11,7 13,3 15,0 16,7 18,3

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 30 36 42 48 54 60 66
8LR 52/1 4 5,5 10,0

H[m]

24 23 22 20 19 18 16 15 13
8LR 52/2 7,5 10 16,3 48 46 43 41 39 36 33 29 26
8LR 52/3 11 15 23,4 72 68 65 61 58 53 49 44 38
8LR 52/4 15 20 31,5 96 91 86 81 77 71 65 58 51
8LR 52/5 18,5 25 38,3 120 114 108 102 97 89 82 73 64
8LR 52/6 22 30 45,1 144 137 129 122 116 107 98 87 77
8LR 52/7 26 35 52,9 168 159 151 142 135 125 114 102 90
8LR 52/8 30 40 61,1 192 182 172 162 154 142 130 116 102
8LR 52/9 37 50 75,8 216 205 194 183 174 160 147 131 115
8LR 52/10 37 50 75,8 240 228 215 203 193 178 163 145 128
8LR 52/11 45 60 86,3 264 251 237 223 212 196 179 160 141
8LR 52/12 45 60 86,3 288 273 258 244 232 214 196 174 154
8LR 52/13 45 60 86,3 312 296 280 264 251 231 212 189 166
8LR 52/14 55 75 106,2 336 319 301 284 270 249 228 203 179
8LR 52/15 55 75 106,2 360 342 323 305 290 267 245 218 192
8LR 52/16 55 75 106,2 384 364 344 325 309 285 261 232 205

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
l/sec 0 3,3 5,0 6,7 8,3 10,0 11,7 13,3 15,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54
8LR 42/1 3 4 7,5

H[m]

24 23 22 21 20 18 16 14 11
8LR 42/2 7,5 10 16,3 48 46 43 42 39 36 32 28 21
8LR 42/3 9,2 12,5 19,9 72 68 65 62 59 55 49 41 32
8LR 42/4 13 17,5 27,3 96 91 86 83 78 73 65 55 42
8LR 42/5 15 20 31,5 120 114 108 104 98 91 81 69 53
8LR 42/6 18,5 25 38,3 144 137 130 125 118 109 97 83 64
8LR 42/7 22 30 45,1 168 160 151 146 137 127 113 97 74
8LR 42/8 26 35 52,9 192 182 173 166 157 146 130 110 85
8LR 42/9 26 35 52,9 216 205 194 187 176 164 146 124 95
8LR 42/10 30 40 61,1 240 228 216 208 196 182 162 138 106
8LR 42/11 37 50 75,8 264 251 238 229 216 200 178 152 117
8LR 42/12 37 50 75,8 288 274 259 250 235 218 194 166 127
8LR 42/13 37 50 75,8 312 296 281 270 255 237 211 179 138
8LR 42/14 45 60 86,3 336 319 302 291 274 255 227 193 148
8LR 42/15 45 60 86,3 360 342 324 312 294 273 243 207 159
8LR 42/16 45 60 86,3 384 365 346 333 314 291 259 221 170
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100
l/sec 0 5,0 8,3 10,0 11,7 13,3 15,0 16,7 18,3

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 30 36 42 48 54 60 66
8LR 52/17 66 90 126,0

H[m]

408 387 366 345 328 303 277 247 218
8LR 52/18 66 90 126,0 432 410 387 365 347 320 293 261 230
8LR 52/19 66 90 126,0 456 433 409 386 367 338 310 276 243
8LR 52/20* 75 100 143,2 480 456 430 406 386 356 326 290 256
8LR 52/21* 75 100 143,2 504 478 452 426 405 374 342 305 269
8LR 52/22* 75 100 143,2 528 501 473 447 425 392 359 319 282
8LR 52/23* 92 125 175,1 552 524 495 467 444 409 375 334 294
8LR 52/24* 92 125 175,1 576 547 516 487 463 427 391 348 307
8LR 52/25* 92 125 175,1 600 570 538 508 483 445 408 363 320
8LR 52/26* 92 125 175,1 624 592 559 528 502 463 424 377 333
8LR 52/27* 92 125 175,1 648 615 581 548 521 481 440 392 346
8LR 52/28*D 110 150 219,0 672 638 602 568 540 498 456 406 358
8LR 52/29*D 110 150 211,0 696 661 624 589 560 516 473 421 371
8LR 52/30*D 110 150 211,0 720 683 645 609 579 534 489 435 384
8LR 52/31*D 110 150 211,0 744 706 667 629 598 552 505 450 397
8LR 52/32*D 110 150 211,0 768 729 688 650 618 570 522 464 410

* Coupled Pump shaft

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 600 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300
l/sec 0 5,0 10,0 13,3 15,0 16,7 18,3 20,0 21,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 36 48 54 60 66 72 78
8LR 62/1 4 5,5 10,0

H[m]

23 22 20 18 17 15 14 12 11
8LR 62/2 9,2 12,5 19,9 46 43 40 36 33 30 27 24 21
8LR 62/3 13 17,5 27,3 69 65 60 54 50 45 41 36 32
8LR 62/4 18,5 25 38,3 92 86 80 72 66 60 54 48 42
8LR 62/5 22 30 45,1 115 108 100 90 83 75 68 60 53
8LR 62/6 26 35 52,9 138 129 120 108 99 90 81 72 63
8LR 62/7 30 40 61,1 161 151 140 126 116 105 95 84 74
8LR 62/8 37 50 75,8 184 172 160 144 132 120 108 96 84
8LR 62/9 37 50 75,8 207 194 180 162 149 135 122 108 95
8LR 62/10 45 60 86,3 230 215 200 180 165 150 135 120 105
8LR 62/11 45 60 86,3 253 237 220 198 182 165 149 132 116
8LR 62/12 55 75 106,2 276 258 240 216 198 180 162 144 126
8LR 62/13 55 75 106,2 299 280 260 234 215 195 176 156 137
8LR 62/14 55 75 106,2 322 301 280 252 231 210 189 168 147
8LR 62/15 66 90 126,0 345 323 300 270 248 225 203 180 158

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 600 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300
l/sec 0 5,0 10,0 13,3 15,0 16,7 18,3 20,0 21,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 36 48 54 60 66 72 78
8LR 62/16 66 90 126,0

H[m]

368 344 320 288 264 240 216 192 168
8LR 62/17 66 90 126,0 391 366 340 306 281 255 230 204 179
8LR 62/18 75 100 143,2 414 387 360 324 297 270 243 216 189
8LR 62/19 75 100 143,2 437 409 380 342 314 285 257 228 200
8LR 62/20* 92 125 175,1 460 430 400 360 330 300 270 240 210
8LR 62/21* 92 125 175,1 483 452 420 378 347 315 284 252 221
8LR 62/22* 92 125 175,1 506 473 440 396 363 330 297 264 231
8LR 62/23* 92 125 175,1 529 495 460 414 380 345 311 276 242
8LR 62/24* 92 125 175,1 552 516 480 432 396 360 324 288 252
8LR 62/25*D 110 150 211,0 575 538 500 450 413 375 338 300 263
8LR 62/26*D 110 150 211,0 598 559 520 468 429 390 351 312 273
8LR 62/27*D 110 150 211,0 621 581 540 486 446 405 365 324 284
8LR 62/28*D 110 150 211,0 644 602 560 504 462 420 378 336 294
8LR 62/29*D 110 150 211,0 667 624 580 522 479 435 392 348 305
8LR 62/30*D 130 175 245,3 690 645 600 540 495 450 405 360 315

* Coupled Pump shaft
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8” 8LM line
AISI 304 (LMS), AISI 316 (LMX), Duplex (LMD)

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600
l/sec 0 5,0 6,7 10,0 13,3 16,7 20,0 23,3 26,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 24 36 48 60 72 84 96
8LM 80/1 7,5 10 16,3

H[m]

27 26 26 24 23 22 20 18 15
8LM 80/2 13 17,5 27,3 54 53 51 49 47 44 40 35 30
8LM 80/3 18,5 25 38,3 81 79 77 73 70 65 60 53 44
8LM 80/4 26 35 52,9 108 105 103 97 93 87 80 70 59
8LM 80/5 30 40 61,1 135 132 129 122 117 109 100 88 74
8LM 80/6 37 50 75,8 162 158 154 146 140 131 120 105 89
8LM 80/7 45 60 86,3 189 184 180 170 163 153 140 123 104
8LM 80/8 55 75 106,2 216 210 206 194 186 174 160 140 118
8LM 80/9 55 75 106,2 243 237 231 219 210 196 180 158 133
8LM 80/10 66 90 126,0 270 263 257 243 233 218 200 175 148

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600
l/sec 0 5,0 6,7 10,0 13,3 16,7 20,0 23,3 26,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 24 36 48 60 72 84 96
8LM 80/11 66 90 126,0

H[m]

297 289 283 267 256 240 220 193 163
8LM 80/12 75 100 143,2 324 316 308 292 280 262 240 210 178
8LM 80/13 75 100 143,2 351 342 334 316 303 283 260 228 192
8LM 80/14 92 125 175,1 378 368 360 340 326 305 280 245 207
8LM 80/15 92 125 175,1 405 395 386 365 350 327 300 263 222
8LM 80/16 92 125 175,1 432 421 411 389 373 349 320 280 237
8LM 80/17 D 110 150 211,0 459 447 437 413 396 371 340 298 252
8LM 80/18 D 110 150 211,0 486 473 463 437 419 392 360 315 266
8LM 80/19 D 110 150 211,0 513 500 488 462 443 414 380 333 281
8LM 80/20 D 130 175 245,3 540 526 514 486 466 436 400 350 296

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
l/sec 0 5,0 13,3 16,7 20,0 23,3 26,7 30,0 33,3

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 48 60 72 84 96 108 120
8LM 92/1 7,5 10 16,3

H[m]

27 26 24 23 22 20 18 16 13
8LM 92/2 13 17,5 27,3 54 53 49 47 44 40 36 31 25
8LM 92/3 22 30 45,1 81 79 73 70 65 60 54 47 38
8LM 92/4 26 35 52,9 108 105 97 93 87 80 72 62 50
8LM 92/5 37 50 75,8 135 132 122 117 109 101 90 78 63
8LM 92/6 45 60 86,3 162 158 146 140 131 121 107 93 76
8LM 92/7 55 75 106,2 189 184 170 163 153 141 125 109 88
8LM 92/8 55 75 106,2 216 210 194 186 174 161 143 124 101
8LM 92/9 66 90 126,0 243 237 219 210 196 181 161 140 113
8LM 92/10 66 90 126,0 270 263 243 233 218 201 179 155 126

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 300 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
l/sec 0 5,0 13,3 16,7 20,0 23,3 26,7 30,0 33,3

kW HP A m3/h 0 18 48 60 72 84 96 108 120
8LM 92/11 75 100 143,2

H[m]

297 289 267 256 240 221 197 171 139
8LM 92/12 92 125 175,1 324 316 292 280 262 241 215 186 151
8LM 92/13 92 125 175,1 351 342 316 303 283 261 233 202 164
8LM 92/14 92 125 175,1 378 368 340 326 305 281 251 217 176
8LM 92/15 D 110 150 211,0 405 395 365 350 327 302 269 233 189
8LM 92/16 D 110 150 211,0 432 421 389 373 349 322 286 248 202
8LM 92/17 D 110 150 211,0 459 447 413 396 371 342 304 264 214
8LM 92/18 D 130 175 245,3 486 473 437 419 392 362 322 279 227
8LM 92/19 D 130 175 245,3 513 500 462 443 414 382 340 295 239
8LM 92/20 D 130 175 245,3 540 526 486 466 436 402 358 310 252
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 600 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400
l/sec 0 10,0 20,0 23,3 26,7 30,0 33,3 36,7 40,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 36 72 84 96 108 120 132 144
8LM 110/1 7,5 10 16,3

H[m]

28 25 22 21 20 19 17 15 13
8LM 110/2 15 20 31,5 55 51 44 42 41 38 35 31 26
8LM 110/3 22 30 45,1 83 76 65 63 61 57 52 46 38
8LM 110/4 30 40 61,1 110 101 87 84 82 76 69 62 51
8LM 110/5 37 50 75,8 138 127 109 106 102 96 87 77 64
8LM 110/6 45 60 86,3 165 152 131 127 122 115 104 92 77
8LM 110/7 55 75 106,2 193 177 153 148 143 134 121 108 90

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 600 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400
l/sec 0 10,0 20,0 23,3 26,7 30,0 33,3 36,7 40,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 36 72 84 96 108 120 132 144
8LM 110/8 66 90 126,0

H[m]

220 202 174 169 163 153 138 123 102
8LM 110/9 66 90 126,0 248 228 196 190 184 172 156 139 115
8LM 110/10 75 100 143,2 275 253 218 211 204 191 173 154 128
8LM 110/11 92 125 175,1 303 278 240 232 224 210 190 169 141
8LM 110/12 92 125 175,1 330 304 262 253 245 229 208 185 154
8LM 110/13 D 110 150 211,0 358 329 283 274 265 248 225 200 166
8LM 110/14 D 110 150 211,0 385 354 305 295 286 267 242 216 179
8LM 110/15 D 110 150 211,0 413 380 327 317 306 287 260 231 192
8LM 110/16 D 130 175 245,3 440 405 349 338 326 306 277 246 205
8LM 110/17 D 130 175 245,3 468 430 371 359 347 325 294 262 218
8LM 110/18 D 130 175 245,3 495 455 392 380 367 344 311 277 230

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 600 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800
l/sec 0 10,0 26,7 30,0 33,3 36,7 40,0 43,3 46,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 36 96 108 120 132 144 156 168
8LM 130/1 9,2 12,5 19,9

H[m]

27 25 21 20 19 18 16 15 12
8LM 130/2 18,5 25 38,3 54 49 41 40 38 36 33 29 24
8LM 130/3 26 35 52,9 81 74 62 59 57 54 49 44 36
8LM 130/4 37 50 75,8 108 98 83 79 76 72 66 58 48
8LM 130/5 45 60 86,3 135 123 104 99 95 90 82 73 60
8LM 130/6 55 75 106,2 162 147 124 119 114 108 98 87 72
8LM 130/7 66 90 126,0 189 172 145 139 133 126 115 102 84
8LM 130/8 75 100 143,2 216 196 166 158 152 144 131 116 96

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 600 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800
l/sec 0 10,0 26,7 30,0 33,3 36,7 40,0 43,3 46,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 36 96 108 120 132 144 156 168
8LM 130/9 92 125 175,1

H[m]

243 221 186 178 171 162 148 131 108
8LM 130/10 92 125 175,1 270 245 207 198 190 180 164 145 120
8LM 130/11 110 150 211,0 297 270 228 218 209 198 180 160 132
8LM 130/12 D 110 150 211,0 324 294 248 238 228 216 197 174 144
8LM 130/13 D 110 150 211,0 351 319 269 257 247 234 213 189 156
8LM 130/14 D 130 175 245,3 378 343 290 277 266 252 230 203 168
8LM 130/15 D 130 175 245,3 405 368 311 297 285 270 246 218 180
8LM 130/16 D 150 200 277,2 432 392 331 317 304 288 262 232 192
8LM 130/17 D 150 200 277,2 459 417 352 337 323 306 279 247 204
8LM 130/18 D 165 225 313,3 486 441 373 356 342 324 295 261 216
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10” 10LM line
AISI 304 (LMS), AISI 316 (LMX), Duplex (LMD)

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 600 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000 3200
l/sec 0 10,0 33,3 36,7 40,0 43,3 46,7 50,0 53,3

kW HP A m3/h 0 36 120 132 144 156 168 180 192
8LM 160/1 11 15 23,4

H[m]

25 24 19 18 17 17 16 14 12
8LM 160/2 22 30 45,1 50 48 38 36 35 33 31 28 24
8LM 160/3 30 40 61,1 75 71 56 54 52 50 47 41 36
8LM 160/4 45 60 86,3 100 95 75 72 70 66 62 55 48
8LM 160/5 55 75 106,2 125 119 94 91 87 83 78 69 60
8LM 160/6 66 90 126,0 150 143 113 109 104 100 93 83 72
8LM 160/7 66 90 126,0 175 167 132 127 122 116 109 97 84
8LM 160/8 92 125 175,1 200 190 150 145 139 133 124 110 96

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 600 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000 3200
l/sec 0 10,0 33,3 36,7 40,0 43,3 46,7 50,0 53,3

kW HP A m3/h 0 36 120 132 144 156 168 180 192
8LM 160/9 92 125 175,1

H[m]

225 214 169 163 157 149 140 124 108
8LM 160/10 D 110 150 211,0 250 238 188 181 174 166 155 138 120
8LM 160/11 D 110 150 211,0 275 262 207 199 191 183 171 152 132
8LM 160/12 D 130 175 245,3 300 286 226 217 209 199 186 166 144
8LM 160/13 D 130 175 245,3 325 309 244 235 226 216 202 179 156
8LM 160/14 D 150 200 277,2 350 333 263 253 244 232 217 193 168
8LM 160/15 D 150 200 277,2 375 357 282 272 261 249 233 207 180
8LM 160/16 D 165 225 313,3 400 381 301 290 278 266 248 221 192
8LM 160/17 D 165 225 313,3 425 405 320 308 296 282 264 235 204
8LM 160/18 D 185 250 342,2 450 428 338 326 313 299 279 248 216

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 700 1800 2200 2600 3000 3400 3800 4000
l/sec 0 11,7 30,0 36,7 43,3 50,0 56,7 63,3 66,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 42 108 132 156 180 204 228 240
10LM 190/1DR20 18,5 25 38,3

H[m]

35 34 32 30 27 24 21 16 14
10LM 190/1 22 30 45,1 42 41 38 36 34 31 28 23 21
10LM 190/2DR10 37 50 75,8 76 75 70 66 61 55 48 40 35
10LM 190/2 45 60 86,3 83 82 77 73 68 62 55 47 41
10LM 190/3DR20 55 75 106,2 104 102 95 89 82 73 62 49 42
10LM 190/3 66 90 126,0 125 124 115 109 102 93 83 70 62
10LM 190/4DR10 75 100 143,2 152 150 140 132 122 110 96 79 70
10LM 190/4 92 125 175,1 166 165 154 146 136 124 110 94 82
10LM 190/5DR10 110 150 211,0 190 188 175 165 153 138 120 99 87
10LM 190/5 D 110 150 211,0 208 206 192 182 170 155 138 117 103
10LM 190/6DR10 D 130 175 245,3 228 225 210 198 184 166 144 119 104
10LM 190/6 D 130 175 245,3 250 247 230 218 204 186 166 140 124

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 700 1800 2200 2600 3000 3400 3800 4000
l/sec 0 11,7 30,0 36,7 43,3 50,0 56,7 63,3 66,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 42 108 132 156 180 204 228 240
10LM 190/7DR10 D 130 175 245,3

H[m]

266 263 245 231 214 193 168 139 122
10LM 190/7 D 150 200 277,2 291 288 269 255 238 217 193 164 144
10LM 190/8DR10 D 150 200 277,2 304 300 280 264 245 221 192 158 139
10LM 190/8 D 185 250 342,2 333 330 307 291 272 248 221 187 165
10LM 190/9 D 220 300 430,0 374 371 346 328 306 279 248 211 185
10LM 190/10 D 220 300 430,0 416 412 384 364 340 310 276 234 206
10LM 190/11 D 250 340 481,0 458 453 422 400 374 341 304 257 227
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 800 2200 2600 3000 3400 3800 4200 4600
l/sec 0 13,3 36,7 43,3 50,0 56,7 63,3 70,0 76,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 48 132 156 180 204 228 252 276
10LM 230/1DR20 18,5 25 38,3

H[m]

37 36 31 29 27 25 23 19 16
10LM 230/1 26 35 52,9 44 43 38 36 34 32 30 26 23
10LM 230/2DR20 37 50 75,8 74 71 62 58 54 50 45 38 32
10LM 230/2 55 75 106,2 88 85 75 72 68 64 59 53 46
10LM 230/3DR20 55 75 106,2 110 107 93 87 81 75 68 57 48
10LM 230/3DR10 66 90 126,0 121 116 102 98 92 86 78 68 59
10LM 230/3 75 100 143,2 131 128 113 108 102 96 89 79 69
10LM 230/4DR10 92 125 175,1 162 154 136 130 122 114 104 91 78
10LM 230/4 92 125 175,1 175 170 150 144 136 128 118 106 92
10LM 230/5DR10 D 110 150 211,0 202 193 170 163 153 143 130 114 98
10LM 230/5 D 130 175 245,3 219 213 188 180 170 160 148 132 115
10LM 230/6DR10 D 130 175 245,3 242 231 204 195 183 171 156 137 117
10LM 230/6 D 150 200 277,2 263 255 225 216 204 192 178 159 138

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 800 2200 2600 3000 3400 3800 4200 4600
l/sec 0 13,3 36,7 43,3 50,0 56,7 63,3 70,0 76,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 48 132 156 180 204 228 252 276
10LM 230/7DR10 D 150 200 277,2

H[m]

283 270 238 228 214 200 182 160 137
10LM 230/7 D 165 225 313,3 307 298 263 252 238 224 207 185 161
10LM 230/8DR10 D 165 225 313,3 323 308 272 261 245 229 208 182 157
10LM 230/8 D 185 250 342,2 350 340 301 288 272 256 237 211 184
10LM 230/9 D 220 300 430,0 394 383 338 324 306 288 266 238 207
10LM 230/10 D 250 340 481,0 438 425 376 360 340 320 296 264 230
10LM 230/11 D 250 340 481,0 482 468 413 396 374 352 326 291 253

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1000 3200 3600 4000 4400 4800 5000 5200
l/sec 0 16,7 53,3 60,0 66,7 73,3 80,0 83,3 86,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 60 192 216 240 264 288 300 312
10LM 250/1DR20 18,5 25 38,3

H[m]

31 31 27 25 23 21 18 17 14
10LM 250/1 30 40 61,1 44 42 34 32 30 28 26 25 24
10LM 250/2DR20 37 50 75,8 63 62 54 50 46 42 36 33 27
10LM 250/2 55 75 106,2 88 84 67 64 59 56 52 50 48
10LM 250/3DR10 75 100 143,2 107 107 93 86 80 73 65 59 53
10LM 250/3 92 125 175,1 132 126 101 96 89 83 78 75 72
10LM 250/4DR10 92 125 175,1 143 142 124 115 107 97 87 79 70
10LM 250/4 D 110 150 211,0 176 168 134 128 118 111 104 100 96
10LM 250/5DR10 D 130 175 245,3 179 178 155 144 134 121 109 99 88
10LM 250/5 D 150 200 277,2 220 210 168 160 148 139 130 125 120
10LM 250/6 D 165 225 313,3 264 252 202 192 178 167 156 150 144

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1000 3200 3600 4000 4400 4800 5000 5200
l/sec 0 16,7 53,3 60,0 66,7 73,3 80,0 83,3 86,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 60 192 216 240 264 288 300 312
10LM 250/7DR10 D 165 225 313,3

H[m]

251 249 217 202 188 169 153 139 123
10LM 250/7 D 220 300 430,0 308 294 235 224 207 195 182 175 168
10LM 250/8 D 220 300 430,0 352 336 269 256 237 222 208 200 192
10LM 250/9 D 250 340 481,0 396 378 302 288 266 250 234 225 216
10LM 250/10 D 300 400 551,0 440 420 336 320 296 278 260 250 240
10LM 250/11 D 330 450 620,0 484 462 370 352 326 306 286 275 264
10LM 250/12 D 330 450 620,0 528 504 403 384 355 334 312 300 288
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1000 3400 3800 4200 4600 5000 5400 5800
l/sec 0 16,7 56,7 63,3 70,0 76,7 83,3 90,0 96,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 60 204 228 252 276 300 324 348
10LM 275/1DR20 26 35 52,9

H[m]

36 36 28 26 25 23 21 19 16
10LM 275/1 37 50 75,8 45 44 37 35 34 32 30 28 25
10LM 275/2DR20 55 75 106,2 72 71 56 52 50 46 42 39 32
10LM 275/2 66 90 126,0 90 87 73 70 67 63 60 56 50
10LM 275/3DR10 92 125 175,1 122 121 97 92 88 82 77 72 62
10LM 275/3 D 110 150 211,0 135 131 110 105 101 95 90 85 75
10LM 275/4DR10 D 130 175 245,3 163 161 130 123 118 110 103 96 83
10LM 275/4 D 150 200 277,2 180 175 146 140 134 126 120 113 100
10LM 275/5DR10 D 150 200 277,2 204 202 162 154 147 137 129 120 104
10LM 275/5 D 165 225 313,3 225 219 183 175 168 158 150 141 125
10LM 275/6DR10 D 185 250 342,2 245 242 194 185 176 164 155 144 125
10LM 275/6 D 220 300 430,0 270 262 220 210 202 190 180 169 150

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1000 3400 3800 4200 4600 5000 5400 5800
l/sec 0 16,7 56,7 63,3 70,0 76,7 83,3 90,0 96,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 60 204 228 252 276 300 324 348
10LM 275/7DR10 D 220 300 430,0

H[m]

286 282 227 216 206 192 181 168 146
10LM 275/7 D 250 340 481,0 315 306 256 245 235 221 210 197 175
10LM 275/8 D 300 400 551,0 360 350 293 280 269 253 240 226 200
10LM 275/9 D 300 400 551,0 405 393 329 315 302 284 270 254 225
10LM 275/10 D 330 450 620,0 450 437 366 350 336 316 300 282 250
10LM 275/11 D 367 500 693,0 495 481 403 385 370 348 330 310 275
10LM 275/12 D 404 550 798,0 540 524 439 420 403 379 360 338 300

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 7000
l/sec 0 25,0 66,7 75,0 83,3 91,7 100,0 108,3 116,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 90 240 270 300 330 360 390 420
12LM 360/1DR35 37 50 75,8

H[m]

41 40 37 35 33 32 29
12LM 360/1DR20 55 75 106,2 49 48 47 45 44 42 40 38 34
12LM 360/1 66 90 126,0 62 61 55 53 52 52 50 47 42
12LM 360/2DR35 75 100 143,2 82 80 73 70 66 63 57
12LM 360/2DR20 D 110 150 211,0 98 96 93 90 87 84 80 75 68
12LM 360/2 D 130 175 245,3 124 122 109 106 104 103 100 93 84
12LM 360/3DR20 D 150 200 277,2 147 144 140 135 131 126 120 113 102
12LM 360/3DR10 D 185 250 342,2 165 162 152 149 144 140 132 126 120
12LM 360/3 D 220 300 430,0 186 183 164 159 156 155 150 140 126
12LM 360/4DR20 D 220 300 430,0 196 192 186 180 174 168 160 150 136
12LM 360/4DR10 D 250 340 481,0 220 216 202 198 192 186 176 168 160
12LM 360/4 D 300 400 551,0 248 244 218 212 208 206 200 186 168

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 7000
l/sec 0 25,0 66,7 75,0 83,3 91,7 100,0 108,3 116,7

kW HP A m3/h 0 90 240 270 300 330 360 390 420
12LM 360/5DR20 D 250 340 481,0

H[m]

245 240 233 225 218 210 200 188 170
12LM 360/5DR10 D 300 400 551,0 275 270 253 248 240 233 220 210 200
12LM 360/5 D 330 450 620,0 310 305 273 265 260 258 250 233 210
12LM 360/6DR10 D 367 500 693,0 330 324 304 298 288 280 264 252 240
12LM 360/6 D 404 550 798,0 372 366 328 318 312 310 300 280 252
12LM 360/7DR10 D 404 550 798,0 385 378 354 347 336 326 308 294 280

12” 12LM line
AISI 304 (LMS), AISI 316 (LMX), Duplex (LMD)
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Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 2000 6000 6500 7000 7500 8000 8500 9000
l/sec 0 33,3 100,0 108,3 116,7 125,0 133,3 141,7 150,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 120 360 390 420 450 480 510 540

12LM 400/1DR30 37 50 75,8

H[m]

43 42 32 30 27 24

12LM 400/1DR20 55 75 106,2 47 45 37 35 33 30 26 22
12LM 400/1DR10 55 75 106,2 53 52 42 40 38 36 32 28
12LM 400/1 66 90 126,0 58 57 46 44 42 40 37 31 27
12LM 400/2DR30 75 100 143,2 86 84 64 59 54 48
12LM 400/2DR20 92 125 175,1 94 90 73 69 65 59 52 44
12LM 400/2DR10 D 110 150 211,0 106 104 84 80 76 71 64 56
12LM 400/2 D 130 175 245,3 116 114 92 88 84 80 73 62 54
12LM 400/3DR20 D 150 200 277,2 141 135 110 104 98 89 78 66
12LM 400/3DR10 D 165 225 313,3 159 156 126 120 114 107 96 84
12LM 400/3 D 185 250 342,2 174 171 138 132 126 120 110 93 81

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 2000 6000 6500 7000 7500 8000 8500 9000
l/sec 0 33,3 100,0 108,3 116,7 125,0 133,3 141,7 150,0

kW HP A m3/h 0 120 360 390 420 450 480 510 540
12LM 400/4DR20 D 185 250 342,2

H[m]

188 180 146 138 130 118 104 88
12LM 400/4DR10 D 220 300 430,0 212 208 168 160 152 142 128 112
12LM 400/4 D 250 340 481,0 232 228 184 176 168 160 146 124 108
12LM 400/5DR10 D 300 400 551,0 265 260 210 200 190 178 160 140
12LM 400/5 D 330 450 620,0 290 285 230 220 210 200 183 155 135
12LM 400/5A D 367 500 693,0 305 300 250 240 230 223 205 195 160
12LM 400/6 D 367 500 693,0 348 342 276 264 252 240 220 186 162

14” E14
Cast iron (E), AISI 316 (EX), Duplex (ED)

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1333 2667 4000 5333 6667 8000 8500 9667
l/sec 0 22,2 44,5 66,7 88,9 111,1 133,3 141,8 161,2

kW HP A m3/h 0 80 160 240 320 400 480 510 580
E 14 A/1 D 66 90 126,0

H[m]

71,8 66,5 62,5 58,7 54,4 49,0 41,6 38,2
E 14 A/1 C 75 100 143,2 76,8 71,7 67,5 63,8 59,6 54,6 47,9 45,0 39,0
E 14 A/1 B 92 125 175,1 85,1 79,9 75,6 71,8 67,8 63,3 57,7 55,1 48,2
E 14 A/1 A 110 150 211,0 97,1 90,8 85,5 80,4 75,6 70,7 65,4 63,0 57,6
E 14 A/1 Nom. 130 175 245,3 108,6 99,3 92,3 87,0 82,5 78,0 73,0 70,8 64,1
E 14 A/2 D 130 175 245,3 143,5 133,0 125,0 117,4 108,8 98,0 83,2 76,4
E 14 A/2 C 150 200 277,2 153,6 143,4 135,0 127,6 119,1 109,1 95,8 90,0 78,0
E 14 A/2 B 185 250 342,2 170,2 159,8 151,2 143,6 135,6 126,5 115,4 110,2 96,4
E 14 A/2 A 220 300 430,0 194,3 181,6 171,0 160,8 151,2 141,4 130,8 126,0 115,2
E 14 A/2 Nom. 250 340 481,0 217,3 198,6 184,6 174,0 165,0 156,0 146,0 141,6 128,2

Motor 50 Hz - 2900 rpm Q

TYPE
Power 400 V

l/min 0 1333 4000 5333 6667 9000 10000 12500 14333
l/sec 0 22,2 66,7 88,9 111,1 150,0 166,7 208,3 238,9

kW HP A m3/h 0 80 240 320 400 540 600 750 860
E 14 B/1 C 92 125 175,1

H[m]

73,5 72,5 68,0 63,5 57,8 44,0 36,5 14,0
E 14 B/1 B 110 150 211,0 80,4 79,5 75,0 71,5 66,0 53,5 46,7 26,5
E 14 B/1 A 130 175 245,3 87,0 84,0 79,0 77,0 73,8 66,0 61,5 45,5 29,0
E 14 B/1 Nom. 150 200 277,2 100,8 97,4 90,4 86,9 82,9 74,2 69,0 53,9 38,4
E 14 B/2 C 185 250 342,2 147,0 145,0 136,0 127,0 115,6 88,0 73,0 28,0
E 14 B/2 B 220 300 430,0 160,7 159,0 150,0 143,0 132,0 107,0 93,4 53,0
E 14 B/2 A 300 400 551,0 174,0 168,0 158,0 154,0 147,6 132,0 123,0 91,0 58,0
E 14 B/2 Nom. 300 400 551,0 201,6 194,8 180,8 173,8 165,8 148,4 138,0 107,8 76,8
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4MPE

4MPET

4MPE
Type

230V/50Hz
Power Thrust 

Load
N

IN

A

ISTART

A

EFF%

%
COS Φ

TSTART
H

mm

Weight

Kg

C

µF

CABLE

TRATED

Lenght 
m

Size 
mm2(HP) (kW)

4MPE 5 0,5 0,37

1500

3,5 10,2 53 0,94 0,75 325 7 20

1,75
1,5

4MPE 7 0,75 0,55 4,4 13,6 61 0,94 0,63 325 7,6 25
4MPE10 1 0,75 5,9 18,5 63 0,96 0,62 350 8,7 35
4MPE15 1,5 1,1 8,1 26 67 0,97 0,62 385 10,3 40
4MPE20 2 1,5 10,9 34 65 0,98 0,62 420 12 60
4MPE30 3 2,2 14,7 48 68 0,96 0,64 470 14,2 80

2,5
4MPE30H 3 2,2 4400 14,7 48 68 0,96 0,64 520 15,5 80

4MPET
Type

400V/50Hz
Power Thrust 

Load
N

IN

A

ISTART

A

EFF%

%
COS Φ

TSTART
H

mm

Weight

Kg

CABLE

TRATED

Lenght 
m

Size 
mm2(HP) (kW)

4MPET 5 0,5 0,37

1500

1,5 5 58 0,72 2,8 325 6,5

1,75

1,5

4MPET 7 0,75 0,55 1,9 7 62 0,75 3,1 325 7
4MPET 10 1 0,75 2,5 10 67 0,74 3,3 325 7,5
4MPET 15 1,5 1,1 3,3 14 67 0,74 3,2 350 8,7
4MPET 20 2 1,5 4,5 17 68 0,72 3,4 385 10,4
4MPET 30 3 2,2 6,1 24 78 0,76 3,1 420 12

2,5

4MPET 30H 3 2,2 4400 6,1 24 74 0,76 2,8 470 14,2
4MPET 40 4 3 2500 7,8 30 78 0,8 2,8 418 12,8
4MPET 42 4 3 5000 7,8 30 78 0,8 3,5 418 13,1

4MPET 42H 4 3 4400 8 34 75 0,78 3 550 19
4MPET 55 5,5 4 2500 9,8 45 78 0,82 3 468 15,3
4MPET 57 5,5 4 5000 9,8 45 78 0,82 3,5 468 15,6

4MPET 57H 5,5 4 4400 10,2 47 75 0,78 3,5 580 20,5
4MPET 75 7,5 5,5 2500 13,7 55 78 0,83 3 538 18,6

3
4MPET 77 7,5 5,5 5000 13,7 55 78 0,83 3 538 18,9

4MPET 77H 7,5 5,5
4400

14,2 58 70 0,79 3,5 650 22,4
4 2

4MPET 100 10 7,5 19,5 72 76 0,78 3,2 810 27

6MPET

6MPET
Type

400V/50Hz
Power Thrust 

Load
N

IN

A

ISTART

A

EFF%

%
COS Φ

H

mm

Weight

Kg

CABLE
Lenght 

m
Size 
mm2(HP) (kW)

6MPET 55 5,5 4

10000

8,8 45 76 0,82 540 32

2,8

4

6MPET 75 7,5 5,5 12,5 64 78 0,82 570 40
6MPET 100 10 7,5 16,9 78 77 0,82 600 42
6MPET 125 12,5 9,2 21,5 95 80 0,81 600 45
6MPET 150 15 11 23,7 121 83 0,83 700 48
6MPET 175 17,5 12,8 27,8 145 82 0,84 700 50
6MPET 200 20 15 30,4 160 82 0,85 760 54
6MPET 250 25 18,5 38,3 225 82 0,85 830 65

8
6MPET 300 30 22 44 250 83 0,86 890 70
6MPET 400 40 30

20000
62 330 86 0,86 1030 90

6MPET 500 50 37 72 400 86 0,87 1170 101
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4MPEW

4MPEWT

6MPEWT

4MPEW

Type
230V/50Hz

Power Thrust 
Load

N

IN

A

ISTART

A

EFF%

%
COS Φ

TSTART
H

mm

CRUN CSTART
Weight

Kg

CABLE

TRATED µF Lenght m Size mm2
HP kW

4MPEW 50 0,5 0,37
1500

3,4 11 58 0,91 0,65 250 16 36-46 6,8

1,75
1,5

4MPEW 75 0,75 0,55 4,4 16,6 62 0,92 0,63 265 20 72-86 8,1
4MPEW 100 1 0,75 5,9 19,8 65 0,94 0,62 295 30 88-106 10,6
4MPEW 150 1,5 1,1

3000
7,8 29,5 66 0,94 0,62 340 40 88-106 11,2

4MPEW 200 2 1,5 10,2 36,4 68 0,95 0,61 375 50 130-156 14
4MPEW 300 3 2,2 15 52,5 69 0,94 0,55 430 70 189-227 16,4 2,5

4MPEWT

Type
400V/50Hz

Power Thrust 
Load

N

IN

A

ISTART

A

EFF%

%
COS Φ

TSTART
H

mm

Weight

Kg

CABLE

TRATED Lenght m Size mm2
HP kW

4MPEWT 50 0,5 0,37
1500

1,2 5,1 63 0,73 2,1 235 5,8

5,6 1,5

4MPEWT 75 0,75 0,55 1,7 6,5 64 0,73 2 250 7
4MPEWT 100 1 0,75 2,2 9,2 67 0,75 1,9 265 8,3
4MPEWT 150 1,5 1,1

3000
3 14,2 71 0,76 2,3 295 10,9

4MPEWT 200 2 1,5 4 18,5 72 0,78 2,1 340 11,4
4MPEWT 300 3 2,2 5,6 26,5 74 0,79 2,4 375 14,2
4MPEWT 400 4 3

6500

7,5 34,3 76 0,79 2,2 480 18,3
4MPEWT 550 5,5 4 10,1 44 75 0,77 2,3 555 23,4
4MPEWT 750 7,5 5,5 13,6 62 76 0,8 2,2 675 29,4
4MPEWT 1000 10 7,5 18,3 90 75 0,8 2,2 765 33,8

6MPEWT

Type
400V/50Hz

Volt
V

Power Thrust 
Load

N

IN

A

EFF%

%
COS Φ

TSTART
H

mm

Weight

Kg

CABLE

TRATED Lenght mHP kW

6MPEWT 550 380

5,5 4 7500

9,5 75,14 87,48

2,944 504 36

4

6MPEWT 550 400 9,1 76,68 85,46

6MPEWT 550 415 8,9 76,84 83,95

6MPEWT 750 380

7,5 5,5 7500

12,5 79,05 87,38

2,072 559 416MPEWT 750 400 12 79,06 85,83

6MPEWT 750 415 11,7 79,69 84,24

6MPEWT 1000 380

10 7,5 15500

17,8 77,67 85,06

1,459 668 496MPEWT 1000 400 17,6 76,86 82,1

6MPEWT 1000 415 17,4 77,46 79,22

6MPEWT 1500 380

15 11 15500

25,6 76,99 87,42

0,984 734 566MPEWT 1500 400 24,6 77,98 84,82

6MPEWT 1500 415 24,2 78,64 82,03

6MPEWT 2000 380

20 15 15500

34 77,87 88,54

0,713 819 646MPEWT 2000 400 32,8 78,61 86,35

6MPEWT 2000 415 32,3 79,12 83,84

6MPEWT 3000 380

30 22 15500

46 83,1 90,24

0,526 971 836MPEWT 3000 400 44 83,73 88,95

6MPEWT 3000 415 43 83,77 87,55
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4MPCT

6MPCT

4MPCT
Type

380-400-415V/50Hz
Power

V
IN

A

ISTART

A
R.p.m.

TS EFF
%

COS Φ
TN(kW) (HP)

4MPC 5T 0,37 0,50 400 1,35 4,995 2820 1,9 51 0,79

4MPC 7T 0,55 0,75 400 1,85 7,03 2830 2,1 56 0,78

4MPC 10T 0,75 1,0 400 2,20 9,24 2835 2,5 63 0,78

4MPC 15T 1,1 1,5 400 3,00 14,10 2830 2,8 68 0,79

4MPC 20T 1,5 2,0 400 4,10 18,45 2825 2,9 69 0,76

4MPC 30T 2,2 3,0 400 5,60 28,00 2825 2,8 74 0,78

4MPC 30HT 2,2 3,0 400 5,60 28,00 2825 2,8 74 0,78

4MPC 40T 3,0 4,0 400 7,50 34,50 2810 2,7 74 0,78

4MPC 40HT 3,0 4,0 400 7,50 34,50 2810 2,7 74 0,78

4MPC 55T 4,0 5,5 400 9,80 49,98 2820 3,1 78 0,77

4MPC 55HT 4,0 5,5 400 9,80 49,98 2820 3,1 78 0,77

4MPC 75T 5,5 7,5 400 12,5 67,50 2845 2,7 80 0,82

4MPC 75HT 5,5 7,5 400 12,5 67,50 2845 2,7 80 0,82

4MPC 100HT 7,5 10,0 400 16,9 89,57 2835 2,6 80 0,83

6MPCT
Type

380-400-415V/50Hz
Power

V
IN

A

ISTART

A
R.p.m.

TN

Nm
TS / TN EFF. % COS Φ

(kW) (HP)

6MPC 55T 4,0 5,5 400 9,5 38,0 2820 13,5 1,62 76 0,81

6MPC 75T 5,5 7,5 400 13,0 52,0 2830 18,5 1,58 79 0,79

6MPC 100T 7,5 10 400 16,8 67,2 2835 25,3 1,46 79 0,82

6MPC 125T 9,2 12,5 400 20,9 85,7 2830 31,0 1,59 81 0,80

6MPC 150T 11 15 400 25,3 136,6 2825 36,4 2,22 85 0,75

6MPC 200T 15 20 400 33,4 183,7 2825 49,9 2,74 84 0,79

6MPC 250T 18,5 25 400 40,7 187,2 2825 61,9 2,35 85 0,79

6MPC 300T 22 30 400 53,3 293,1 2810 72,7 2,52 85 0,71

6MPC 400T 30 40 400 61,9 309,5 2810 100,9 1,76 84 0,85

4MPC

4MPC
Type

220-230V/50Hz
Power

V
IN

A

ISTART

A
R.p.m.

TS EFF
%

COS Φ
C

µFTN(kW) (HP)
4MPC 5 0,37 0,50

230

3,5 11,90 2845 1,05 51 0,91 20
4MPC 7 0,55 0,75 4,7 16,45 2845 0,88 57 0,91 25
4MPC 10 0,75 1,0 5,8 20,30 2845 0,88 61 0,92 35
4MPC 15 1,1 1,5 8,6 27,52 2830 0,75 62 0,90 40
4MPC 20 1,5 2,0 10,7 36,38 2820 0,70 65 0,93 50
4MPC 30 2,2 3,0 14,5 79,75 2830 0,73 70 0,96 80

4MPC 30H 2,2 3,0 14,5 79,75 2830 0,73 70 0,96 80
4MPC 50 3,7 5,0 23,9 102,77 2920 1,01 73 0,93 130+178
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6R - 6RS - 6RX - 6RD

6R/8R/10R

8R - 8RS - 8RX - 8RD

Service factor: 50Hz=1 - Direction of rotation (view from shaft projection side: anti-clockwise
Cs = Starting torque - Cn = Nominal couple - Is = Starting current - In = Nominal current

Type
Power

V A RPM
ɳ ( Efficency motor %) 

at % load
cos φ at % load

Starting
Axial load 

daN
Start/hour 

(max)Direct Star-delta Statoric
kW HP 50 75 100 50 75 100 Cs/Cn Is / In Is / In Is / In

6R5 4 5,5
380 9,3 2845 77,0 81,0 80,0 0,67 0,77 0,82

1,60 5,40 1,80 3,20

1600

15

400 9,1 2856 76,0 80,0 79,0 0,65 0,75 0,80
415 9,2 2878 75,0 79,0 78,0 0,63 0,73 0,78

6R7 5,5 7,5
380 12,4 2846 77,0 82,0 81,0 0,67 0,78 0,83

1,60 5,60 1,90 3,40400 12,3 2859 76,0 81,0 80,0 0,65 0,76 0,81
415 12,3 2880 75,0 80,0 79,0 0,63 0,74 0,79

6R10 7,5 10
380 16,6 2843 78,0 82,5 82,0 0,68 0,78 0,84

1,80 5,70 1,90 3,40400 16,3 2861 77,0 81,5 81,0 0,66 0,76 0,82
415 16,3 2882 76,0 80,5 80,0 0,64 0,74 0,80

6R12 9,2 12,5
380 20,2 2846 79,0 83,0 82,0 0,68 0,79 0,85

1,80 5,70 1,90 3,40400 19,9 2864 78,0 82,0 81,0 0,66 0,77 0,83
415 19,9 2886 77,0 81,0 80,0 0,64 0,75 0,81

6R15 11 15
380 23,7 2849 80,0 84,5 83,5 0,69 0,79 0,85

1,90 5,90 2,00 3,50400 23,4 2867 79,0 83,5 82,5 0,67 0,77 0,83
415 23,4 2882 78,0 82,5 81,5 0,65 0,75 0,81

6R17 13 17,5
380 27,7 2851 81,0 84,5 84,0 0,69 0,79 0,85

1,80 6,00 2,00 3,60400 27,3 2870 80,0 83,5 83,0 0,67 0,77 0,83
415 27,3 2887 79,0 82,5 82,0 0,65 0,75 0,81

6R20 15 20
380 32 2852 82,0 85,0 84,0 0,69 0,79 0,85

1,70 5,90 2,00 3,50400 31,5 2871 81,0 84,0 83,0 0,67 0,77 0,83
415 31,5 2883 80,0 83,0 82,0 0,65 0,75 0,81

6R25 18,5 25
380 38,9 2854 82,5 85,5 85,0 0,69 0,79 0,85

1,70 5,60 1,90 3,40

2500

400 38,3 2873 81,5 84,5 84,0 0,67 0,77 0,83
415 38,6 2889 80,0 83,0 82,5 0,65 0,75 0,81

6R30 22 30
380 45,8 2857 82,5 85,5 85,0 0,70 0,80 0,86

1,70 5,90 2,00 3,50400 45,1 2877 81,5 84,5 84,0 0,68 0,78 0,84
415 45,3 2890 80,0 83,0 82,5 0,66 0,76 0,82

6R35 26 35
380 53,8 2867 82,5 86,0 85,5 0,71 0,81 0,86

1,70 5,70 1,90 3,40400 52,9 2878 81,5 85,0 84,5 0,69 0,79 0,84
415 53,2 2891 80,0 83,5 83,0 0,67 0,77 0,82

6R40 30 40
380 62,1 2861 82,5 86,0 85,5 0,72 0,81 0,86

1,70 5,60 1,90 3,40400 61,1 2880 81,5 85,0 84,5 0,70 0,79 0,84
415 61,4 2892 80,0 83,5 83,0 0,68 0,77 0,82

6R50 37 50
380 77 2863 83,0 86,5 85,0 0,72 0,81 0,86

1,60 5,60 1,90 3,40400 75,8 2882 82,0 85,5 84,0 0,70 0,79 0,84
415 76,2 2891 80,5 84,0 82,5 0,68 0,77 0,82

Type
Power

V A RPM
ɳ ( Efficency motor %) 

at % load
cos φ at % load

Starting
Axial load 

daN
Start/hour 

(max)
Direct Star-delta Statoric

kW HP 50 75 100 50 75 100 Cs/Cn Is / In Is / In Is / In

8R40 30 40

380 64,4 2859 79,8 85,2 84,3 0,77 0,81 0,84

2,05 6,40 2,10 3,80

4500 10

400 61,7 2875 80,1 85,0 84,7 0,76 0,80 0,83

415 60 2892 79,3 84,5 85,0 0,75 0,79 0,82

8R50 37 50

380 75,4 2865 80,3 85,7 84,8 0,79 0,83 0,88

1,95 5,70 2,00 3,70400 73 2888 80,6 85,5 85,2 0,77 0,81 0,86

415 71,8 2904 79,8 85,0 85,5 0,75 0,79 0,84

8R60 44 60

380 90,2 2882 80,8 86,2 85,3 0,76 0,86 0,87

1,95 5,80 2,00 3,70400 86,3 2893 81,1 86,0 85,7 0,74 0,81 0,86

415 84,8 2905 80,3 85,5 86,0 0,72 0,79 0,84

8R75 55 75

380 110,2 2880 81,3 86,7 85,8 0,76 0,85 0,89

1,85 5,80 2,00 3,60400 106,2 2889 81,6 86,5 86,2 0,74 0,81 0,87

415 105,4 2901 80,8 86,0 86,5 0,72 0,80 0,84

8R90 66 90

380 130,7 2881 82,4 87,5 86,8 0,76 0,86 0,89

1,85 5,80 2,00 3,50400 126 2892 82,6 87,4 87,2 0,74 0,82 0,87

415 125,1 2905 81,9 86,9 87,5 0,72 0,79 0,84

8R100 75 100

380 148,5 2882 82,3 87,7 86,8 0,75 0,85 0,89

1,80 5,80 2,00 3,50400 143,2 2893 82,6 87,5 87,2 0,73 0,81 0,87

415 142,1 2905 81,8 87,0 87,5 0,71 0,77 0,84

8R125 92 125

380 183,5 2880 83,0 86,0 85,7 0,75 0,84 0,89

1,80 5,70 1,90 3,50400 175,1 2891 83,5 86,5 86,3 0,74 0,83 0,88

415 172,7 2903 83,0 86,0 86,3 0,72 0,81 0,86

8R150 110 150

380 218,6 2885 85,5 86,5 86,0 0,74 0,83 0,89

1,80 5,70 1,90 3,50400 211 2898 86,1 87,0 86,6 0,73 0,82 0,87

415 212,1 2908 85,5 86,5 86,0 0,72 0,81 0,84
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10R - 10RS - 10RX - 10RD

Service factor: 50Hz=1 - Direction of rotation (view from shaft projection side: anti-clockwise
Cs = Starting torque - Cn = Nominal couple - Is = Starting current - In = Nominal current

TR12 - TR14

Type
P2

V
In
A

Is/In
P1
W

N
min-1 Cos 

%

Cavo/Cable

hp kW
0

mm2
LC
m

TR12 - 132kW - 400V - T 180 132 400 266 5,0 150700 2930 0,82 88 3x70+1x50 8

TR12 - 147kW - 400V - T 200 147 400 290 6,2 167045 2930 0,83 88 3x70+1x50 8

TR12 - 170kW - 400V - T 230 170 400 329 6,1 193182 2920 0,85 88 3x70+1x50 8

TR12 - 190kW - 400V - T 260 190 400 371 6,2 215909 2930 0,84 88 3x70+1x50 8

TR12 - 220kW - 400V - T 300 220 400 424 6,1 250000 2920 0,85 88 3x70+1x50 8

TR12 - 250kW - 400V - T 340 250 400 481 5,9 284091 2920 0,85 88 3x70+1x50 8

TR12 - 300kW - 400V - T 400 300 400 575 6 341000 2905 0,87 88 3x70+1x50 8

TR14 - 330kW - 380V - T 450 330 380 620 6 366667 2900 0,9 90 3x95+1x50 8

TR14 - 367kW - 380V - T 500 370 380 693 6,4 405525 2900 0,89 90,5 3x95+1x50 8

TR14 - 404W - 380V - T 550 400 380 798 6,8 446409 2900 0,85 90,5 3x95+1x50 8

Type
Power

V A RPM
ɳ ( Efficency motor %) 

at % load
cos φ at % load

Starting Axial 
load 
daN

Start/
hour 
(max)

Direct Star-delta Statoric

kW HP 50 75 100 50 75 100 Cs/Cn Is / In Is / In Is / In

10R100 75 100

380 154,3 2884 86,9 87,0 88,0 0,73 0,80 0,84

1,80 6,40 1,90 3,40

6000 10

400 142,7 2896 85,9 88,0 88,3 0,72 0,84 0,86

415 143,9 2909 86,4 88,3 88,5 0,64 0,77 0,82

10R125 92 125

380 188,7 2890 87,2 87,3 88,3 0,74 0,83 0,84

1,60 6,30 1,80 3,40400 174,5 2904 86,2 88,3 88,6 0,71 0,83 0,86

415 176 2914 86,7 88,6 88,8 0,63 0,75 0,82

10R150 110 150

380 222,2 2930 87,9 88,0 89,0 0,71 0,81 0,85

1,55 6,70 1,80 3,30400 207 2937 86,9 89,0 89,3 0,73 0,84 0,86

415 211,3 2943 87,4 89,3 89,5 0,63 0,77 0,81

10R175 129 175

380 265,6 2895 87,5 88,2 89,0 0,73 0,81 0,83

1,85 5,80 2,00 3,60400 245,3 2915 86,5 89,3 89,4 0,71 0,83 0,85

415 244,6 2928 87,1 89,5 89,6 0,62 0,75 0,82

10R200 147 200

380 299,1 2898 87,1 88,2 89,0 0,72 0,82 0,84

1,55 6,50 1,80 3,30400 277,2 2917 86,1 88,5 89,1 0,71 0,81 0,86

415 278,1 2931 86,5 88,1 88,7 0,65 0,75 0,83

10R225 165 225

380 337,2 2901 86,5 87,5 88,6 0,72 0,82 0,84

1,55 6,50 1,80 3,30400 313,3 2920 85,4 87,2 88,5 0,71 0,81 0,86

415 313,9 2930 86,0 87,3 88,2 0,65 0,75 0,83

10R250 184 250

380 370 2904 87,4 88,0 89,0 0,73 0,83 0,85

1,50 6,50 1,80 3,30400 342,2 2924 86,5 88,7 89,3 0,72 0,82 0,87

415 340,9 2936 87,3 89,3 89,5 0,65 0,77 0,84
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10I/10IS/10IX

10I/10IS/10IX

Type
Power Voltage

Current
A

Efficency
%

Power factor
COS Φ Rotation

(HP) (kW) V 100% 50% 75% 100% 50% 75% 100% rpm

10I 150 150 110 400 223,0 82,4 84,8 83,5 0,79 0,85 0,87 2885

10I 180 180 132 400 270,0 83,6 85,5 84,7 0,71 0,81 0,85 2914

10I 200 200 147 400 299,0 83,8 85,5 84,2 0,74 0,82 0,86 2905

10I 250 250 185 400 374,0 82,9 85,1 84,6 0,71 0,81 0,85 2910

8I/8IS/8IX

Type
Power Voltage

Current
A

Efficency
%

Power factor
COS Φ Rotation

(HP) (kW) V 100% 50% 75% 100% 50% 75% 100% rpm

8I 30 30 22 400 48,8 79,4 80,7 79,9 0,71 0,79 0,82 2881

8I 40 40 30 400 62,0 76,7 78,8 80,7 0,79 0,84 0,86 2938

8I 50 50 37 400 74,0 86,0 86,2 84,9 0,76 0,83 0,86 2920

8I 60 60 45 400 89,5 83,0 85,5 84,0 0,75 0,83 0,86 2898

8I 70 70 52 400 107,0 82,7 83,2 82,9 0,72 0,81 0,85 2939

8I 75 75 55 400 111,0 78,9 82,0 82,8 0,67 0,77 0,82 2936

8I 80 80 59 400 119,0 81,9 85,3 84,2 0,75 0,82 0,86 2920

8I 90 90 66 400 135,0 83,0 85,0 85,5 0,70 0,80 0,84 2947

8I 100 100 75 400 146,0 85,0 86,1 85,6 0,74 0,82 0,86 2892

8I 110 110 81 400 162,0 85,2 87,2 86,0 0,71 0,80 0,85 2928

8I 125 125 92 400 185,0 84,4 85,7 86,4 0,70 0,80 0,84 2933

8I 150 150 110 400 219,0 84,6 85,3 85,6 0,73 0,82 0,86 2928

8I/8IS/8IX
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HP-HV line

On request the full HP range 
is available with Atex Certification

44 440 4400

37 367 3670
Q [US g.p.m.]
Q [imp g.p.m]

33

328

3281

10

100

1000

H
[ft]

H
[m]

Please observe: Valid for: p=1 (kg/dm3), viscosity ≤20 mm²/sec) - Guarantee values according to ISO 9906, Grade 2 - Head based on SG = 0,9434

167 1667 16667

3 28 278
Q [l/min]
Q [l/sec]

3 10 100 1000 Q [m3/h]

25.1
25.2

32.2 50.2

50.4

50.6 80.2 80.4

80.6

100.2

100.4 100.6

150.2
125.2

125.4

150.6

125.6 150.4

3000 r.p.m.

44 440 4400

37 367 3670
Q [US g.p.m.]
Q [imp g.p.m]

33

328

10

100

H
[ft]

H
[m]

25.2 32.2 50.2

50.4

50.6

80.2

80.4

80.6

100.2

100.4 100.6

150.2

125.4 150.6125.6 150.4

25.1

125.2

250.2

Please observe: Valid for: p=1 (kg/dm3), viscosity ≤20 mm²/sec) - Guarantee values according to ISO 9906, Grade 2 - Head based on SG = 0,9434

167 1667 16667

3 28 278
Q [l/min]
Q [l/sec]

2 10 100 1000 Q [m3/h]

1500 r.p.m.

HP-HV
Flow rate up to 1.200 m3/h

Pressure up to 1.000 m

Efficiency up to 80%

Temperatures from -20 °C to +180 °C

Rotation up to 3.600 r.p.m.

Standard flanges UNI/EN

Suction port DN40-250 PN 16-25

Discharge port DN25-150 PN 64-100

Sealing Gland packing, mechanical seal, 
balanced mechanical seals

Bearings lubrication Grease / oil 

Wear rings Available with different materials 

Performance tolerance ISO 9906-3B
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VP line

44 440 4400

37 367 3670
Q [US g.p.m.]
Q [imp g.p.m]

3

33

328

3281

H
[ft]

1

10

100

1000

H
[m]

Please observe: Valid for: p=1 (kg/dm3), viscosity ≤20 mm²/sec) - Guarantee values according to ISO 9906, Grade 2 - Head based on SG = 0,9434

167 1667 16667

3 28 278
Q [l/min]
Q [l/sec]

3 10 100 1000 Q [m3/h]

VP 8" VP 10"

VP 12"

VP 6"
VP 6"

44 440 4400

37 367 3670
Q [US g.p.m.]
Q [imp g.p.m]

3

33

328

H
[ft]

Please observe: Valid for: p=1 (kg/dm3), viscosity ≤20 mm²/sec) - Guarantee values according to ISO 9906, Grade 2 - Head based on SG = 0,9434

167 1667 16667

3 28 278
Q [l/min]
Q [l/sec]

1

10

100

H
[m]

5 10 100 1000 Q [m3/h]

VP 8" VP 10" VP 12" VP 14" VP 16"

VP 22" - 990 rmp

VP 22"

3000 r.p.m.

1500 r.p.m.

VP
Flow rate up to 1.600 m3/h

Pressure up to 100 m

Efficiency up to 82%

Rotation up to 3.600 r.p.m.

Pump shaft Aisi420

Materials Cast iron, bronze, Aisi316, Duplex 

Head drive Electric motor, angle shaft or pulley 
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PSC LINE
Axial split case double suction centrifugal pumps

Please observe: Valid for: p=1 (k
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PSC
Flow rate up to 6000 m3/h

Pressure up to 180 m

Temperatures from -10 °C to +110 °C

Rotation 960 - 1450 - 2900 r.p.m.

Standard flanges comform to EN 1092-2/PN 16 or PN25

Suction port DN65-700 PN 16-25

Discharge port DN65-700 PN 16-25

Sealing Gland packing
Available with mechanical seal

Bearings lubrication Grease 

Impeller, casing and Cast iron or bronze or stainless steel 

Performance tolerance ISO 9906-3B

70

wear rings Available with different materials 
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PSC line
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PRESSURE GAUGES FLEXIBLE HOSES

RUBBERSVARIABLE SPEED DRIVE
IPFC/ EPIC

PROTECTION/ CONTROL PANEL TANKS

FLOAT SWITCHES
WITH CONTERWEIGHT

PRESSURE SWITCHES

ELECTRONIC FLOW CONTROL
HIDROMATIC H1 / HIDROTANK H1

CONNECTORS/ VALVES

ACCESSORIES

www.pentax-pumps.it

PSC LINE
Axial split case double suction centrifugal pumps

Please observe: Valid for: p=1 (k
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PSC
Flow rate up to 6000 m3/h

Pressure up to 180 m

Temperatures from -10 °C to +110 °C

Rotation 960 - 1450 - 2900 r.p.m.

Standard flanges comform to EN 1092-2/PN 16 or PN25

Suction port DN65-700 PN 16-25

Discharge port DN65-700 PN 16-25

Sealing Gland packing
Available with mechanical seal

Bearings lubrication Grease 

Impeller, casing and Cast iron or bronze or stainless steel

Performance tolerance ISO 9906-3B

70

wear rings Available with different materials 
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CABLES JOINTS FOR BOREHOLE MOTORS SONDE DI LIVELLO / LEVEL PROBES
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